
Attachments and Spare Parts for 
Multi-Spindle Machines

machine

Brown & Sharpe

catalog 

Brown & Sharp Parts List 
2018-2019

Experience for your application, that's Turning Concepts. 
Our experts have over 100 years of combined experience 

that can help with any issue.

Let OUR
FORCE 
Be WithYOU

Call us today (704) 849-9209 
or visit us online @ turningconcepts.com



Page 2Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

1-432-10 RING, FIBRE
1-432-11 RING, FIBRE
1-432-15 RING, FIBRE
1-432-22 RING, FIBRE
1-432-1300-1 RING, FIBRE
1-432-1301-1 RING, FIBRE
1-432-1302-1 RING, FIBRE
1-432-1304-1 RING, FIBRE
2-432-11 PIN, OUTER RACE
2-432-15 SCREW, RETAINING
2-432-22 SCREW, RETAINING
2-432-1301-1 PIN, OUTER RACE
2BS-1.000-M42 CIRCULAR FORM TOOL BLANK#2, 1”
2BS-1.375-M42 CIRCULAR FORM TOOL #2, 3/8” W
2BS-1.500-M42 CIRCULAR FORM TOOL, #2, 1-1/2W
2BS-125-M42 DOVETAIL BLANK #2, 1-1/4”WIDE
2BS-125-T15 DOVETAIL BLANK #2, 1-1/4”WIDE
2BS-150-M42 DOVETAIL BLANK #2, 1-1/2” WIDE
2BS-150-REX DOVETAIL BLANK #2 1-1/2” WIDE
2BS-150-T15 DOVETAIL BLANK #2, 1-1/2”WIDE
2BS-200-M42 DOVETAIL BLANK #2, 2” WIDE
2BS-200-REX DOVETAIL BLANK #2 2” WIDE
3-432-11 SCREW, RETAINING
3-432-15 PIN, OUTER RACE
4S-8080-15A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
4S-8111/15A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
4S-8112/15A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
4S-8123/15A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
23-2586-1 GRINDER PART
23-4881 GRINDER PART
40-24-99 CR SLIDE WORM GEAR
40-26-ZZ RACK, CROSS SLIDE
40-75-99 CLAMP BOLT, TURRET SLIDE
40-109-99 FULCRUM
40-115-99 WRENCH
40-125-99 SPINDLE CLUTCH LEVER
40-129-99 CLAMP NUT



Page 3Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

40-155-99 TURRET CLAMP LEVER
40-267-99 IDLER ADJUST ROD
41-399-1-99 GEAR, TURRET STOP SHAFT
41-478-99 TURRET RATCHET DOG
41-547-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN LEVER
41-548 TURRET RATCHET
41-552-99 TUR LOCK PIN SHELL
41-587-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN
41-626 LOCKING PIN
41-627-99 BUSHING, LOCKING PIN
41-787-99 GIB, TURRET SLIDE
41-863-99 CHUCK NUT
41-876-99 GIB,TURRET SLIDE
41-1480 TURRET CLAMP BUSHINGSHIN
41-1480-A TURRET TOOL CL. BUSHING PLAIN
41-1480-B TURRET TOOL CL BUSH-THRD
41-1900-99 TURRET DOG RATCHET STUD
41-1967-99 CHUCK NUT
41-1969-99 CHUCK FORK RINGS
41-2045-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN LEVER
41-2064-99 PAWL,SLIDE & FEED STOP
41-2093 CROSS SLIDE STOP SCREW,BACK
41-2188-99 TURRET RATCHET DOG STUD
41-2229 GIB CLAMP SCREW
41-2569-99 PIN,CLUTCH LEVER BRACKET
41-2579-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE RING
41-2679-99 TURRET TONGUE
41-2713-1-99 TURRET STOP DISK
41-2735-1 STOP SHFT GR BSHNG
41-2736-99 COUPLING
41-2742-99 PLUNGER
41-2766-99 CHUCK LEVER
41-2827-99 TURRET STUD
41-2828-99 TURRET STUD NUT
41-2842-99 PLUG,TURRET STUD NUT
41-2950-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
41-2954 BRAKE LINER



Page 4Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

41-2998-1-99 BRAKE SHOE
41-3090-99 LINER, FRONT BOX
41-3091-1-99 LINER, FRONT BOX
41-3093-1 LINER, FRONT BOX
41-3302-99 CLUTCH FORK SLEEVE
41-3627 BUSHING COMPLETE, TURRET CLAMP
42-58-99 CHUCK FORK RING
42-61-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-62-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-78 LEVER
42-81-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-82 CLUTCH SHOE
42-107-1 CONNECTING ROD
42-107-99 ROD,CONNECTING
42-108-99 FEED LATCH
42-109 PIN
42-142-99 SCREW HOLDER
42-169 TOOL ADJ. BLOCK
42-179 TURRET LOCKING PIN
42-180-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN
42-181-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN
42-231-99 CHUCK FORK RING
42-268-99 DOG, TRIP, WITH T-BOLT
42-268-NF DOG, TRIP, NO T-BOLT
42-270-99 DOG,SPEED & REV LEVER
42-588-1 DISK, CAM DRIVING
42-589 CAM HOLDER, RAPID PULLOUT ATT.
42-589-1 HOLDER, CAM
42-590-99 INDEX CAM HOLDER
42-594-99 ROTATING CAM HOLDER
42-597 DISK,CAM DRIVING
42-644-99 DOG, TRIP LEVER
42-644-NF DOG, TRIP LEVER (NO TOE)
42-656-99 CAM HOLDER,CROSS SLIDE FR
42-782-99 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM SHOE
42-797-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-798-99 CLUTCH SHOE



Page 5Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-1089-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE BACK
42-1103-99 GIB,TURRET SLIDE
42-1105-99 GIB,TURRET SLIDE
42-1122-99 BUSHING,CLUTCH&DRIVE GEAR
42-1122-A BUSHING, FINISHED ID
42-1124-3 DISK,TURRET CHANGE ROLL
42-1125 TURRET DISC
42-1125-1 TURRET DISC
42-1173-99 TURRET GEAR SHAFT
42-1174-99 PIN,PLUNGER
42-1179-99 BUSHING,LOCK PIN SLEEVE
42-1194-99 CONECTING ROD
42-1200-99 GEAR,TURRET SHAFT DRIVE
42-1224-99 PLUNGER, SPEED STOP LEVER
42-1228-99 CROSS SLIDE RACK
42-1229-99 SCREW,ADJUSTING
42-1234-1 ARBOR COLLAR
42-1242-99 TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-1266-99 CONECTING ROD
42-1274-1-99 TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-1295-99 DRIVE SPROCKET,PUMP
42-1338-99 TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-1338-ZZ TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-1340-99 TURRET SLD ADJSTNG SCRW
42-1367-1-99 CHANGE GEAR COLLAR
42-1367-99 CHANGE GEAR COLLAR
42-1368-1-99 LEAD CAM CLAMP NUT
42-1372-99 CHANGE GEAR BUSHING
42-1393-1 LEAD CAM NUT EX
42-1415-99 CHANGE GEAR STUD COLLAR
42-1416-99 STUD NUT
42-1417-99 CHANGE GEAR BUSHING
42-1418-99 STUD,
42-1426 FEED LEVER FULCRUM
42-1430-99 DEFLECTOR SPRING PLUNGER
42-1454-99 GEAR,CROSS SLIDE CAMSHAFT
42-1464-99 GIB,FEED SLIDE



Page 6Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-1492-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-1510-99 FEED LATCH
42-1521-99 GEAR,CAM SHAFT
42-1554-99 GIB,TURRET SLIDE
42-1560-4 SAW GUARD
42-1560-99 SAW GUARD
42-1561-99 SAW GUARD
42-1563-1 EJECTOR
42-1563-2 EJECTOR
42-1563-99 EJECTOR
42-1575-99 LEVER STOP
42-1625-1-99 BUSHING,PULLEY BRACKET
42-1659 CAM DRIVE DISK
42-1663 CAM DRIVE DISK
42-1706-99 CHANGE GEAR BUSH WASHER
42-1744-99 CARRIER RING
42-1765-99 CHUCK RING
42-1858-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-1859-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-1872-99 BUSHING,LOCK
42-2017 DRIVING SHAFT
42-2023 STOPPING LEVER LATCH
42-2071 FEED LEVER BLOCK
42-2132 IDLER PULLEY BUSHING
42-2182-99 RING,CLUTCH
42-2185-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-2224 SPROCKET, MOTOR SHAFT
42-2501 BALL RETAINER
42-2707-1 ARBOR COLLAR
42-2707-99 SAW ARBOR COLLAR
42-2739 SLOTTING SHFT BLL RTNR
42-2744 SLOTTING SHAFT COLLAR
42-2748 ROTATING LEVER ROD
42-2835 SLOTTING SHAFT LEVER
42-2836 ARM REST
42-2837 SLOT LEVER STOP
42-2999-99 SPROCKET



Page 7Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION
42-3014-99 CAM, TURRET LOCKING PIN
42-3021-99 GIB, CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-3022-99 GIB,FEED SLIDE
42-3077 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE OUTER
42-3116-99 GIB, CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-3121 1 7/8 ROLLER BEAR CAGE
42-3142-99 FEED LATCH
42-3236 BUSHING
42-3254-99 LOCKING PIN
42-3282-99 INSERT,CLUTCH LEVER SPNDL
42-3440 ROTATING LEVER FULCRUM
42-3441 ROTATING LEVER BUSHING
42-3497-99 BUSHING NUT
42-3729-1 WORK SUPPORT
42-3729-99 FINGER BLANK
42-3750-99 CHUCK NUT
42-3820 PINION
42-3822-1-99 GEAR,BEVEL
42-3822-2 BEVEL GEAR
42-3827-99 BEVEL GEAR
42-3833-99 BEVEL GEAR
42-3834-99 DRIVING SHAFT PINION
42-3836 PINION
42-3850 FEED TB LTCH SLV
42-3868-99 SPINDLE PULLEY PLUNGER
42-3885-1 TURRET DISC
42-3965-99 PLUNGER CUP WASHER
42-3973-99 WORM
42-4010-99 LEVER SPRING PLUNGER
42-4013 CAM LEVER SPRING PLUNGER
42-4041 COUPLING,MOTOR SHAFT INTERNAL
42-4078-99 ARM STOP
42-4166-1 PLUNGER BRACKET
42-4227-1-99 TURRET GEAR
42-4228-99 INTER GEAR STUD
42-4231-99 BUSHING,GEAR
42-4333 CAM LEVER
42-4333-1 SPRING PLUNGER



Page 8Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-4397-99 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-4452-99 TURRET GEAR
42-4453-99 TURRET INTER RETURN GEAR
42-4463-1 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-4487-1-99 VERTICAL TOOL HOLDER
42-4489-1 GIB, VERT SLIDE REAR
42-4489-1-B GIB, VERT SLIDE, OVER .020
42-4489-99 GIB, VERT. SLIDE WAY
42-4489-B GIB, OVERSIZE, .020
42-4504-99 GUARD, VERT SLIDE WAY GIB
42-4780-99 NUT
42-4782-99 SLIDE RACK
42-4910-99 DRIVING SHAFT CLUTCH
42-4931 CLUTCH (No4)
42-4934-1-99 CLUTCH, CHANGE DRIVE
42-4942-1-99 TURRET CLUTCH
42-4944 CLUTCH
42-4945-1 CLUTCH, DRIVING SHAFT
42-4945-2-99 DRIVING SHAFT CLUTCH
42-4946-1-99 CLUTCH, REVERSING
42-4947-1-99 CLUTCH, CHANGE DRIVE
42-4949-99 TURRET CLUTCH
42-4954-1-99 CHUCK CLUTCH
42-4957-1-99 CLUTCH,REVERSE
42-5171-1-99 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-5298 FEED LEVER
42-5307 LATCH
42-5858 FEED TUBE COLLAR
42-5873-99 LEVER
42-5897-99 5/8” SPINDLE, 0G
42-6334 FEED TUBE 5/16 CAP
42-6336-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-6361-99 SPINDLE PULLEY
42-6408-99 DRIVE SLEEVE SPROCKET
42-6447-1 DISK,TURRET
42-6447-99 TURRET DISC (6-HOLE TURRET)
42-6536-99 SCREW HOLDER ARM STOP



Page 9Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-6562-1 HOLDER,CAM
42-6563-1 DISK,DRIVING
42-6569-1 HOLDER, CAM
42-6571-1 HOLDER, CAM
42-6572-1 DISK, CAM DRIVING
42-6573-2 CAM HOLDER
42-6576-1 DRIVING DISC
42-6577 GUARD
42-6640-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-6660-99 MOTOR SHAFT SLEEVE FRONT
42-6808-1-99 WORK HOLDER
42-6808-99 WORK HOLDER
42-6816-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-6818-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
42-6826 ROTATING CAM
42-6879 MOTOR COUPLING
42-6931 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-6956 CAM HOLDER
42-7014-1-99 VERTICAL TOOL HOLDER
42-7079-99 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
42-7093 IDLER PULLEY ARM FULCRUM
42-7107 CROSS SLIDE LEVER BACK
42-7109-2 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-FRONT
42-7109-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-FRONT
42-7109-ZZ GIB
42-7110-2-99 GIB
42-7110-3 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-BACK
42-7110-99 GIB, CROSS SLIDE- BACK
42-7111-99 FULCRUM,CROSS SLIDE LEVER
42-7128-99 LUBRICATOR SPROCKET
42-7129 SPROCKET
42-7130-99 CROSS SLIDE WIPER FRONT
42-7131-99 CROSS SLIDE WIPER BACK
42-7135-99 FEED SLIDE
42-7136 FEED POINTER
42-7144-99 SHAFT SLEEVE
42-7147-99 CHUCK CLUTCH TRIP LEVER



Page 10Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-7148-99 TURRET CLUTCH TRIP LEVER
42-7149 SPINDLE FRONT BOX NUT, LEFT
42-7157-99 SLEEVE,TURRET
42-7158 CHUCK DRIVING SLEEVE
42-7159-1-99 TURRRET CLUTCH
42-7160-1-99 CLUTCH, CHUCK
42-7160-1-ZZ CLUTCH
42-7164 INSERT, STEEL, SPINDLE
42-7165-99 BUSHING,CHUCK DRIVESLEEVE
42-7166-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-7168-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-7170-99 TURRET & CHUCK FULCRUM
42-7171-2-99 PLUNGER SLEEVE
42-7172-1 PLUNGER SLEEVE NUT
42-7172-2-99 SLEEVE NUT
42-7173-2 FEED LATCH PLUNGER
42-7173-99 FEED LATCH PLUNGE
42-7174-1 PLUNGER WASHER
42-7174-99 PLUNGER WASHER
42-7184-1-99 CLUTCH, DRIVING
42-7186-99 PLUNGER PLATE
42-7205-99 REVESRING DOG CARRIER
42-7207-99 CAM SHAFT
42-7210-1-99 CLUTCH DRIVING
42-7218-99 CROSS SLIDE HLDR FRONT
42-7219-99 DRIVING SHAFT BUSH L
42-7221-99 WORM WHEEL
42-7222-99 FEED TUBE NUT
42-7225-1 FEED CAM ROLL PIN
42-7225-99 FEED CAM ROLL PIN
42-7226-99 STOPPING SPRING PLUNGER
42-7227-99 STOPPING SPRING JOINT
42-7233-99 TURRET DOG CARRIER
42-7234-99 DRIVING SHAFT
42-7237-99 TOOL POST ECCENTRIC
42-7262-99 REVERSING CAM
42-7270-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN CAM



Page 11Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-7272-99 DRIVE SLEEVE
42-7273-99 TURRET LOCK PIN CAM EXT
42-7275-99 CROSS GEAR
42-7277-99 SPROCKET
42-7285-99 CHUCK CAM
42-7289-99 LEAD CAM HOLDER
42-7290-99 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT
42-7296-99 TURRET LEVER PLATE
42-7319-99 WORM DRIVING GEAR
42-7322-1-99 TURRET SHAFT CAP
42-7323-99 LEAD LEVER
42-7326-99 TURRET PIN LEVER
42-7327-99 TURRET LEVER STUD
42-7328-99 CHANGE GEAR STUD
42-7349-99 LEAD LEVER FULCRUM
42-7358-99 SPROCKET
42-7364 PLATE
42-7415 RETAINER PLUNGER
42-7443 NUT,SPINDLE
42-7445 PULLEY BUSHING
42-7445-2 SPROCKET BUSHING
42-7445-3 SPINDLE BUSING WITH OIL GROUVE
42-7447-99 CLUTCH BODY
42-7455-99 CLUTCH FORK
42-7458 FEED TUBE COLLAR
42-7461-99 FEED TUBE COMPLETE 1/2”
42-7462 ADJUSTING NUT
42-7463-99 SPINDLE PULLEY LEFT
42-7465-99 FULCRUM, CHUCK LEVER
42-7466-99 CHUCK CLOSING TUBE
42-7470-99 CHUCK NUT
42-7479-1 CROSS SLIDE GIB, FRONT
42-7479-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-FRONT
42-7480-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-BACK
42-7483 OIL PIPE SUPPORT CAP
42-7488-99 GEAR
42-7490-99 CHUCK DRIVE SLEEVE



Page 12Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-7491-1-99 CLUTCH, CHUCK
42-7508-99 FULCRUM,REVERS
42-7509-99 CROSS SLIDE LEVER BACK
42-7510 CROSS SLIDE SEGMENT
42-7515-1-99 PLUNGER PLATE
42-7515-99 PLUNGER PLATE
42-7519-99 CHANGE GEAR STUD
42-7525-99 SHAFT
42-7530-99 COLLAR,RIGHT
42-7538 ROD
42-7549-99 CLAMP BUSH STUD
42-7553-1-99 SLEEVE RING
42-7553-2 SLEEVE RING
42-7560-99 SPINDLE REAR BOX COMP
42-7561-99 SPINDLE BOX NUT
42-7562 SPINDLE THRST NT
42-7563 ROLLER BEAR CAG
42-7566-99 WASHER
42-7579-99 COUPLING
42-7582-99 CAM HOLDER, BACK 00G
42-7592-1-99 CHUCK FORK
42-7593-1-99 LEVER STUD
42-7594-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-7596 LATCH
42-7599-99 FEED LEVER
42-7600-99 CHUCK FORK FULCRUM
42-7603 REVERSE TRIP LEVER FULCRUM
42-7604-99 FEED LEVER FULCRUM
42-7606-99 STUD
42-7615 SUPPORT
42-7617-99 VERTICAL SLIDE WAY
42-7618 RACK
42-7619 STUD
42-7621-2 ADJUSTMENT DIAL
42-7621-99 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-7622-1 VERT SLIDE ADJ SCREW
42-7622-99 ADJUSTMENT SCREW



Page 13Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-7625-99 SHAFT
42-7626-99 CLAMP SCREW
42-7628 1 1 &4 RLLR BRNG CG
42-7629-99 VERTICAL SLIDE RACK
42-7630 GEAR,DRIVE
42-7637 VERT SLIDE CAM LEVER
42-7652-99 CUSHION CASE
42-7657-99 LEVER
42-7660-3 TURRET
42-7665-99 NEEDLE BEARING, REAR BOX
42-7666-1-99 TURRRET CLUTCH
42-7688 SCREW CHUTE
42-7688-2 SCREW CHUTE
42-7702-1-99 CLUTCH, CHUCK
42-7703-1-99 CLUTCH
42-7731-99 LEVER FULCRUM
42-7734-3-99 STOCK STOP
42-7734-4 STOCK STOP
42-7734-5 SWING STOP
42-7750-99 PULLEY,DRIVE
42-7751 BASE,STOCK STAND
42-7753-1 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-7753-99 STOCK SUPPORT
42-7759-2 PIPE SUPPORT
42-7767 STOCK BAR
42-7767-1 FRONT STOCK BAR, SHORT
42-7771-99 SPINDLE PULLEY PLUNGER
42-7848-1 CAM, TURRET LOCKING PIN
42-7849-1 PIN CAM
42-7853-K BUSHING, SPINDLE PULLY
42-7870-2-99 ROLL DISC
42-7872-99 WASHER,CLUTCH BODY
42-7875-99 REAR BOX
42-7876 SPINDLE THRUST NUT
42-7881-99 NEEDLE BEARING
42-7882 CAGE, NEEDLE BEARING
42-7895 CHUCK SLEEVE



Page 14Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-7895-ZZ CLUTCH SLEEVE, SECOND QUALITY
42-7896-1 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-7930 PIN WASHER
42-7988-99 TURRRET CUSHION PLUNGER
42-7991-99 BUSHING,TURRET SHAFT
42-8016-1-99 GUARD,GIB SCREW
42-8017-1-99 GUARD,CROSS SLIDE GIB SCREW
42-8023 STUD COLLAR
42-8024 STUD PLUNGER
42-8025 PIN,SPRING
42-8030-1-99 SLIDE WIPER,FRONT
42-8031-1 WIPER
42-8034-1-99 CLUTCH, CHUCK
42-8035-1 CHUCK CLUTCH INSERT
42-8035-2-99 CHUCK CLUTCH INSERT
42-8045 PLATE, GEAR GUARD
42-8062-99 STOP DISK PLUNGER
42-8066-1-99 TURRET CLUTCH
42-8067-99 COLLAR
42-8077-99 PLUNGER
42-8078-99 DRIVE SLEEVE INSERT
42-8091 WORM WHEEL HUB
42-8104-99 FEED TUBE, 5/8” #0G
42-8108-99 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-8108-ZZ CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-8110-99 FULCRUM SHOE
42-8111-99 SPINDLE NUT
42-8120-99 NUT,TURRET CUSHION
42-8122 SPINDLE SPEED PLATE
42-8132-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-8135-99 FEED CAM ROLL STUD
42-8139-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
42-8140-99 FEED LEVER BLOCK
42-8143-99 FULCRUM,FEED
42-8151-99 LEVER STOP
42-8154-99 TURRET CHG SHAFT BUSHING
42-8161 STOPPING LEVER FULCRUM



Page 15Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-8177 DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT
42-8186-99 SHAFT,GEAR
42-8187-99 CHANGE GEAR STUD
42-8188-99 CHANGE GEAR WASHER
42-8191 ARM CLAMP STUD
42-8193-99 STOCK STOP
42-8195-99 PLUNGER
42-8201-99 SHAFT,TURRET CHANGE
42-8202-99 SHAFT,TURRET CHANGE
42-8203 STOPPING SPRING TUBE
42-8204-99 LEAD LEVER
42-8205-99 LEAD LEVER FULCRUM
42-8206-99 LOCKING PIN CAM EXT
42-8206-M LOCKING PIN CAM EXT.
42-8207-99 CLUTCH LEVER SEGMENT
42-8218-99 CLUTCH FORK
42-8221-1-99 DRIVING CLUTCH
42-8222-99 REVERSING SHAFT
42-8225-99 DOG CARRIER
42-8233-99 TRIP COLLAR
42-8236-99 TRIP LEVER FULCRUM
42-8239-99 GUARD
42-8241-99 WORM WHEEL
42-8246-99 WORM ADJUST. SCREW
42-8249-1-99 DRIVING CLUTCH
42-8257 CAM LEVER FULCRUM, STOCK STOP
42-8260 TURRET SLIDE LEVER FULCRUM
42-8262-99 SCREW CAP
42-8263 OIL PIPE SUPPORT
42-8264-99 CHUCK FORK FULCRUM
42-8265-99 FULCRUM
42-8267-99 CLUTCH LEVER FULCRUM
42-8269 REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
42-8275-99 RACK
42-8280-99 CROSS SLIDE WIPER FRONT
42-8281-99 CROSS SLIDE WIPER BACK
42-8285-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-FRONT



Page 16Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-8286-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-BACK
42-8296-99 TURRET SLIDE ADJUST NUT
42-8297-99 SCREW, TURRET SLIDE
42-8298-99 CAM ROLL BAR
42-8302-99 TURRET CUSHION CASE
42-8307-99 DRIVE SHAFT CLUTCH
42-8308-99 DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
42-8314-99 SLEEVE,DRIVE PULLEY
42-8315 END PLATE
42-8317-99 BUSHING
42-8320 LOCKING SCREW
42-8321 OIL DISTRIBUTOR
42-8325-99 CHUCK FORK YOKE SLEEVE
42-8345-99 PLUNGER SLEEVE
42-8346-99 NUT,FEED LATCH PLUNGER
42-8357-99 SCREW,RACK ADJUST
42-8359-99 PINION SHAFT, V-SLIDE
42-8362-99 DRIVE GEAR,PINION SHAFT
42-8386-1-99 FEED TUBE,COMPLETE 5/8” #0G
42-8386-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 3/4” #0G
42-8386-ZZ FEED TUBE, SECOND (BENT LIP)
42-8387-99 FEED TUBE NUT
42-8391-1-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 3/4 CAP
42-8405-99 WASHER
42-8423 ECCENTRIC TOOL POST
42-8426-99 SAW ARBOR GEAR DRIVEN
42-8427-99 GEAR, SAW ARBOR
42-8429 GEAR,SAW ARBOR DRIVESHAFT
42-8443-99 SLOTTING SHAFT LEVER
42-8505-99 ROLL HOLDER LEFT
42-8510 WORM WHEEL WASHER
42-8513 SPINDLE INSERT (STEEL)
42-8513-1 SPINDLE INSERT (CARBIDE)
42-8513-1-A INSERT, CARBIDE, 0.01 OVERSIZE
42-8513-1-B INSERT, CARBIDE, 0.02 OVERSIZE
42-8513-1-C INSERT, CARBIDE, 0.03 OVERSIZE
42-8513-1-D INSERT, CARBIDE, 0.04 OVERSIZE



Page 17Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-8513-1-E INSERT, CARBIDE, 0.05 OVERSIZE
42-8513-A INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .010
42-8513-B INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .020
42-8513-C INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .030
42-8513-D INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .040
42-8513-E INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .050
42-8513-G INSERT, SPINDLE OVER .070
42-8514-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-8515-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-8551-1 SPRING PLUNGER
42-8601-2 SAW ARBOR
42-8602-99 SHAFT COUPLING
42-8612-99 SHAFT GEAR
42-8613-99 ARBOR GEAR
42-8624-1-99 FEED TUBE ADJUSTING NUT
42-8641 FEED TUBE NUT
42-9128-1 TURRET, 8 HOLE 00G
42-9129-1 DISC, TURRET
42-9131 TURRETOOL CLAMP BOLT
42-9132 CLAMP BUSHING
42-9139-99 STOCK SUPPORT
42-9147 TURRET LOCKING PIN CAM
42-9148-1-99 GUARD,CROSS SLIDE BACK
42-9148-2-99 GUARD,CROSS SLIDE BACK
42-9148-3 GUARD
42-9149-2-99 GUARD,CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-9149-3 GUARD
42-9157 BUSHING
42-9168-1-99 CLUTCH, REVERSING
42-9169 REVERSING CAM
42-9169-1 REVERSING CAM
42-9177 WORK PAN
42-9189-99 DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING
42-9204-99 STOCK STOP LINK
42-9212 FEED PLATE
42-9222-2-99 STOCK STOP
42-9222-3-99 STOCK STOP



Page 18Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-9222-4 STOP, SWING STOCK
42-9248-99 RACK SUPPORT
42-9250-99 VERTICAL SLIDE
42-9251-ZZ RACK, DRIVE GEAR
42-9252-99 RACK ADJ SCREW
42-9253-99 CAM LEVER STUD
42-9254-99 PINION SHAFT,V-SLIDE
42-9255-99 SCREW,VERT WAY CLAMP
42-9257-99 GEAR,PINION SHAFT DRIVING
42-9258 STUD,OPERATING RACK
42-9259-99 GEAR COLLAR
42-9260-1-99 VERTICAL TOOL HOLDER
42-9262-99 GIB,VERT SLIDE WAY
42-9263 OPERATING RACK LEVER
42-9264-99 CAM LVR SPRG PLUNG BUTTON
42-9275-1 ADJUSTING SCREW
42-9278-1-99 DRIVING CLUTCH
42-9278-ZZ DRIVING CLUTCH
42-9286-3-99 TURRET, 6 HOLE 00G
42-9286-3-A 00G TURRET ONLY
42-9317-99 SLEEVE, CROSS BELT IDLER
42-9318-99 WASHER,BELT IDLER
42-9348 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE YOKE
42-9358-99 PIPE COLLAR
42-9359 COLLAR
42-9360-1 COLLAR
42-9360-99 PIPE COLLAR
42-9364-99 INTER DRIVE SHAFT
42-9365 WASHER, FOR CHANGE GEARS
42-9365-1 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR WASHER
42-9367-1-99 CLUTCH, CHUCK
42-9368-1-99 INSERT, CHUCK CLUTCH
42-9369-99 CHUCK CAM SHAFT DISK
42-9374-99 REVERSING CAM
42-9375-99 REV CAM BUSHING
42-9376-99 CLUTCH BODY WASHER
42-9377-99 CLUTCH LEVER



Page 19Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-9378-99 CLUTCH SHOE
42-9379 SPINDLE INSERT (STEEL)
42-9379-1 SPINDLE INSERT (CARBIDE)
42-9379-1-A SPINDLE INSERT O/S .010
42-9379-1-B SPINDLE INSERT, OVER .020
42-9379-1-C SPINDLE INSERT, OVER .030
42-9379-1-D INSERT, SPINDLE OVER .040
42-9379-1-E INSERT, CARBIDE .050 OVERSIZE
42-9379-A INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .010
42-9379-B INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .020
42-9379-C SPINDLE INSERT O/S .030 STL
42-9379-D SPINDLE INSERT, OVER .040
42-9379-F INSERT, SPINDLE .060 O/S
42-9389-99 PLUNGER SLEEVE
42-9390 LATCH PLUNGER
42-9404 FULCRUM STUD
42-9413-99 CHUCK FEED CAM
42-9416 FEED TUBE COLLAR
42-9417-99 CAP
42-9418-1-99 FEED TUBE,  3/8”
42-9419-1 FEED TUBE,  1/2”
42-9420-1-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 3/8”
42-9421 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE, 1/2”
42-9421-2 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1/2” CAP
42-9433-1-99 WASHER
42-9440-1-99 PIPE HOLDER
42-9440-3 PIPE HOLDER
42-9440-99 STOCK HOLDER
42-9441 STOCK PIPE HOLDER
42-9441-2 PIPE HOLDER
42-9443 DRIVING SHAFT CRNK CLTCH
42-9447-99 DRIVING SHAFT
42-9449-99 DRIVE SHAFT CRANK BUSHING
42-9451 FEED TUBE,  3/4”, OG
42-9452-3-99 WASHER, FEED TUBE
42-9455-2-99 CHUCK AND FEED CAM
42-9489 ARM STOP



Page 20Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-9491-2 BRACKET, SAW SLIDE
42-9515-1 SUPPORT
42-9515-99 SCREW HOLDER SUPPORT
42-9538-1 LEVER
42-9540 CAM LEVER
42-9559 CAM LEVER
42-9562 PINION GEAR
42-9658 OPERATING RACK LEVER
42-9669-99 TURRET SLIDE GUARD
42-9670-99 TURRET DISK GUARD
42-9709-99 CAM STOP DISC
42-9712-99 PINION
42-9715 RACK
42-9716 BRACKET
42-9719 GUARD, BEVEL GEAR COVER
42-9720-99 FULCRUM,X SLIDE
42-9722-1 DISK,TURRET
42-9725 COLLAR,CAM SHAFT
42-9729-1 BUSHING,TURRET OIL
42-9729-2 BUSHING,TURRET OIL
42-9730-99 CROSS SLIDE GUARD FR
42-9731 GUARD,
42-9742-1-99 CHUCK FORK
42-9748-99 CHUCK BLANK
42-9752 EJECTOR PLUNGER BLANK
42-9752-1 EJECTOR PLUNGER
42-9761-2 OIL TUBE ELBOW
42-9768 COVER CATCH COM
42-9773-99 WORM SAFETY LATCH
42-9774-99 EXTENSION, WORM SHAFT
42-9781 WORM SHAFT COLLAR
42-9795-1 TOOL WEDGE
42-9795-99 TOOL WEDGE
42-9798-99 TOOL WEDGE
42-9799-99 TOOL WEDGE
42-9809 ADJUSTING SCREW
42-9817-99 SHAFT,TURRET CHANGE



Page 21Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-9829-99 VERT ATTACHMENT SLIDE WAY
42-9830-99 VERT SLIDE BRACKET
42-9834-99 VERTICAL SLIDE WAY
42-9835-99 BRACKET
42-9838 VERTA. SLIDE SWIVEL STOP
42-9853-99 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-9868 STOP LEVER FULCRUM
42-9870-1 STOPPING LEVER
42-9871-99 STOPPING LEVER SCREW
42-9872-1-99 STOP LEVER ROLL STUD
42-9902-99 STOP ROD BLOCK
42-9904-99 SCREW,STOPP BLOCK RETURN
42-9905-1-99 CLUTCH
42-9910-99 WORM SLEEVE
42-9913-99 DRIVESHAFT,SAFETY CLUTCH
42-9944-99 WORM SLEEVE
42-9945-99 DRIVESHAFT,SAFETY CLUTCH
42-9961-99 VERT SLIDE WAY
42-9967-99 TOOL ADJUSTING BLOCK
42-9982-99 TURRET STOP PLUNGER
42-9990 CLUTCH PLATE
42-9992-99 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM SHOE
42-10038-2-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE WITH RING
42-10038-2B CLUTCH SLEEVE FIBRE
42-10038-3 SLEEVE,CLUTCH
42-10038-3-ZZ CLUTCH SLEEVE, (NO RING)
42-10112 BAR,STOCK STAND
42-10129-1 LEAD CAM CLAMP NUT
42-10130-1 EXTENTION, LEAD CAM NUT
42-10153 SLOTTING CAM SHAFT
42-10158 SLOT CAM SHAFT COLLAR
42-10160 SLOTTING CAM SHAFT BUSHING
42-10161-99 LEAD CAM SHAFT
42-10163 CATCH
42-10164 LATCH HOLDER
42-10173 IDLER PULLEY
42-10176-99 CHUCK LEVER (FROM FORGING)



Page 22Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-10186-99 BELT
42-10205 GUARD CATCH HOLDER
42-10206-99 GUARD CATCH
42-10209-99 THRUST WASHER SHER
42-10223 BUSHING,SPINDLE PULLEY
42-10224-99 PULLEY BUSHING
42-10231-99 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-10232-1-99 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING
42-10236-99 CHUCK LEVER, NO 4
42-10242-99 FULCRUM,TRIP
42-10249 TRIP LEVER DOG TOE
42-10250 TOE , FOR DOG 42-10252
42-10252 DOG, TRIP LEVER
42-10252-NF DOG, TRIP LEVER (NO TOE)
42-10287 SPINDLE PULLEY BUSHING LEFT
42-10347-1 SPINDLE POST
42-10362-99 DRIV SPROCKET
42-10363 DRIVING PULLEY
42-10367-1 TURRET OIL PIPE
42-10368-1 TURRET PIPE
42-10369 PIPE COLLAR
42-10371-1-99 DRIVING DISC
42-10372-1-99 CAM HOLDER
42-10388 BUSHING, WORM WHEEL
42-10398-1 PLUNGER
42-10398-99 SPRING PLUNGER
42-10412-99 SPRING PLUNGER,X SLIDE R
42-10413-99 SPRING HOLDER
42-10414-99 SPRING PLUNGER,X SLIDE F
42-10415-99 SPRING PLUNGER,X SLIDE F
42-10416-99 PLUMGER, FOR SPRING
42-10417-99 SPRING HOLDER
42-10419-99 CHUCK SLEEVE #22D
42-10432-99 FEED TUBE NUT
42-10432-ZZ FEED TUBE NUT
42-10442-99 CLUTCH FORK FULCRUM
42-10449 SPINDLE INSERT, STEEL



Page 23Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-10449-1 SPINDLE INSERT (CARBIDE)
42-10449-1-A SPINDLE INSERT .010 OVERSIZE
42-10449-1-B SPINDLE INSERT, 0.20 OVERSIZE
42-10449-1-C INSERT, SPINDLE, OVER .030
42-10449-1-D SPINDLE INSERT, 0.40 OVERSIZE
42-10449-1-ZZ INSERT
42-10449-A SPINDLE INSERT, 0.10 OVERSIZE
42-10449-B SPINDLE INSERT, .020 OVERSIZE
42-10449-D SPINDLE INSERT, OVER .040
42-10452 CHUCK FORK FULCRUM
42-10458 FEED TUBE COMPLETE
42-10495-99 COLLAR
42-10505-99 NUT LOCK, FRONT BOX
42-10512-1 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-10515-1-99 LOADING BRACKET
42-10516 STOCK PIPE SUPPORT COLLAR
42-10516-1 COLLAR
42-10518-99 STOCK PIPE LOCKING HANDLE
42-10519-99 HOLDER
42-10522 SPINDLE FRONT BOX NUT (R)
42-10524-1 BASE,STOCK STAND
42-10524-1-0-Z SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-10525 STOCK SUPPORT BRACKET
42-10532-1 DRILL SPINDLE
42-10534-1 SPINDLE HOLDER
42-10539-99 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-10550 DRIVING GEAR
42-10551 DRIVEN GEAR
42-10552 SLEEVE
42-10553 RETAINER
42-10553-3 SLEEVE. #00
42-10554 CASE BUSHING
42-10555-1 CASE SUPPORT
42-10555-3 CASE SUPPORT
42-10556-2 CASE SLEEVE
42-10557-1 SHAFT, 24 TH
42-10559 SHAFT BUSHING



Page 24Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-10559-1 SHAFT COLLAR
42-10562 SHAFT COUPLING
42-10563 SPRING
42-10570-1 CASE SUPPORT
42-10571 CASE SLEEVE
42-10621-99 RETAINER
42-10632 SPACER, SPINDLE DRIVE
42-10639 SPACER,CHANGE GEAR SHAFT
42-10640-99 RATIO CHANGE GEAR SHAFT
42-10646 GEAR COLLAR
42-10648-99 DRIVE SPROCKET
42-10655-99 HINGE BLOCK
42-10656-99 PLATE, SMALL
42-10657 PLATE, RATIO GEAR
42-10659 GASKET
42-10659-1 GASKET
42-10660-99 BRACKET STUD
42-10678-99 SUPPORT CAP
42-10704-99 IDLER SPROCKET LARGE
42-10706-99 IDLER SPROCKET STUD
42-10709-99 RETAINER
42-10712-99 IDLER ADJ ROD SCREW
42-10721-99 DRIVING CLUTCH SHOE
42-10722-99 CLUTCH LEVER
42-10722-ZZ CLUTCH LEVER
42-10728 FORWARD OIL GUARD
42-10732-99 CLOSING TUBE
42-10733-1-99 FULCRUM SHOE
42-10743-99 SLIDE CUSHION GUARD
42-10745-99 GEAR THRUST WASHER
42-10746 BUSHING,INTER.GEAR
42-10747 ROLL,TURRET INTER. GEAR
42-10748-1 TURRET GEAR
42-10748-99 TURRET INTER. GEAR
42-10749-99 INTER. GEAR PLUNGER
42-10753-99 INTER. GEAR SHAFT
42-10754-99 DEFLECTOR FULCRUM



Page 25Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-10755-99 DEFLECTOR
42-10777-99 SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)
42-10778-99 SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
42-10779-99 SLIDE LEVER (FRONT)
42-10781-99 SLIDE LEVER (FRONT)
42-10786 GIB, TOP SLIDE
42-10809-99 DEFLECTOR PLUNGER
42-10897-99 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-10898-99 RETAINER
42-10899-99 PULLEY BUSHING
42-10913 GEAR BUSHING
42-10914 GEAR BUSHING
42-10916 GEAR WASHER
42-10917 GEAR COLLAR
42-10919-4 DRIVING SHAFT
42-10920 GEAR,DRIVEN  22T
42-10921 DRIVEN GEAR
42-10974-99 WORM WHEEL
42-11010 ADAPTER SHAFT
42-11011-1-99 ADAPTER SHAFT
42-11012-1 ADAPT SHAFT
42-11021-99 CHUCK LEVER
42-11029-99 CROSS SLIDE LEVER FRONT
42-11030-99 CROSS SLIDE SEGMENT
42-11035-2 DRILL DRIVE SHAFT
42-11035-4 TURRET & CROSS SHAFT
42-11077-99 NEEDLE BEARING
42-11078-99 NEEDLE BEARING
42-11079 NEEDLE BEARING
42-11085-99 FRONT BOX
42-11092 FORK,DRIVING CLUTCH
42-11097-99 CROSS SLIDE RACK
42-11133-99 CHUCK (BLANK) 0G
42-11151 LEAD LEVER
42-11154-99 STOCK STOP SHAFT
42-11161-99 NEEDLE BEARING
42-11164 OIL PP INTK NT



Page 26Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-11173 GEAR
42-11183-99 FEED TRIP LEVER
42-11186 SPINDLE REAR BOX NUT
42-11188-99 FRONT BOX NUT LEFT
42-11189-99 NUT,FRONT BOX RIGHT
42-11200-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE WASHER
42-11218-99 SPROCKET SPACER
42-11238 CHUCK FORK
42-11253-1 GEAR GUARD
42-11254-1 GUARD COVER
42-11258-1 DRIVING SHAFT
42-11259-99 CROSS SLIDE (FRONT)
42-11260-99 CROSS SLIDE (BACK)
42-11263-99 GUARD,CROSSLIDE GIB FRONT
42-11270-1 GUARD, GIB SCREW FRONT
42-11271-99 CROSS SLIDE RACK
42-11272-1-99 GUARD
42-11278-99 DIAL
42-11278-ZZ DIAL
42-11286 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-11288 CLUTCH SLEEVE WASHER
42-11290-1 CROSS SLIDE DIAL
42-11295-99 TOOL WEDGE SUPPORT
42-11296 WEDGE SUPPORT
42-11297-99 TOOL WEDGE SUPPORT
42-11298-1 DRILL SPINDLE
42-11298-99 DRILL SPINDLE
42-11304-1 SHAFT EXTENSION
42-11304-99 DRILL ADAPTER
42-11340 TURRET SLIDE LEVER
42-11341-99 LEVER FULCRUM
42-11379-99 SPRING TUBE
42-11419-99 ROLL,VERT SLIDE CAM
42-11435-99 HOLDER (FRONT)
42-11448-1-99 FEED TUBE ADJUSTING NUT
42-11457-1-99 FEED TUBE ADJUSTING NUT
42-11458-99 LEVER SHAFT



Page 27Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-11465-99 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-11467-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE WASHER
42-11493 SHAFT COUPLING
42-11494-ZZ REBUILT SPINDLE 1/2” 00 HS
42-11495-99 FRONT BOX
42-11496-99 CHUCK NUT
42-11497 CHUCK NUT,OO COLLET
42-11500 SPDLE FRNT BX NT RGHT
42-11517-99 CROSS SLIDE CHIP GUARD
42-11542-99 TRIP LEVER
42-11549-99 DOG, TRIP LEVER
42-11554-ZZ FRONT BOX
42-11557-99 CHUCK NUT,22 SPECIAL
42-11560-99 NUT(22D SP COL)
42-11561-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1-1/2” #2
42-11562-99 FEED TUBE, 1-1/2” #2
42-11564-99 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING
42-11564-ZZ NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING
42-11566 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-11566-ZZ SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-11567 RETAINER, REAR BOX
42-11570-ZZ NEEDLE BEARING
42-11571 2 1&2 RLLR BRNG CG
42-11579-99 GEAR, DRIVE PULLY SHAFT
42-11613 BELT,DRIVE SHAFT PULLEY(INSRT)
42-11614-99 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-11615-99 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-11616-99 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-11616-A BUSHING, TURRET, OVERSIZE +5
42-11620 OIL SHIELD (FRONT)
42-11625 OIL LABYRINTH SEAL
42-11631-99 CHUCK FORK
42-11650-99 CROSS SLIDE (BACK)
42-11651-99 CROSS SLIDE, FRONT
42-11656 LEVER FULCRUM
42-11681-99 VERT.SL.BRACKET
42-11686-1-99 PUMP SPROCKET



Page 28Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-11689-99 CHUCK SLEEVE,NO.22 C
42-11695-2 SLIDE BRACKET
42-11696-1-99 WASHER, NEOPRENE
42-11699 SLOTTING LEVER
42-11796-99 WASHER,FEED TUBE
42-11819-99 WORM WHEEL SHAFT
42-11854-99 LABYRINTH OIL SEAL, LEATHER
42-11857-99 SPROCKET
42-11860-1-99 PUMP SPROCKET
42-11860-99 PUMP SPROCKET
42-11881-99 TRIP LEVER
42-11892-1-99 SPINDLE,5/8”CAPACITY
42-11894-99 SPROCKET
42-11896-99 BELT, CHUCK DRIVE PULLY
42-11897-99 BELTING
42-11902-99 DRIVING CLUTCH SHOE
42-11919 WASHER
42-11921 SPINDLE NUT
42-11923 FRONT BOX, NUT LEFT
42-11927-99 CHUCK NUT
42-11930-99 NUT,REAR BOX
42-11931 RETAINER NUT
42-11933-99 SPACER, REAR
42-11938 PULLEY AND SPROCKET
42-11963 OIL GUARD GUIDE (OUTER)
42-12026 STOCK SUPPORT YOKE BAR
42-12026-1 BAR,YOKE
42-12049 HEAD
42-12068-3 GEAR CASE
42-12068-3-ZZ GEAR CASE, 2ND QUALITY
42-12099-2 HOLDER SUPPORT
42-12101-2 WORK CHUTE
42-12101-3 WORK CHUTE
42-12101-99 SCREW CHUTE
42-12102-1 WORK HOLDER
42-12102-99 SCREW HOLDER
42-12111-99 SCREW HOLDER SUPPORT



Page 29Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-12113-99 EJECTOR
42-12159-99 SPACER, INNER
42-12164-99 GEAR,SPINDLE DRIVESHAFT
42-12166-99 CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-12168-99 GUARD BACK
42-12171-99 SPROCKET,SPINDLE DRIVE
42-12173-1-99 IDLER SPROCKET LARGE
42-12179-99 GEAR,PULLEY
42-12180 SPROCKET
42-12181-1 DRIVE SPROCKET
42-12182-99 GEAR
42-12190-1 SPINDLE, 00B
42-12190-99 SPINDLE, 00
42-12190-ZZ SPINDLE
42-12191-2 SPINDLE SPROCKET LEFT
42-12191-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET LEFT
42-12192-2 SPINDLE SPROCKET RIGHT
42-12192-3 SPINDLE SPROCKET, RIGHT
42-12192-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET RIGHT
42-12193-2 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-12193-99 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-12194 NUT,REAR BOX
42-12195-99 NUT, REAR BEARING
42-12197-99 RETAINER NUT
42-12198-99 SPACER
42-12227-99 IDLER ARM
42-12228-2-99 IDLER SPROCKET LARGE
42-12229-3-99 IDLER SPROCKET SMALL
42-12230-99 IDLER SPROCKET STUD
42-12236-99 CLUTCH RING,DRIVING SHAFT
42-12257-99 LINK,STOCK STOP
42-12258 STOCK STOP SHAFT
42-12260 CHUCK CAMSHAFT
42-12261 GEAR,CHUCK CAM SHAFT GEAR
42-12263-2 REVERSING SHAFT
42-12263-99 REVERSING SHAFT
42-12264-1-99 REV.DOG CARRIER



Page 30Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-12265-3 REVERSING SHAFT COUPLING
42-12266-99 COLLAR,CROSSLIDE CAM SHAFT
42-12268 FULCRUM
42-12269-99 TRIP LEVER
42-12270-99 CHUCK CLUTCH TRIP LEVER
42-12271 REVERSING TRIP LEVER FULCRUM
42-12280 GUARD
42-12283 COVER GASKET
42-12291 NUT,SPINDLE
42-12292 FRONT BOX, NUT
42-12293 FRONT BOX, NUT RIGHT
42-12300-99 LEAD LEVER FULCRUM
42-12302 RETAINING PIN
42-12320-1-99 BODY WASHER, FIBRE
42-12327 CROSS SLIDE DIAL
42-12327-3 DIAL ONLY
42-12327-3-ZZ DIAL
42-12351-1-99 THRUST WASHER
42-12375-99 BUSHING,TURRET CHANGE
42-12391-99 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-12395-99 CROSS SLIDE CAM SHAFT
42-12396-99 CR SL CAM SHAFT
42-12397-99 CHUCK LEVER (FROM FORGING)
42-12480-99 SPACER, OUTER
42-12486-99 OIL TUBE
42-12489 MOTOR BRACKET
42-12489-1 MOTOR BRACKET
42-12501-99 GEAR,LEAD CAM
42-12503-99 TOOL PAN RIGHT
42-12504-99 CAM SHAFT
42-12507-99 LEAD CAM SHAFT
42-12509-99 WORM WHEEL SHAFT
42-12510-99 GEAR,WORM WHEEL
42-12511-99 WORM WHEEL
42-12514-99 BUSHING
42-12515 BUSHING
42-12518-99 WORM



Page 31Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-12522 CLUTCH
42-12523-99 THRUST WASHER
42-12525-1 EJECTOR
42-12525-99 EJECTOR
42-12527 LEVER COMP
42-12528 SLOTTING LEVER
42-12531-1-99 SHAFT
42-12533-1 SHAFT, 20 TEETH
42-12544 SCREW HOLDER ARM
42-12544-2-99 HOLDER ARM
42-12544-5 WORK HOLDER ARM
42-12544-5-ZZ WORK HOLDER ARM
42-12545 CLUTCH FORK
42-12564-2-99 SPINDLE,1 1/4 CAPACITY
42-12565-99 SPINDLE,1 1/2’’CAPACITY
42-12581-99 ADJUSTING SCREW,SLIDE
42-12586-99 WORK HOLDER ARM
42-12587-1-99 CONECTING ROD BAR
42-12587-1-A BAR AND DIAL
42-12588-2-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-12591-2-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-12606 OIL STRAINER
42-12616-99 FELT WASHER
42-12617 FELT WASHER
42-12618 FELT WASHER
42-12619-99 FELT WASHER
42-12620-1 LAB. SPRING WASHER
42-12620-2 WASHER SPRING, WAVE TYPE
42-12620-99 FELT WASHER
42-12621-1 LABYRINTH WASHER, BRASS
42-12621-99 FELT LABRYINTH WASHER
42-12629-3 PLUNGER ASSM
42-12630-3 WORK SUPPORT
42-12651 CARRIER
42-12652-99 WORM SAFETY LATCH PLUNGER
42-12654-99 FULCRUM,CROSS SLIDE SEGMENT
42-12659-99 COLLAR



Page 32Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-12680 SPRING PLUNGER
42-12685 SPRING RETAINER
42-12706-99 CROSS SLIDE ADJ. COMPLETE
42-12706-A SCREW ONLY
42-12707-1-99 SCREW,CROSS SLIDE ADJ.
42-12717 BOX PLATE
42-12721-3 SAW GUARD
42-12723-3-99 BEARING,FRT.BOX CYL,SHORT ROLL
42-12723-3B NEEDLE BRG,FRT.BOX,LONG ROLL
42-12723-3B-C SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-12723-3B-R ROLL
42-12723-3B-SR PINS, CAGE BEARING
42-12729-99 LEVER,STOP
42-12732 ROTATING CAM HOLDER
42-12736-2 OIL SLINGER BLADE
42-12736-3-99 OIL SLINGER BLADE
42-12740-99 RETAINER, IDLER SPROCKET
42-12792 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-12796-99 DOG, TRIP LEVER
42-12817 COVER LATCH
42-12833 LATCH, CHANGE GEAR DOOR
42-12859-99 CHUCK&FEED CAM ST.PLUNGER
42-12861-1-99 SAW ARBOR
42-12861-2 SAW ARBOR
42-12861-99 SAW ARBOR
42-12866-1-99 DRIVESHAFT
42-12869 SHAFT COLLAR
42-12869-1 SHAFT COLLAR
42-12886-1 RING INSERT
42-12889-99 CLUTCH BODY, #2G 1 1/2
42-12890-1-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-12891 CLUTCH SLEEVE RING
42-12894-99 CLUTCH BODY NO2 1-1/4”
42-12894-ZZ CLUTCH, RE-BUILT
42-12895-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-12898-2-99 CHANGE GEAR,45 TEETH
42-12906-99 SPACER



Page 33Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-12915 BODY RING
42-12916-1-99 CLUTCH BODY,#0G
42-12917-1 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-12918-1-99 SLEEVE RING
42-12920 CLUTCH SLEEVE BUSHING
42-12938-99 LOCKING PIN LEVER
42-12946-1 SHAFT
42-12947-1 SHAFT, 28 TH.
42-12949-99 CHUCK FORK FULCRUM
42-13043-99 BELT, LEATHER, DRIVE PULLEY
42-13117 LATCH,FEED
42-13172 VERT STOP
42-13179-99 FULCRUM,LINK PIN LEVER
42-13188-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-13189 CLUTCH SLEEVE RING
42-13191-1 PLUNGER BUFFER
42-13194-99 CHUCK NUT
42-13195-99 CHUCK NUT
42-13196-99 NUT,SPINDLE BOX
42-13198-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-13199-99 FELT WASHER
42-13200 FELT WASHER
42-13201-99 FELT WASHER
42-13202-99 FELT WASHER
42-13204-99 CHUCK NUT, 22D
42-13205-99 CHUCK NUT,22 SPECIAL
42-13206-99 CHUCK NUT,22C SPECIAL
42-13210-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-13216 TURRET LOCKING PIN CAP
42-13223-99 STUD,LINK PIN STUD
42-13235-3-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX
42-13235-3B FRONT BOX BEARING, LR
42-13273-1 ARM, WORK HOLDER #2 BURRING
42-13274-99 TURRET CUSHION
42-13291-1-99 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-13292-99 SLEEVE
42-13295-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1-1/4” #2



Page 34Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-13296-1 FEED TUBE, 1-1/4”
42-13298-99 STOPPING BLOCK
42-13306-2 SLOTTING LEVER
42-13382-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-13382-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1/2”
42-13384-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-13384-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,3/4”
42-13386-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-13386-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1-1/4”
42-13388-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-13388-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1-1/2”
42-13389-1-99 SHOE, CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-13390-1-99 SHOE, CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-13391 SHOE,SLEEVE, FOR 2G ONLY
42-13391-1 SHOE, CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-13402 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
42-13402-1-99 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-13404 SHAFT CRAN
42-13409-1-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-13411 CAGE ROLLER
42-13412 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-13414 FRONT BOX, NUT RIGHT
42-13415-99 FRONT BOX
42-13426-ZZ SLEEVE
42-13436-99 LEAD CAM SHAFT SLEEVE
42-13479-2 DRIVING SHAFT
42-13496 FRAME BUSHING
42-13552-2-99 FEED SLIDE
42-13554-1-99 CHUCK FORK
42-13558-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-13559-99 FEED ADJUST SCREW CRANK
42-13562-99 FEED LEVER FULCRUM(LONG)
42-13570 OIL PIPE SUPPORT
42-13583 SPINDLE SPROCKET RIGHT
42-13584-1-99 SPROCKET (SMALL)
42-13585-1-99 IDLER SPROCKET SMALL
42-13588-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD



Page 35Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-13589-1-99 NUT,FRONT BOX
42-13590-99 BUSHING,SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-13598-99 SHAFT BUSHING
42-13601-ZZ PULLEY
42-13603 SP.PULLEY LEFT
42-13605-99 CHUCK SLEEVE, NO. 11C
42-13606-99 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-13606-ZZ CHUCK SLEEVE
42-13618-99 CHUCK SLEEVE,NO.00
42-13619-1 CHUCK SLEEVE #10
42-13620-1-99 CAM LEVER STUD
42-13637-1 BUSHING HOLDER
42-13638 HOLDER SHANK
42-13639 GUIDE KEY
42-13640 WORK PUSH PLATE
42-13641-2 DRIVING SHAFT
42-13641-3 DRIVING SHAFT
42-13642-99 SPRING PLUNGER,SLIDE
42-13644 SPINDLE, REAR DRILL& BURR
42-13645 GEAR SPACER
42-13646 SPACER
42-13647-1 RETAINER
42-13648-2 ARM STOP
42-13653 BUSHING BLANK
42-13654-1 MOTOR BRACKET
42-13655 ADJUSTING PLATE
42-13656-2 GUARD, MOTOR BELT
42-13657-1 SPINDLE SLIDE
42-13658 WORK CHUTE
42-13658-1 WORK CHUTE UPPER
42-13659-2 EJECTOR
42-13661-99 WORK BUSHING BLANK
42-13663-3 SPINDLE SLIDE
42-13664-1 SPINDLE,BURRING HEAD
42-13665 BUSHING HOLDER
42-13666 BUSHING HOLDER
42-13667 SPINDLE GEAR SPACE



Page 36Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-13669-99 HOLDER STOP
42-13670-1 EJECTOR
42-13672 HOLDER GUIDE
42-13674 GUIDE KEY
42-13675 WORK CHUTE,UPPER
42-13676 SPACER
42-13678 SPINDLE GEAR
42-13681 BUSHING PLATE
42-13688 SPINDLE PLUNGER
42-13689-1 GUIDE, HOLDER BUSHING
42-13702 CHUCK HOLDER
42-13704-1 COLLET NUT
42-13705-2 PLUNGER BLANK
42-13709-99 COLLET NUT
42-13711-1 CHUCK HOLDER
42-13713-99 COLLET NUT
42-13792-99 CROSS SLIDE RACK
42-13799 CAM LEVER STUD
42-13846-99 BELT
42-13847-99 BELT
42-13848-99 BELT
42-13863-99 CHUCK CAM ROLL STUD
42-13864-1 PANEL WIRES
42-13866 MOTOR SHAFT CP GUARD
42-13866-1 PULLEY GUARD
42-13867-99 BUSHING,ARBOR DRIVESHAFT
42-13869-4 SAW SLIDE
42-13873 MOTOR GEAR
42-13873-1 MOTOR GEAR (45T)
42-13877-1 WORK HOLDER ARM
42-13877-4 HOLDER ARM
42-13879-99 SLOTTING SHAFT
42-13880 SPRING GUARD
42-13881-99 WORK HOLDER ARM BASE
42-13882-1-99 LEVER
42-13889-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-13892-1 SAW ARBOR DRIVESHAFT



Page 37Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-13892-99 SAW ARBOR DR SHAFT
42-13894-1-99 FRONT BOX
42-13895-99 LINER, FRONT BOX
42-13896-1-99 FRONT BOX
42-13897-1-99 LINER, FRONT BOX
42-13898-99 FRONT BOX
42-13899-99 FRONT BOX LINER
42-13900-99 FRONT BOX
42-13901-99 LINER
42-13915-3-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-13921-2-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-13927-1 CAM SHAFT CAP BUSHING
42-13929-2-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-13936 STAND BRACKET
42-13936-2 STAND BRACKET
42-13947-3-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-13963-99 GARD STRAP
42-13970-99 TURRET SLIDE
42-13971 TURRET SLIDE GD
42-13976-99 TURRET GEAR
42-13977-99 RETURN GEAR
42-13996-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-13996-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1-1/4”
42-14015-1-99 GIB, FRONT
42-14088-99 STUD,CHANGE GEAR
42-14103-99 WASHER
42-14106 SPINDLE SPROCKET BRNG RNG
42-14107 BEARING, SPROCKET CYLINDRICAL
42-14112-99 FRONT BOX
42-14113 SPINDLE FRONT BOX LINER
42-14120 SPINDLE FRNT BX BRNG RN
42-14134 RING INSERT
42-14138-99 LEVER
42-14140-99 SHOE
42-14145 FEED TUBE WASHER
42-14146-99 CHUCK LEVER
42-14147-1 FULCRUM, CHUCK LEVER (No 4)



Page 38Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-14151-1-99 FULCRUM SHOE
42-14154 INSERT,CLUTCH LEVER SPINDLE
42-14171 CLUTCH (No4)
42-14256-1 SHAFT
42-14282-99 OILER, GEAR
42-14291-99 LUB SPROCKET
42-14309-99 INSERT
42-14324-1 SAW SLIDE COVER
42-14348-1-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-14348-2 OIL GUARD
42-14348-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-14352 CHUCK & FEED CAM, WITH GEAR
42-14355 CHUCK AND FEED CAM GEAR
42-14361-1-99 LEVER ROLL PIN
42-14425-2 BRACKET,TURRET HANDLE
42-14454-99 TURRET CLUTCH
42-14455-99 CLUTCH
42-14464-3-99 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-14479-99 DOG, TRIP #4 TURRET
42-14480-99 DOG, TRIP RIGHT #4
42-14484-99 DOG, TRIP LEVER-TURRET
42-14506-99 TOOL POST WORM SEGMENT
42-14543-99 ROLL PIN
42-14598-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14599-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14600-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14601-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14602-1-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14602-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14603-1 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14603-99 SLOTTING BUSHING
42-14650 BLOCK, TOOL POST RAISING
42-14651 TOOL POST RAISING BLOCK BACK
42-14652-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-14653-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-14654-99 DEFLECTOR DOG
42-14655-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT WITH T-BOLT



Page 39Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-14655-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, W/O T-BOLT
42-14656-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-14656-NF DOG, TRIP,RIGHT, W/O T-BOLT
42-14658-99 DEFLECTOR DOG
42-14660-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-14661-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-14720-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 5/8” #0G
42-14735-99 DOG DEFELECTOR
42-14736-99 DOG DEFLECTOR
42-14762-99 CHUCK NUT
42-14804-99 ROLL STUD
42-14831-99 CHANGE GEAR,20 TEETH
42-14832-99 CHANGE GEAR,21 TEETH
42-14843-99 CHANGE GEAR,20 TEETH
42-14844-99 CHANGE GEAR,22 TEETH
42-14845-99 CHANGE GEAR,24 TEETH
42-14846-99 CHANGE GEAR,26 TEETH
42-14847-99 CHANGE GEAR,28 TEETH
42-14848-99 CHANGE GEAR,30 TEETH
42-14849-99 CHANGE GEAR,32 TEETH
42-14852-99 CHANGE GEAR,40 TEETH
42-14853-99 CHANGE GEAR,16 TEETH
42-14854-99 CHANGE GEAR,48 TEETH
42-14855-99 CHANGE GEAR,58 TEETH
42-14856-99 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-14859-99 CHANGE GEAR,22 TEETH
42-14860-99 CHANGE GEAR,24 TEETH
42-14878 LEVER DOG TOE
42-14917-99 CHANGE GEAR,80 TEETH
42-14917-ZZ GEAR, CHANGE - 80 TEETH
42-14919-99 CHANGE GEAR,90 TEETH
42-14920-99 CHANGE GEAR,110 TEETH
42-14921-99 CHANGE GEAR, 120 TEETH
42-14923-99 CHANGE GEAR,96 TEETH
42-14943-99 CHANGE GEAR,32 TEETH
42-14944-99 CHANGE GEAR,35 TEETH
42-14945-99 CHANGE GEAR,36 TEETH



Page 40Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-14946-99 CHANGE GEAR,40 TEETH
42-14947-99 CHANGE GEAR,42 TEETH
42-14948-99 CHANGE GEAR,48 TEETH
42-14949-99 CHANGE GEAR,54 TEETH
42-14950-99 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-14951-99 CHANGE GEAR,70 TEETH
42-14952-99 CHANGE GEAR,72 TEETH
42-14953-99 CHANGE GEAR,77 TEETH
42-14954-99 CHANGE GEAR,78 TEETH
42-14955-99 CHANGE GEAR,80 TEETH
42-14956-99 CHANGE GEAR,84 TEETH
42-14957-99 CHANGE GEAR,88 TEETH
42-14958-99 CHANGE GEAR,90 TEETH
42-14959-99 CHANGE GEAR,96 TEETH
42-14960-99 CHANGE GEAR,30 TEETH
42-14961-99 CHANGE GEAR,34 TEETH
42-14962-99 CHANGE GEAR,38 TEETH
42-14963-99 CHANGE GEAR,40 TEETH
42-14964-99 CHANGE GEAR,42 TEETH
42-14965-99 CHANGE GEAR,44 TEETH
42-14966-99 CHANGE GEAR,46 TEETH
42-14967-99 CHANGE GEAR,48 TEETH
42-14968-99 CHANGE GEAR,50 TEETH
42-14969-99 CHANGE GEAR,52 TEETH
42-14970-99 CHANGE GEAR,54 TEETH
42-14971-99 CHANGE GEAR,56 TEETH
42-14972-99 CHANGE GEAR,58 TEETH
42-14973-99 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-14974 CHANGE GEAR,70 TEETH
42-14997 TURRET INTER. SHAFT GEAR PIN
42-15034-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-15034-A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-15043 HOOK BOLT
42-15076-1-99 FULCRUM
42-15116-99 CHUCK NUT
42-15119-99 CHANGE GEAR,56 TEETH
42-15120-99 CHANGE GEAR,48 TEETH



Page 41Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-15122-99 CHANGE GEAR,33 TEETH
42-15124-ZZ CHANGE GEAR, 36, NOT 1ST
42-15125-99 CHANGE GEAR,64 TEETH
42-15126-99 GEAR 40 TEETH
42-15127-99 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-15128-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT WITH T-BOLT
42-15128-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15129-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-15129-NF DOG, TRIP, RIGHT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15130-99 HOOK BOLT
42-15134 FEED SCALE
42-15134-1 FEED SCALE ENGLISH
42-15139-99 YOKE
42-15145-4-99 SHAFT AND DISK COMP.
42-15145-4-NF SHAFT ONLY
42-15150-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT WITH T-BOLT
42-15150-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15151-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-15151-NF DOG, TRIP, RIGHT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15158-1 CLAMP BOLT
42-15159-1 CLAMP BOLT FRONT
42-15161-99 HOOK BOLT, FRONT
42-15165-99 CHANGE GEAR,28 TEETH
42-15168-99 CHANGE GEAR,16
42-15170-99 CHANGE GEAR,18 TEETH
42-15171-99 CHANGE GEAR,32 TEETH
42-15172-99 CHANGE GEAR,15 TEETH
42-15174 SPINDLE CHANGE GEAR, 14T
42-15176 FEED SCALE - METRIC
42-15178-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-15178-NF DOG, TRIP, RIGHT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15179-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT, WITH T-BOLT
42-15179-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15197-99 CHUCK LEVER
42-15198 CHUCK LEVER (FROM FORGING)
42-15199-99 SLEEVE
42-15208-99 HOOK BOLT, BACK, LARGE HEAD



Page 42Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-15209 HOOK BOLT
42-15210-99 HOOK BOLT, BACK
42-15211-99 HOOK BOLT, FRONT LARGE HEAD
42-15212-ZZ HOOK BOLT, FRONT
42-15213-99 HOOK BOLT, FRONT
42-15214-99 HOOK BOLT
42-15216-99 CHUCK LEVER
42-15217-99 CHANGE GEAR,29 TEETH
42-15218-99 CHANGE GEAR,71 TEETH
42-15270-99 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
42-15271 CHANGE GEAR,28 TEETH
42-15272 CHANGE GEAR,67 TEETH
42-15273 CHANGE GEAR,31 TEETH
42-15274 CHANGE GEAR,64 TEETH
42-15275 CHANGE GEAR,35 TEETH
42-15276 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-15276-ZZ CHANGE GEAR
42-15277 CHANGE GEAR,39 TEETH
42-15278 CHANGE GEAR,56 TEETH
42-15279 CHANGE GEAR,42 TEETH
42-15279-ZZ CHANGE GEAR 24 TH, SECOND
42-15280 CHANGE GEAR,53 TEETH
42-15281 CHANGE GEAR,46 TEETH
42-15281-ZZ CHANGE GEAR 32 TEETH
42-15282 CHANGE GEAR,49 TEETH
42-15287-99 FRONT BOX
42-15288-99 SPINDLE FRONT BOX
42-15289-A CROSS SLIDE ADJ.SCREW ONLY
42-15300 STOCK HOOK
42-15301-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT W/T-BOLT &NUT
42-15301-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15302-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-15302-NF DOG, TRIP, RIGHT, W/O T-BOLT
42-15303-99 DOG, TRIP, RIGHT WITH T-BOLT
42-15303-NF DOG, TRIP, RIGHT, NO T-BOLT
42-15304-99 DOG, TRIP, LEFT WITH T-BOLT
42-15304-NF DOG, TRIP, LEFT, NO T-BOLT



Page 43Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-15437 CHANGE GEAR,22 TEETH
42-15438 CHANGE GEAR,25 TEETH
42-15441 CHANGE GEAR,73 TEETH
42-15442 CHANGE GEAR,70 TEETH
42-15444-1-99 SPROCKET,LEFT
42-15444-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-15444-NF SPROCKET, NO BUSHING
42-15445 SPIN SPROCKET L
42-15445-1 SPINDLE SPROCKET LEFT
42-15446 SPINDLE PULLEY LEFT
42-15452-1-99 SPROCKET RIGHT
42-15452-99 SPIN SPROCKET-R
42-15458-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-15459-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-15460-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-15461-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-15462-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-15511-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 5/16 #00G
42-15513-1-99 ARM BASE
42-15516 BRACKET BUSHING
42-15527-2-99 SPINDLE LABYRINTH, GRAPHITE
42-15527-3 WASHER, GRAPHITE LABRYRINTH
42-15527-3K KIT, LABRYNTH WASHER & SPRING
42-15539 LEVER, OPER RACK
42-15572-99 SPROCKET BUSHING
42-15583 DEFLECTOR CUSHION
42-15584 DEFLECTOR CUSHION
42-15587 SLEEVE, TURRET DISK DRIVE
42-15600-1-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-15601 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-15602-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-15603-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-15608 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-15620 TURRET DISK DRIVE SLEEVE
42-15621 SLEEVE
42-15645 FEED ROD KNOB
42-15653-3-99 SHANK



Page 44Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-15655-2 SHAFT HOUSING
42-15656-1 CUTTER ARBOR SUPPORT
42-15658-2 SHAFT GEAR
42-15661-3-99 CUTTER ARBOR
42-15662-1 COVER
42-15663-1 GEAR GUARD
42-15665 DRIVEN SHAFT
42-15669-3-99 CUTTER ARBOR DRVNG SHFT GR
42-15670-3 GEAR,CUTTER ARBOR
42-15673-1 GEAR GD
42-15674-3 SHANK
42-15675-1 DRIVEN SHAFT
42-15676-3 SHAFT HOUSING
42-15677-2 ARBOR SUPPORT
42-15678-1 SHAFT
42-15679-2 SHAFT GEAR
42-15680 GEAR
42-15680-3 GEAR,CUTTER ARBOR
42-15681-2 CUTTER ARBOR
42-15682-2 COVER
42-15683-1 GEAR GUARD
42-15710 SPIDER ARM
42-15718-99 FULCRUM
42-15758-99 SPROCKET
42-15770 OIL SEAL
42-15802 WASHER
42-15813-4-ZZ SHAFT
42-15828 NUT, FRONT BOX
42-15830-1 NUT
42-15832 TOOL POST CLAMP BOLT COMPLETE
42-15860-99 CLAMP NUT
42-15864 GEAR,32T DRIVING
42-15864-2 MOTOR PULLEY
42-15865-2-99 PULLEY
42-15865-99 DRIVEN GEAR
42-15867-2-99 PULLEY
42-15868-2-99 MOTOR PULLEY



Page 45Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-15868-3-99 PULLEY
42-15869-2-99 PULLEY
42-15870 MOTOR PLATE
42-15876 SHAFT
42-15888 BUSHING
42-15889-99 BUSHING
42-15890 BUSHING FRONT
42-15908 INSTRUCTION PLATE
42-15916 WASHER SPRING
42-15922-99 BUSHING
42-15966-1 SUPPORT REST
42-15968-1 PUMP GEAR
42-15972-1 HOLDING SCREW
42-15973 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-15977-1 INTERMEDIATE DRIVE SHAFT
42-15982 PLUNGER BODY
42-15987 CABLE&PLUG
42-15991 ADJ SCREW
42-15995-1 PIN HANDLE
42-15997-1 MOTOR SPROCKET
42-16001-99 INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT
42-16002-99 SPROCKET,INTER
42-16003-99 OIL SLINGER
42-16004-99 OIL SLINGER
42-16007 RETAINER
42-16009-99 CHAGE GEAR SHAFT
42-16012 DRIVE SPROCKET
42-16013 SHAFT WASHER
42-16014 SHAFT GEAR
42-16014-ZZ SHAFT GEAR
42-16016-99 SHAFT,CHANGE
42-16017-99 RATIO CHNG GR SHFT SPCR
42-16018 INTERMEDIATE GEAR
42-16019 INTERMEDIATE GEAR
42-16020-99 SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT,SLOW
42-16023-99 SPROCKET
42-16026 SHAFT IDLER



Page 46Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16027 SHAFT IDLER
42-16028 DRIVE CLUTCH SHAFT ARM
42-16031-2 COVER SPEED CASE
42-16032 COVER GASKET,COVER
42-16032-1 COVER GASKET,NEOPRENE
42-16033 SPEED CASE GASKET
42-16051 CLIP
42-16053-3 HOUSING,OIL SEAL
42-16054-1 RETAINER GUARD
42-16055-1 GASKET
42-16057 SEAL,OIL
42-16058-5 BRACKET,MOTOR
42-16067-99 WORK PAN
42-16068-1 COVER
42-16069-1 GASKET
42-16070-1-99 OIL STRAINER
42-16070-2 COOLANT STRAINER
42-16075 SPROCKET ARM
42-16076 SPROCKET STUD
42-16078-1 SHAFT
42-16080 SPROCKET ARM
42-16083 ROD,ADJUSTMENT
42-16085 LOCK,ADJUSTING ROD
42-16087 FULCRUM
42-16088 STOP SHAFT LINK FRONT
42-16088-1 STOP LINK
42-16089-1 SHAFT LINK
42-16106-1 SPACER
42-16123 SHAFT BUSHING
42-16125 WASHER
42-16138 LEVER DETENT
42-16138-1-99 PLUNGER,CHUCK &FEED CAM
42-16138-2-99 PLUNGER,CHUCK &FEED CAM
42-16158 FORK FULCRUM
42-16160 CAP, FEED LEVER
42-16161-1-99 FULCRUM,FEED LEVER
42-16161-99 FULCRUM,FEED LEVER



Page 47Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16172-1 STOCK STOP SHAFT
42-16172-3 STOP SHAFT
42-16172-4 SHAFT
42-16173-1-99 SHAFT LINK
42-16173-2 SHAFT LINK
42-16174-3 LEVER
42-16179-1 LEVER LINK
42-16185-1 BRACKET
42-16190 DOOR
42-16195-1 GUARD HINGE
42-16196 CATCH BLOCK COM
42-16197 CATCH BLOCK
42-16198 CATCH PLATE
42-16199 IDLER
42-16200 SLEEVE
42-16202 CHANGE GEAR,20 TEETH
42-16203 CHANGE GEAR,25 TEETH
42-16205 CHANGE GEAR,35 TEETH
42-16206 CHANGE GEAR,40 TEETH
42-16207 CHANGE GEAR,45 TEETH
42-16208 CHANGE GEAR,50 TEETH
42-16208-2 CHANGE GEAR,44 TEETH
42-16209 CHANGE GEAR,55 TEETH
42-16210 CHANGE GEAR,60 TEETH
42-16211 CHANGE GEAR,65 TEETH
42-16212 CHANGE GEAR,80 TEETH
42-16213 CHANGE GEAR,100 TEETH
42-16226-1 SHAFT
42-16226-1-ZZ SHAFT
42-16227 SPACER
42-16229 SPACER
42-16230 CAM SHAFT WORM WHEEL
42-16230-2 WORM WHEEL
42-16230-2-ZZ WORM WHEEL
42-16232 NUT
42-16232-1 NUT
42-16233 LEAD CAM SHAFT COLLAR



Page 48Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16233-1 COLLAR
42-16234-1 LEAD CAM HOLDER
42-16235 NUT
42-16236 SHAFT
42-16239 GEAR,LEAD WORMSHAFT DRIVE
42-16240 GEAR,LEAD WORM SHAFT
42-16241 BUSHING, LEAD CAM SHAFT
42-16242 SHAFT
42-16243 GEAR,WORM SHAFT
42-16244 COLLAR
42-16245 BUSHING
42-16247-1 FRONT CAM SHAFT
42-16247-2 SHAFT
42-16248 WASHER, CAM SHAFT
42-16249-1 CARRIER
42-16250 CAM SHAFT SPACER
42-16250-1 SPACER
42-16251-1 WASHER
42-16254-2 COLLAR
42-16255-1 SHAFT, RIGHT FRONT
42-16255-3 SHAFT
42-16256 RETAINER
42-16258 FULCRUM
42-16260-1 LEVER
42-16261 SPACER
42-16263-1 COVER
42-16272 FULCRUM
42-16273-3 CLUTCH FORK
42-16276-2 LEVER
42-16277-1 CLUTCH FORK PIN
42-16278-5 LEVER
42-16281 GROMMET
42-16282-3 DRIVE SHFT BRCKT RGHT
42-16283 SHAFT
42-16284-1 CHUCK GEAR ARM
42-16285-1 FULCRUM,CHANGE GEAR ARM
42-16287-2 DRIVING GEAR & CLUTCH



Page 49Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16288 DRIVING CLUTCH
42-16289 REVERSING CLUTCH
42-16290 REVERSING CAM
42-16291 CHUCK GEAR STUD
42-16292 BUSHING,CHANGE GEAR
42-16296-1 TURRET INTER GEAR DRIVEN
42-16296-2-99 TURRET INTER GEAR
42-16296-99 DRIVEN GEAR
42-16298-1 REVERSING LEVER
42-16299-1 LEVER LINK
42-16300-3 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-16301 BUSHING
42-16302-1 SHAFT COLLAR
42-16304-1 SAFETY CLUTCH
42-16305-2 CLUTCH GEAR
42-16314-2 TRAY,TOOL
42-16316-1 SLIDE
42-16317-2 SLIDE
42-16318-1 RACK, CROSS SLIDE
42-16318-99 CROSS SL RACK
42-16319-2 DIAL
42-16320 GIB, CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-16321 GIB, CROSS SLIDE BACK
42-16322-1 GUARD
42-16323-3 GUARD
42-16324-2 GUARD
42-16325-1 WIPER
42-16326 WAYS
42-16328 LEVER
42-16329-1 LEVER
42-16330 FULCRUM
42-16332 FULCRUM
42-16333 SLIDE WAYS
42-16335 KEY
42-16336-1 CASE
42-16336-99 CUSHION CASE
42-16338-99 CASE SCREW



Page 50Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16339-2-99 SPRING PLUNGER
42-16339-3 PLUNGER, SPRING
42-16340-2-99 PIN,TURRT.SLIDE SPRING PLUNGER
42-16340-3 PIN,TURRT.SLIDE SPRING PLUNGER
42-16341-1 LEVER
42-16342 FULCRUM
42-16343-3-99 TURRET SLIDE
42-16345 BUSHING
42-16346-3 OIL RESERVOIR
42-16346-3-ZZ OIL RESERVOIR
42-16350 GIB, TURRET SLIDE
42-16351-1-99 RACK, TURRET SLIDE
42-16352-3-99 ROD BAR
42-16352-3-S THREADED BAR, FOR REPAIR
42-16357 SHAFT
42-16358 GEAR, TURRET SHAFT ADJUST
42-16359 FULCRUM
42-16360 PIN,LOCKING
42-16361 PIN SLEEVE
42-16362-2-99 TURRET, 6 HOLE
42-16362-2-ZZ TURRET, 6 HOLE
42-16362-3 TURRET, 6 HOLE
42-16363-99 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-16363-A LOCKING PIN,TURRET O/S .005
42-16364 DRIVING SLEEVE
42-16364-1 DRIVING SLEEVE
42-16365 WASHER
42-16366 WASHER
42-16366-1 FITTING WASHER
42-16370-2 SLIDE LEVER
42-16371-1 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16372-1 DEFLECTOR
42-16372-1-NF DEFLECTOR PAN
42-16373-1 DEFLECTOR ARM & HUB
42-16374 DEFLECTOR ARM
42-16376 FULCRUM
42-16377 FULCRUM



Page 51Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16378 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-16379 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-16380 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-16383 FEED ADJ SCREW
42-16384 CAM BUSHING
42-16385 PLUNGER SLEEVE
42-16386 SLEEVE NUT
42-16391-3 SLIDE WAYS
42-16392-3 VERTICAL SLIDE
42-16393 OPERATING PLATE
42-16393-1 PLATE
42-16394-2 VERT.TOOL HLDR./UP TO R/S
42-16394-3 TOOL HOLDER
42-16395 TOOL WEDGE
42-16397-1 TOOL WEDGE CAM
42-16398-1 CAM BUSHING
42-16399 SWIVEL STOP
42-16400-1 OPERATING SHAFT
42-16401-1 LEVER
42-16403 SLIDE LEVER COMPLETE
42-16403-NF SLIDE LEVER
42-16404 PIN LEVER
42-16406-1 OIL PIPE INTAKE
42-16409-5 SPINDLE 1/2”
42-16409-5-ZZ SPINDLE 1/2” CAP.
42-16410-1 FRONT BOX
42-16411 NUT,SPINDLE BOX
42-16413 SPROCKET,SPINDLE LEFT
42-16413-1 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-16415-3-99 CLUTCH BODY,#00 1/2”
42-16415-4 SPINDLE CLUTCH, 00B
42-16417 RING, CLUTCH BODY
42-16418-1 SPROCKET LEFT,SPINDLE
42-16418-2 SPROCKET
42-16419 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-16419-ZZ SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-16420 RETAINER NUT



Page 52Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16421-1 SPACER
42-16422 SPINDLE NUT
42-16423 FRICTION DISC
42-16424 FRICTION DISC
42-16425 DISK, FRICTION 1/2” CAP
42-16427-99 SHOE,CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-16428-1 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING
42-16429-1 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1/2” CAP
42-16430-1 FEED TUBE,  1/2”
42-16431 TUBE COLLAR
42-16433 FEED TUBE NUT
42-16434 ADJUSTING NUT
42-16435-99 CHUCK NUT
42-16436 BUSHING
42-16439-1 BUSHING
42-16440-1 SHAFT, SLOTTING ATTCH.
42-16441-1 SHAFT GEAR
42-16443 FULCRUM BRACKET
42-16445-1 ROTATING LEVER
42-16446-1 CAM LEVER, ROTATING
42-16447-1 LEVER SLOTTING
42-16448 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16449 SLOTTING LEVER
42-16449-1 SLOTTING LEVER
42-16450 LEVER PLATE
42-16452 YOKE, BRAKE 1/2” CAP
42-16453-1 YOKE FULCRUM
42-16454 YOKE FULCRUM
42-16455 OPERATING LEVER
42-16456 SPINDLE BRAKE LINK
42-16457-1 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16458 SHIM
42-16459 SEAL,OIL
42-16460 SEAL,OIL
42-16461 SEAL,OIL
42-16464 OIL GUARD WINDOW
42-16478-2 GUARD



Page 53Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16483 SPINDLE SPEED PLATE
42-16485-1 SPIN. CHAIN GUARD
42-16486 SPROCKET GUARD
42-16488-1 OIL GUARD
42-16489-3 GUARD
42-16490-1 GUARD
42-16497-1 WASHER
42-16505 OIL COMPRESSION SLEEVE
42-16511 CHANGE GEAR,19 TEETH
42-16512 CHANGE GEAR,76 TEETH
42-16513 SPRING PLUNGER
42-16516 SHAFT BUSHING
42-16518-3 CHUCK FEED CAM
42-16519-3-99 CAM GEAR
42-16519-99 CAM GEAR
42-16522-2 BUSHING, DRIVING SHAFT
42-16523-1 CLUTCH & GEAR,CHUCK & FEED
42-16523-1-ZZ CHUCK & FEED CLUTCH & GEAR
42-16523-99 CLUTCH,CHUCK & FEED
42-16524 WASHER
42-16525 SLIDING CLUTCH
42-16526-1 INSERT, CHUCK & FEED CLUTCH
42-16528-3 CHUCK & FEED DRIVING SLEEVE
42-16529 BUSHING
42-16530-1-99 DRIVING SHAFT
42-16530-2-99 SHAFT,LEFT
42-16530-4 DRIVING SHAFT
42-16531-1-99 GEAR SHAFT
42-16531-3-99 SHAFT
42-16531-3-ZZ SHAFT
42-16531-4-99 SHAFT,CHANGE GEAR
42-16531-5-99 GEAR SHAFT
42-16531-6 GEAR SHAFT
42-16533 SPACER
42-16534-99 GEAR, DRIVE CHANGE
42-16535-99 SHAFT LEFT
42-16537 BUSHING



Page 54Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16542-1 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-16544-1-99 DRIVING CLUTCH GEAR SHOE
42-16546-1-99 FULCRUM,CHUCK TRIP LEVER
42-16546-2 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16548-1 DISK LEVER
42-16549-1-99 TRIP LEVER
42-16559 BUSHING, FEED SLIDE
42-16560-3 FEED SLIDE
42-16561 ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE
42-16561-1 ADJUSTMENT SLEEVE
42-16562 BRACKET
42-16563 BRACKET BUSHING
42-16564 ROD BAR WAY
42-16565 SLIDE GUIDE
42-16571-2 FEED LEVER
42-16571-2-NF FEED LEVER ONLY, NO KNOB ETC.
42-16572-2 CHUCK FORK
42-16573 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16573-1 CAM LEVER
42-16574 CAM LEVER
42-16574-1 LEVER, CAM
42-16576-1-99 CHANGE GEAR,62 TEETH
42-16576-2 CHANGE GEAR,62 TEETH
42-16576-99 CHANGE GEAR,70 TEETH
42-16581 LEVER STUD
42-16582-99 LUB ECCENTRIC
42-16587 CLAMP SCREW
42-16589-1 BUSHING
42-16596-1 BRACKET
42-16598 GUARD CLAMP
42-16599-2-99 SPACER
42-16600-1 SPACER
42-16601 SPRING RETAINER
42-16602 SPINDLE KEY
42-16605-1 THRUST NUT
42-16606 CLUTCH RING PIN
42-16610-1 HOLDER,CAM



Page 55Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16614-1 HANDWHEEL CLUTCH
42-16614-99 CLUTCH, HANDWHEEL SHAFT
42-16615 CLUTCH SPRING
42-16616-1 PIN,DRIVE SHAFT WHEEL CLUTCH
42-16622-1 GASKET
42-16624-3-99 SPRING SUPPORT
42-16625 HANDWHEEL BRACKET **
42-16627 LINK
42-16628 LEVER
42-16629-2 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-16631-1 BUSHING
42-16632 HANDWHEEL LEVER
42-16633 LEVER HANDLE
42-16634 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16635-1 FULCRUM DOG
42-16636-1 SUPPORT WASHER
42-16637-1 INSERT, REV. CLUTCH
42-16639 SHAFT COLLAR
42-16641-2 TRAY,TOOL
42-16642-1 STOP LEVER
42-16643 SEAL
42-16645-1 CLAMP STUD
42-16646 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16647-1 PLUNGER
42-16647-99 PLUNGER
42-16648-3 GEAR SHAFT
42-16649-3 LEVER ABUTMENT
42-16650 CAM LEVER
42-16651-1-99 INDEX LEVER
42-16651-2 INDEX LEVER
42-16652-1 SPACER
42-16652-2-99 SPACER
42-16655-3-99 ROLL DISC
42-16655-4 ROLL DISC FOR 642-49-00
42-16655-5 ROLL DISK
42-16656-A TURRET CHANGE GEAR, OVER .010
42-16656-B TURRET CHANGE GEAR, OVER .020



Page 56Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16658 TURRET DISK
42-16658-1 DISC, TURRET
42-16659 ROCKER LEVER
42-16661-1 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16663 RETAINER
42-16684-2 HOLDER,OIL TUBE
42-16686-2 LEVER STUD
42-16687 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-16688 SPACER
42-16691-1 OIL TUBE,COMPL. STRT. FITTING
42-16692-99 CHANGE SHAFT
42-16693-4 SHAFT
42-16693-99 TURRET CHANGE SHAFT
42-16697 BUSHING
42-16698-2-99 FRONT CAM SHAFT COUPLING
42-16699 NUT, SHAFT
42-16700-1 CARRIER
42-16703 RETAINER
42-16707 PLUG
42-16707-1 PLUG BASE DRAIN
42-16708 BUSHING
42-16711 SPACER
42-16714-1 PLATE
42-16715 ADAPTER,LATCH
42-16717-2 GUARD
42-16720 DOWEL
42-16726 HOLDER BUSHING
42-16728 ROD
42-16729 BRACKET, PLEXY GUARD
42-16731 NUT,CLUTCH OPER SCREW
42-16735 SPACER
42-16738-1 SPACER
42-16740-1 SEAL
42-16742-2 BUSHING
42-16744 WASHER
42-16750-1 LUBRICATOR TUBE
42-16752 RETAINER PIN



Page 57Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16753-1 SPACER
42-16754 NUT SLOTTING
42-16755 SPRING
42-16756-2 TURRET, 8 HOLE #00
42-16759-2-99 CLUTCH GUARD
42-16764 SCREW BLOCK
42-16765 DRIVING CLUTCH HOUSING PLATE
42-16767 WASHER
42-16769 BLOCK
42-16774-2-99 TRIP LEVER STOP SCREW
42-16780-1 GUARD
42-16784-99 COUPLING CLAMP
42-16785 LEVER PIN
42-16789-1 SET OF 2 TIMING CAMS
42-16793 TURRET SLD PLNGR SCRW
42-16794 GASKET
42-16795-99 TURRET CSHN CS WSHR
42-16796-1 SEAL
42-16798-1 DISK
42-16799 CLAMP BUSHING
42-16800 CLAMP BUSHING
42-16803-1-99 WASHER
42-16808 WASHER
42-16815 CAM, DUMMY
42-16816-1 DISK
42-16822 STUD,STOP SPRING,RIGHT
42-16822-1 STUD
42-16823-3 STUD
42-16824 COLLAR,SAFETY CLUTCH GEAR
42-16828 HOOK,STOCK
42-16830 ROLL STUD
42-16831 ROLL, CAM
42-16833 LEVER FULCRUM
42-16834 CLAMP BUSHING
42-16846 SEGMENT
42-16847-99 RETAINING SPR FTTNG WSH
42-16848 RETAINING SPRNG FT WSH



Page 58Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16849 RETAINING SPRNG FTTNG WSH
42-16851-99 CHUCK NUT
42-16856 LOCK WASHER
42-16858 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-16859 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-16865 SPRING PLUNGER
42-16879 PIN
42-16884-99 CLAMP BUSHING
42-16885 CLAMP BUSHING
42-16888 SCREW
42-16890 PIN
42-16891 HOLDER, STOP
42-16892 RACK
42-16895 SPACER
42-16901 SHAFT BUSHING
42-16902 ROLL PIN
42-16929-1-99 AUTO STOP LEVER
42-16929-2 LEVER
42-16930 ROLLER
42-16930-1 SHOE,LEVER
42-16931-2 LEVER
42-16932-4 ECCENTRIC
42-16935-1-99 ROLL, OPERATING LEVER SHAFT
42-16960-1 GASKET
42-16966 GEAR
42-16967 SPACER
42-16969-1 OPERATING SCREW
42-16969-1-B CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW W/NUT
42-16971-1 COVER
42-16973-99 GIB,FRONT-OVERSIZE
42-16973-ZZ GIB, FRONT-OVERSIZE
42-16974-99 GIB,BACK-OVERSIZE
42-16978-1 COUNTER SUPPORT
42-16980-1 CHANGE GEAR SHAFT GEAR
42-16980-2 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE
42-16981-1 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE DRIVE
42-16982-1-99 RETAINER



Page 59Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-16983-2 C-WASHER, CHANGE GEAR
42-16984 STUD, CHANGE GEAR
42-16985 BOLT, CLAMP
42-16986 CLAMP, MOTOR
42-16988 SPROCKET
42-16989 SPROCKET DRIVER
42-16990 GASKET
42-16991 CAP,GUARD
42-16992-1 LUBRICATOR SHAFT
42-16992-2 INTER.LUB.SHAFT
42-16993-2-99 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-16993-3-99 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-16993-4 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-16994-3-99 DRIVING SHAFT
42-16994-4 DRIVING SHAFT
42-16997-3 SPROCKET
42-17004 COVER GASKET
42-17005 HOUSING COVER
42-17006-1 SWITCH, MOUNTING PLATE
42-17007 GASKET
42-17013-1 SPROCKET
42-17020-1 IDLER SPROCKET, RIGHT
42-17022 SPACER
42-17023 ROD, ADJUSTMENT
42-17025 RETAINER
42-17033 EXTENSION,PLUNGER
42-17034 SHIM
42-17040 SCREW ADJUSTING STOP
42-17040-1-99 SCREW ADJUST STOP
42-17050-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-17051 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-17055-1 CLAMP SCREW
42-17056-2 VERTICAL SLIDE
42-17056-4 UPPER SLIDE, REAR
42-17057 GIB, UPPER SLIDE
42-17057-2 GIB
42-17058-1 TOOLHOLDER



Page 60Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17058-2-99 TOOL HOLDER
42-17058-2-ZZ TOOL HOLDER
42-17058-4 TOOL HOLDER,FORWARD TURN.
42-17059-1 TOOL WEDGE
42-17059-2 TOOL WEDGE
42-17059-99 TOOL WEDGE
42-17062-3 OPERATING SHAFT
42-17064-1 ROLL STUD
42-17064-99 SLIDE OPRTNG SHFT RLL STD
42-17065-1 LEVER ROLL
42-17065-99 ROLL
42-17067-1 LEVER STUD
42-17068 SHEAR PIN LEVER
42-17068-1 LEVER, VERT. SLIDE
42-17069 BLOCK, VERTICAL SLIDE LINK
42-17069-1 CONNECTING BLOCK
42-17069-2 CONNECTNG BLOCK
42-17069-3 LEVER LINK CONNECT BLOCK
42-17069-3-NF LEVER LINK BLOCK
42-17070-1 SLIDE LEVER LINK ADJ SCREW
42-17070-99 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-17071 LINK, VERTICAL SLIDE LEVER
42-17071-1 LEVER LINK
42-17071-2 LEVER LINK
42-17071-3 LEVER LINK
42-17082 OIL GUARD WINDOW
42-17086-3 END GUAR
42-17102-1 SWING STOP SHAFT FRT BUSH
42-17102-2 SHAFT FRONT BUSHING
42-17105 BUSHING LEFT, WORM SHAFT
42-17106 BUSHING
42-17108-99 CAM SHAFT
42-17109-1 SHAFT NUT
42-17111-1 CAM HOLDER, LEAD CAM
42-17111-2 HOLDER LEAD CAM
42-17112 RETAINER
42-17113 RETAINER



Page 61Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17114 SPACER
42-17116-99 WORM WHEEL
42-17118 SPACER
42-17119 RETAINER
42-17121-1 SHAFT
42-17122 GASKET
42-17123 LEAD WORM DRIVING GEAR
42-17126-99 CAM SHAFT
42-17127-1 CARRIER,DOG
42-17128 RETAINER
42-17130-1 SPACER
42-17132-1-99 FRONT CAMSHAFT COLLAR
42-17133-1 FR. CAM SHAFT LEFT NUT
42-17133-2 NUT,CAM SHAFT
42-17135-1 FRONT CAM SHAFT COUPLING
42-17137-99 DOG, DEFLECTOR
42-17138-99 DOG DEFLECTOR
42-17141-99 PIVOT PIN
42-17143-99 TRIP LEVER SPACER
42-17145 DOG SHAFT
42-17146-1 FULCRUM,FORK
42-17148 PIN,LINK
42-17149 LEVER LINK
42-17150 BOLT,EYE
42-17151-1 FORK,CLUTCH
42-17152 PIN
42-17153-99 DEFLECTOR
42-17157 DEFLECTOR ARM
42-17158-1 CUSHION
42-17159-99 FULCRUM
42-17160-99 FULCRUM, DEFLECTOR ARM
42-17165-2 PLATE
42-17167-2-99 SHAFT,WITHDRAWAL CAM
42-17170 WITHDRAWAL CM 1/2 SCND
42-17171-99 SPACER
42-17172-2-99 SPACER, WITHDRAW SHAFT
42-17173 CAP,DUST



Page 62Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17175-99 CAM SHAFT GEAR
42-17176-1 TURRET TRIP LEVER
42-17178-99 STUD,TIMING LEVER
42-17181-99 LEAD CAM LEVER
42-17182 LINK,CONNECTING
42-17183-4 LEVER
42-17184-1 PIN,CLEVIS
42-17184-2 PIN,CLEVIS
42-17185 PIN, LEAD CAM ROLL
42-17185-1 ROLLER PIN
42-17186-99 LEAD CAM LEVER FULCRUM
42-17187-1-99 PIVOT PIN
42-17187-2 PIN,PIVOT
42-17188 ROLL, CAM
42-17189 PIVOT BUSHING
42-17189-1 BUSHING
42-17189-ZZ BUSHING, SECOND QUALITY
42-17195-99 SWING STOP LEVER PIN
42-17198 WITHDRAWAL CAM SAFETY PIN
42-17199 TURRET SLIDE LEVER
42-17210-1-99 SLIDE PLUNGER PIN
42-17218-99 TURRET GEAR
42-17220 BUSHING
42-17221 WASHER
42-17223-2-99 TURRET, 6 HOLE #2
42-17225-99 WASHER
42-17227-1 WASHER
42-17228-1 WASHER
42-17229 GIB TURRET SLIDE
42-17230-1-99 SLIDE RACK
42-17231 COVER
42-17232-1 PIN,LOCKING
42-17234 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-17234-ZZ BUSHING, TURRET LOCK
42-17235 LOCKING SLEEVE
42-17236 SLEEVE
42-17237-99 STUD,LOCK PIN LEVER



Page 63Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17238-1-99 LOCK PIN LEVER
42-17239-1 PIVOT,LOCKING PIN LEVER
42-17239-3 PIN
42-17242 ROLLER,LOCKPIN LEVER
42-17243-2 PUSHROD PIN
42-17246 KEY, SLIDE WAY
42-17251 BUSHING
42-17252 BUSHING
42-17255-1-99 DRIVING SHAFT,RIGHT
42-17256 DRIVE SHAFT WASHER
42-17260-1-K CLUTCH, SAME AS 42-20010-2
42-17261-1 CLUTCH, DRIVING
42-17261-99 CLUTCH, DRIVING
42-17262-99 REVERSING CLUTCH
42-17264 BUSHING
42-17265-99 DRIVING SHAFT WASHER LEFT
42-17275-2-99 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-17276-1-99 SHAFT BUSHING
42-17276-99 BUSHING
42-17277-1 SAFETY CLUTCH GEAR
42-17278-99 TURRET INTER GEAR SHAFT
42-17282-1-99 TURRET GEAR
42-17287 INT. WITHDRAWAL CAM SHAFT
42-17291 SPRING PLUNGER
42-17292 SPRING SCREW
42-17298-99 STOP LEVER
42-17299-1-99 STOP LEVER PIVOT PIN
42-17302-99 STOPPING SCREW
42-17305 CLUTCH PIN
42-17306 CLUTCH PIN
42-17310 CLUTCH INSERT
42-17324-2-99 TURRETOOL GUARD
42-17325-1-99 SPINDLE,3/4”CAPACITY,#2
42-17326-2-99 FRONT BOX
42-17327 NUT
42-17328-1 NUT
42-17329 SPACER



Page 64Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17331 FRONT BOX NUT LOCK RING
42-17333-99 THRUST NUT
42-17336 SPINDLE KEY
42-17337-1-99 CLUTCH BODY,#2 AUTO 3/4”
42-17337-1-ZZ CLUTCH, RE-BUILT
42-17340-1 SLEEVE RING
42-17344 KEY,SPINDLE REAR BRG.SPACER
42-17345 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-17345-1 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-17346 SPINDLE RR BRNG RT NT
42-17346-1 RETAINER NUT
42-17347 SPINDLE NUT
42-17348-1 FULCRUM SHOE
42-17349 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-17349-K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,3/4”
42-17350 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-17351-1 CHUCK,ADJUSTING NUT
42-17352-3 FEED TUBE,  3/4”
42-17353 FEED TUBE SPACER 3/4 CAP.
42-17354 ADAPTER
42-17355 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-17356 CLOSING TUBE
42-17356-ZZ CLOSING TUBE, NOT 1ST QUALITY
42-17357 WASHER, GRAPHITE
42-17358-1 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-17358-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-17359 CHUCK NUT
42-17361 DISK,FRICTION (3/4”)
42-17364-1 SPACER
42-17364-99 SPACER
42-17365 DISK,FRICTION (3/4”)
42-17366 DISK,FRICTION (1-1/4 OR 1-5/8)
42-17367-1 DISK,FRICTION (1-5/8”)
42-17369 DRIVING COLLAR
42-17375-1-99 SPINDLE,1 1/2”CAPACITY
42-17377-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-17377-B BEARING, LONG ROLL



Page 65Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17378 RING
42-17379-2 FRONT BOX
42-17380 BOX LINER
42-17381-99 NUT, SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-17385-1-99 CLUTCH BODY,#2 AUTO 1 1/2”
42-17387 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-17389-99 SPRING RETAINER
42-17390-99 RETAINER NUT
42-17392 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-17392-1 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-17393 SPACER KEY
42-17394 RETAINER NUT
42-17395 SPINDLE NUT
42-17396-99 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT 1 1&2 CP
42-17397-99 LEVER FULCRUM
42-17398-1-99 FULCRUM SHOE
42-17399-99 CHUCK CLOSING TUBE
42-17401-99 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-17401-B BEARING, F BOX WITH LONG ROLL
42-17402 CAGE RING
42-17404-99 LINER, FRONT BOX
42-17405 FRONT BOX NUT
42-17406-2 FRONT BOX NUT
42-17407-99 NUT,SPROCKET THRUST
42-17408 SPROCKET SPACER
42-17409-99 SPIN SPROCKET-R
42-17410-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET LEFT
42-17411-1-99 CLUTCH BODY,#2 AUTO 1 1/4”
42-17412-1-99 BLANK, CLUTCH BODY
42-17413 CLUTCH BODY RING
42-17416 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-17418 RING, CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-17419 SPINDLE KEY
42-17424 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-17425 SPACER KEY
42-17426 REAR BOX NUT
42-17427 RETAINER NUT



Page 66Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17428-1 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
42-17429 LEVER FULCRUM
42-17430-1 SHOE,CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-17431 CLOSING TUBE
42-17431-ZZ CLOSING TUBE, 2ND QUALITY
42-17432 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-17432-K KIT, CHUCK FORK SLV,1-1/4”
42-17433 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-17434-1 FEED TUBE, 1-1/4”
42-17435 ADJUSTMENT NUT, FEED TUBE
42-17436-1 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-17436-99 OIL GUARD, SPINDLE NOSE
42-17437 WASHER
42-17438 LABERINTH SPRING WASHER
42-17439 CHUCK NUT, NO. 22
42-17440 SPINDLE NUT
42-17442 CHUCK NUT
42-17446-1 YOKE FULCRUM
42-17449-2 OPERATING LEVER
42-17451-1 LINK STUD
42-17453 DISK,FRICTION (1-1/4 OR 1-5/8)
42-17455 SPACER
42-17457-1 DISK,FRICTION (1-1/4”)
42-17462-99 CROSS FEED RACK
42-17465-1 GUARD,CHIP
42-17466-1-99 WIPER,FRONT CROSS SLIDE
42-17467-1-99 SLIDE WIPER,REAR
42-17474-99 GUARD,CROSS SLIDE FRONT
42-17475-99 GUARD
42-17476-1 PLUNGER
42-17477-3 SCREW,X SLIDE ADJUST CMPL
42-17477-99 ADJUSTING SCREW, X SLIDE
42-17480-99 SWIVEL
42-17482-99 SEGMENT SCREW
42-17483-99 SEGMENT SCREW COLLAR
42-17486 HOOK BOLT, LARGE HEAD
42-17488-99 HOOK BOLT



Page 67Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17491-99 TOOL POST SEGMENT
42-17492-99 HOOK BOLT, LARGE HEAD
42-17493-99 HOOK BOLT
42-17494-99 HOOK BOLT
42-17496 ATTACHMENT KEY
42-17499 NUT,ADJUSTING
42-17502-2 CAM GEAR
42-17503 STOCK STOP CAM
42-17504 CHUCK AND FEED CAM
42-17507-1 SHAFT BUSHING
42-17507-99 BUSHING, DRIVE SHAFT
42-17508-1 CLUTCH, DRIVING
42-17508-99 DRIVING CLUTCH
42-17509 CLUTCH WASHER
42-17510-2 DRIVE GEAR,CHUCK & FEED
42-17510-99 CHUCK FEED DRVING GEAR
42-17511 SLEEVE
42-17512-1-99 DRIVING SHAFT
42-17512-4 DRIVING SHAFT
42-17515-99 SPRING PLUNGER
42-17516 SPRING PLUNGER SEAT
42-17517-99 TRIP LEVER
42-17518-1 FEED SLIDE
42-17526-99 FEED SLIDE BUSHING
42-17527 PUNCHING FEED POINTER
42-17528-ZZ BRACKET, FEED LATCH
42-17529-99 BUSHING,FEED BRACKET
42-17530 FEED LATCH
42-17530-1 FEED LATCH
42-17531 ROUND BAR WAY
42-17532-1 FEED SLIDE GUIDE LOWER
42-17536-2 FEED LEVER, WITH SCREW & KNOB
42-17536-2-NF FEED LEVER - ONLY (NO FURN.)
42-17537-1 FULCRUM, FEED LEVER
42-17537-99 FULCRUM, FEED LEVER
42-17539-1 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-17539-1-ZZ ADJUSTMENT SCREW



Page 68Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17539-2 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-17539-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
42-17540-1 ADJUSTMENT SCREW CAP
42-17540-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW CAP
42-17541-2-99 CHUCK FORK, W/SLOT
42-17541-2-ZZ CHUCK FORK
42-17541-3 CHUCK FORK
42-17542 PIN
42-17543-1 ADAPTER
42-17543-2 CHUCK FORK ADAPTER
42-17544 FULCRUM
42-17545 LINK PIN
42-17545-1 LINK PIN
42-17546-1 LEVER LINK
42-17547-1 FULCRUM,LEVER
42-17548-1 LEVER ROLL PIN
42-17548-99 LEVER ROLL PIN
42-17549-1 CAM LEVER
42-17549-99 CHUCK CAM LEVER
42-17551-3-99 VERT SLIDE CAM LEVER
42-17552-1 LEVER PIN
42-17557-99 PLUNGER
42-17560 CAM LEVER
42-17560-2 CAM LEVER
42-17566-1-99 SPACER
42-17570 GUARD CLAMP
42-17571 FEED TUBE, 1-1/2”
42-17573-1 WASHER
42-17574 FEED TUBE NUT
42-17575-99 NUT, FEED TUBE ADJUSTING
42-17576 CHUCK NUT,NO.22
42-17577 CHUCK NUT,NO.22 D
42-17578 CHUCK NUT
42-17579 HOOK,STOCK
42-17580-1 PIPE SUPPORT
42-17581-1 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-17587 WASHER, OIL RETAINER



Page 69Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17592 STUD
42-17593-99 LOCK PIN LEVER BLOCK
42-17594-1 SHAFT
42-17595-1 CAM
42-17598-1 CAM EXTENTION, FOR LOCKING PIN
42-17599-1 ROLL STUD
42-17611-1 STUD, LINK
42-17611-2 STUD-REVERSING LINK
42-17612 TRIP LEVER ABUTMENT
42-17614-99 OIL TUBE HOLDER
42-17615 WASHER
42-17617 CONNECTOR, LINK
42-17618-99 PLUNGER,TURRET INTER GEAR
42-17619-99 PLUNGER,TURRET INTER GEAR
42-17620-99 GEAR, TURRET DRIVING
42-17621-99 TRIP LEVER CAM
42-17623 BUSHING
42-17624 TURRET INTER. GEAR SPACER
42-17625-99 WASHER
42-17626 DISK NUT
42-17628 BUSHING
42-17631 SEAL
42-17633 SPROCKET
42-17639 LOCKNUT
42-17640 WASHER
42-17641-99 BUSHING,FRONT CAMSHAFT
42-17648 SPROCKET
42-17649-1 PLATE, LOCKING
42-17658 FULCRUM KEY
42-17659-1 SPRING STUD
42-17661 CLAMP BUSHING
42-17662 CLAMP BUSHING
42-17664-2 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 3/4”
42-17665-1 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1-1/4”
42-17666-99 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1-1/2”
42-17669-2 LEVER
42-17669-99 LEVER



Page 70Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17671-1-99 LEVER,POSITIVE STOP
42-17671-2 LEVER
42-17674 SCALE
42-17677-99 STOP SHAFT LINK-REAR
42-17680-99 WASHER,LEAD CAM SHAFT
42-17682-99 CHUCK CAM SHAFT PIN
42-17685-2 WASHER
42-17687 ADJUSTING SCREW
42-17690 SPLASH GUARD
42-17701 BUSHING
42-17702 SLOTTING SHAFT
42-17704 SHAFT COLLAR
42-17712 FULCRUM COLLAR
42-17715 CAM LEVER
42-17716-1 ROLL STUD
42-17717-2 ARM REST
42-17718 LEVER,STOP
42-17725-99 WASHER
42-17727-99 WASHER
42-17741-1-99 STUD,LEVER SPRING,LOWER
42-17741-2 STUD, SPRING
42-17742-1 STUD, SPRING
42-17743 SLEEVE, DRIVE SHAFT
42-17744 SLEEVE
42-17745 SHAFT BUSHING
42-17758 SPECIAL COUPLING
42-17759 DRIVING PIN
42-17759-2 DRIVING PIN
42-17762 CHANGE GEAR KEY
42-17770 LEVER, BRAKE OPERATING
42-17783 SHAFT NUT
42-17785 GASKET
42-17788-1-99 PLUNGER
42-17789 STUD,CUP PACKING
42-17790-99 CUP PACKING WASHER
42-17793 GASKET
42-17795 SHAFT



Page 71Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17795-ZZ SHAFT, TURRET, 2ND QUALITY
42-17797-99 SPROCKET BUSHING, NO.4
42-17802-99 TRIP LEVER SHOE
42-17808-2-99 END PLATE FRONT
42-17809-1-99 END PLATE BACK
42-17815-1 GUARD, EXTENSION
42-17816 GIB,BACK-OVERSIZE
42-17817 GIB,FRONT-OVERSIZE
42-17818-99 BUSHING
42-17819 RING,SNAP
42-17822 PIN,SLIDE PLATE
42-17823 MOTOR PULLEY
42-17824 MOTOR PULLEY
42-17825 SPINDLE PULLEY
42-17830-3 SUPPORT,STOCK
42-17831 OIL PIPE BUSHING
42-17837 SHIM
42-17841 SHAFT SHOE
42-17843-2 PANEL WIRES
42-17849 GIB,OVERSIZE
42-17849-ZZ GIB, OVER, SECOND QUALITY
42-17851 SHAFT SPACER
42-17854-99 SPACER
42-17858-1 GUARD, PLEXY
42-17859 PIN
42-17868-2 HOOK,STOCK
42-17871 CAP,OIL FILLER
42-17872 CAM, DUMMY
42-17880 COLLAR
42-17882 HANDLE ROLL
42-17894-1-99 CLUTCH UNIT
42-17895 CLAMP BUSHING, TURRET TOOL
42-17896-99 SPROCKET FAN
42-17896-A BLADE FOR FAN
42-17899-1-99 TRIP LVR TMNG LVR SCRW
42-17911-1 CHANGE GEAR,76 TEETH
42-17912-1 GEAR INSERT



Page 72Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-17914-1 FRICTION CHANGE GEAR
42-17915 CLAMP SCREW
42-17919 CAM ROLL STUD
42-17922-1 PLUNGER SCREW
42-17932-99 SPINDLE SPROCKET BRNG RNG
42-17934-99 WASHER, SPROCKET
42-17948-99 WASHER, SPROCKET
42-17962 TUBE CLAMP
42-17964-99 EXPANDER
42-17967 LEVER FULCRUM
42-17968 LEVER FULCRUM
42-17970 SPRING, WAVE TYPE
42-17974 CLAMP NUT
42-17979 RETAINER
42-17998-99 FULCRUM,STOP LEVER
42-17999 INSERT,KEYWAY
42-18319 GASKET
42-18323 RETAINER
42-18325-1 SPROCKET IDLER (IMPROVED)
42-18326 SPACER
42-18328-1 BELT GUARD
42-18329 SPINDLE PULLEY
42-18388-2 CRANK
42-18389-2 SHAFT CRANK
42-18390 GEAR, TURRET CHANGE
42-18390-A BUNG
42-18391-1 SLEEVE
42-18392-1 WASHER
42-18393-1 WASHER
42-18402-3 PRINTED MATTER
42-18404 SPRING, WAVE TYPE
42-18409 SHOE, CARBIDE, FOR INSERT
42-18460-99 GIB,OVERSIZE
42-18461 SHAFT SPACER
42-18461-2 SHAFT SPACER
42-18468 PLUG
42-18478 SPRING



Page 73Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-18487 GUARD KEY
42-18496 MOTOR SPROCKET
42-18497-2 CHUCK CAM
42-18499 SPROCKET FAN
42-18506-2 PLATE, X-SLIDE END, FRONT
42-18507-2 PLATE
42-18508-1 LATCH STRAP
42-18509 STOP SCREW
42-18510 PIN
42-18511 CROSS SLIDE END PLATE GUARD
42-18513 THRUST WASHER
42-18514 LOCKING SHOE
42-18522 WASHER
42-18523 SLEEVE
42-18524 SPRING
42-18525 TOOL SUPPORT STRAP
42-18537 TRANSFER CAM
42-18541 TRANSFER CAM
42-18542 ADVANCING CAM
42-18543 TRANSFER CAM
42-18544 PLUG
42-18546 SPEED PLATE
42-18547 WASHER
42-18549-99 ROLL STUD WITH NUT
42-18550 PLUNGER STOP
42-18551 FITTING WASHER
42-18552 SPACER
42-18553-1 BRACKET
42-18554 TORQUE LMTR SPRT BSH
42-18554-1 TORQUE LIMITER SPKT BUSHING
42-18555 GASKET
42-18556 GASKET
42-18560 SPRING
42-18563 ARBOR SPACER
42-18564 ARBOR SPACER
42-18565 ARBOR SPACER
42-18567-1 COLLET NUT



Page 74Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-18574 LOCATING PIN
42-18606 CHUCK NUT
42-18607 SPINDLE FRONT BEARING NUT
42-18608 LOCK NUT, FRONT BOX
42-18616 RET. SPRING FITTING WASHER
42-18636 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM SHOE
42-18656 WASHER
42-18657-1 GUARD
42-18658-1 GUARD
42-18659 NUT
42-18660 LEVER
42-18661 LEVER
42-18662-2 PLUNGER BRACKET
42-18663-1 SWITCH LEVER
42-18664 LOCATING PLUNGER
42-18665-1 FULCRUM BLOCK
42-18666-1 PLUNGER BUSHING
42-18667-1 DRIVER GEAR
42-18668-2 GEAR
42-18669 GEAR PINION
42-18670-1 RACK,ROTATING GEAR
42-18671-2 OPERATING LEVER
42-18672-1 ROD END
42-18673-1 CONNECTING PIN
42-18674-1 ATT MOUNT BRKT
42-18675 PLATE
42-18676 BLOCK BRACKET
42-18678 RACK BUSHING
42-18679 CLAMPING PLATE
42-18680 CLAMPING PLATE
42-18681-2 GEAR, SPINDLE ROTATING 157 TH
42-18682-2 GEAR, SPINDLE ROTATE,157TH 3/4
42-18683 RING,LOCATING
42-18684 RING,LOCATING
42-18685 RING,LOCATING
42-18686-1 RISER BLOCK
42-18689 LEVER FULCRUM



Page 75Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-18690 FULCRUM, CHUCK LEVER
42-18691 FULCRUM
42-18692 LOCATING PLUNGE ROLL PIN
42-18694 INDEXING BLACK
42-18695-1 MOUNT BRACKET
42-18696 PLATE
42-18697 DISK, FRICTION
42-18698 DISK, FRICTION OUTTER 1-1/4
42-18699 DISC,FRICTION
42-18703-1 OIL SEAL, REAR SPINDLE COVER
42-18704 BELT, DRIVE PULLY W/ INSERTS
42-18710 KEY WEDGE
42-18711 KEY
42-18712 KEY
42-18713 KEY COLLAR
42-18715-1 ARBOR NUT
42-18717 SPACER WASHER
42-18718 SPACER WASHER
42-18722 SWING STOCK STOP
42-18723 BEVEL GR THRST WSHR
42-18724 FITTING WASHER
42-18725 DRIVEN SHAFT
42-18728 SPACER
42-18730 SAW ARBOR GEAR
42-18731 DRIVE SHAFT
42-18732 SPACER
42-18736 SLIDE COVER
42-18737 COVER GASKET
42-18740 PULLEY GUARD
42-19071 SPACER
42-19072 ADAPTER PLATE
42-19073 CLAMP NUT
42-19074 PRINTED MATTER
42-19094 MOUNTING BLOCK
42-19130 SPRING
42-19137-1 SWITCH PLATE
42-19138-1 LEVER SPACER



Page 76Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19139 FITTING WASHER (0.040 THICK)
42-19140 FITTING WASHER (0.050 THICK)
42-19141-99 FITTING WASHER (0.060 THICK)
42-19142 FITTING WASHER (0.050 THICK)
42-19143 FITTING WASHER (0.060 THICK)
42-19144-99 FITTING WASHER (0.070 THICK)
42-19145 FITTING WASHER (0.030 THICK)
42-19146 FITTING WASHER (0.040 THICK)
42-19147-99 FITTING WASHER (0.050 THICK)
42-19151 DRIVING SHAFT
42-19152 DRIVEN GEAR
42-19153 CROSS MLL DRVN GR BSHNG
42-19154 GEAR COLLAR
42-19156 DRIVE COLLAR
42-19158 DRIVING SLEEVE
42-19160 CASE CAP
42-19186 LEVER
42-19187 LEVER
42-19188 BUSHING
42-19188-2 FOLLOWER, CAM
42-19189-2 STUD
42-19189-99 SWITCH OPR LVR PVT ST
42-19191-1 SPRING
42-19192-1 INSERT, CAM
42-19193 CONTACT SCREW
42-19219 OPER LEVER
42-19221 SLIDE LEVER
42-19222 PIN LEVER
42-19223-2 SPRING HOLDER
42-19224 CONNECTOR, LINK
42-19228 NUT,CAM
42-19236-2 SHAFT, UPPER SLIDE
42-19239 GIB,FOURTH SLIDE
42-19241 SWITCH STOP
42-19242 SPRING PLUNGER
42-19242-1 SPRING PLUNGER
42-19243 SPRING



Page 77Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19243-1 SPRING,UPPER SLIDE
42-19244 BUSHING
42-19245 LINK,CONNECTOR
42-19246-1 LEVER SHAFT
42-19246-99 SHAFT
42-19249-2 BRAKE YOKE
42-19250 FULCRUM LEVER
42-19251 OPERATING LEVER
42-19253 BRAKE LINK
42-19259 PRINTED MATTER
42-19260 PIN,TAPER
42-19262-3 TOOL HOLDER
42-19264-5 TOOL HOLDER 1/2”
42-19268 MOTOR BRACKET
42-19269 MOTOR BRCKT RSNG BLCK
42-19271-2 SPROCKET,CLUTCH SHAFT
42-19272-99 CHAIN GUARD
42-19273-1-99 DRIV CLTCH SHFT GR
42-19273-2 GEAR,DRIVING CLUTCH SHAFT
42-19274 BUSHING,DRIVE CLUTCH GEAR
42-19277-2 TORQUE LIMITER ASSEMBLEY
42-19278 LOCATING PIN
42-19278-1 LOCATOR PIN,TOOL HOLDER
42-19280-1 HOLDER STRAP
42-19287 PLUG
42-19292-1 SPRING
42-19293-1 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-19297-1 SPRING
42-19301 MOTOR WIRES
42-19304 COLLAR,PIPE
42-19305 COLLAR
42-19306-1 COLLAR,PIPE
42-19316 ADVANCING CAM
42-19319 CARBIDE SHOE
42-19323-1 CLUTCH BUSHING
42-19323-99 BUSHING, DRIVE SHAFT CLUTCH
42-19325 CHANGE GEAR,44 TEETH



Page 78Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19327 CHANGE GEAR,62 TEETH
42-19328 CHANGE GEAR,30 TEETH
42-19336 ARBOR NUT
42-19337 KEY
42-19341 SPACER
42-19342-1 ROLL PIN
42-19347 GEAR BOLT
42-19348-1 TOOLHOLDER, BACKWARD NO WEDGE
42-19348-99 TOOL HOLDER
42-19350 PIN BUSHING
42-19351 STAND POST
42-19357 SPRING RETAINER
42-19364 MOUNTING BRACKET
42-19365 BOLT SLEEVE
42-19371 SPACER, PULLEY
42-19372 TIMING BELT PULLEY
42-19373 WORM SPACER
42-19374 TIMING BELT PULLEY
42-19375 TIMING BELT PULLEY
42-19376 WORM GEAR, DRIVE SHAFT
42-19378 RETAINER CAP
42-19379 WORM WHEEL
42-19380 SPACER
42-19381 SLIDE COVER
42-19382 GASKET
42-19383 CHUTE EXTENSION
42-19385 SCREW LINER
42-19406 CAM CARRIER
42-19411-99 SPACER RETAINING RING
42-19412 KIT, SPRING
42-19413 KIT, SPRING
42-19414 KIT, SPRING
42-19419 BUSHING,DRIVE CLUTCH
42-19420 CAM ROLL
42-19421 CLUTCH BUSHING
42-19423 GIB, UPPER SLIDE, OVERSIZE
42-19424 NUT,ADJUSTING



Page 79Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19482 SHAFT, VERT SLIDE
42-19483 WASHER
42-19484 PIN WRENCH
42-19485 NEUTRAL POSITIO DOG
42-19486-1 SW MOUNT BRCKT
42-19489-1 ROD GUIDE
42-19490-1 CYLD ADAPTER
42-19491-1 ROD ESTENSION
42-19500 ADJUSTMENT SCREW NUT
42-19500-1 NUT
42-19501 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-19501-1 SL ADJ SCREW
42-19502 SCREW COLLAR
42-19503 DIAL,SLIDE ADJUSTING
42-19503-1 SLIDE ADJ DIAL
42-19504 DIAL SETTING PIN
42-19518 TRANSFER CAM
42-19519 ADVANCING CAM, 6 TO 11
42-19520 TRANSFER CAM
42-19521 ADVANCING CAM, 12 TO 1000
42-19522 TRANSFER CAM
42-19523 LOCATING PIN
42-19593-1 PINION RACK ROLLER
42-19597 RETAINER SPACER
42-19598 SPRING, COMPRESION, SPROCKET
42-19599 SPRING,DISC
42-19600 END COLLAR
42-19602 LOCKING PIN CAM
42-19608 FITTING WASHER
42-19609 SHANK
42-19610-1 DRIVEN SHAFT
42-19637-1 PIN,SPRING
42-19638 STUD, PIVOT
42-19643 THRUST NUT
42-19645 RETAINER
42-19646 DISK, FRICTION 3/4” CAP
42-19649-1 FRW OIL GUARD



Page 80Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19650 SPINDLE,3/4’’CAPACITY,#00
42-19651 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-19652-1 PIN, CHUCK SLEEVE
42-19653 FRONT BOX
42-19654 OIL GUARD, SPINDLE NOSE
42-19655 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19656 SPACER
42-19657 SPRING RETAINER
42-19658 CLUTCH BODY 3/4”
42-19660 RING, CLUTCH BODY
42-19661 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-19663 SLEEVE RING
42-19664 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-19665 SPACER
42-19666 CLOSING TUBE
42-19667 FULCRUM SHOE
42-19668 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-19669 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-19669-K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,3/4”
42-19670 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-19671-1 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING
42-19672 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19672-1 SPINDLE SPROCKET 3/4”
42-19672-ZZ SPROCKET, SECOND QUALITY
42-19673 SPACER
42-19674 SPACER KEY
42-19675-1 FORK, CLUTCH
42-19676 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 3/4” #00
42-19677 FEED TUBE,  3/4” #00
42-19678 SHIELD
42-19679 YOKE, BRAKE 3/4” CAP
42-19680 CHUCK NUT
42-19682-1 CHUCK NUT,# 11
42-19683 SPACER KEY
42-19684 SHOE, CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-19685 SPINDLE NUT
42-19686 LATCH,FEED



Page 81Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19688 LEVER
42-19689 WASHER
42-19690 CHUCK SLEEVE, 11C
42-19691 FEED TUBE NUT
42-19695 WAVE TYPE LABERINTH WASHER
42-19696 LABYRINTH WASHER
42-19697 SPRING, WASHER TYPE
42-19698 RETAINER NUT
42-19699 SHOE,LEVER
42-19701 COVER
42-19702 GASKET
42-19704-1 CARRIER,DOG
42-19706 CAMSHAFT BEARING BRACKET
42-19708 CAP
42-19709-1 COVER
42-19710-A TURRET SLIDE WAYS PLUG
42-19710-B TURRET SLIDE WAYS PIN
42-19713-1 PLATE
42-19715 PLUNGER
42-19716 SPRING
42-19717 SPRING
42-19718 PIN
42-19719 SCREW
42-19720 BUSHING
42-19721-2 TURRET, 6 HOLE #2
42-19722-2 TURRET, 8 HOLE #2
42-19723 DRIVING SLEEVE
42-19723-1 BUSHING
42-19724 SLEEVE
42-19725 NUT
42-19726 WASHER
42-19727 LEVER
42-19728 PIN LEVER
42-19729 PLATE, LEVER
42-19730 RACK, TURRET SLIDE
42-19731 COVER
42-19732 SHAFT



Page 82Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19733 GEAR, TURRET
42-19734 GEAR, TURRET INTER. RETURN
42-19735 TROUGH, OIL
42-19736 LEVER STUD
42-19738 GEAR, CLUTCH SHAFT DRIVEN
42-19740 SHAFT,WORM
42-19741 CLUTCH LEVER
42-19742 SHAFT,CAM
42-19743-1 GEAR, W/DRAWAL CAM SHAFT
42-19745-1 RING,RETAINING
42-19747 SPACER
42-19748 RETAINER
42-19749 CAP, CAMSHAFT
42-19750 LEAD CAM LEVER
42-19750-2 CAM LEVER
42-19751 FULCRUM,LEVER
42-19752-2 SHAFT
42-19752-2-ZZ LEAD CAM SHAFT
42-19753 GUARD, PLEXY
42-19758 LEVER LINK PIN
42-19760-1 PIN,SPRING
42-19761 SPRING
42-19762 CONNECTING ROD PIN
42-19764 HINGE,DEFLECTOR
42-19765 PIN,HINGE
42-19766 SEAL,OIL
42-19767 CLAMP INSERT
42-19768-1 SLIDE, DEFLECTOR
42-19769-C URETHANE DEFLECTOR BUMPER
42-19770 SLIDE PIN
42-19771 WORK DEFLECTOR & GUARD
42-19774-1 BRACKET,PUMP
42-19775 GEAR, DRIVE
42-19776-1 PUMP GEAR, FIBER GEAR ONLY
42-19777 SPROCKET DRIVER
42-19778 GEAR SLEEVE
42-19780 SWITCH DOG 5/100



Page 83Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19781 SWITCH DOG 4/10
42-19782 SWITCH DOG, 3/100
42-19783 SWITCH DOG 2/100
42-19784 SWITCH DOG EXTENTION
42-19784-NF EXTENTION DOG (W/O SCREW)
42-19787 BRACKET,IDLER
42-19788-1 SHAFT,HANDWHEEL
42-19789 SEAT,LEVER
42-19790-2 SHAFT
42-19790-2-ZZ SHAFT
42-19792 LEVER
42-19795 BLOCK
42-19796 BLOCK
42-19797 STUD BUSHING
42-19798 STUD, IDLER
42-19799-1 FULCRUM,LEVER
42-19803 GEAR BOX BRKT COVER
42-19817-1 STORAGE BOX, FEED GEARS
42-19823 BASKET,WORK
42-19825-1 RAIL,PAN SLIDE
42-19826-1 PAN,CHIP
42-19828 GUARD
42-19829-1 PAN,OIL DRIP
42-19830 OIL DRIP PAN EXTENSION
42-19832 STRAINER PLATE
42-19837-1 BOX,SWITCH MTG
42-19838 MOUNTING BRACKET
42-19839-2 COVER PLATE
42-19842 GASKET
42-19847-1 PLATE GASKET
42-19852 SHAFT SPROCKET
42-19853 SLINGER BLADE
42-19854 GEAR SHAFT
42-19855 SPACER
42-19856 GEAR, CLUTCH DRIVER
42-19856-1 CLUTCH GEAR DRIVER
42-19857 RETAINER



Page 84Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19858 RETAINER
42-19859 GEAR SPACER
42-19860-1 DRIVING SHAFT
42-19860-2 HI-SPEED SHAFT
42-19861 FITTING WASHER
42-19862-1 CLUTCH GEAR COMPLETE
42-19863-1-99 INNER SHAFT, ELECTRO CLUTCH
42-19864 CLUTCH SLEEVE GEAR
42-19865 SPACER
42-19866 SPACER, OUTER
42-19867 SPROCKET, SPINDLE DRIVING
42-19869 DRIVING CUP
42-19870 RETAINER NUT
42-19871 GEAR SHAFT
42-19872 DRIVING SHAFT
42-19873 SHAFT SPACER
42-19879 SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT,FAST
42-19880 SLEEVE
42-19880-ZZ SLEEVE, SECOND QUALITY
42-19881 SPACER
42-19882 SPACER
42-19883 GASKET
42-19884 OIL TROUGH
42-19886 SPACER
42-19888-2 SHAFT OILER
42-19889-2 TUBING RETAINER
42-19890 SLEEVE SPACER
42-19891 WASHER
42-19900 CLUTCH SPIDER
42-19901-1-NF CLUTCH SHAFT, NO CLUTCH
42-19909 SEAL,OIL GUARD
42-19912 SEAL,OIL GUARD
42-19914 HOLDER, TUBE
42-19915-1 BRACKET,LUBR
42-19916-1 GUARD
42-19917-1 BOOT
42-19920 GUARD



Page 85Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19921 PLATE
42-19922 PLATE
42-19923 GUARD
42-19927 PLATE, LEVER SLIDE
42-19928-2 END GUARD-DR SH BRKT
42-19929 SEAL,CHIP GUARD
42-19937 GUARD
42-19937-2 GUARD FORWARD OIL SIDE
42-19938 OIL GUARD WINDOW,PLEXIGLASS
42-19940-1 TUBING CLIP
42-19942 GUARD, COMPLETE
42-19942-A PLEXEY
42-19943 PLEXIGLAS GUARD
42-19944 PLEXIGLAS GUARD, LOWER
42-19945 GUARD
42-19951 FULCRUM
42-19953-1 SLIDE CAM LEVER
42-19953-2 CAM LEVER
42-19954 FULCRUM PIN
42-19954-1 LEVER FULCRUM
42-19955 SPINDLE BODY
42-19955-ZZ SPINDLE, MINOR DEFECT
42-19956 SLEEVE PIN
42-19957-1 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-19957-99 SPINDLE NOSE OIL GUARD
42-19958 LABYRINTH WASHER SPRING
42-19958-1 SPRING
42-19959 WASHER, GRAPHITE
42-19959-1 LABYRINTH WASHER
42-19960 FRONT BOX
42-19960-1 FRONT BOX
42-19960-1-ZZ FRONT BOX
42-19961 NUT
42-19961-1 NUT
42-19962-1 SPINDLE,1 1/4’’ CAPACITY
42-19963 SPINDLE REAR BOX
42-19963-1 SPINDLE REAR BOX



Page 86Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19964 THRUST WASHER,SPINDLE
42-19964-1 THRUST WASHER
42-19965 SPRING
42-19966 SPACER, RIGHT
42-19967 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19968 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19969-1 SPINDLE,3/4”CAPACITY,#2
42-19970 BELVILLE TYPE SPRING
42-19971 SPACER
42-19971-1 SPACER
42-19972 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19973 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19976 SPINDLE,1 5/8”CAPACITY
42-19976-2 SPINDLE,1 5/8’’CAPACITY
42-19977 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19978 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-19979-1 SPRING
42-19980-2 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING
42-19980-3 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING
42-19981 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM
42-19982 FULCRUM SHOE
42-19983 CLOSING TUBE
42-19984-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-19984-1-ZZ CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
42-19984-1K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1-5/8”RS
42-19984-99 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-19984-K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,1-5/8”
42-19985 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-19985-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-19987-1 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 1-5/8”
42-19988 FEED TUBE, 1-5/8”
42-19988-1 FEED TUBE, 1-5/8”
42-19989 WASHER
42-19990 FEED TUBE NUT
42-19991 FEED TUBE ADJUSTING NUT
42-19992 SPACER
42-19994 GUARD, SPINDLE SPROCKET



Page 87Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-19994-1 GUARD
42-19999 GEAR, PUMP DRIVEN-FIBER 50CY
42-19999-1-A PUMP GEAR COMPLETE
42-20002 SHAFT BUSHING
42-20003 DRIVING SHAFT
42-20004 GEAR, ACCELERATOR
42-20005 WASHER
42-20006 REVERSING CAM
42-20008 REVERSING CLUTCH
42-20009 CLUTCH INSERT
42-20010-2 CLUTCH,TURRET (WAS42-17260)
42-20012 BUSHING, UNDERSIZE
42-20012-A BUSHING, FINISHED SIZE
42-20013-1 TURRET DRIVING GEAR
42-20014 GEAR BUSHING
42-20015 WASHER
42-20016 GEAR SHAFT
42-20017 WASHER
42-20018 INTERMEDIATE GEAR
42-20019 TURRET INT. GEAR PLUNGER #1
42-20019-1 PLUNGER
42-20019-1-ZZ PLUNGER
42-20020-1 PLUNGER
42-20021 SPRING
42-20022-1-99 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-20022-2 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-20023-99 WASHER, SAFETY CLUTCH
42-20025-1 CLUTCH GEAR
42-20025-99 SAFETY CLUTCH GEAR
42-20026-1 SAFETY CLUTCH
42-20026-99 SAFETY CLUTCH
42-20027-1-99 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20027-2 SAFETY CLUTCH SHAFT
42-20027-3 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20028-99 HOUSING GEAR
42-20029-99 HOUSING,GEAR SPACER
42-20031 SHAFT COLLAR



Page 88Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20032-1 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-20032-99 ACCELERATOR CLUTCH SHAFT
42-20033-1 DRIVE GEAR
42-20037-99 SPACER SMALL
42-20039 CLUTCH SPACER
42-20040-1 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20041 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20049 LEVER FULCRUM
42-20051 RETAINER COLLAR
42-20052 IDLER GEAR
42-20053 GEAR STUD
42-20054 DRIVE GEAR
42-20059 SHAFT GEAR
42-20061 INDEXING DOG CARRIER
42-20061-1-ZZ CARRIER, SECOND
42-20063 GEAR COVER
42-20065 GEAR SPACER
42-20067-1 SHAFT GEAR
42-20068 LEVER FULCRUM
42-20069 TRIP LEVER
42-20070 TRIP LEVER
42-20070-ZZ TRIP LEVER
42-20071 ABUTMENT SCREW
42-20073 LEVER ABUTMENT
42-20074 SPRING RETAIN
42-20075 SPRING
42-20076 PULL OUT LEVER
42-20077 LEVER FULCRUM
42-20078 PLUG
42-20081 PLUNGER - ROLLER TYPE
42-20081-1 PLUNGER -SOLID TYPE
42-20082-1 PLUNGER
42-20083 SPRING
42-20084-1 SWITCH LEVER
42-20085 SWITCH LEVER
42-20086 RETAINER SEGMENT
42-20088 REVERSING LEVER



Page 89Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20089 ROLL STUD
42-20100 CROSS SLIDE
42-20101 CROSS SLIDE
42-20103-1 WAY, CROSS SLIDE
42-20104 RACK
42-20105 RACK
42-20106-1 CROSS SLIDE LEVER,FRT
42-20107-1 CROSS SLIDE LEVER BACK
42-20108 LEVER,CROSS SLIDE
42-20109 FULCRUM
42-20110-1 PLATE, END
42-20111 PLATE, END
42-20112 GIB, SLIDE, FRONT & BACK
42-20113 CROSS SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW
42-20113-2 SCREW,ADJUSTING
42-20114 SCREW, ADJUSTING (COMPLETE)
42-20114-A SCREW ONLY, X-SLIDE ADJUSTING
42-20115 STRAP
42-20118 WIPER
42-20119 WIPER
42-20120 GUARD
42-20121 GUARD
42-20122 GUARD
42-20123-1 SCREW,ADJUSTING
42-20124 GUARD
42-20126 BODY WASHER
42-20127 CLUTCH BRACKET
42-20128 CLUTCH BRACKET
42-20133 CASE SUPPORT
42-20134 CASE SLEEVE
42-20136 CAM LEVER PIN,3RD&4TH SLIDEWAY
42-20137-2 4TH SLIDE CAM LEVER
42-20140 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-20140-1 SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW
42-20140-2 SLIDE ADJ SCREW VERTICAL
42-20143 PIN LEVER
42-20145-1 OPERATING PLATE



Page 90Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20145-2 OPERATING PLATE, UPPER SLIDE
42-20147-1 UPPER SLIDE
42-20148-1 RETAINER STUD
42-20150-1 LEVER, UPPER SLIDE
42-20150-2 OPER LEVER
42-20151 OPER LEVER
42-20151-2 OPER LEVER
42-20152-1 PIN WRENCH
42-20160 BRACKET
42-20161 FULCRUM BUSHING
42-20162 FULCRUM BUSHING
42-20163 CAM SHAFT
42-20164 OUTER SPACER
42-20166 RETAINER
42-20167 COUPLING
42-20169 LEVER GEAR
42-20170 FITTING WASHER
42-20172 ROTATING CAM LEVER
42-20174 ROTATING LEVER
42-20177 LEVER,STOP
42-20178 LEVER,STOP
42-20179-1-A SLOTTING GEAR W/O ARM
42-20181-1 SLOTTING LEVER
42-20183 FULCRUM, SLOTTING LEVER
42-20185 KEY
42-20186 SHAFT GEAR
42-20187 BRG RETAINER
42-20189 LOCK NUT
42-20190 SPRING
42-20191 PIN,SPRING
42-20192 SPRING RETAIN
42-20193 ARM STOP
42-20194 GUARD
42-20195 GASKET
42-20196 GASKET
42-20197 COLLAR
42-20198 HOLDER ARM



Page 91Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20199 DRIVE SHAFT SPEED PLATE
42-20200 CHAIN TENSION NOTICE PLATE
42-20202 CHAIN TENSION INST. PLATE
42-20206-1 PLATE, REVERSING SWITCH
42-20208 SPEED PLATE
42-20209 SPEED PLATE
42-20210-1 SPEED PLATE
42-20224-1 LEVER
42-20226 COUPLING
42-20226-1 COOLANT SHAFT COUPLING
42-20228 COLLAR PIN
42-20229 GASKET
42-20235 SPACER
42-20242-1 SEAL,OIL
42-20247-1 COLLECTOR,OIL
42-20248-1 OIL GUARD
42-20251 NUT
42-20253 PINION
42-20254 DRILL SPINDLE
42-20255 SPINDLE HOLDER
42-20256 SHAFT EXT
42-20257 SLEEVE
42-20259 DOG SCREW
42-20260 EXT KEY
42-20262 COLLAR,RETAINING
42-20264 SPRING
42-20265-1 LEVER
42-20266-2 SPINDLE,2’’CAPACITY
42-20267-99 CHUCK NUT
42-20268-1 GUARD,SPINDLE NOSE OIL
42-20269 SPINDLE WASHER
42-20270 SPRING, WAVE TYPE
42-20271 FRONT BOX
42-20272 LINER, FRONT BOX
42-20273 NUT,SPINDLE BOX
42-20274 BEARING, FRONT BOX CYLINDRICAL
42-20276 THRUST NUT



Page 92Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20277 SPRING, BEARING RETAINER
42-20278 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-20279 SPINDLE SPROCKET
42-20280 RING,RETAINING
42-20281 SPRING RETAINER
42-20282 CLUTCH BODY, #2 ULTRA 2 3/8”
42-20284 RING, CLUTCH BODY
42-20285-A RING BLANK, CLUTCH
42-20287 SLEEVE RING
42-20289 CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20289-ZZ CLUTCH SLEEVE
42-20290 SPACER
42-20291 KEY
42-20292 REAR BOX
42-20293 RETAINER NUT
42-20294 NUT, REAR BOX
42-20295 SPACER
42-20296 SPINDLE NUT
42-20297 FULCRUM SHOE
42-20299-1 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
42-20301-1 FEED TUBE, 2”
42-20302-1 FEED TUBE, COMPLETE 2”
42-20303 WASHER, FEED TUBE
42-20304 OIL SHIELD, FEED TUBE
42-20305 FEED TUBE NUT
42-20306 NUT, FEED TUBE ADJUSTING
42-20307-2 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, COMPLETE
42-20307-2K KIT,CHUCK FORK SLV,2&2-3/8”
42-20308 SLEEVE
42-20308-2 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, INNER
42-20309-1 SUPPORT,FEED BRACKET
42-20310 FORK,CLUTCH
42-20313 DISK,FRICTION (2”)
42-20315 DISK,FRICTION (2”)
42-20317 POINTER
42-20318-1 SHOE
42-20320-1 FEED LATCH



Page 93Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20321-2 FEED LATCH BRKT
42-20322 FULCRUM
42-20323 FULCRUM
42-20325 PLUNGER COMP
42-20325-NF HOUSING ONLY, FEED PLUNGER
42-20327 BRKT FULCRUM
42-20328 THRUST NUT
42-20331 COLLAR,PIPE
42-20332 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-20333 HANDLE
42-20334 SUPPORT,PIPE
42-20335 YOKE, LOCK
42-20336-1 CARRIER EXT
42-20337 MOUNT BLOCK
42-20338 HANDLE, STOCK SUPPORT
42-20342 NUT,LOCK
42-20343 FEED LATCH SPACER
42-20345 NUT
42-20346-1 FEED SLIDE
42-20350 SLEEVE PIN
42-20351 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-20352 CHUCK NUT,NO.22 D
42-20355 CHUCK SLEEVE,23&23-M
42-20356 CLAMP SCREW
42-20357 CLAMP BUSHING W/NO CUT
42-20358 SLEEVE
42-20359 CHANGE GEAR,90 TEETH
42-20360 NUT,SPINDLE BOX
42-20360-1 FRONT BOX NUT
42-20361 RING,RETAINING
42-20362 RING
42-20363 RING, RETAINING
42-20365 SLEEVE PIN
42-20366 NUT
42-20367-1 SHAFT SPACER
42-20368-2 SHAFT SPACER
42-20369 FRONT BOX



Page 94Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20369-1 FRONT BOX
42-20370 SHAFT SPACER
42-20375 PLATE,GAGE MOUNTING
42-20377-1 LEVER SEAT
42-20378-1 THRUST NUT
42-20379 THRUST NUT
42-20380-1 THRUST NUT
42-20381 SPRING RETAINER
42-20383 CLUTCH BODY 1-5/8 IN
42-20384-1 PIN HANDLE
42-20386 THRUST NUT
42-20387 SPRING RETAINER
42-20388-1 SPROCKET NUT
42-20390 CLUTCH BODY,#2 ULTRA 1 1/4”
42-20392 HOOK,LEVER
42-20393 THRUST NUT
42-20394-1 SPROCKET THRUST NUT
42-20396 CLUTCH BODY #2 ULTRA 3/4”
42-20397 RETAINER
42-20401 KEY, REAR SPACER
42-20402 ADJ SCREW
42-20403 SPRING
42-20404 RELEASE LEVER
42-20405 WINDOW RETAINER
42-20406 WORM WHEEL
42-20406-2 WORM WHEEL
42-20420 ROLL FULCRUM
42-20421 STOCK ROLL
42-20447 GASKET
42-20451-1 MOUNTING BRACKET
42-20454 HOLDER ARM
42-20455 FEED ROD END
42-20458-1 MOTOR WIRES
42-20459 SWITCH BLOCK
42-20460-A ACTUATOR
42-20468 DIE CLOSER
42-20469 KIT, DOUBLE INDEX PARTS



Page 95Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20470 KIT, DOUBLE INDEX (6-HOLE)
42-20472 CABLE&PLUG
42-20473-2 ATTACH WIRES
42-20476-1 CLUTCH GEAR
42-20487 GIB, OVERSIZE
42-20487-ZZ GIB, OVERSIZE
42-20502-1 GUARD
42-20503-1 GUARD
42-20504 GUARD, PLEXY SPLASH
42-20512 GUARD
42-20514 WINDOW FRAME
42-20515-99 DOOR GUARD, 00
42-20516 WINDOW,SLIDING OIL GUARD
42-20517 RELEASE LEVER
42-20519 ROLLER BRACKET
42-20520 DOG CARRIER
42-20521-1 SHAFT NUT
42-20522 BRACKET, SWITCH MOUNTING
42-20523 PIPE CLIP
42-20524 PIPE SUPPORT
42-20525-2 GUARD
42-20527-1 BRACKET
42-20528-1 BRACKET
42-20529-1 LEVER
42-20533 PLEXY GUARD AND BRACKET
42-20534-1 OIL GUARD
42-20538 SPEED PLATE
42-20544 GASKET, CONTROL SW. COVER PLT
42-20545 CONTROL SWITCH COVER PLATE
42-20545-1 PLATE
42-20550-2 PIPING ARRANGE
42-20554-1 MOTOR WIRES
42-20555-1 SWING WIRES
42-20557 CABLE,WIRES
42-20559-1 PANEL WIRES
42-20563 BRACKET
42-20603 PAN,DRIP



Page 96Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-20606 SETTING BRACE
42-20614 SEAL
42-20616-1 RES COV PLATE GASKET
42-20617-1 OIL RES COVER GASKET
42-20619-1 TUBING
42-20621-1 SWITCH CONDUIT
42-20623-1 SUPPORT,CABINET
42-20900-2 WASHER
42-20902-1 CLUTCH GEAR 58T DRIVE
42-20903 CLUTCH GEAR
42-20903-1 CLUTCH GEAR 38T DRIVE
42-20904-1 FAST DRIVE GEAR, 58T
42-20905-1 FAST DRIVE GEAR,38T
42-20907-2 GASKET
42-20908 SPROCKET
42-20908-1 SPROCKET
42-20909-1 DRIVING SHAFT, INTERMEDIATE
42-20909-1-ZZ INTERMEADIATE SHAFT
42-20911 IDLER ARM
42-21001 NUT, LEFT
42-21002 NUT
42-21004 SPACER
42-21019 SWITCH BOX COMPLETE
42-21022 DRAIN COVER
42-21023-3 ACCEL PANEL BASE 4SP
42-21024-4 FOUR SPEED PANEL BASE
42-21025 RELAY PANEL
42-21026-4 ACCEL PANEL BASE 2SP
42-21027 ARM KEY
42-21029 SPRING
42-21030 GEAR,DRIVEN 16T
42-21031 ADAPTER SHAFT
42-21033 CLUTCH WIRES
42-21035 GEAR NUT
42-21038 SHOE PLUNGER
42-21039 ADJUSTMENT NUT
42-21040 BOX WIRE



Page 97Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21043 CHUCK SLEEVE, NO. 11
42-21044 CYLINDER SUPPORT
42-21045 FULCRUM
42-21052-1 GUARD,TURRET BEVL GR
42-21053 HOSE CLAMP
42-21054 PRINTED MATTER
42-21069-1 DRIVING SHAFT
42-21071 SPACER
42-21076 BAR BUSHING
42-21086 CAM SHAFT
42-21088 SPACER,CAMSHAFT BRG
42-21089 CAM HOLDER
42-21090 FULCRUM, 3/4” CAP
42-21091 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM GEAR
42-21092 FULCRUM 1-1/4” CAP
42-21093 FULCRUM, 1-5/8” CAP
42-21093-ZZ FULCRUM 1-5/8
42-21094 FULCRUM, 2” CAP
42-21096 DRIVE GEAR, 1-1/4,1-5/8 OR 2”
42-21097 DRIVEN GEAR STUD
42-21098 DRIVEN GEAR SPACER
42-21100 CAM HOLDER PIN
42-21103-1 STOP CAM
42-21104-1 SHAFT
42-21109 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
42-21111 THRUST WASHER
42-21116-1 RETAINING PAD
42-21117 RETAINING COLLAR
42-21122 SLIDE BLOCK
42-21132 CAM ROLL
42-21133 MOUNTING BLOCK, CAM ROLL
42-21137 LEAD CAM, 1”
42-21138 LEAD CAM, 2”
42-21139 LEAD CAM, 3”
42-21145-3 INSTRUCTION PLATE (IMPERIAL)
42-21154 BUSHING
42-21167 CHUCK SLEEVE,NO.22



Page 98Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21168 CHUCK NUT,NO.22
42-21169 CHUCK NUT,NO.22 C
42-21173-1 DOG, TRIP, CENTER POINT
42-21173-1-NF DOG, TRIP, W/O T-BOLT
42-21173-2 DOG, TRIP,UNIVERSAL W/ T-BOLT
42-21173-2-NF DOG, TRIP UNIVERSAL NO T-BOLT
42-21180 SLEEVE PIN
42-21181 GIB, 4TH SLIDE, OVERSIZE
42-21182 CASE PLUG
42-21184 CLUTCH SEAL
42-21186-1 SWITCH CONTROL
42-21189 PANEL BASE
42-21191-3 CABLE, THD CHASING
42-21192 PLATE
42-21200-1 RING GEAR
42-21204 RETAINER SPRING
42-21206 RESERVOIR DRAIN
42-21208-1 TUBE, DR SHFT OIL SUP
42-21209 OIL TUBE
42-21210 SPACER
42-21222 RETAINER
42-21223-1 CLUTCH,ELECTROMAGNETIC
42-21224-1 CLUTCH,ELECTROMAGNETIC
42-21225 TURNING SLIDE
42-21226 TURNING SLIDE WAYS
42-21227 BASE
42-21228-1 PUSHER BLOCK
42-21229 SLIDE CONNECTOR
42-21230 TOOL HOLDER, LONGE.TURN ATTCH
42-21231 TOOL MOUNT, LONGE TURN ATTCH
42-21232 GIB
42-21233 SLIDE STRAP
42-21234 SLIDE STRAP
42-21235 ROLLER PIN
42-21236 RACE
42-21237 CHUCK NUT,NO.23 AM
42-21239-99 IDLER PULLEY



Page 99Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21240 CAP
42-21241 SPRING, PLUNGER
42-21242-1 ADJUSTING KNOB
42-21243 PLUNGER SPRING, BELVILLE TYPE
42-21244 PLUNGER SLEEVE
42-21245 SCREW,SHLDR
42-21246 SHEAR PIN
42-21247 SPACER
42-21248 PULLEY AND ARM
42-21249 SPROCKET AND ARM
42-21250 MOTOR SPROCKET
42-21253 GASKET
42-21254 PLATE
42-21256 COVER
42-21258-1 PIPE
42-21262 NAMEPLATE
42-21270 KEY
42-21272 SHAFT NUT
42-21328 NUT
42-21430 CLEVIS, CABLE
42-21431-2 LEVER,CONTROL
42-21432 CABLE LINK
42-21433 SUPPORT,SPRING
42-21434-2 STUD, CABLE
42-21435 ROLL STUD
42-21436 DEFLECTOR ROLL
42-21437 BRACKET,CABLE
42-21439-99 CLAMP BUSHING, WITH FLAT
42-21439-R CLAMP BUSHING, WITH RADIUS
42-21440-K KIT, CABLE OPER DEFLECTOR
42-21441-1 LEVER CAM
42-21442 BEARING RETAINER
42-21444 MOUNT COVER
42-21445 GASKET, FILTER MOUNTING COVER
42-21446 INLET TUBE
42-21450 WASHER, SPRING
42-21453 TORQUE LIMITER



Page 100Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21457 WASHER, GRAPHITE LABRYRINTH
42-21458 NUT, FRONT BOX
42-21459 THRUST WASHER
42-21460 SPACER
42-21461 SPACER
42-21463 NUT
42-21465 SPIN SPRKT
42-21465-ZZ SPROCKET, SPINDLE (OVER BORE)
42-21466-K KIT, PUMP GEAR
42-21518 CAM ROLL
42-21519 CAM ROLLER PIN
42-21520 SPIN REAR BOX
42-21521 BELTING
42-21558 PLUNGER,CHUCK N FEED GEAR
42-21559 BRACKET,OPERATING SHOE
42-21560 UP SLIDE STRAP,LARGE
42-21561 UP SLIDE STRAP SM
42-21562 OIL PIPING ARR
42-21564 GIB,UPPER SLIDE
42-21566 UP SLIDE ADJ DIAL
42-21566-1 UPPER SLIDE ADJ DIAL
42-21568 OILER
42-21569 TOOL HOLDER 1”
42-21570 UP SLIDE STRAP LG
42-21571 UP SLIDE STRAP SM
42-21572 PLATE SHOE
42-21573 COVER
42-21575 GUARD
42-21576 MTG CLIP
42-21576-1 MTG CLIP,COOL PIPING
42-21577 CONT LVR SUPPORT
42-21580 COVER
42-21581 WRENCH,HEX&PIN
42-21583 COLLAR,TUBE
42-21584 BLK SUPPORT
42-21585 PIN,SHEAR
42-21586 SHEAR PIN KIT



Page 101Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21587 SHEAR PIN
42-21588 SPROCKET
42-21589 FEED TUBE EXT 15/16-20
42-21590 CHUCK SLEEVE,OUTTER-NO.11
42-21591 CHUCK SLEEVE, INNER #11
42-21592 FEED TUBE EXT. 1-7/16 - 20
42-21594 CHUCK SLEEVE (INNER)
42-21595 FEED TUBE EXT.1 13/16 - 20
42-21596 SLEEVE,CHUCK
42-21597 CHUCK SLEEVE (OUTER)
42-21598 CHUCK SLEEVE (INNER)
42-21599 CHUCK SLEEVE,INNER
42-21600 CHUCK NUT
42-21601 CHUCK SLEEVE (OUTER)
42-21602 CHUCK SLEEVE (OUTER)
42-21603 CHUCK SLEEVE (INNER)
42-21605 NUT STUB COLLET
42-21606-K DOUBLE GRIP, 22DS 1-5/8”
42-21608-K DOUBLE GRIP #22-2”
42-21610-K DOUBLE GRIP #11 3/4”
42-21611-K DOUBLE GRIP #22 1- 5/8”
42-21634 ANTI VIBRBRATION SHOE
42-21635 SPRING
42-21636 DOG, TRIP,UNIVERSAL W/ T-BOLT
42-21636-NF DOG, TRIP, UNIVERSAL NO T-BOLT
42-21638 TOOL WEDGE
42-21639 SUPPORT BAR
42-21640 SUPPORT BAR EXT
42-21650 PLUNGER
42-21651 SPRING PLUNGER HEAD
42-21652 SPRING
42-21653 ROLL, CAM
42-21654 CAM SHFT NUT
42-21656 COLLAR,LONG
42-21657 SPACER BUSHING
42-21660 MOUNTING BRACKET
42-21663-1 MTG PLATE



Page 102Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21671 CAM SET
42-21684 CLUTCH BUSHING
42-21685 RETAINER
42-21686 CLIP,GUARD
42-21687 CLIP,GUARD
42-21688 GUIDE,OIL TUBE
42-21689 GIB, UPPER SLIDE
42-21691 HOUSING WASHER
42-21692 SPRING
42-21702 CAM LEVER
42-21703 LEVER PIN
42-21705 CONECTING BLOCK
42-21709 PIN,LINK
42-21711 LEVER STUD
42-21712 SCREW LONGITUDE
42-21713 DIAL LONGITUDE
42-21715 SPRING INNER
42-21716 SPRING,OUTER
42-21717 TUBE
42-21718 SHOE
42-21720 LOCATING PIN
42-21721 TOOL HOLDER
42-21722 GIB
42-21723 TOOL WEDGE
42-21724 SHEAR PIN (K)
42-21726 LEVER SPACER
42-21727-1 OILER,CLUTCH
42-21728 DOG, TRIP (4 SPEED) W/ T-BOLT
42-21728-NF DOG, TRIP, 4 SPEED, NO T-BOLT
42-21729 T BOLT, TRIP DOG
42-21731 HOLDER,DISC
42-21732 CARRIER,DOG
42-21734 SPACER
42-21735 MOUNTING BRACKET
42-21736 LEVER LINK
42-21737 OPERATING SHAFT
42-21738 SLIDE WAY



Page 103Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21738-0-Z SLIDE WAY PART
42-21739 SLIDE
42-21740 OPERATING PLATE
42-21743 TOOL HOLDER
42-21744 CLAMP PIN
42-21745 TOOL CLAMP
42-21747 SPACER
42-21748 LINK
42-21750 DOG, TRIP,CHUCK CLUTCH
42-21750-NF DOG, TRIP, CHUCK CLUTCH
42-21752 RETAINER
42-21753 NUT
42-21754 BRKT,BRAKE
42-21758 GUARD
42-21761 GIB
42-21763 WASHER
42-21764 WASHER
42-21765 SCREW
42-21766 COVER PLATE
42-21768-1 HOLDER ARM
42-21769 WORK HOLDER
42-21803 SPRING
42-21809 RETAINER ROD
42-21810 SPRING RETAINER
42-21820 TAPERED PIN
42-21920 COIL,ELECTOMAGNETIC CLUTCH
42-21921 CLUTCH DISC REPLACEMENT KIT
42-21922 COIL & HOUSING ASSEMBLY
42-21923 CLUTCH DISC REPLACEMENT KIT
42-21924 COIL & HOUSING ASSEMBLY
42-21932 SPRING
42-21982 DISK
42-21983 PLUNGER
42-21984 SPACER
42-21985 SPACER
42-21986 SPRING,DISC
42-21988 JOURNAL,MOTOR BRACKET



Page 104Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-21989 JOURNAL,MOTOR BRACKET
42-21990 GASKET
42-21991 PAN
42-21993 GUARD
42-21993-A SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-21994 WORKPIECE STOP
42-21995 BAFFLE
42-21996 MOUNT ANGLE
42-21997 DOG, LOW-LIFT
42-21998 SPRING
42-21999 SPRING
42-22007 SKIRT
42-22009 ENCLOSURE SKIRT
42-22017 HOSE CONNECTOR
42-22030 PANEL CLIP
42-22036 OIL GUARD
42-22038 GASKET
42-22044 ENCL PANEL CLIP
42-22045 BUMPER, RUBBER FOR ENCLOSURE
42-22046 BLOCK, RUBBER
42-22047 GUARD
42-22054 PLASTIC, GUIDE
42-22055 SLIDING GUARD WINDOW,RIGHT
42-22060 END GUARD
42-22062 PANEL CLIP
42-22070-1 ENCLOSURE BELT LEFT
42-22073 RAIL RETAINER
42-22073-1 RETAINER RAIL FRONT
42-22075 BLOCK
42-22076-1 RETAINER,RAIL LT.REAR
42-22077-1 RETAINER RAIL RT.REAR
42-22083 OIL GUARD
42-22087 OIL GUARD SIDE
42-22099 LEFT CLIP
42-22102 BRACKET COVER
42-22103-1 BRACKET,PIVOT
42-22112 BOX COVER



Page 105Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22115 SEAL,OIL
42-22124 PANEL CLIP
42-22125 SUPPORT ROD
42-22135 SUPPORT CLIP
42-22136 SUPPORT CLIP
42-22137 BRACKET SUPPORT
42-22144 PAD
42-22156 BRKT COVER
42-22166 GASKET
42-22172 OIL GUARD
42-22174 DRIP PAN GUARD
42-22184 SUPPORT ARM
42-22185 CONTROL LEVER
42-22187 GUARD CLIP
42-22194 FELT WASHER
42-22208 CABLE
42-22209 LEVER HUB
42-22211 CLAMP, CONDUIT
42-22212 SPINDLE COVER
42-22215 SHIELD,OIL
42-22225 BRKT CLIP
42-22227 CLAMPING STRAP
42-22231 ENCL SLIDING GD WINDOW
42-22232 LIGHT BRACKET
42-22233 ED WINDOW
42-22236 HOOK,STOCK
42-22240 COVER PLATE
42-22244 GD LATCH CLIP
42-22246 SPLASH GUARD,REAR
42-22247 SPLASH GUARD,RIGHT
42-22255 ATT WIRES
42-22266 LATCH HANDLE
42-22268 FLTING CHIP SHIELD
42-22271 PANEL WIRES
42-22280 KIT,LUBRICATION
42-22281 RAKEOUT PL EXTENSION
42-22282 SPACER



Page 106Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22289 SHIELD,ENCL REAR OIL
42-22290-1 CLUTCH SLEEVE FIBRE
42-22290-1ZZ CLUTCH SLEEVE (EXTRA GROOVE)
42-22297-1 MOTOR BRACKET CUSHION
42-22300 SEGMENT
42-22302 PLATE,STOCK STAND
42-22306 SLEEVE,FEED PLUNGER
42-22307 PLUNGER, FEED LATCH
42-22309 ROL BRG CAGE RING
42-22310 SHAFT
42-22311 SPACER,SPINDLE DRIVE
42-22312 CLUTCH GEAR
42-22313 DRIVER CLUTCH
42-22316 POINTER
42-22317 SHAFT, CAM
42-22317-S-1 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-22318 SPLASH GUARD ENCLOSED R
42-22320 WORM SHAFT
42-22321 BRKT,SERVO
42-22322 WASHER,CHANGE GEAR R
42-22323 SPACER
42-22324 CLAMP
42-22325 SLEEVE
42-22327 RETAINER
42-22328 CLAMP
42-22329 POINTER
42-22335 SLEEVE
42-22345 TURRET LEVER
42-22348 CNC #1 CAM
42-22349 CAM #4
42-22352 CAM #2
42-22353 CLAMP
42-22354 SLEEVE
42-22357 STRAINER,TUBING
42-22358 VALVE,TUBING ASS’Y
42-22360-81 SUP.COLUMN CAB. ITEM F
42-22362 LUB JUNC BRACKET



Page 107Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22363 BRKT
42-22364-1-81 19” LONG HINGE
42-22365 LEVER,TRIP
42-22365-2 LEVER,TRIP
42-22366-1 TRIP LEVER ABUTMENT
42-22367-2 BRKT,CYLINDER MTG
42-22368 PIN
42-22369 CLEVIS
42-22370 BRKT
42-22371 CLIP
42-22372 CLIP
42-22373 CUP-CLUTCH DRIVING
42-22377 BRKT
42-22378 BRKT
42-22386 GUARD
42-22388-1 STRAP,UPR DRV GUARD
42-22389 TOOL PAN
42-22391 GUARD
42-22396-1 BUSHING,BASE DRAIN
42-22397 STUD
42-22406 GUARD
42-22415 BASE PLATE
42-22416 GASKET
42-22422 WINDOW
42-22427 PLATE
42-22428-1 PUSHER
42-22429 GUARD
42-22430-1 BLOCK,PUSHER
42-22432 TROUGH,WORM
42-22436-1 BLOCK,SWITCH MTG BRKT
42-22437 PLATE
42-22439-1 GUARD,TURRET SLIDE
42-22445 FRAME
42-22456 SPACER FD BRKT SUPPORT
42-22461 COVER CAM SHAFT GD
42-22462 BRG RETAINER
42-22463 NUT,SPHERICAL



Page 108Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22465 BALL SCREW
42-22467 HOUSING
42-22468 CONICAL SEAT
42-22469 SPHERICAL WASHER
42-22470 BRKT BRG
42-22472 ADAPTER
42-22474 PULLEY
42-22475 PULLEY
42-22476 SPACER
42-22477 PULLY, MOTOR FLANGE
42-22479 CLAMP
42-22480 GUARD
42-22481 GASKET
42-22483 BRKT DIE CLOSER
42-22490 SEAT,LEVER
42-22491 POINTER-TURRET SLIDE
42-22492 MARK-TURRET SLIDE
42-22493 HOLDER-OIL TUBE
42-22499-1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
42-22518 MOUNTING RAIL
42-22521 BEARING RETAINER
42-22522 COUPLING SHAFT
42-22524-1 BRACKET
42-22527 LIMIT SWITCH TRIP DOG
42-22529 BEARING SPACER
42-22538-1 KIT FOR LUBRICATOR PUMP
42-22538-1-F FILTER FOR 42-22538-1
42-22539 KIT, BELT -DRIVE PULLEY
42-22541 IDLER PULLEY ASSY
42-22543 SPINDLE BRAKE YOKE 2”
42-22544 COUNTER MTG PLATE
42-22545 MOUNTING PLATE-GASKET
42-22546-1 COUNTER KIT
42-22553 SWITCH BOX GASKET
42-22554 NAMEPLATE-ULTRA CNC
42-22556 TEE NUT
42-22557 CLAMP WASHER



Page 109Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22563 STRAP,SUPPORT
42-22569 REV. SWITCH COMPLETE
42-22577 CAM ROLL, WITH CHROME ID
42-22577-ZZ ROLL, CAM, NO CHROME ID
42-22579 SLINGER-OIL
42-22580 PLUNGER-SLEEVE SHOE
42-22583 MTG BRKT,TUBE CLIP
42-22586 STUD ROLLER
42-22587 BRKT,SPDL BRAKE
42-22592 SHAFT,RESOLVER PULLY
42-22594 SPACER,BEARING OD
42-22595 PULLEY-RESOLVER
42-22599 YOKE-SPINDLE BRAKE
42-22600 YOKE-3/4 SPDL BRAKE
42-22602 MTG BLK PUSHER
42-22603 SPACER,RESOLVER BRKT
42-22604 GUARD SPINDLE BREAK LEVER
42-22606 PRINTED MATTER-BOX OF
42-22610 PULLEY-1 5/8 SPINDLE
42-22611 PULLEY-2,2 3/8 SPINDLE
42-22612 FULCRM ASY-CHUCK LVR
42-22614 FULCRUM AND PULLEY
42-22615 GUARD,BELT FRONT
42-22616 GUARD,BELT REAR
42-22617 CABLE,RESLVR FEDBACK
42-22620 SHAFT,TRIP LEVER
42-22621 GEAR-TURRET DRIVING
42-22623 SPACER,TRIP LEVER
42-22624 FULCRUM,STOP LEVER
42-22625 GUARD, TURRET
42-22626 BUSHING,TURRET OIL
42-22627 CLAMP PLATE-OIL BUSH
42-22631 FEED LATCH ASSM 2 & 2-3/8
42-22631-1 FEED LATCH ASSM. 2 & 2-3/8
42-22633 GASKET,RECEPT COVER
42-22634 MTG PLATE
42-22635 GASKET,MTG PLATE



Page 110Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-22637 BRACKET UP R OIL GD
42-22640 ACOUSTICAL PAD-LEFT
42-22644 TURRET SLIDE CHIP GUARD
42-22645 CAM SH.BRG. IN.SPACER
42-22646 TRANS. MECH.CAM SHAFT
42-22650-1 KIT FOR LUBRICATOR
42-22652 FEED TUBE PIN HANDLE
42-22654 FILTER RETAINER
42-22660 SPRING BUSHING-RIGHT
42-22661 CONDUIT,1/2”
42-22663 BRAKE MOTOR SHIELD
42-22664 SHIELD BASE PLATE
42-22666 BASE PLATE BRACKET
42-22668 EXTENDED CHUCK KEY
42-22669 TRIP LEVER CLEVIS
42-22670 CYL. BRKT. SPACER
42-23384 STOP NUT MOTOR BRACKET
42-23393 SLIDE STRAP
42-23395 LIGHT, WORK (WAS 414-219)
42-23396 CABLE ASSY,I/O INPUT CON
42-23398 CBL.ASY.I/O OUTPUR PW.CON
42-23399 CABLE,RESOLVER (A-D)
42-23400 CABLE,RESOLVER (B-C)
42-23401 CABLE,RESOLVER (W)
42-50020 TOOLHOLDER LOCATING PIN
42-50021 ADJ.STUD,3RD&4TH SLIDEWAY
42-50024 SPHERICAL WASHER
42-50027 ADJUSTING STUD HOLDER
42-50050 STOCK STOP CLAMP BUSHING
42-50051 SWING STOP CLAMP BUSHING
42-50052 SWING STOP CLAMP SCREW
42-50104 DRIVESHAFT BELT, 120 RPM OPEN
42-50105 DRIVESHAFT BELT,120RPM CROSSED
42-50122 NUT,SPINDLE THRUST,LEFT
42-50123 NUT, FRONT BOX
42-50124 FRONT SPINDLE BOX LOCKWASHER
42-50128 TURRET RACK BAR



Page 111Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-50129 SCREW,TURRET SLIDE ADJUSTING
42-50132 CHANGE SHAFT PLUNGER
42-50141-1 STOCK PIPE STOP
42-50142 STOCK PIPE COLLAR
42-50195 FLASHER UNIT
42-50202 JUNCTION BAR (8 HOLE)
42-50205 ACCELERATOR CABLE STOP
42-50217 TERRY CLIP
42-50223 STUD
42-50224 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-50239 BUSHING
42-50245 OIL CAP
42-50248 OPERATING FORK SHOE
42-50251 OPERATING SPRING BUTTON
42-50265 SPINDLE DRIVE SHAFT SPACER
42-50270 COLLAR SCREW
42-50271 JUNCTION BAR WASHER
42-50277 SPHERICAL SEATING
42-50284 STRIKER
42-50291 SPACER,TURRET GEAR
42-50294 TURRET PLUNGER SPRING SCREW
42-50308 PLUNGER SPRING
42-50346 TURRET CHG ROLL DISC (8-HOLE)
42-50348 TURRET DISC
42-50424 SHEAR PIN BUSHING

42-50437
42-50442 VERT SLIDE FORM TOOLHOLDER
42-50448 OIL CHECK PLATE
42-50873 NOSE OIL GUARD
42-50896 RETAINING RING
42-50937 TUBING SLEEVE
42-50974-1 TURRET SPRING
42-50974-2 TURRET SPRING
42-51037-1 TURRET TOOL OIL GUARD
42-51097 INDEX INSTRUCTION PLATE
42-51103 NYLON WASHER
42-51295 FEED CHANGE GEAR, 35T



Page 112Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-51296 FEED  CHANGE GEAR, 36T
42-51297 FEED CHANGE GEAR 41T
42-51300 FEED CHANGE GEAR, 53T
42-51306 FEED CHANGE GEAR, 67T
42-51307 FEED CHANGE GEAR,72 TEETH
42-51311 WORM WHEEL
42-51312 WORM
42-51314 WORMWHEEL SHAFT
42-51315 CROSS SLIDE CAMSHT GEAR
42-51316 GEAR
42-51320 WASHER
42-51321 ADJ. WASHER, SMALL
42-51323 END CAP
42-51391 SCREW HOLDER (1/2” CAP)
42-51392 SLOTTING BUSHING BLANK
42-51467-ZZ TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-51468 ADJUSTING SCREW
42-51469 THREADED PIVOT PIN
42-51470 LINK
42-51474 ROLLER
42-51475 ROLLER PIN
42-51476 PIN
42-51478 PIN
42-51492 CHANGE GEAR COLLAR
42-51527 SPDLE SPROCKET BRG RET SPRING
42-51608 TURRET HANDLE
42-51610 CONNECTING ROD BUSHING
42-51626 IDLER SPROCKET, RIGHT
42-51649 SPACER
42-51706 CHAIN DRIVE PULLEY
42-51708 CHUTE
42-51708-1 CHUTE
42-51712 PICK-UP ARM
42-51719 END CAP
42-51723 CHAIN GUARD
42-51727 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-51729 COLLET HOLDER (1/2” CAP)



Page 113Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-51834 DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT
42-51835 BACKSHAFT CHANGE GEAR 85T
42-51836 CHANGE GEAR 60T
42-51853 REVERSING CLUTCH
42-51856 SPINDLE SPEED PLATE, 1/2” 2 SP
42-51926 STOCK PIPE SUPPORT
42-51934 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-51934-0-Z MOTOR APAPTOR PLATE, LH
42-51935 85T BACKSHAFT GEAR 120 RPM
42-51943 MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATE LH
42-52011 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM 1/2” CAP
42-52014 THD MILL SPROCKET GUARD
42-52033 GEAR
42-52104 THD MILL SPROCKET GUARD
42-52105 TOOL SUPPORT
42-52142 BLANKING PLATE, REAR
42-52336 GEAR BRACKET
42-52337 SPINDLE
42-52338 SPACER
42-52339 GEAR SLEEVE
42-52340 GEAR SPACER
42-52341 GUARD
42-52462 ECCENTRIC INSERT
42-52492 GIB, CROSS SLIDE REAR
42-52507 PLATE
42-52591 PIN WRENCH SPECIAL
42-52592 TIE STRAP
42-52595 RACK SUPPORT
42-52598 CHUCK FORK SPECIAL
42-52605 RACK
42-52606 RECESSED SPACER
42-52607 GEAR SLEEVE (MOD)
42-53017 MINI 16 PIN
42-53027 GIB,MINI 16
42-53027-1 GIB, CROSS SLIDE MINI-16
42-53041 CROSS SLIDE THRUST SCREW
42-53043 CROSS SLIDE LEVER PIN



Page 114Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-53066 BAR
42-53285 MINI 16 SCREW
42-53342 PIVOT
42-53384 LOCK NUT, MINI 16
42-53399 BEVEL GEAR DRIVEN, MINI 16
42-53401 LEAD CAM SHAFT NUT
42-53466 MINI 16 BUSHING
42-53490 MINI 16 CLUTCH
42-53494 BEARING BOX
42-53511 MINI 16 SHAFT
42-53512 CAMSHAFT SPACER, MINI 16
42-53519 SWING STOP ARM, MINI 16
42-53536-1 THRUST PIN, MINI 16
42-53537 PIVOT PIN, MINI 16
42-53570 MINI 16 PIN
42-53624 LINK PIN (UPPER) MINI 16
42-53641 LATCH SUPPORT PLATE
42-53642 LATCH SPRING
42-53752 MINI 16 DISC
42-53785 MINI 16 CAM
42-53790 OIL GUARD SLEEVE
42-53831 TOOLHOLDER, SQUARE TOOLS
42-53937-1 DRIVE CLUTCH
42-53938-1 CLUTCH
42-53971 MINI 16 NUT
42-53972 MINI 16 NUT
42-53977 MINI 16 SHOE
42-54095 MINI 16 BUSHING
42-54097 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-54109 MINI 16 SLEEVE
42-54139 ROPE TUBE
42-54166 MINI 16 FULCRUM
42-54172 SHAFT
42-54223 BLANK
42-54245 PRESSURE PLATE
42-54248 PRESSURE PAD PIN
42-54252 H S PUSHER TUBE



Page 115Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-54254 MILI 16 TIP REF:MELBOURNE
42-54319 COLLET BLANK (1/2” CAP)
42-54379 V-BELT SHEAVE (DRIVER)
42-54539 SPINDLE
42-54540 NUT,CHUCK ADJUSTING/MINI 16
42-54543 CHUCK FORK SHOE
42-54615 SHAFT
42-54616 BUSHING
42-54618 BUSHING
42-54623 BLANK
42-54627 2B PART
42-54630 PLUNGER
42-54631 DRIVE CLUTCH
42-54640 WASHER
42-55038 GEAR 90T
42-55067 LEGEND R.A.
42-55073 REAR ATTACH COND WIRE AS
42-55083 NAME PLATE
42-55086 SPD PLATE 19-2SP 00U
42-55088 PLATE
42-55090 PLATE
42-55091 PLATE
42-55107-0-10 PLATE, TURRET CHANGE SHAFT
42-55111 PLATE
42-55133 COUNTER SETTING PLATE
42-55140-1 LIMIT SWITCH HOUSING
42-55184 CLUTCH SHAFT
42-55197 HOUSING
42-55262 ROLLER
42-55278 GEAR, 42T
42-56002 CHANGE GEAR SPACER
42-56006 BEARING
42-56011 WASHER
42-56012 FEED TUBE,2B
42-56013 SPINDLE REAR BRG SPACER 3/4”
42-56015 WASHER
42-56025 NEEDLE BEARING



Page 116Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-56026 NEEDLE BEARING
42-56028 THRUST RACE
42-56029 NEEDLE BEARING
42-56038 LOCKING BUSH, TURRET
42-56039 PIN, TURRET LOCKING
42-56058 BRONZE BEARING
42-56059 NEEDLE BEARING
42-56070 IDLER BRACKET RETAINING RING
42-56090 OIL LABYRINTH GASKET
42-56100 WORM SHAFT
42-56103-1 WORK HOLDER ARM, SWAN NECK
42-56105-1B BRARINGS FOR CLUTCH 42-56105
42-56107 CL.SHFT.DRVG.GEAR SPACER
42-56124 BALL BEARING
42-56127 CIRCLIP
42-56152 DRIVING PULLEY (24 GROOVE)
42-56153 NEEDLE BEARING
42-56155 EXTRA LIGHT BALL JOURNAL
42-56171 GUARD, REAR
42-56174 GUARD, FRONT
42-56183 LIMIT SWITCH
42-56196 BACKING PLATE
42-56197 DRIVING PLATE
42-56198 SPROCKET BUSHING
42-56246 QUADRANT PAD
42-56249 SCREW FASTENER
42-56253 JUNCTION BAR (5 WAY)
42-56254 JUNCTION BAR (14 HOLE)
42-56261 DRAW BOLT
42-56275 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-56277 BLANK, COLLET
42-56280 PULLY, 20 TEETH W/ FLANGE
42-56281 DRIVE BELT
42-56284 SLEEVE, TURRET DISC DRIVING
42-56304 TIMING BELT
42-56306 ECCENTRIC PIN
42-56308 GUARD



Page 117Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-56315 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-56317 EJECTOR
42-56320 GUARD, PULLEY
42-56324 EJECTOR
42-56326 STOP, WORK HOLDER ARM
42-56328 SCREW HOLDER
42-56329 SCREW
42-56330 SLOTTING BUSHING BLANK
42-56333 SLABBING HOLDER WORK SUPPORT
42-56334 SLABBING HOLDER PLUNGER BODY
42-56417 ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
42-56444 WORK PAN
42-56459 OIL GUARD ROLLER
42-56468 SPACER
42-56474 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-56499 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW CAP
42-56506 SLOTTING CAM ROLL
42-56518 NUT
42-56519 STEM
42-56563 SPRING PIN
42-56565 GIB, CROSS SLIDE
42-56566 PIVOT
42-56567 TENON
42-56568 TEE NUT
42-56573 SLIDE SPRING
42-56573-1 LONG. SLIDE SPRING
42-56577 WASHER
42-56578 LEVER
42-56584-1 BEARING CARRIER
42-56586 BUSHING
42-56665 UNIVERSAL JOINT
42-56675 FULCRUM AND GEAR
42-56692 CHUCK FORK SLVE PLUNGER SHOE
42-56693 SPACER,SHORT
42-56695 SPACER RIGHT,IDLER ADJ.ROD
42-56712 TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-56713-1 OIL COMPARISON PLATE



Page 118Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-56713-2 OIL COMPARISON PLATE
42-56717 SWITCH DOG, 20/100
42-56718 SWITCH DOG
42-56734 CHUCK NUT, 22C
42-56737 OIL COMPRESSION SLEEVE
42-56738 DEFLECTOR PIN
42-56752 NEEDLE BEARING
42-56798 SPROCKET FAN COMPLETE 60 CYCLE
42-56804 OIL TUBE ADAPTOR
42-56808 SPHERICAL SEATING
42-56812 THRUST PLATE
42-56819 SLIPPER PLATE
42-56828 COVER
42-56842 ECCENTRIC SCREW
42-56860 RACK
42-56861-1 WIPER PLATE
42-56864 RACK
42-56865 GEAR SHAFT
42-56866 HEADED BUSH
42-56868 CAM SPACING COLLAR
42-56869 ROLLER,DRIVE
42-56870-1 WIPER PAD
42-56888 BRACKET
42-56909 TAPER PIN
42-57018 SPRING TUBE PLUG
42-57027 NYLON PAD
42-57144 WASHER, GUARD
42-57145 SCREW
42-57187 GEAR,SPECIAL 33 TEETH
42-57205 OVERLOAD SPRING
42-57206 DEFLECTOR CABLE ASSY
42-57283 DEFLECTOR DOG
42-57321-1 PLATE
42-57335 CAMSHAFT GEAR PLUNGER #3
42-57336 PLUNGER
42-57381 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-57431 PLATE,FEED CHART - 3/4 SEC



Page 119Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-57443 PIN
42-57444 PIVOT PIN
42-57488 REAR STOCK SUPPORT BRACKET
42-57489 FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET
42-57562 LEAD CAM SHAFT NUT
42-57563 NUT
42-57569 CHUCK SLEEVE, 22C
42-57575 22D ADAPTOR
42-57589 ADJUSTING COLLAR
42-57590 SUPPORT SCREW
42-57591 SUPPORT SCREW (SHORT)
42-57680 INPUT GEAR
42-57715 TAKE-OFF GEAR
42-57716 INTER. GEAR
42-57797 TURRET LOCK PIN SPRING
42-57801 DRIVING COLLAR
42-57816 GIB
42-57821 BUSHING, TURRET TOOL CLAMP
42-57824 CHUCK NUT, 22
42-57844 STOCK PIPE COLLAR
42-58006 CHUCK SLEEVE, 22
42-58054 INTER GEAR 2” CAP
42-58055 TAKEOFF GEAR, 2” CAP
42-58056 INPUT GEAR, 2” CAP
42-58147 SPROCKET
42-58177 BASE PLATE
42-58318 STOCK FEED PLATE
42-58341 SAFETY CLUTCH
42-58365 THREADING ATTACH MTG PLATE
42-58385 60MM LEAD CAM
42-58398 SUPPORT, FRONT STOCK
42-58451-1 CONNECTING SHAFT
42-58468 CAM
42-58484 BUSHING, OPERATING SHAFT
42-58485 OPERATING SHAFT BEARING REAR
42-58488 PLATE SET
42-58523 WORMWHEEL, CAMSHAFT



Page 120Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-58526 TRIP LEVER DOG SHAFT
42-58530 FEED TUBE NUT
42-58531 FEED FINGER BODY
42-58532 SPACER, FEED TUBE
42-58543 DOG CARRIER ASSY
42-58543-0-A ATTACHMENT DOG CARRIER
42-58548 REVERSE TRIP LEVER, LOWER
42-58563 CARRIER PLATE
42-58666 FEED CHANGE GEAR, 70T
42-58667 GEAR
42-58668 FEED CHANGE GEAR, 75T
42-58671 CHANGE GEARS, THREAD CHASER
42-58711 CH. GEAR COVER ASSY
42-58712 WORMWHEEL SHAFT
42-58718-1 LOCKING PIN LEVER
42-58722 TURRET SLIDE RACK
42-58725 ADJUSTING NUT
42-58726 SPACER
42-58746 SHAFT
42-58757 IDLER PULLEY R.H.
42-58759 IDLER SPROCKET SHAFT SPACER
42-58900-1 BASE SLIDE
42-58903-1 UPPER SLIDE
42-58903-2 UPPER SLIDE
42-58906 SPRING BRACKET
42-58911 SPRING ROD
42-58912 SPRING BUSH
42-58913 STOP NUT
42-58914 ROLLER THRUST BLOCK
42-58924 OPERATING ROLLER
42-58925 VERTICAL RACK
42-58926 SHAFT, RACK COVER
42-58927 RACK CAP
42-58929 RACK
42-58930 ROLLER CARRIER
42-58931 RACK GUIDE
42-58968 ADJ. STOP SCREW



Page 121Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-58974-1 SPACER
42-58988 STOP SCREW
42-59013 CLAMP WASHER
42-59015 DRIVE GEAR - 1/2” PITCH CHAIN
42-59032 FLEXIBLE PIPE ASSEMBLY
42-59036 FEED FINGER ADAPTOR
42-59037 CHUCK SLEEVE
42-59038 CHUCK NUT
42-59040 COOLANT PUMP DRIVE GEAR
42-59041 GEAR, COOLANT PUMP DRIVEN
42-59042 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-59083 MAIN GUARD
42-59094 SPRING SUPPORT BUSH
42-59103 RETAINING WASHER
42-59104 SPACER
42-59105 SPACER
42-59107 CH. GEAR ARM ASSY
42-59108 CHANGE GEAR STUD
42-59121 SPACER
42-59121-1 SPACER
42-59131 SPINDLE SPROCKET, LEFT
42-59132 SPINDLE SPROCKET, RIGHT
42-59134 CLUTCH FORK
42-59136 SHAFT HOUSING INNER
42-59140 SPACER
42-59141 SPACER
42-59151 SHAFT HOUSING OUTER
42-59153 SPACER
42-59155 SPACER
42-59158 SPACER
42-59159 SPACER
42-59161 SPINDLE SPROCKET, LEFT
42-59162 SPINDLE SPROCKET, RIGHT
42-59165 CHANGE GEAR, 75T
42-59173 PUMP BRACKET
42-59184 SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW
42-59198 GUARD



Page 122Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-59199 CHUCK CLUTCH TRIP LEVER
42-59205 KEY
42-59224 5-WAY JUNCTION BLOCK
42-59261 SHAFT LINK PIN
42-59272 INSTRUCTION PLATE
42-59273 PAD FOR WRENCH
42-59274 PAD, FOR WRENCH
42-59334 DRIVING GEAR, 3/4” CAP ONLY
42-59349 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
42-59352 STEEL PIN
42-59356 SPINDLE SPROCKET RIGHT
42-59390 SHAFT, LONGITUDINAL SLIDE
42-59392 BRACKET
42-59410 CLUTCH SLEEVE GEAR
42-59411 CLUTCH BEARING SPACER
42-59414 CLUTCH SLEEVE GEAR
42-59477 ADAPTER
42-59481 ADAPTER
42-59507 STUD,DRIVE SHAFT SPROCKET
42-59508 SEAL, OIL LABYRINTH
42-59509 ADAPTOR PLATE
42-59578 ARBOR, SPANNER
42-59637 SPECIAL KEY
42-59675 LEGEND SPINDLE START
42-59676 LEGEND INTERNATIONAL STOP
42-59807 BLOCK,SPACER
42-66192 ACTUATOR RAIL
42-66267 UNIVERSAL JOINT
42-66304 GEAR SHAFT STUD
42-66376 ALLEN KEY
42-66585 SLIDE, CROSS
42-66586 SLIDE, CROSS #2 W/ 2 T SLOTS
42-66607 LIGHT SHIELD BRACKET
42-66608 LIGHT SHIELD
42-66647 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
42-66680 MOD.TO SPINDLE BRAKE LINK
42-66683 MOD. TO CHIP GUARD EXT.



Page 123Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-66684 MOD. TO SPINDLE COVER REAR
42-66719 GEAR, 64T
42-66720 GEAR HUB
42-90006 TROUBLESHOOTING, AUTO & CNC
42-90007 TMS LUB ASSEM
42-90013 CNC SOFTWARE MANUAL
42-90014 ENGINEERING MANUAL
42-90015 ADVANCED ENG. MANUAL
42-90016 WORKBOOK, ENGINEERING
42-90017 WORKBOOK, ADVANCED ENGINEERING
42-99990-1 A.S.M. HANDBOOK
42-99990-22 MANUAL,PARTS  #2, ATTACHMENTS
42-99990-36 #2G DIMENSIONS
42-99990-40-5 INSTRUCTION SHEET
42-99990-41 PRINTED MATTER
42-99990-46 ATTACHMENT PARTS BOOK,OO ULTRA
42-99990-47 SPD TABLES, 2&3 ULTRA, W/4SPDS
42-99990-60 SPD TABLES,2&3ULTRA W 2 SPDS
42-99990-63 PRINTED MATTER
42-99990-64 SPEED TABLES, OO ULTRA, 4 SPD
42-99990-67 TAG
42-99990-76 OP&MANT BOOK 2&3 ULTRA
42-99990-76-1 MANUAL, OPM & MAINT. #2ULTR
42-99990-77 PARTS BOOK,2&3 ULTRA PRE R/S
42-99990-77-1 PARTS MANUAL, #2 ULTRA R/S
42-99990-78 PARTS MANUAL, OO ULTRA
42-99990-79 MANUAL, OPM OO ULTRA
42-99990-84 #2 ULTRA ATTCHMENT BOOK
42-99990-96 MANUAL, PARTS MINI 16
42-99990-97 PRINTED MATTER
42-99990-102-1 STK STAND ASSY 2 3/8
42-99990-135 CAM LAYOUT PAD, #2 ULTRA (25)
42-99990-136 OP & MANT BOOK 00 ULTRA
42-99990-137 REPAIR PTS BOOK 00 ULTRA
42-99990-150 PAD,CAMLAYOUT, #00 AUTO
42-99990-172 MANUAL, OPM OO ULTRA R/S
42-99990-173-1 MANUAL, OPER & MAINT ULTR CNC



Page 124Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

42-99990-174 MANUAL,REPAIR PARTS
42-99990-175 MANUAL,TOOL HOLDER
42-99990-176 MANUAL,PROGRAMMING
42-99990-176-1 MANUAL,PROGRAMMING CNC
42-99990-184 TM5 LUB. ASSEMBLY
42-99990-5055-3 DIAGRAM, WIRING #2
42-100043M SHAFT
42-100102 CHUCK KEY, EXTENDED
44-12-99 GIB,STOP HOLDER
44-53802 BUSH
44-53803 SCREWED PIN
44-53899 ADJUSTABLE PIN
44-54002 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
44-54115 PIN
45-60-1-99 CHUCK FORK
45-61-99 FEED LEVER
45-68 FEED GUIDE
45-70-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW
45-71-1 FEED ADJ KNOB
45-72-99 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW CAP
45-73-99 SLEEVE
45-74-1-99 FEED LEVER FULCRUM SHORT
45-75-99 FEED LEVER FULCRUM LONG
45-76-99 CHUCK FORK FULCRUM
45-77 FEED SCALE (ENGLISH)
45-78-99 PLUNGER
45-79-1 FEED POINTER
46-58-99 SCREW HOLDER
46-62-1-99 CLUTCH LEVER
46-72-1-99 CLUTCH LEVER BLOCK
47-197 WORM WHEEL
47-471-99 GIB, TURRET SLIDE OVERSIZE
47-473-99 GIB, TURRET OVER .035
47-476-2-A TURRET ONLY (W/SLEEVE)
47-673-1 GIB, X-SLIDE FRONT, OVERSIZE
47-673-1-ZZ GIB
47-674 GIB, CROSS SLIDE BACK OVERSIZE



Page 125Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

47-675-99 GIB, CROSS SLIDE FRONT, OVER-S
47-678-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE-FRONT
47-679-99 GIB,CROSS SLIDE
47-701-99 BOX SLEEVE
50-21043-1 CARBIDE SHOE
50-21044 ORIFICE,.96MM
50-21055-1 VALVE ACTUATOR SCREW
50-21073 LEVER SHAFT
50-21080 SPRING,CLUTCH
50-21096 RING
50-21111 FITTING WASHER
50-21148 CLAMP BUSHING
50-21150 NUT
50-21155 SHOE
50-21171 SPRING ANCHOR
50-21190 BRG SPACER
50-21191 CLUTCH SPACER
50-21198 LOCKNUT WASHER
50-21205 FITTING WASHER
50-21298 SEAL
50-21311 CAM ROLLER
50-21319 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
50-21322 ROLL, VALVE
50-21323 CHIP SHIELD
50-21324 VALVE ACTUATOR
50-21339 PIVOT PIN
50-21345 LEVER,STOP
50-21413 FEED TUBE WASHER
50-21475 CONTACT INSULATOR
50-21476-1 CONTACT,DPTH STP SW
50-21479 SWITCH CONTACT
50-21486 TERMINAL COVER
50-21512 GEAR SPACER
50-21521 LEVER WASHER
50-21525 DOG SCREW
50-21537 BUSHING
50-21608 SCREW



Page 126Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-21614-2 STUD
50-21615 WASHER
50-21633-1 CHECK NUT
50-21639 FULCRUM
50-21652 CLUTCH INSERT
50-21732 FITTING SPACER
50-21759 FITTING WASHER
50-21771 LINK,FORK
50-21791 ACTUATOR ROD
50-21794 SOLENOID EXT
50-21851 FLX CONCENTRATOR
50-21851-1 FLUX CONCENTRATOR
50-21899 SCREW,STOP
50-21901 SCREW,STOP
50-21910 RAM,DOG
50-21959 NUT RETAINER
50-21967 BEARING BUSHING
50-22052 ACTUATOR ROLLER
50-22069 SPACER
50-22070 SPACER
50-22074 DRIVE DETENT
50-22075 SHAFT SPACER
50-22140 MOUNT SCREW
50-22146 REAR STOP RETURN SPRING
50-22149 SPACER
50-22167 SPRG. RETAINER
50-22171 CLUTCH SPACER
50-22206 SEAL RETAINER
50-22212 STOP SCREW ABUT.
50-22236 CLUTCH END CAP
50-22247 DETENT PIN
50-22284 WEDGE PIN
50-22287 LOCK YOKE
50-22400 WEDGE PIN
50-22406 THRUST WASHER
50-22480 SPRING BUSHING
50-22524 WASHER



Page 127Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-22533 ROLL STUD
50-22608 VALVE STUD
50-22610 BUSHING, SPLIT
50-22611 METER UNIT
50-22612-1 CONT BUTTON SLV
50-22613-1 CONTACT BUTTON
50-22637 LEVER FULCRUM
50-22825 SPRING RETAINER
50-22834 MODULE,FRONT BUFFER
50-22835 MODULE,CONTROL
50-22835-55 MODULE,CONTROL
50-22836 MODULE,MEMORY
50-22837-55 MODULE,TIMER
50-22838-55 MODULE,PSC INPUT
50-22839 MODULE,OUTPUT
50-22841 SHAFT WASHER
50-23003 THRUST COLLAR
50-23102 WOODRUFF KEY HDN 611
50-23112 WOODRUFF KEY HDN 610
50-23134 CHUCK SLEEVE PIN
50-23177 SUPPRESS SPPRT ASSY
50-23349 PLATE,IMPACT
50-29013 VALVE REPAIR KIT
50-29014 VALVE REPAIR KIT
50-31056 OPERATING ROD
50-31070 INDEX GEAR SHAFT
50-31078 GEAR CLUTCH
50-31105 MAGNET HOLDER
50-31116 STOP SCREW
50-31121-1 DRUM DRIVE SHAFT
50-31137 SPECIAL GEAR
50-31137-1 DRUM SFT SPIRAL GEAR DRUM
50-31138 GEAR
50-31138-1 DRUM INTMD SPUR GEAR
50-31143 LOCKING RING
50-31168 DRIVE SHAFT LEFT
50-31174 LEVER FULCRUM



Page 128Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-31200 SPECIAL LOCKNUT
50-31259 TUBE NUT
50-31268 ADJ NUT
50-31274-1 BOARD,COMMON FUNCTION
50-31274-1-55 BOARD,COMMON FUNCTION
50-31274-2 BOARD,COMMON FUNCTION
50-31275-2-55 BOARD,TURRET W/DEEP HOLE
50-31279-1 BOARD,LONG TURN LOGIC
50-31279-1-55 BOARD,LONG TURN LOGIC
50-31302 SPRING PLUNGER
50-31307 PLUNGER GUIDE
50-31308 CAM PLUNGER
50-31309 SPRING RETAINER
50-31312 ROLLER GUIDE
50-31313 GUIDE RETAINER
50-31316-1 METERING PISTON ROD
50-31318-1 PISTON ROD GUIDE
50-31327 PLUNGER
50-31351 CAM PLUNGER
50-31353 LINK EXTENSION
50-31354 ROLL PIN
50-31437 RAM GIB
50-31495 CHUCK SLEEVE
50-31496 CHUCK SLEEVE
50-31499 COLLET RETAINER
50-31501 CHUCK SLEEVE
50-31566 DISC SPRING (SET OF 12)
50-31567 RECESS ATT DISC SPRING
50-31568-1 REC TUR UNCLP RING
50-31569 TUR CLAMP SPR LOAD WASHER
50-31577 DISC SPRING OPER ROD
50-31578 NUT
50-31583 DRUM INT SHAFT SPIRALGEAR
50-31583-1 DRUM SFT SPIRAL GEAR DRUM
50-31669-2 BOARD,TRACER LOGIC
50-31725 ROD
50-31744 STOP SCREW



Page 129Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-31799 ACTUATOR LATCH
50-31867 SLINGER
50-31955 CHASING GIB
50-32014 DRIVE PULLEY
50-32015 FULCRUM
50-32062 VALVE ADAPTER
50-32063 FEED DOG RAMP
50-32080 CLUTCH COUPLING
50-32126 COLLECT RETAINER
50-32127 COLLET RETAINER
50-32133 FRICTION SEAL WASHER
50-32134 SPINDLE NOSE GUARD GASKET
50-32168 VALVE SPACER
50-32207 LOCKING BRACKET
50-32208 PLUNGER EXT
50-32209 RELIEF PISTON
50-32234 CLUTH BODY
50-32235 DRIVEN RING
50-32237 CLUTCH SHAFT
50-32244 DETENT PLUNGER
50-32250 MIN DIAL
50-32254 POSITION RING
50-32257 WHEEL DETENT
50-32302 SWITCH HARNESS
50-32321 INDEX COMPLETE
50-32351 VALVE HARNESS
50-32352 SWITCH CABLE
50-32404 PLUNGER HOUSING
50-32409 FLO CONT VALVE INDICATOR
50-32410 SCALE SPACER
50-32412 SPRING RETAINER
50-32451 DRIVER,LOGIC
50-32473 RETAINER
50-32566-1 DIAL
50-32576 SWITCH HARNESS
50-32750-1 BOARD
50-32828 SHAFT NUT



Page 130Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-32852 CAM SHFT NUT
50-32911 SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
50-32929-1 RTNR, DRILL SPIN BRG
50-32939 GASKET
50-32971 NUT
50-33071 FEED TUBE ADJUST NUT
50-33073 CHK VALVE HSG BOTTOM
50-33074 CHK VALVE HSG TOP
50-33288 ADAPTER ENCODER (D.R.C.)
50-33308 PIN,REC DEPTH STOP
50-33428 LINK,SOLENOID
50-41007 UNCLAMP LEVER
50-41022 CAM LEVER
50-41034 FEED TUBE
50-41069 LEVER SHAFT
50-41074 DRIVE GEAR
50-41079 WORM WHEEL
50-41086 MOUNT SHAFT
50-41146-2 8 TOOL ROUND TURRET
50-41149 FEED RATE SCALE
50-41149-1 SCALE
50-41160-1 SHIELD,OIL,INNER
50-41162 SEAL
50-41166 GIB
50-41175 GEAR
50-41178 SPEED SHAFT
50-41179 SPEED SHAFT
50-41181 DRIVEN GEAR
50-41184 DRIVEN GEAR
50-41186 CLUTCH GEAR
50-41188 SPEED SHAFT
50-41203-1 DRUM SHAFT GEAR
50-41208 CLUTCH SPIDER
50-41209 CLUTCH GEAR
50-41269 FORK SLEEVE
50-41296 LABYRINTH SEAL GASKET
50-41304 VALVE LEVER



Page 131Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-41333-1 COVER F/F VLV BLOCK
50-41379-2 CH & FD WORM WHEEL
50-41395 SLIDE WIPERS
50-41404 CLUTCH GEAR
50-41411-1 SHIELD,OIL,OUTER
50-41412 LEVER FULCRUM
50-41426 GASKET
50-41428 GASKET
50-41451 MODULE,TIC TAC
50-41467 OIL GUARD
50-41477 SWITCH HOUSING
50-41535 CHUCK GUARD
50-41704-1 DIAPHRAGM SPRING BLK
50-41729 SUPPORT
50-41741 COVER
50-41949 LONGITUDINAL BALL SCREW
50-41950-1 BALL SCREW,CROSS FEED
50-41986 FRONT SLIDING DOOR WINDOW
50-42067 FEED DOG
50-42135 SPINDLE EXT
50-42269-1 ARM,FR STK SWINGING
50-42270 STOCK SUPPORT, OPERATING
50-42476 COLLET SLV 22
50-42477 SLEEVE INNER 22
50-42808 RETURN TUBE
50-43064 TUR SL GIB OVER SIZE
50-43072 CHECK VALVE HOUSING
50-43152 DRUM DRV SHAFT SHORT
50-43295 ABUTMENT, RECESS STOP
50-43385 ADJ NUT, STK TUBE SP
50-43396 VALVE, CHECK XSL
50-51156 FORK,CHUCK
50-51300-1 BLOCK,FAST/FEED VALVE
50-51306 VALVE BODY
50-51335-1 BLOCK,FEED OUT VALVE
50-51338-1 BLOCK,F TO F VALVE
50-51349-1 BLOCK,FEED OUT VALVE



Page 132Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

50-52267-1-80 STAND, FRONT STOCK
50-52267-1-81 STAND, FRONT STOCK
50-52267-1-82 STAND, FRONT STOCK
50-52267-1-88 STAND, FRONT STOCK
50-52268-1 STAND,REAR STOCK
50-99990-25 MANUAL,OPERATION&PROGRAM
50-99990-26 MAINTENANCE PTC MANUAL
50-99990-27 COMPONENT PART
50-99990-37 MANUAL, PARTS (PTC)
50-99990-40 REPLACEMENT PARTS MANUAL
50-99990-43 MANUAL,COLLET & TOOL EQ.
50-99990-45 MANUAL,ELECTRO. SERVICE
50-99990-46 MANUAL, PARTS 2ND EDITION PTC
50-99990-48 MANUAL,PTC PROGRAMMING
50-99990-49 MANUAL,PTC OPER
51-23-502C-99 ROLLER
51-27-503B-99 CVA-8 PART
51-35-503B-99 CLUTCH ADJ. PLUNGER
51-37-503B-99 BEARING CAGE
51-44-503B-99 WEARING RING
51-48-501D LOCK RING
51-50-501D-99 DUST SHIELD
51-54-501D-99 CHUCK LEVER CVA 20
51-60-503B-99 ADJ. NUT
51-64-502C-99 SHOE, CLUTCH (2A-64)
51-67-502C-99 CLUTCH TOGGLE PIVOT
51-68-502C-99 CLIP
51-70-503B-99 BOX LINER
51-71-502C-99 PLATES, 19-2
51-71-OS-503B INSERT
51-79-503B-99 SCREW
51-87-503B-99 BRASS PAD
51-128-503B-99 UK MFG PART
51-135-503B-99 ROLLER CAGE (3A135)
51-160-503B-99 PIN, PIVOT
51-173-503B-99 BUSH
51-175-503B-99 TURRET LOCKING PIN (1007)



Page 133Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

51-181-503B-99 TURRET CHANGE ROLL STUD
51-186-503B-99 SINGLE INDEXING DOG
51-187-503B-99 BUSHING, INDEX
51-187A-503B-99 WASHER, EXTRACTION
51-189-503B-99 BOLT
51-203-503B-99 TURRET CHANGE ROLL STUD NUT
51-247-501D-99 SCREW
51-343-503B-99 NUT
51-344-503B-99 BLOCK
51-356-503B-99 CAMSHAFT STOPPING DISC
51-392-503B-99 COLLAR
51-491-503B-99 GRUB SCREW
51-621-503B-99 CHUCK CLUTCH
51-630-503B-99 TAPER PIN
51-717-503B-99 RACK-FRONT
51-770-502C-99 FEED ARM PIN
51-1042-503B-99 CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
51-1043-503B-99 LOCKNUT
51-1052-503B-99 COVER LATCH
51-1242-501A-99 CROSS SLIDE CAM ROLL PIN
51-2022-503F-99 BACKING PLATE (3AV2022)
51-2033-503F-99 TOOL WEDGE (3AV2033)
51-2034-503F-99 DOWEL (3AV2034)
51-2383-503F-99 SLOTTING LEVER BUSH
51-2384-503F-99 SLOTTING CAM LEVER ROLL
51-2385-503F-99 ROLL PIN
51-2391-503F-99 ROTATING CAM LEVER ROLL
51-2392-503F-99 CAM ROLL PIN
51-2475-503F-99 PLATFORM
51-2476-503F-99 EJECTOR PLATE
51-2478-503F-99 SLOTTING BUSH HOLDER
51-40087-9X-99 NUT, FOR SCREW (67-8)
51-40088-2X-99 NYLOC NUT
51-40740-8E-99 SCREW
51-40742-4X-99 SCREW, CUP POINT
51-40757-0X-99 SCREW
51-40757-1X-99 SOC HD CAP SCREW



Page 134Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

51-40758-9X-99 SCREW, [BRIT.THREAD
51-40759-5X-99 SCOKET HEAD CAP SCREW
51-40762-6X-99 SOCKET CAP SCREW (CVA)
51-40776-2X-99 SCREW, RD HEAD (STD93)
51-40780-9X-99 SCREW, C/SUNK HD
51-40796-1X-99 SCREW, DOG POINT
51-40947-3X DOULBE ROW TAPER BEARING
51-40948-4B-99 DOUBLE ROW ROLLER BEARING
51-71319-5070 CLUTCH RING
51-71326-5070 THRUST WASHER
51-75032-507B-99 GEAR 24T
51-75033-507B-99 UK MFG PART
51-75034-507B 30 TOOTH CHANGE GEAR
51-75040-507B-99 GEAR 53T (CVA)
51-75517-507B-99 UK MFG PART
51-76143 DIAL
51-76143-507B-99 DIAL
51-78392-507C-99 PLATE,TOGGLE COMPENSATING
51-78422-5070 TOGGLE, CLUTCH (20-4)
51-78423-5070 CLUTCH TOGGLE PIVOT PAD
51-78571-5070 GEAR 57T, FIBRE
51-79493-507B-99 TOOL TRAY, R.H.
51-80178-507B-99 INSERT, O/S .020
51-80252-507B-99 WORM WHEEL,CROSS DRIVE
51-83959-507A-99 PLUNGER
51-84861-507B-99 PIN
51-85797-507B-99 SPRING
51-90522 PIN
51-90607-507A CLUTCH TOGGLE PIVOT
51-90609-507B-99 FEED TUBE COMPLETE
51-90811-5070 SPRING PLUNGER
51-90869-5070 ROLL (CVA)
51-90870-5070 ROLL PIN  (CVA)
51-90981-5070 THRUST WASHER
51-90982-5070 THRUST WASHER
51-91162-5070 TAPER GIB
51-91183-507A SHAFT



Page 135Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

51-91186-507A-99 BOLT, TOOL CLAMP
51-91187-507A-99 PAD,CLAMPING
51-91207-507A-99 EXTRACTION WASHER
51-91208-5070 BUSHING, INDEXING
51-91209-507B-99 BUSHING
51-91210-507B-99 PLUNGER BUSHING FRONT
51-91255-5070 CAM ROLL PIN
51-92634-507B-99 NUT, FRONT PULLEY THRUST
51-92689-5070 FRONT BRG
51-92698-5070 TUBE INSERT
51-92704-5070 YOKE
51-92959-5070 RETAINER, BUSHING
51-93007-507A-99 FEED ADJ. SCREW
51-93203-5070 JOCKEY SPROCKET
51-93290-5070 PICK OFF GEAR, 77T
51-93868 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
51-94691 DRILL SPINDLE
51-98478 SPECIAL NOSE CAP
51-98479-5070 NOSE CAP, 22C COLLET
57-176-707-0 TONGUE
57-315-375 CLAMP
57-13711 SCREW,ADJUSTING
67-1444-3 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
67-1449-2 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
68-109 BEARING
81-226 SCREW,PAN HD 8-32X1/4
81-227 SCREW
81-238 CONDUIT NPPL 1/2 X 1 1/4
81-263 TERMINALS
81-282 WASHER, 3/4” CONDUIT
81-284 WASHER,1/2” CONDUIT
81-305 MICRO SWTCH CLMPNG PLT
81-306 MICRO SWITCH
81-346 CONDUIT NIPPLE
81-365 CLOSURE, KNOCKOUT, 1/2”
81-386 CONDUIT NIPPLE
88-2-1 PLATE, ELECTRICAL DATA



Page 136Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

88-3-1 PLATE,PATENT
88-4-27 PLATE,WASHER
88-4-29 NAMEPLATE
88-4-30 CHAIN TENSION PLATE
88-4-31 NAMEPLATE
88-4-32-2 INSTRUCTION PLATE
88-4-33 TURRET INST. PLATE (ASM)
88-4-34 PLATE,IDENT.
88-4-47 SCALE
88-4-52 NUMBERS,GEAR BOX
88-4-60 PROGRAM SHEET
88-4-165 PLATE, INST
88-5-7 NAMEPLATE
88-6-4-4 CAUTION PLATE
88-6-51 PLATE, WARNING WHL GRD
88-7-9 NAMEPLATE
88-7-10 ASM PLATE
88-7-11 NAMEPLATE
88-7-13 NAMEPLATE
88-7-16 NAMEPLATE
88-7-18 PLATE, SPINDLE DIRECTION
88-7-21 NAMEPLATE
88-7-22 SPINDLE SPEED PLATE 4 SPEED
88-7-23 NAMEPLATE
88-7-24 NAMEPLATE
88-7-25 NAMEPLATE
88-7-26 NAMEPLATE
88-5125-816 THUMB SCREW
88-5125-1232 THUMB SCREW
88-5725-6 KNOB,KNURLED STL (.1875 HOLE)
88-5805-10 HANDLE,HANDWHEEL(.58DIAX1.44LG
88-9020-624 ROLL PIN M6X24
88-20101-307 WASHER
88-20101-510 WASHER,FLAT (M5 SCR 10MM OD)
88-20101-816 WASHER,FLAT (M8 SCR 17MM OD)
88-20101-1230 WASHER,FLAT (M12 SCR 24MM OD)
88-20101-2037 FITTING WASHER



Page 137Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

88-20111-1225 WASHER
88-20301-1225 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
88-20311-15 METRIC LOCK WASHER
88-20311-25 METRIC LOCKWASHER
88-20311-40 METRIC LOCK WASHER
88-20311-50 METRIC LOCK WASHER
88-20311-65 METRIC LOCKWASHER
88-20321-506 WASHER,LOCK (M5) SERRATED
88-20321-808 WASHER,LOCK (M8) SERRATED
88-20321-1010 WASHER,LOCK (M10) SERRATED
88-20321-1211 WASHER
88-20321-1815 LOCKWASHER, SERRATED
88-50101-816 SCREW,SQ HD(M8X16) HALF DOG
88-50101-840 SCREW,SQ HD(M8X40) HALF DOG
88-50301-520 SCREW,HHC (M5 X 20)
88-50301-635 SCREW,HHC (M6 X 35)
88-50301-816 SCREW,HHC (M8 X 16)
88-50301-840 SCREW,HHC (M8 X 40)
88-50301-1235 SCREW,HHC (M12 X 35)
88-50301-1245 SCREW,HHC (M12 X 45)
88-50301-1265 SCREW,HHC (M12 X 65)
88-50501-510 SCREW,SHC (M5 X 10)LOW HD
88-50501-612 SCREW,SHC (M6 X 12) LOW HD
88-50501-816 SCREW,SHC (M8 X 16) LOW HD
88-52701-510 SCREW,SHLDR (6DX10LG M5)
88-52701-616 SCREW,SHLDR (8DX16LG M6)
88-53801-412 SOC HD CAP SCREW M4XM12
88-53801-516 SCREW,SHC (M5 X 16)
88-53801-520 SCREW,SHC (M5 X 20)
88-53801-525 SCREW,SHC (M5 X 25)
88-53801-530 SCREW,SHC (M5 X 30)
88-53801-625 SCREW,SHC (M6 X 25)
88-53801-630 SCREW,SOCKET HEAD CAP
88-53801-816 SCREW,SHC (M8 X 16)
88-53801-820 SCREW,SHC (M8 X 20)
88-53801-825 SCREW,SHC (M8 X 25)
88-53801-830 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW



Page 138Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

88-53801-840 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
88-53801-860 SCREW,SHC (M8 X 60)
88-53801-1020 SCREW,SHC (M10 X 20)
88-53801-1235 SCREW,SHC (M12 X 35)
88-53801-1245 SCREW
88-53851-310 SCREW,BHC (M3 X 10)
88-53851-408 SCREW,BHC (M4 X 8)
88-53851-510 SCREW,BHC (M5 X 10)
88-53851-512 SCREW,BHC (M5 X 12)
88-53851-610 SCREW,BHC (M6 X 10)
88-53851-612 SCREW,BHC (M6 X 12)
88-53851-812 SCREW,BHC (M8 X 12)
88-53851-1016 SCREW,BHC (M10 X 16)
88-53901-505 SCREW,SET (M5 X 5) CUP POINT
88-53911-304 SCREW,SET (M3 X 4) FLAT POINT
88-53911-505 SCREW,SET (M5 X 5) FLAT POINT
88-53911-608 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
88-53911-616 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
88-53911-1212 SCREW,SET (M12 X 12) FLAT PT
88-60101-86 NUT,HEX (M8)
88-60151-52 NUT,HEX (M5 THIN)
88-60161-65 NUT,WELD (M6)
88-60181-5 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (M5)
88-60181-8 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (M8)
88-60181-10 LOCK NUT
88-60431-20 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (M20X1)
88-60431-25 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (M25X1.5)
88-60431-35 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (M35X1.5)
88-60431-40 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (M40X1.5)
88-89001-332 TAPER PINS CARBON STEEL
88-89001-432 PIN,SHEAR
88-89001-540 TAPER PINS CARBON STEEL
88-89011-1060 PIN,TAPER (INT THRD) 60SHAFT
88-90001-420 DOWEL PIN 4MM X 20MM
88-90001-816 PIN,DOWEL (8MM X 16MM) SOFT
88-90001-824 PIN,DOWEL (8MM X 24MM) SOFT
88-90201-212 PIN,SPIROL (2MM X 12MM LG)



Page 139Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

88-90201-216 PIN,SPIROL (2MM X 16MM LG)
88-90201-310 PIN,SPIROL (3MM X 10MM LG)
88-90201-320 PIN,SPIROL (3MM X 20MM LG)
88-90201-416 SPIRAL PIN
88-90201-520 PIN,SPIROL (5MM X 20MM LG)
88-90201-632 PIN,SPIROL(6MM X 32MM LG)
88-90301-616 PIN,SPIROL (HEAVY DUTY)
88-98001-610 WOODRUFF KEYS
91-1-78 CLUTCH STOP
91-1-99 TOOL HOLDER SCREW
91-1-100 VERTICAL HOLDER SCREW
91-1-103 SAW SLIDE ADJUSTING SCREW
91-3-5 TOOL POST TOOL CLAMP
91-3-54-1 TOOLCLAMP SCREW
91-5-194 PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW
91-7-28 CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
91-7-28-1 SCREW,CLUTCH OPERATING
91-7-28B SCREW & NUT, CLUTCH OPERATING
91-7-49 ADJUSTING SCREW
91-7-49-B ADJUSTING SCREW & NUT
91-7-115 TURRET CUSHION ADJ SCREW
91-15-88 LEVER SPRING BUSHING
91-15-92 TOOL CLAMP SCREW
91-15-93 TOOL CLAMP SCREW
91-18-10 FEED LEVER ROLL STUD
91-18-25-1 TURRET STOP SCREW
91-18-26 CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
91-18-26B SCREW & NUT, CLUTCH OPERATING
91-18-27 CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
91-18-27B SCREW & NUT, CLUTCH OPERATING
91-27-53 TURRET CHANGE ROLL STUD
91-27-288 ROTATING LEVER STUD
91-37-13 SET SCREW, TAPER PT.
91-37-14 SCREW,SET
91-37-17 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
91-70-66 FEED LATCH KNOB
91-79-1-1 HANDWHEEL HANDLE



Page 140Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-88-26 PLUG
91-88-28 PLUG
91-89-20 SPROCKET PIN
91-90-10 TRIP LEVER PIN
91-90-33 PLUNGER
91-90-49 CLUTCH PIN
91-90-50 CLUTCH PIN
91-90-50-ZZ CLUTCH PIN
91-90-51 DRIVE GEAR TAPER PIN
91-90-51-1 CLUTCH PIN
91-90-81 PLUNGER
91-90-82 LEVER PIN
91-90-83 PIN
91-90-93 CAM HOLDER PIN
91-90-121 LEAD CAM HOLDER PIN
91-90-132 SLOTTING SHAFT LEVER PIN
91-90-133 SLOTTING SHAFT LEVER PIN
91-90-206 LEAD CAM HOLDER PIN
91-90-216 REV CPLNG SPRNG PN
91-90-243 ROTATING LEVER ROD
91-90-262 REVERSING CAM PLUNGER
91-90-362 NEEDLE BEARING ROLL
91-90-363 WORM ADJ. CASE FULCRUM
91-90-404 ROLL PIN
91-90-421 ROLL PIN LEFT
91-90-438 PIN
91-90-441 ROTATING LEVER ROD
91-90-465 CROSS SLIDE CAM PIN
91-90-470-1 TAPER PIN
91-90-485 CHUCK FORK ROLLER STUD
91-90-588 TOOL HOLDER FEED STUD
91-90-589 YOKE GUIDE
91-90-594 TOOL HOLDER FEED STUD
91-90-595 YOKE GUIDE
91-90-645 LEVER PIN
91-90-699 SHAFT FULCRUM
91-90-700 SLIDE LEVER PIN



Page 141Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-90-701 STOPPING SPRING PLUNGER
91-90-705 LEAD LEVER PIN
91-90-708 CABLE FD GR BRNG
91-90-713 BRACKET FULCRUM
91-90-714 WIRE PIPE LOCK HAND PIN
91-90-715 WIRE PIPE STOP PIN
91-90-716 ALUMINUM PLUG
91-90-717 ALUMINUM PLUG
91-90-718 ALUMINUM PLUG
91-90-721 ALUMINUM PLUG
91-90-723 ALUMINUM PLUG
91-90-738 SLIDE LEVER PIN
91-90-741 STOCK STOP CAM ROLL PIN
91-90-743 STOCK STOP LINK PIN LOWER
91-90-750 FEED LATCH SHEAR PIN
91-90-752 SLIDE LEVER PIN
91-90-761 CLUTCH PIN
91-90-765 CONNECTING LINK PIN
91-90-769 RIVETS
91-90-770 TRIP LEVER DOG RIVET
91-90-782 FEED LATCH SHEAR PIN
91-90-792 CHUCK LEVER ROLL PIN
91-90-793 TRIP LEVER PIN
91-90-795-1 CLUTCH PIN
91-90-798 SHAFT COUPLING PLUNGER
91-90-820 NEEDLE BEARING ROLL
91-90-821 NEEDLE BEARING ROLL
91-90-822 NEEDLE BEARING ROLL
91-90-851 STOCK STP CM RLL PN
91-90-854 ROLL
91-90-876 SLOTTING LEVER FULCRUM
91-90-883-1 CLUTCH LOCKING PIN
91-90-884 SPINDLE PLLY BSHNG PN
91-90-885 CHUCK SLEEVE PIN
91-90-886 CHUCK SLEEVE PIN
91-90-887 CHUCK SLEEVE PIN
91-90-889 REVERSING SPRING PIN



Page 142Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-90-891 TURRET LCKNG PN LV FLCRM
91-90-945 SPRING RETAINING RING
91-90-946 SPINDLE PLUNGER
91-90-966 TIMING CM LV RLLR PN CRS
91-90-988 SHEAR PIN
91-90-991 SHEAR PIN
91-90-1001 SHEAR PIN
91-90-1002 SHEAR PIN
91-90-1006 CLUTCH SLEEVE BUSHING
91-90-1042 LINK PIN
91-90-1043 CAM ROLL PIN
91-90-1046 SLIDE LEVER ROLL STUD
91-90-1047-1 VERTICAL SLD SPRNG PLG
91-90-1051-1 SWING STP SHFT LNK PN
91-90-9095 LEAD CAM ROLL PIN
91-91-12 STARTING LEVER
91-91-26 ROTATING CAM LEVER STOP
91-91-98 PIN
91-91-102 PLUNGER
91-91-141 TURRET PIN
91-91-141-1 TURRET SLD SPRG PLNGR P
91-91-143-1 TURRET SLD SPR PLNGR
91-91-172 RELIEF VALVE PLUNGER
91-91-184-1 PAWL OPERATING BAR PIN
91-91-217 STAY ROD
91-91-224 CM DRVNG DSC RVT
91-91-264 RIVET
91-91-266 FEED CHANGE YOKE PIN
91-91-323 SLOTTING DRIVE RIVIT
91-91-329 TUR SLD SPRN PLNGR PN
91-91-360 SPEED CASE DOWEL PIN
91-91-416 STUD
91-91-417 TAPERED PIN
91-91-423 PIN, ADJUSTING SCREW
91-91-423-ZZ ZZ PIN
91-91-436 SPINDLE HD CVR DWL
91-91-510 STAY ROD



Page 143Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-91-511 STAY ROD
91-91-512 STAY ROD
91-91-527 CHUCK FORK YOKE PLUNGER
91-91-528 PLUNGER
91-91-534 PLUNGER, FEED TUBE
91-91-554 STUD
91-91-555 SPRING HOLDER
91-91-556 SPRING HOLDER FRONT
91-91-566 STOP RACK
91-91-567 SLIDE STOP BACK
91-91-603-1 CHUCK FORK SHOE PLUNGER
91-91-604 CHUCK FORK SHOE PLUNGER
91-91-610 LEVER ROLL PIN
91-91-611 TURRET ROLL STUD
91-91-618 NAME PLT WLDNG PLG
91-91-619 STOP LEVER PAWL
91-91-642 PLUNGER,SPRING
91-92-64 CROSS FD TRP PNN DTNT
91-92-69 PLUNGER
91-94-12-1 CAM DRIVING DISC PIN
91-97-230 KEY ARBOR SLEEVE
91-97-251 DOVETAIL KEY
91-97-355 DOVETAIL KEY
91-97-358 SPINDLE KEY
91-97-359 KEY
91-97-370 SPINDLE KEY
91-97-371 SPINDLE KEY
91-97-371-1 KEY
91-97-372 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM KEY
91-97-378 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM KEY
91-97-381 CHUCK FORK SLEVE KEY
91-97-414 KEY,DRIVE SHAFT
91-97-426 LEAD CAM HOLDER KEY
91-97-427 KEY
91-97-434 LEAD CAM HOLDER KEY
91-97-499 CLUTCH BODY KEY
91-97-519 SWIVEL KEY



Page 144Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-97-525 CAMHOLDER REAR KEY
91-97-9003 KEY
91-100-2 SPRING
91-100-2-1 SPRING
91-100-12 SPRING
91-100-12-1 SPRING
91-100-24 SPRING
91-100-38 SPRING
91-100-47 SPRING,ROTATING LEVER
91-100-50 SPRING,SLOTTING SHAFT
91-100-75 SPRING
91-100-93 SPRING
91-100-123 SPRING
91-100-145-1 SPRING
91-100-154 SPRING,CLIP
91-100-182 SPRING
91-100-250 SPRING
91-100-315 SPRING
91-100-349 SPRING
91-100-353 SPRING
91-100-361 CAM LEVER SPRING
91-100-370 SPRING
91-100-380 SPRING ROTATING CAM LEVER
91-100-399 SPRING
91-100-410 SPRING
91-100-412 SPRING
91-100-421 SPRING
91-100-432 SPRING
91-100-434-1 SPRING
91-100-436 SPRING, GEAR
91-100-438 SPRING
91-100-440 SPRING
91-100-441 SPRING,CROSS SLIDE
91-100-441-1 SPRING
91-100-444 SPRING
91-100-453 SPRING
91-100-467 SPRING



Page 145Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-100-471 SPRING
91-100-476 SPRING
91-100-480 TURRET SLIDE SPRING
91-100-486 SPRING
91-100-495 SPRING
91-100-497 SPRING
91-100-501 IDLER ADJ. SPRING
91-100-506 SPRING
91-100-514 SPRING
91-100-523 SPRING
91-100-531 SPRING
91-100-542 SPRING
91-100-551 SPRING
91-100-557 SPRING
91-100-561 SPRING
91-100-563 SPRING
91-100-585 SPRING
91-100-594-1 SPRING
91-100-596 SPRING
91-100-602 SPRING
91-100-603 SPRING
91-100-611 SPRING WORM SAFETY LATCH
91-100-613 SPRING
91-100-616 SPRING
91-100-622 SPRING
91-100-626 SPRING
91-100-640-1 SPRING
91-100-651 SPRING
91-100-653 STOPPING SPRING
91-100-659 SPRING
91-100-664 SPRING
91-100-665 SPRING
91-100-700 SPRING
91-100-738 SPRING
91-100-770 SPRING
91-100-778 SPRING
91-100-779 SPRING GEAR BUSH RETANER



Page 146Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-100-780 SPRING VERTICAL SLIDE
91-100-781 SPRING SLOTTING SHAFT
91-100-807-1 SPRING
91-100-820 SPRING
91-100-821-2 SPRING
91-100-822-1 SPRING
91-100-825 SPRING
91-100-826-1 SPRING
91-100-827-1 SPRING,FEED SLIDE
91-100-828 SPRING VERTICAL SLIDE
91-100-833 SPRING
91-100-835-1 SPRING
91-100-836 SPRING
91-100-840 SPRING ROTATING LEVER
91-100-841 SPRING
91-100-846 SPRING,DRIVE GEAR
91-100-850-1 SPRING
91-100-851-1 SPRING
91-100-852-1 SPRING
91-100-853-1 SPRING
91-100-858 SPRING
91-100-862 SPRING
91-100-865 SPRING
91-100-866 SPRING
91-100-867 SPRING
91-100-870 SPRING
91-100-878 SPRING
91-100-9000 SPRING
91-100-9009 SPRING
91-100-9010 SPRING
91-100-9012 TURRET SPRING
91-100-9016 COLLET SPRING
91-100-9019 SPRING
91-100-9024 SPRING
91-100-9029 SPRING
91-100-9031 SPRING, CLUTCH
91-100-9090 SPRING



Page 147Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-100-9091 TURRET SLIDE SPRING
91-100-9092 SPRING
91-100-9094 SPRING
91-100-9223 SPRING
91-100-51263 SPRING
91-101-1-1 TURRET STOP SCREW NUT
91-101-4 PLUNGER SPRING SCREW
91-101-20 NUT, CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
91-101-46 CHECK NUT
91-101-60 CLUTCH OPERAT.SCREW NUT
91-101-119 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
91-101-153 CHUCK CAM SHAFT NUT
91-101-9000 HEX NUT 7/16 UNF
91-104-3 WHEEL SLEEVE NUT
91-104-4 SPINDLE NUT RIGHTHAND
91-104-20 LEAD CAM NUT
91-104-21 SLIDE CAM SHAFT NUT
91-104-24 TURRET DISH NUT
91-104-24-1 TURRET DISK NUT
91-104-37 NUT, ASM SLIDE CAM SHAFT
91-104-58 SLOTTING CAM NUT
91-104-59 ROTATING CAM NUT
91-104-139 TURRET DISK NUT
91-104-139-1 TURRET DISK NUT
91-104-160 LEAD CAM SHAFT NUT
91-104-223 223 RTTNG C HLDR NT
91-104-229 SLIDE CAM SHAFT NUT
91-104-295 PLUNGER NUT
91-104-322 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
91-104-324 CHUCK NUT
91-104-419-1 SPLIT NUT
91-104-422 FEED SCREW NUT
91-104-445 TURRET RETURN STOP NUT
91-104-449 ARBOR BUSHING NUT
91-104-563 WORM SHAFT NUT
91-104-567 SPINDLE NUT
91-104-570 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT



Page 148Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-104-582 NUT
91-104-588 SPINDLE NUT
91-104-598 SPINDLE REAR BOX NUT
91-104-599 WORM SLEEVE NUT
91-104-615 SPINDLE BOX NUT,LEFT
91-104-628 SPINDLE DRV SLV NUT
91-104-642 TURRET DISK NUT
91-115-34 CHANGE GEAR NUT
91-115-38 ADJ. SCREW CAP
91-125-45 TURRET SLIDE AD SCREW NUT
91-201-23 DRIVING SHAFT WASHER
91-201-115 PINION WASHER
91-201-288 WASHER
91-201-321 SLIDE CAM SHAFT WASHER
91-201-322 WASHER
91-201-414 SLOT SHAFT BALL RETAINER
91-201-471 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-472 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-473 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-474 SAW ARBOR WASHER,11/32”
91-201-479 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-480 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-481 SAW ARBOR WASHER
91-201-551 TURRET DSK WSHR
91-201-693 HANDLE COLLAR
91-201-694 WASHER
91-201-695 HEAD HANDLE STUD COLLAR
91-201-805 PINION WASHER
91-201-822 WASHER
91-201-823 SPINDLE SPROCKET THRST WSHR
91-201-829 SWITCH TERMINAL WASHER
91-201-832 TURRET TL CLMP BLT WSHR
91-201-833 SPINDLE DRV PNN FT WSHR
91-201-835 WASHER
91-201-844 WASHER
91-201-845 SPINDLE PULLEY WASHER
91-201-846 SPINDLE PULLEY WASHER



Page 149Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-201-850 SPINDLE PLLY WSHR BSH
91-201-851 SPINDLE PULLEY WASHER
91-201-852 SPINDLE PULLEY WASHER
91-201-855 STOP SHFT GR WSHR
91-201-856 FEED MOTOR SWTCH WASHER
91-201-880 SLIDE CAM SHAFT WASHER
91-201-883 FEED PLUNGER WASHER
91-201-909 WASHER
91-201-929 WASHER
91-201-930 SPACER
91-201-932 WASHER, WORM DRVNG GEAR
91-201-949-1 BRACKET HINGE PIN WASHER
91-201-954 SPINDLE PLLY BSHNG WSHR
91-201-973 DRIVE BRACKET WASHER
91-201-1001 STRADDLE MLL ARBR CLLR
91-201-1002 STRADDLE MLL ARBR CLLR
91-201-1208 WASHER
91-201-1209 SAFETY CLUTCH GEAR WASHER
91-204-63 CROSS SLIDE CAMSHAFT SLEEVE
91-204-286 WASHER, TURRET SLIDE PLUNGER
91-204-295 ARBOR WASHER,SMALL
91-204-309 TURRET RTRN STP WSHR
91-204-370 OILER BUSHING
91-204-455 SPIN DRV SLV SPCR
91-204-472 PINION SHFT DRV GR CLL
91-204-474 VERTICAL SLD EXTNSN SLV
91-204-483 WASHER, TURRET SLIDE PLUNGER
91-204-555 SPINDLE DRVNG SPRCKT WSHR
91-204-559 TURRET CHNG SHFT CLLR
91-204-579 IDLER SPRING SPACER
91-204-591 OPERATING SHAFT COLLAR
91-204-593 SLOTTING LEVER COLLAR
91-211-1 WHEEL SLEEVE WASHER
91-211-15 DRIVE SHAFT WASHER
91-211-23 DRIVING SHAFT WASHER
91-211-23-1 DRIVE SHAFT WASHER
91-215-3 CAM ROLL



Page 150Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-215-4 ROLL, CHANGE
91-215-6 ROLL, CAM
91-215-6-1 ROLL, CAM
91-215-8 CAM ROLL
91-215-9 CAM ROLL
91-215-10 ROLL, CHANGE
91-215-11 CHANGE ROLL
91-215-12 LEVER ROLL
91-215-17-1 ROLL, CAM
91-215-18 ROLL, CAM
91-215-19 CAM ROLL
91-215-35 LEVER ROLL
91-215-36 SLOTTING LEVER ROLL
91-215-62 BACK REST ROLL
91-215-126 SHEAR PIN BUSHING
91-215-133 CHUCK & FEED CAM ROLL
91-215-135-1 LEAD CAM LEVER ROLL
91-215-158 CHUCK LEVER ROLL
91-215-162-1 ROLL
91-215-178 TABLE FEED YOKE ROLL
91-215-193 SHEAR PIN BUSHING
91-215-210 OPERATING RCK SPPRT RLL
91-215-211 ROLL, CAM
91-215-212 ROLL, CAM
91-215-219 STOCK STOP CAM ROLL
91-215-220 ROLL, CAM
91-215-222 CAM ROLL
91-215-223 SUPPORT ROLL
91-215-225 SHEAR PIN BUSHING
91-215-226 CAM ROLL
91-215-227 PIN BUSHING
91-215-237 SHEAR PIN BUSHING
91-215-242 SLOTTING CAM ROLL
91-215-246-1 REVERSE LEVER CAM ROLL
91-215-247 VERT SLD OPR LVR RLL
91-215-9088 CAM ROLL
91-215-9089 CAM ROLL,TURRET SLIDE



Page 151Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-224-4 TURRET TL CLMP BSHNG
91-224-5 TURRET TL CLMP BSH
91-224-11 SLEEVE,TURRET LOCK PIN
91-224-12 TURRET LCKNG PN SLV RR
91-224-69 WASHER,ADJ. PLUNGER
91-224-73 CLAMP BUSHING, TURRET TOOL
91-224-77 TURRET LCKNG PN SLV FRN
91-224-78 TURRET LCKNG PN SLV FRN
91-224-99 TURRET LCK PN SHLL BCK
91-224-101-1 BUSHING, WITH FLAT
91-224-102 TURRET TOOL CLAMP BUSHING
91-224-103-1 TURRET TOOL CLAMP BUSH W/FLAT
91-224-103-1B CLAMP BUSHING WITH RADIUS
91-224-146 SHEAR PIN BUSHING LNG
91-224-221 ROTATING LEVER BUSHING
91-224-239 SHEAR PIN BUSHING
91-224-253 RACK PNN SHFT BRNG BSHNG
91-225-2 TURRET BUSHING
91-225-5 TURRET BUSHING
91-225-7 TURRET BUSHING
91-234-33 CLAMP SLEEVE WASHER
91-234-36 CLUTCH SLEEVE WASHER
91-235-7 THRUST WASHER
91-235-11 THRUST WASHER
91-235-225 DRIVING SHAFT WASHER
91-235-227 WASHER
91-237-11 SPECIAL CUP LEATHER
91-238-29 WASHER
91-238-30 WASHER SP PULLEY THRUST-S
91-238-31 WASHER,SPIN.SPRK.OUTER
91-238-32 WASHER,SPIN.SPRK.INNER
91-238-36 WASHER
91-238-37 WASHER
91-238-39 WASHER-SAFETY CL SLEEVE
91-290-5 FEED PLUNGER CLAMP
91-298-10 GUARD CATCH
91-325-60 LOCK WASHER



Page 152Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-325-65 DRIVE SH NUT LOCK WASH
91-325-66 LOCK WASHER
91-325-98 LOCK WASHER
91-325-99 LOCK WASHER
91-325-99-1 LOCKWASHER
91-325-109 DRIVING SHAFT LOCKWASHER
91-325-111 SPINDLE DRV SH LCK WSHR
91-325-118 LOCK WASHER
91-325-126 SPINDLE LCK N WSHR UPPR
91-325-164 WORM SHAFT LCK WSHR
91-325-172 FEED SCREW LOCK WASHER
91-325-181 LOCKWASHER
91-325-188 TABLE FD SCR NT LCK WSHR
91-325-196 LOCKWASHER,SP. DR.SL
91-325-203 SPINDLE NUT LOCKWASHER
91-334-19 LINER
91-404-2 VALVE W/ LEVER HANDLE
91-404-32 SWING PENDANT
91-502-18 DEFLECTOR STUD
91-502-21 TURRET TONGUE SCREW
91-502-46 HANDWHEEL BOLT
91-503-11 SCREW, OIL SLINGER
91-503-19 SPINDLE HD STRP BLT
91-503-36 CHANGE GEAR ARM SCREW
91-503-52 ROTATING LEVER STUD
91-503-65 TURRET TL CLMP BLT
91-503-66 TURRET TL CLMP SCRW
91-503-67 TURRET TL CLMP BLT
91-503-102 TOOL POST CLAMP SCREW
91-503-104 OIL SLINGER BOL
91-503-108 TOOL CLAMP SCREW
91-503-115 BED BOLT
91-503-117 SWING STP SHF LNK SCRW
91-505-47 TURRET CLTCH TRP LVR SH
91-505-53 SCREW, FEED TUBE
91-505-56 SAFETY CLUTCH SCREW
91-505-60 KNURLED ADJUSTING SCREW



Page 153Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-505-61 ADJUSTING SCREW
91-505-90 CLUTCH SLEEVE SCREW
91-505-115 CLUTCH SLEEVE SCREW
91-505-117 MASTER COLLET PAD SCREW
91-505-137-1 CHUCK LEVER FULCRUM SCREW
91-507-88 CLUTCH SHIFT FORK SCREW
91-507-90 COVER STUD
91-508-14 TURRET LCKNG PN CM SCRW
91-508-15 SPINDLE OIL GUARD SCREW
91-515-19 TURRET TL CLMP SCRW
91-518-3 CLUTCH FORK SCREW LONG
91-520-9-1 CLUTCH SLEEVE SCREW
91-520-9-1ZZ ZZ SCREW, CLUTCH
91-520-10 SCREW
91-520-11 GIB ADJUSTING SCREW
91-527-12-1 TURRET CHANGE ROLL STUD
91-527-15 TRIP LVR DG FLCRM
91-527-15A DOG BOLT, SHORT W/NUT
91-527-18-1 BURRING SPNDL SL RLL FLCR
91-527-22 TURRET LOCKING PIN STUD
91-527-23 CROSS SLIDE STOP FRONT
91-527-24 CHUCK TRIP LEVER FULCRUM
91-527-25 TURRET TRP LV DG FLCRM
91-527-41 HANDWHEEL HANDLE STUD
91-527-48 SLIDE STOP FRONT
91-527-111 SCREW
91-527-112 HANDLE STUD
91-527-276 FULCRUM, TURRET TRIP LEVER DOG
91-527-300 TRIP LVR DG BLT LNG
91-531-12 CUSHION PLUNGER SCREW
91-535-4 SCREW, TURRET DRILL SHAFT
91-536-3 LEAD FULCRUM SCREW
91-536-12 CHUCK CAM ROLL SCREW
91-536-18 SCREW,SET (IDLER ARM)
91-536-21 SPINDLE CLTCH FRK FLCRM
91-536-25 CLUTCH FORK SCREW SHORT
91-536-30 CHUCK FORK RING SCREW



Page 154Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-536-35 CLUTCH OPERATING SCREW
91-536-35B SCREW & NUT, CLUTCH OPERATING
91-537-11 TOOL HOLDER PIVOT
91-537-16 DOG CARRIER SET SCREW
91-542-30 TURRET RETURN STOP
91-542-31-1 CROSS SLIDE SEGMENT FUL SCREW
91-542-32 FEED GIB ADJUSTING SCREW
91-542-39 GUARD CATCH HOLDER
91-601-20 NUT
91-601-23 CHANGE GEAR CLAMP NUT
91-601-30 SLIDE ADJUSTING NUT
91-601-36 CONNECTING ROD NUT
91-601-54 SAW ARBOR NUT
91-601-57 CAM LEVER LINK NUT
91-601-118 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
91-601-120 PANEL MOUNT BLOCK NUT
91-604-5 SPINDLE NUT
91-604-15 STOCK STOP SHAFT NUT
91-604-18 TURRET RET STOP NUT
91-604-20 SP.PULLEY THRUST NUT
91-604-23 SPINDLE PLLY THRST NT
91-604-26-1 NUT, SHAFT BUSHING THRUST
91-604-27 DRIVING SHAFT ADJUST NUT
91-604-28 STOCK STOP SHAFT NUT
91-604-31 LOCK NUT
91-604-71 TURRET DISC NUT
91-604-73 SWING STOP SHAFT NUT
91-607-14 FRONT CAM SHAFT LEFT NUT
91-613-1 CAM LEVER STUD NUT
91-619-1 STOP SLD CLMP BSHNG
91-619-8 STOCK STP CLMP BSHNG
91-619-8-1 CLAMP BUSHING
91-619-9 VERTICAL SLIDE WAY CLAMP
91-619-9-B VERTICAL WAY CLAMP W/THREAD
91-619-11 STOCK STOP CLAMP BUSHING
91-619-16 VERT SLIDE CLAM
91-619-18 SLIDE CLAMP



Page 155Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

91-619-19 TURRET TL CLMP BSHNG
91-619-23 CLAMP, VERTICAL SLIDE
91-619-27-1 BUSSING, TURRET CLAMP
91-704-6 PINION SHFT DRVNG GR CLLR
91-793-1 GUARD CATCH
91-5051-840 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
91-5051-1236 CHEESE HEAD SCREW
92-10-1264 SCREW,SQUARE HEAD
92-20-824 T BOLT
92-20-1460 T BOLT
92-150-1448 SCREW,HEX COLLAR (7/16-14X2)
92-310-1036 SCREW,PLAIN SHOULDER
92-340-1424-12 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-351-712-5 OIL HOLE SCREW
92-361-1424-10 SCREW,HEADLESS TEATED
92-361-1832-14 TEATED SCREW
92-420-1656 SHLDR THRD STUD
92-505-53 LOCK SCREW SHOE
92-720-6 KNOB,STL (.1875HOLE) KNURLED
92-740-612-14 KNOB
92-850-1043 HANDLE
92-880-408 PLUG,C I
92-880-610 PLUG,C I
92-880-810 PLUG,C I
92-890-200 TAPER PIN
92-890-240 TAPER PIN
92-890-280 TAPER PIN
92-890-322 TAPER PIN
92-890-323 TAPER PIN
92-890-325 TAPER PIN
92-890-360 TAPER PIN
92-890-361 TAPER PIN
92-890-362 TAPER PIN
92-890-363 TAPER PIN
92-890-402 TAPER PIN
92-890-403 TAPER PIN
92-890-404 TAPER PIN



Page 156Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-890-405 TAPER PIN
92-890-443 TAPER PIN
92-890-445 TAPER PIN
92-890-482 TAPER PIN
92-890-485 TAPER PIN
92-890-486 TAPER PIN
92-890-526 TAPER PIN
92-890-527 TAPER PIN
92-890-2800 TAPER PIN
92-900-204 PLAIN PIN
92-900-206 PLAIN PIN
92-900-208 PLAIN PIN
92-900-210 PLAIN PIN
92-900-214 PLAIN PIN
92-900-220 PLAIN PIN
92-900-304 PLAIN PIN
92-900-306 PLAIN PIN
92-900-308 PLAIN PIN
92-900-312 PLAIN PIN
92-900-316 PIN,DOWEL (3/32 X 1/2)
92-900-318 PLAIN PIN
92-900-320 SHEAR PIN
92-900-322 PLAIN PIN
92-900-324 PLAIN PIN
92-900-348 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-406 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 3/16)
92-900-408 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 1/4)
92-900-410 PLAIN PIN
92-900-412 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 3/8)
92-900-414 PLAIN PIN
92-900-416 PLAIN PIN
92-900-418 PLAIN PIN
92-900-420 PLAIN PIN
92-900-421 PLAIN PIN
92-900-424 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 3/4)
92-900-426 PLAIN PIN
92-900-428 PLAIN PIN



Page 157Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-900-430 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 15/16)
92-900-432 PIN, DOWEL
92-900-434 PLAIN PIN
92-900-436 PIN,DOWEL (1/8 X 1 1/4)
92-900-440 PLAIN PIN
92-900-508 PLAIN PIN
92-900-510 PLAIN PIN
92-900-512 PLAIN PIN
92-900-514 PLAIN PIN
92-900-516 PIN,DOWEL (5/32 X 1/2)
92-900-520 PLAIN PIN
92-900-524 PLAIN PIN
92-900-526 PIN
92-900-532 PLAIN PIN
92-900-608 PLAIN PIN
92-900-610 PLAIN PIN
92-900-612 PLAIN PIN
92-900-614 PLAIN PIN
92-900-616 PLAIN PIN
92-900-618 PLAIN PIN
92-900-620 PLAIN PIN
92-900-624 PLAIN PIN
92-900-626 PLAIN PIN
92-900-628 PLAIN PIN
92-900-632 PIN,DOWEL (3/16 X 1)
92-900-634 PIN
92-900-636 PLAIN PIN
92-900-638 PLAIN PIN
92-900-646 PLAIN PIN
92-900-648 PLAIN PIN
92-900-806 PLAIN PIN
92-900-808 PLAIN PIN
92-900-810 PLAIN PIN
92-900-812 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 3/8)
92-900-814 PLAIN PIN
92-900-816 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 1/2)
92-900-818 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 9/16)



Page 158Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-900-820 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 5/8)
92-900-824 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 3/4)
92-900-828 PLAIN PIN
92-900-832 PLAIN PIN
92-900-834 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 1 1/8)
92-900-836 PLAIN PIN
92-900-838 PLAIN PIN
92-900-840 PLAIN PIN
92-900-842 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 1 5/8)
92-900-850 PIN,DOWEL (1/4 X 2 1/4)
92-900-1018 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1020 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1024 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1028 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1032 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1036 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1038 PIN,DOWEL (5/16 X 1 3/8)
92-900-1040 PIN,PLAIN
92-900-1044 GEAR CASE DOWEL
92-900-1052 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1216 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1220 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1224 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1228 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1232 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1234 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1236 PLAIN PIN (ASM)
92-900-1238 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1240 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1248 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1440 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1444 PLAIN PIN
92-900-1636 PLAIN PIN
92-900-2048 PLAIN PIN
92-900-2052 PLAIN PIN
92-900-2420 PLAIN PIN
92-900-2444 PLAIN PIN



Page 159Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-901-1634 PIN,PLAIN
92-902-408 PIN,SPRING (1/16 X 1/4LG)
92-902-412 PIN,SPRING (1/16 X 3/8LG)
92-902-416 PIN,SPRING (1/16 X 1/2LG)
92-902-420 PIN,SPRING (1/16 X 5/8LG)
92-902-508 SPRING PIN 5/64 X 1/4
92-902-512 PIN,SPRING (5/64 X 3/8LG)
92-902-620 PIN,SPRING (3/32 X 5/8LG)
92-902-624 PIN,SPRING (3/32 X 3/4LG)
92-902-814 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 7/16LG)
92-902-816 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 1/2LG)
92-902-820 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 5/8LG)
92-902-824 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 3/4LG)
92-902-828 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 7/8LG)
92-902-832 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 1LG)
92-902-834 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 1 1/8LG)
92-902-836 PIN,SPRING (1/8 X 1 1/4LG)
92-902-1028 PIN,SPRING (5/32 X 7/8LG)
92-902-1036 ROLL PIN
92-902-1212 PIN
92-902-1216 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 1/2LG)
92-902-1220 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 5/8LG)
92-902-1224 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 3/4LG)
92-902-1232 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 1LG)
92-902-1234 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 1 1/8LG)
92-902-1236 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 1 1/4LG)
92-902-1240 PIN,SPRING (3/16 X 1 1/2LG)
92-902-1246 PIN,SPRING
92-902-1620 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 5/8LG)
92-902-1628 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 7/8LG)
92-902-1634 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 1 1/8LG)
92-902-1636 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 1 1/4LG)
92-902-1640 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 1 1/2LG)
92-902-1642 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 1 5/8LG)
92-902-1648 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 2LG)
92-902-1650 PIN,SPRING (1/4 X 2 1/4LG)
92-902-2048 PIN,SPRING (5/16 X 2LG)



Page 160Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-902-2052 PIN,SPRING (5/16 X 2 1/2LG)
92-930-1312 SHOE,BRASS
92-930-1320 SHOE,BRASS
92-940-312 RIVET
92-940-319 RIVETS
92-940-426 RIVET
92-940-439 RIVET
92-940-616 RIVET
92-970-210 DOVETAIL KEY
92-970-216 KEY
92-970-220 KEY
92-970-224 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-406 KEY
92-970-408 HOLDER KEY
92-970-412 SQUARE PIN
92-970-416 KEY
92-970-418 KEY,SQUARE
92-970-420 KEY
92-970-424 KEY
92-970-428 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-432 SQUARE PIN
92-970-434 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-436 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-444 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-612 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-616 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-618 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-620 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-624 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-626 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-628 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-630 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-632 KEY
92-970-633 KEY,SQUARE
92-970-635 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-636 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-637 KEY,SQUARE ENDS



Page 161Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-970-638 KEY
92-970-639 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-640 KEY
92-970-644 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-645 KEY,SQUARE
92-970-648 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-649 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-668 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-814 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-816 KEY, SQUARE ENDS
92-970-818 KEY
92-970-820 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-824 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-826 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-832 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-834 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-836 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-840 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-844 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-846 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-848 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-852 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-854 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-858 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-862 KEY
92-970-1016 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1020 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1024 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1026 SQUARE KEY
92-970-1032 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1035 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1036 KEY
92-970-1042 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1046 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1048 KEY,SQUARE
92-970-1049 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-970-1052 KEY



Page 162Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-970-1056 KEY,SQUARE ENDS
92-971-820 DOVETAIL KEY
92-971-832 DOVETAIL KEY
92-973-626 KEY
92-973-848 KEY
92-980-316 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-416 KEY
92-980-420 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-424 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-620 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-624 KEY
92-980-628 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-632 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-636 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-828 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-832 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-834 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-836 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-1032 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-1034 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-1036 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-980-1040 KEY
92-980-1240 KEY,WOODRUFF
92-1000-608-23 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 1/4LG)
92-1000-612-26 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 3/8LG)
92-1000-620-22 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 5/8LG)
92-1000-624-20 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-624-22 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 3/4LG)
92-1000-624-23 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 3/4LG)
92-1000-632-20 PLUNGER SPRING
92-1000-632-23 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 1LG)
92-1000-636-22 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 1 1/4LG)
92-1000-816-20 SPRING
92-1000-816-22 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 1/2LG)
92-1000-820-20 SPRING
92-1000-824-19 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 3/4LG)
92-1000-824-20 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 3/4LG)



Page 163Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-1000-824-22 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 3/4LG)
92-1000-824-23 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-828-20 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 7/8LG)
92-1000-832-19 SPRING
92-1000-832-20 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 1LG)
92-1000-836-19 SPRING
92-1000-840-19 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 1 1/2LG)
92-1000-844-19 SPRING,COMP (1/4OD X 1 3/4LG)
92-1000-1016-18 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1024-19 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 3/4LG)
92-1000-1024-20 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1032-19 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 1LG)
92-1000-1032-22 BODY SPRING
92-1000-1044-19 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 1 3/4LG)
92-1000-1048-19 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 2LG)
92-1000-1224-18 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1228-22 SPRING
92-1000-1240-16 SPRING
92-1000-1240-19 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1248-18 SPRING
92-1000-1248-19 SPRING,COMP (3/8OD X 2LG)
92-1000-1256-18 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1260-18 SPRING
92-1000-1444-16 SPRING
92-1000-1444-18 SPRING,COMP (7/16OD X 1 3/4LG)
92-1000-1448-16 SPRING,COMP (7/16OD X 2LG)
92-1000-1448-17 SPRING
92-1000-1628-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1632-18 SPRING
92-1000-1634-16 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1640-19 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1648-15 SPRING
92-1000-1648-17 SPRING
92-1000-1648-19 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1650-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1652-17 SPRING,COMP (1/2OD X2 1/2LG)
92-1000-1654-16 SPRING



Page 164Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-1000-1656-13 SPRING
92-1000-1660-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1664-16 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1688-16 SPRING
92-1000-1836-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1848-18 BODY SPRING
92-1000-1868-17 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-1876-16 SPRING,COMP
92-1000-2032-19 SPRING
92-1000-2042-12 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2044-16 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2064-16 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2236-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2256-12 SPRING
92-1000-2260-12 SPRING
92-1000-2432-12 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2436-12 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-2436-15 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1000-4254-12 COMPRESSION SPRING
92-1010-806 NUT,HEX (1/4-24) 3/16 THK
92-1010-1006 NUT,HEX (5/16-20) 3/16 THK
92-1010-1210 NUT,HEX (3/8-16) 5/16 THK
92-1010-1408 NUT,HEX (7/16-14) 1/4 THK
92-1010-1810 NUT,HEX (9/16-14) 5/16 THK
92-1040-2010-34 ROUND NUT
92-1042-3214-46 ROUND NUT (ASM)
92-1043-2410-38 ROUND NUT
92-1043-2810-40 ROUND NUT
92-1043-2816-46 ROUND NUT
92-1043-2816-50 SPANNER NUT
92-1043-3410-44 SHAFT NUT
92-1043-3810-48 ROUND NUT
92-1043-4410-52 ROUND NUT
92-1043-4812-54 ROUND NUT
92-2010-602-14 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-802-16 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-804-34 WASHER



Page 165Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-2010-1002-20 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1002-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1004-20 WASHER
92-2010-1004-24 WASHER
92-2010-1004-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1006-16 WASHER
92-2010-1202-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1204-20 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1204-22 PLAIN STEEL WASHER
92-2010-1204-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1204-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1204-32 WASHER
92-2010-1402-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1402-32 PLAIN STEEL WASHER
92-2010-1403-32 PLAIN STEEL WASHER
92-2010-1404-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1406-22 WASHER,FLAT (.438ID X 11/16OD)
92-2010-1602-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1602-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1602-34 WASHER,FLAT (.500ID X 1 1/8OD)
92-2010-1604-32 WASHER
92-2010-1604-34 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-1608-28 WASHER
92-2010-1804-32 WASHER
92-2010-1806-34 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-2002-34 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-2004-34 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-2004-36 WASHER
92-2010-2004-38 WASHER
92-2010-2004-42 WASHER,FLAT(.625IDX15/8ODX1/8T
92-2010-2006-46 WASHER,FLAT (.625ID X 1 7/8OD)
92-2010-2404-40 WASHER
92-2010-2406-38 WASHER
92-2010-2604-40 WASHER
92-2010-2804-36 WASHER
92-2010-3204-42 WASHER
92-2010-3206-44 WASHER



Page 166Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-2010-3504-44 WASHER
92-2010-3608-48 WASHER
92-2010-3704-46 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2010-3804-50 WASHER
92-2011-2204-40 WASHER, OIL GROVE
92-2020-1206-20 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2020-1606-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2030-3 SPRING
92-2030-4 LOCK WASHER
92-2030-5 SPRING LOCK WASHER
92-2030-6 LOCK WASHER
92-2030-8 LOCK WASHER
92-2030-10 LOCK WASHER
92-2030-12 WASHER
92-2030-16 WASHER SPRING LOCK
92-2030-20 WASHER SPRING LOCK
92-2031-13 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-16 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-19 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-22 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-26 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-31 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-35 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-35-1 LOCKWASHER
92-2031-38 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-42 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-45 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-48 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-50 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-51 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-54 LOCK WASHER
92-2031-58 LOCK WASHER
92-2040-402-12 WASHER
92-2040-602-12 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-702-12 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-702-16 WASHER
92-2040-802-16 WASHER,PLAIN



Page 167Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-2040-802-18 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-802-20 WASHER
92-2040-803-20 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-803-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-804-34 PLAIN STEEL WASHER
92-2040-1002-20 WASHER
92-2040-1002-24 WASHER
92-2040-1002-28 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
92-2040-1003-20 WASHER
92-2040-1004-20 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1004-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1004-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1202-20 PLAIN WASHER
92-2040-1202-24 WASHER
92-2040-1202-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1202-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1203-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1204-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1204-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1204-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1204-36 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1402-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1402-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1602-24 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1602-28 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1602-32 WASHER
92-2040-1604-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-1604-34 WASHER
92-2040-1604-36 WASHER
92-2040-1604-42 WASHER
92-2040-2004-32 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-2004-36 WASHER,PLAIN
92-2040-2004-40 WASHER
92-2040-2006-38 WASHER
92-2040-2404-40 WASHER
92-2040-2406-40 WASHER
92-2040-2408-48 PLAIN STEEL WASHER



Page 168Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-2040-2804-44 WASHER
92-2040-3204-44 WASHER
92-2040-3204-50 WASHER
92-2041-1208-24 WASHER
92-2041-1620-38 WASHER
92-2041-2012-34 PLAIN WASHER
92-2060-12 WASHER,SPHERICAL SEAT
92-2060-16 WASHER,SPHERICAL SEAT
92-2060-24 WASHER
92-2210-2018 BEARING
92-2301-34 PLUG
92-2370-1804-34 LEATHER WASHER
92-2370-3208-40 LEATHER WASHER
92-2370-4006-49 LEATHER WASHER
92-2390-5672 WASHER,RUBBER
92-2390-7288 WASHER,RUBBER
92-2440-424 NIPPLE,BLACK STEEL
92-2440-440 NIPPLE
92-2440-448 NIPPLE,STEEL
92-2440-828 NIPPLE
92-2440-832 NIPPLE
92-2440-840 NIPPLE (TOOL)
92-2440-864 NIPPLE
92-2440-1244 NIPPLE,STEEL (3/8NPT X 1 3/4LG
92-2440-1264 NIPPLE
92-2440-1634 NIPPLE
92-2440-1648 NIPPLE
92-2440-1672 NIPPLE
92-2440-2452 NIPPLE
92-2440-3248 NIPPLE
92-2440-3264 NIPPLE
92-2450-835 TUBING
92-2490-14 WRENCH PIN
92-2490-16 PIN WRENCH
92-2510-38 WRENCH
92-2510-40 WRENCH,SPANNER
92-2520-44 WRENCH,SPANNER 1 3/4



Page 169Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-2520-48 WRENCH,SPANNER 2”
92-2520-52 WRENCH,SPANNER 2 1/2
92-3240-734 PIN
92-3610-1832-14 ROLLER SCREW
92-3901-620 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
92-5010-810 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
92-5010-812 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X3/8
92-5010-816 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X1/2
92-5010-824 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X3/4
92-5010-832 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X1
92-5010-834 SET SCREW,SQUARE HEAD
92-5010-836 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X1 1/4
92-5010-844 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X1 3/4
92-5010-1012 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X3/8
92-5010-1016 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1/2
92-5010-1020 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X5/8
92-5010-1024 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X3/4
92-5010-1032 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1
92-5010-1036 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1 1/4
92-5010-1040 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1 1/2
92-5010-1044 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1 3/4
92-5010-1048 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X2
92-5010-1050 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X2 1/4
92-5010-1056 SET SCREW,SQUARE HEAD
92-5010-1216 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X1/2
92-5010-1224 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X3/4
92-5010-1230 SET SCREW,SQUARE HEAD
92-5010-1232 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X1
92-5010-1236 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X1 1/4
92-5010-1248 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X2
92-5010-1252 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X2 1/2
92-5010-1632 SCREW, SET SQ HD(1/2-13X1
92-5010-1636 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/2-13X1 1/4
92-5010-2036 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/8-11X1 1/4
92-5012-620 SCREW,SET(SQHD)#10-32X5/8
92-5012-632 SCREW,SET(SQHD)#10-32X1
92-5012-810 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X5/16



Page 170Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5012-816 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X1/2
92-5012-1020 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X5/8
92-5012-1216 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X1/2
92-5012-1220 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X5/8
92-5020-820 T BOLT
92-5020-824 T BOLT
92-5020-832 T BOLT
92-5020-1028 T BOLT
92-5020-1032 T BOLT
92-5020-1232 T BOLT
92-5020-1236 T BOLT
92-5020-1240 T BOLT
92-5020-1250 T BOLT
92-5020-1252 T BOLT
92-5020-1254 T BOLT
92-5020-1258 T BOLT
92-5020-1632 T BOLT
92-5020-1640 T BOLT
92-5020-1644 T BOLT
92-5020-1648 T BOLT
92-5020-1649 T BOLT
92-5020-1650 T BOLT
92-5020-1652 T BOLT
92-5020-1658 T BOLT
92-5020-1660 T BOLT
92-5020-1662 T BOLT
92-5030-820 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5030-836 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5030-1028 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5030-1032 SCREW
92-5030-1034 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD
92-5030-1036 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5030-1044 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5030-1228 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD
92-5030-1232 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
92-5030-1236 SCREW
92-5030-1628 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 7/8)



Page 171Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5030-1636 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 1 1/4)
92-5030-1640 SCREW, STYLE 503
92-5030-1644 BOLT, HEX HEAD
92-5030-1648 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 2)
92-5030-1676 DRAW BOLT
92-5030-2044 CAP SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5035-816 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 1/2)
92-5035-820 HEX HEAD SCREW
92-5035-824 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 3/4)
92-5035-828 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
92-5035-832 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 1)
92-5035-836 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 1 1/4)
92-5035-840 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 1 1/2)
92-5035-850 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 2 1/4)
92-5035-854 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 2 3/4)
92-5035-1020 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 5/8)
92-5035-1024 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 3/4)
92-5035-1028 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 7/8)
92-5035-1032 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 1)
92-5035-1034 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/8)
92-5035-1036 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/4)
92-5035-1040 SCREW,HHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/2)
92-5035-1220 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 5/8)
92-5035-1224 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 3/4)
92-5035-1228 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 7/8)
92-5035-1232 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 1)
92-5035-1234 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/8)
92-5035-1236 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/4)
92-5035-1240 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/2)
92-5035-1244 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 1 3/4)
92-5035-1248 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 2)
92-5035-1252 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 2 1/2)
92-5035-1256 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 3)
92-5035-1258 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 3 1/4)
92-5035-1262 SCREW,HHC (3/8-16 X 3 3/4)
92-5035-1628 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 7/8)
92-5035-1632 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 1)



Page 172Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5035-1636 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 1 1/4)
92-5035-1640 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 1 1/2)
92-5035-1644 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 1 3/4)
92-5035-1648 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 2)
92-5035-1660 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 3 1/2)
92-5035-1668 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 4 1/2)
92-5035-2052 SCREW,HHC (5/8-11 X 2 1/2)
92-5040-1024 SET SCREW,HEX HEAD
92-5041-1032 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1)HEX HD
92-5041-1038 HEX HEAD SCREW
92-5041-1232 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1)HEX HD
92-5041-1236 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1 1/4)HEX HD
92-5041-1240 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1 1/2)HEX HD
92-5041-1248 SCREW
92-5041-1648 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X2)HEX HD
92-5041-1652 SET SCREW (1/2-13,2 1\2”)
92-5050-610 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-616 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-620 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-628 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-632 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-636 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-638 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-644 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-652 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-818 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-820 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-824 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-828 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-834 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-838 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-840 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-848 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1020 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1028 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1032 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1036 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD



Page 173Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5050-1038 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1040 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1044 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1224 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1232 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1234 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1236 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1240 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1248 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1250 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1640 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1644 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1656 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5050-1660 SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-616 SCREW,FILL HD (#10-32 X 1/2)
92-5051-620 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-624 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-816 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-820 SCREW,FILL HD (1/4-20 X 5/8)
92-5051-824 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-828 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-832 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-840 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1024 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1028 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1032 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1224 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1228 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1236 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1240 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5051-1640 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5060-616 SCREW,SET FILL HEAD
92-5060-828 SCREW,FILLISTER HEAD
92-5070-616 SCREW,SET (HD LESS)
92-5070-812 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-820 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-824 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)



Page 174Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5070-828 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-832 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-836 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-1024 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-1032 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-1228 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5070-1620 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-406 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-606 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-608 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-612 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-616 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-808 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-810 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-812 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-814 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-816 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-832 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-840 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-844 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1010 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1012 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1016 SET SCREW, HEADLESS (ASM)
92-5071-1028 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1210 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1212 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1216 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1220 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1224 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1232 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1240 SET SCREW,HEADLESS
92-5071-1248 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1250 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1254 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1612 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-1644 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5071-2020 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)



Page 175Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5071-2420 SCREW,SET (HEADLESS)
92-5072-640 STUD,PLAIN THREADED
92-5072-838 STUD,PLAIN THREADED
92-5072-842 STUD,PLAIN THREADED
92-5072-1046 STUD,PLAIN THREADED
92-5072-1246 STUD,PLAIN THREADED
92-5080-408 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-416 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-424 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-610 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-612 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-616 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-620 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-624 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-816 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-820 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-824 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-832 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5080-1032 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-408 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-412 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-416 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-420 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-424 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-610 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-612 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-616 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-620 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-624 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-820 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5081-824 SCREW,FLAT HD
92-5081-1032 SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5100-406 SCREW,SET
92-5100-606 SCREW,SET (CONE POINT)
92-5100-808 SCREW,SET (CONE POINT)
92-5120-816 KNURLED HEAD THUMB SCREW
92-5120-820 KNURLED HEAD THUMB SCREW



Page 176Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5130-816 KNURLED HEAD SCREW
92-5130-1224 KNURLED HEAD SCREW
92-5171-1240 SCREW,SPHCRL SEATHEXHD3/8X11/2
92-5191-610 SCREW,SET(SQHD)#10-32X5/16DOGP
92-5191-612 SCREW,SET(SQHD)#10-32X3/8DOGPT
92-5191-624 SCREW,SET(SQHD)#10-32X3/4DOGPT
92-5191-814 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X7/16DOGP
92-5191-818 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X9/16DOGP
92-5191-824 SCREW,SET(SQHD)1/4-20X3/4DOGPT
92-5191-1016 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1/2DOGP
92-5191-1028 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X7/8DOGP
92-5191-1032 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/16-18X1DOG PT
92-5191-1040 SCREW,SET(SQHS)5/16-18X11/2DOG
92-5191-1232 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X1DOG PT
92-5200-616 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-824 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-832 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-1024 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-1032 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-1044 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-1236 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5200-1244 SCREW,FILLISTER LARGEHEAD
92-5201-408 SCREW,RHM (#6-40 X 1/4)
92-5201-436 SCREW,RHM (#6-40 X 1 1/4)
92-5201-608 SCREW,RHM (#10-32 X 1/4)
92-5201-612 SCREW,RHM (#10-32 X 3/8)
92-5201-616 SCREW,RHM (#10-32 X 1/2)
92-5201-632 SCREW,RHM (#10-32 X 1)
92-5201-816 SCREW,RHM (1/4-20 X 1/2)
92-5201-1012 SCREW,RHM (5/16-18 X 3/8)
92-5201-1020 SCREW,RHM (5/16-18 X 5/8)
92-5201-1050 SCREW,RHM (5/16-18 X 2 1/4)
92-5270-616 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER
92-5270-806 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER
92-5270-816 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER
92-5270-1010 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER
92-5270-1028 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER



Page 177Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5270-1032 SCREW,FILLISTER SHOLDER
92-5270-1628 SCREW,FILLISTER HD. SHOULDER
92-5310-620 SCREW,PLAIN SHOULDER
92-5310-628 SCREW,PLAIN SHOULDER
92-5310-832 SCREW,PLAIN SHOULDER
92-5340-812-4 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5340-816-8 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5340-1012-8 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5340-1020-8 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5340-1224-6 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5340-1224-12 SCREW,FILLISTER TEATED
92-5350-608-2 TEATED SCREW,FLAT HEAD
92-5361-608-2 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-608-4 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-610-2 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-610-4 TEATED SCREW (ASM)
92-5361-810-4 TEATED SCREW,HEADLESS
92-5361-816-4 TEATED SCREW,HEADLESS
92-5361-1016-4 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-1020-4 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-1020-8 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-1228-8 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-1232-8 TEATED SCREW
92-5361-1628-12 TEATED SCREW
92-5370-1224 SCREW,SET(3/8-16X3/4)CONE PT
92-5370-1238 SCREW,SET(3/8-16X1 3/8)CONE PT
92-5370-1240 SPACER SCREW
92-5380-608 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1/4)
92-5380-610 SCREW,HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP
92-5380-612 SCREW
92-5380-616 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1/2)
92-5380-624 SCREW, RETAINING
92-5380-632 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1)
92-5380-636 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1 1/4)
92-5380-808 SCREW,HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP
92-5380-816 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1/2)
92-5380-824 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 3/4)



Page 178Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5380-832 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1)
92-5380-836 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1 1/4)
92-5380-840 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1 1/2)
92-5380-844 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1 3/4)
92-5380-848 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 2)
92-5380-850 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 2 1/4)
92-5380-852 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 2 1/2)
92-5380-1016 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1/2)
92-5380-1024 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 3/4)
92-5380-1032 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1)
92-5380-1036 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/4)
92-5380-1040 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/2)
92-5380-1044 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1 3/4)
92-5380-1048 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 2)
92-5380-1050 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 2 1/4)
92-5380-1216 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 1/2)
92-5380-1224 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 3/4)
92-5380-1232 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 1)
92-5380-1236 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/4)
92-5380-1240 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/2)
92-5380-1244 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 1 3/4)
92-5380-1248 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 2)
92-5380-1258 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 3 1/4)
92-5380-1260 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 3 1/2)
92-5380-1616 SCREW
92-5380-1632 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 1)
92-5380-1636 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 1 1/4)
92-5380-1640 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 1 1/2)
92-5380-1644 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 1 3/4)
92-5380-1650 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 2 1/4)
92-5380-1654 SCREW,SHC (1/2-13 X 2 3/4)
92-5380-1664 BOLT
92-5380-1668 BOLT
92-5381-1016 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1/2)
92-5381-1024 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 3/4)
92-5381-1028 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 7/8)
92-5381-1032 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1)



Page 179Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5381-1036 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 1 1/4)
92-5381-1050 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 2 1/4)
92-5385-608 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
92-5385-612 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 3/8)
92-5385-616 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 1/2)
92-5385-620 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 5/8)
92-5385-624 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 3/4)
92-5385-632 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 1)
92-5385-812 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 3/8)
92-5385-816 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 1/2)
92-5385-820 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 5/8)
92-5385-824 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 3/4)
92-5385-832 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 1)
92-5385-1012 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18 X 3/8)
92-5385-1016 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18 X 1/2)
92-5385-1020 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18 X 5/8)
92-5385-1024 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18 X 3/4)
92-5385-1032 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18 X 1)
92-5385-1216 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 1/2)
92-5385-1220 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 5/8)
92-5385-1224 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 3/4)
92-5385-1232 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 1)
92-5385-1236 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/4)
92-5385-1240 SCREW,BHC (3/8-16 X 1 1/2)
92-5385-1632 SCREW,BUTTON HD.SOCKET CAP
92-5385-1636 ASM PART
92-5386-424 SCREW,S/TAP (#6X3/4)RD HD “F”
92-5386-510 SCREW,S/TAP (#8X5/16)RD HD “F”
92-5386-516 SCREW,S/TAP (#8X1/2)RD HD “F”
92-5386-520 SCREW,S/TAP (#8X5/8)RD HD “F”
92-5386-532 SELF TAPPING SCREW
92-5386-620 SCREW,S/TAP (#10X5/8)RD HD “F”
92-5386-820 SCREW,S/TAP (1/4X5/8)RD HD “F”
92-5390-606 SCREW,SET (#10X3/16)CUP POINT
92-5390-608 SCREW,SET (#10X1/4) CUP PT
92-5390-612 SCREW,SET (#10X3/8) CUP PT
92-5390-616 SCREW,SET (#10-32X1/2)CUP PT



Page 180Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5390-620 SCREW,SET (#10X5/8) CUP PT
92-5390-806 SCREW,SET (1/4X3/16) CUP PT
92-5390-808 SCREW,SET (1/4X1/4) CUP PT
92-5390-812 SCREW,SET (1/4X3/8) CUP PT
92-5390-816 SCREW,SET (1/4X1/2) CUP PT
92-5390-820 SCREW,SET (1/4X5/8) CUP PT
92-5390-824 SCREW,SET (1/4X3/4) CUP PT
92-5390-1008 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1/4)CUP PT
92-5390-1012 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X3/8)CUP PT
92-5390-1016 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1/2)CUP PT
92-5390-1020 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X5/8)CUP PT
92-5390-1212 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X3/8) CUP PT
92-5390-1216 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1/2)CUP PT
92-5390-1220 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X5/8)CUP PT
92-5390-1224 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X3/4)CUP PT
92-5390-1440 SCREW,SET (7/16-14X1 1/2)CUPPT
92-5390-1616 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X1/2)CUP PT
92-5390-1624 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X3/4) CUP PT
92-5390-1632 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X1) CUP PT
92-5390-2020 SCREW,SET (5/8-11X5/8) CUP PT
92-5391-408 SCREW,SET (#6-40X1/4) OVAL PT
92-5391-608 SCREW,SET (#10-32X1/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-610 SCREW,SET (#10-32X5/16)OVAL PT
92-5391-808 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-810 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X5/16)OVAL PT
92-5391-812 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X3/8)OVAL PT
92-5391-816 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1/2)OVAL PT
92-5391-824 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X3/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-832 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1)OVAL PT
92-5391-836 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1 1/4)OVALPT
92-5391-1010 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X5/16)OVALPT
92-5391-1012 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X3/8)OVAL PT
92-5391-1016 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1/2)OVAL PT
92-5391-1020 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X5/8)OVAL PT
92-5391-1024 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X3/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-1032 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1)OVAL PT
92-5391-1036 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X11/4)OVALPT



Page 181Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5391-1210 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X5/16)OVAL PT
92-5391-1216 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1/2)OVAL PT
92-5391-1224 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X3/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-1232 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1) OVAL PT
92-5391-1244 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X13/4)OVAL PT
92-5391-1248 SET SCREW 3/8 UNC 2” LONG
92-5391-2024 SCREW,SET (5/8-11X3/4) OVAL PT
92-5550-6 CUP,OIL (3/16DIA X 15/32)
92-5550-8 CUP,OIL (1/4DIA X 13/32)
92-5550-14 CUP,OIL (7/16DIA X 11/16)
92-5550-16 OIL CUP
92-5550-20 CUP,OIL (5/8DIA X 13/16)
92-5550-32 OIL CUP
92-5560-6 COVER
92-5560-8 COVERS,OIL HOLE
92-5570-1336 CUP,WICK FEED OIL
92-5590-812 OIL CUP
92-5590-1032 CUP, OIL, ELBOW
92-5590-1730 OIL CUP, ELBOW
92-5660-1348 FITTING,GREASE (1/8NPFT STR)
92-5801-5 HANDLE,HANDWHEEL(.81DIAX2.19LG
92-5801-6 HANDLE,HANDWHEEL(.94DIAX2.44LG
92-5802-7 HANDLE, HANDWHEEL
92-5930-502 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-504 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-604 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-606 SHOE
92-5930-608 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-612 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-632 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-638 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-806 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-810 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-1004 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-1008 PIN,BRASS
92-5930-1016 PIN,BRASS
92-5990-212 PIN,COTTER (1/32DIA X 3/8LG)



Page 182Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-5990-216 PIN, COTTER
92-5990-316 PIN,COTTER (3/64DIA X 1/2LG)
92-5990-332 PIN,COTTER (3/64DIA X 1LG)
92-5990-416 PIN,COTTER (1/16DIA X 1/2LG)
92-5990-424 PIN,COTTER (1/16DIA X 3/4LG)
92-5990-432 PIN,COTTER (1/16DIA X 1LG)
92-5990-436 PIN,COTTER (1/16DIA X 1 1/4LG)
92-5990-616 PIN,COTTER (3/32DIA X 1/2LG)
92-5990-624 PIN,COTTER (3/32DIA X 3/4LG)
92-5990-632 PIN,COTTER (3/32DIA X 1LG)
92-5990-636 PIN,COTTER (3/32DIA X 1 1/4LG)
92-5990-824 COTTER PIN
92-5990-832 PIN,COTTER (1/8DIA X 1LG)
92-5990-840 PIN,COTTER (1/8DIA X 1 1/2LG)
92-5990-848 PIN,COTTER (1/8DIA X 2LG)
92-5990-856 PIN,COTTER
92-6010-611 NUT,HEX
92-6010-808 NUT,HEX
92-6010-816 NUT,HEX
92-6010-1012 NUT,TRIP LEVER ADJ. SCREW
92-6010-1017 NUT,HEX
92-6010-1216 NUT,HEX
92-6010-1224 NUT,HEX
92-6010-1620 NUT,HEX
92-6010-1632 NUT
92-6010-2432 NUT,HEX
92-6012-8 NUT,HEX SLOTTED
92-6013-8 NUT,HEX SLOTTED
92-6013-10 NUT,HEX
92-6013-12 NUT,HEX
92-6013-16 NUT,HEX
92-6015-608 NUT,HEX (#10-32)
92-6015-808 NUT
92-6015-810 NUT,HEX (1/4-20)
92-6015-814 NEX NUT
92-6015-1012 HEX NUT
92-6015-1017 NUT,HEX (5/16-18)



Page 183Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-6015-1214 NUT,HEX (3/8-16)
92-6015-1216 NUT
92-6015-1221 NUT, HEX (3/8-16)
92-6015-1620 NUT,HEX (1/2-13)
92-6015-1628 NUT,HEX (1/2-13)
92-6015-2024 NUT,HEX (5/8-11)
92-6015-2035 NUT,HEX (5/8-11)
92-6015-2427 NUT,HEX (3/4-10)
92-6042-3214-46 SPLIT ROUND NUT
92-6042-3414-48 NUT,ROUND
92-6043-13 LOCKNUT
92-6043-15 LOCKNUT
92-6043-19 LOCKNUT
92-6043-21 LOCKNUT
92-6043-25 LOCKNUT
92-6043-31 LOCKNUT
92-6043-35 LOCKNUT
92-6043-38 LOCKNUT
92-6043-41 LOCKNUT
92-6043-44 LOCKNUT
92-6043-51 LOCKNUT
92-6043-54 LOCKNUT
92-6071-1616 NUT,HEX COLLAR (1/2-13)
92-6071-2020 NUT,HEX COLLAR (5/8-11)
92-6100-10 NUT,KNURLED
92-6100-12 NUT,KNURLED
92-6150-1224 NUT,CLAMP
92-20101-818 WASHER
92-20101-1028 WASHER
92-20101-1228 WASHER
92-50351-825 BOLT,HEX HD (8MM X 25MM)
92-50351-1030 SCREW
92-50351-1040 SCREW
92-50801-516 SCREW
92-51911-520 SCREW
92-52011-412 SCREW,RHM (M4 X 12)
92-53801-512 SCREW



Page 184Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

92-53801-518 SET SCREW
92-53801-612 CAP SCREW
92-53801-625 SCREW
92-53801-635 SCREW
92-53801-820 SCREW
92-53801-830 SCREW
92-53801-1025 SCREW
92-53801-1280 SCREW
92-53851-612 SCREW
92-53901-44 SCREW
92-53911-640 SCREW
92-60101-43 LOCKNUT
92-60101-54 LOCK NUT
92-60101-65 LOCK NUT
92-60101-108 NUT
92-60151-53 LOCK NUT
103.151 PUMP
142-00-1-3 SPINDLE UNIT,1/2”
142-00-1-7 SPINDLE UNIT, 1/2”
142-00-10-2-P CIRCULAR TOOL POST, REAR
142-00-15-1 TRANSFER MECHANISM
142-00-15-2 MECHANISM
142-00-21-2 BURRING HEAD
142-00-23 SPINDLE,DRILL
142-00-48-2 TURRET ANGL GR BX UNT
142-00-49-2 ANGLE GEAR BOX UNIT
142-00-51-1 MOTOR DRIVE BRKT UNIT
142-00-52-2 TURRET COMPLETE, 8 HOLE #00
142-00-73-1 HEAD, MILLING
142-00-80-1 SPINDLE UNIT, 3/4”
142-00-299-99 SPINDLE UNIT, HIGH SPEED
142-2-13-2 SLOTTING HEAD COMPLETE
142-2-21 BURRING HEAD
142-2-26-2 DRILL SPINDLE POST COMP
142-2-49-3 CROSS DRILL GEAR BOX
142-2-51 BRACKET UNT
142-2-55-3 SPINDLE UNIT 3/4, #2



Page 185Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

142-2-61-1 #2 MILLING HEAD
142-2-73 HEAD,MILLING
142-2-73-ZZ MILLING HEAD, PROTOTYPE
142-2-74 SPINDLE,DRILL
142-2-76-1 TRANSMISSION
142-2-82-DRAWING ASSEMBLY DRAWING, 1-5/8
142-2-83-2 SPINDLE UNIT 1 1/4”
142-2-84 MECHANISM,XFR
142-2-86 TURRET COMPLETE, 8HOLE #2
142-2-87-1 SPINDLE UNIT, 2 3/8”
142-2-93-1 PLATE & GASKET ETC, 2 SPEED
142-2-95-3 ELECT. PARTS, MACH. W/ACCLRTR
142-2-98-4 CONTROL CABINET
142-2-300-99 SPINDLE UNIT
142-2-5513-1 SLOTTING HEAD, UK DESIGN
142-66097-1 ELECTRICAL PART
151-134-403B NEEDLE BEARING, REAR CAGE ASSY
151-750-403B-99 WIPER
151-87550-4070 CHUCK LEVER (TOGGLE SWITCH)
151-94177-4070 CLUTCH BODY WASHER (BOND ASSY)
151-94581-4071 CLUTCH BODY (CVA12)
151-95916-4070 NOSE CAP
201.171 FLUORESCENT LAMP
201.200 STARTERS 15-20 W
201.359 MICROSWITCH
205.499 REACTOR
205.507 EXTENSION KIS M62
205.825 SOCKET
206-188 MANCHESTER, INSERT HOLDER
206-241 MANCHESTER CUTOFF HOLDER
206-242 MANCHESTER CUTOFF TOOL HOLDER
206.218 SERIES LIMIT SWITCH
206.315 ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR
206.357 LIMIT SWITCH
206.489 ELECTRIC BRAKE
206.499 ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR
206.604 MICRO-SWITCH



Page 186Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

210-122 CIRCLIP WIRE TYPE
210-244-110 10 MASTER FEEDFNGER WRENCH
210-411 RUBBER INSERT #11 SPR COLLET
210-422 CIRCLIP WIRE TYPE
210-710-1 RUBBER INSERT
210-710-2 SPRING,
210-723 CIRCLIP WIRE TYPE
210-1055-99 O BURR COLLET
210-1057 BLANK COLLET 2
210-1064 INSERT
210-51020 WRENCH
210-51021 FEED FINGER WRENCH
211-6018-1 TOOL HOLDER
211-6706 RETAINER PIN (USED IN SUB)
211-6707 SPACER (USED IN SUB)
211-10520-1 CLAMP SCREW
211-18523-1 CLAMP BUSHING
211-40203 INSERT
211-60007 FEED ADJ KNOB
211-96003 CENTER DRILL
211-99990-1-1 INSTRUCTIONS
211-99990-2 INSTRUCTION SHEET
283-1-225 OPM SPINDLE INDEXING & LOCATE
283-1-320 PARTS MANUAL, OO & OOG
283-1-321 MANUAL, PARTS OG
283-1-321-1 MANUAL PARTS OG AUTO
283-1-321-2 MANUAL, ATTACHMENTS ONLY 0G
283-1-322 PARTS MANUAL, 2G AUTOMATIC
283-1-324 OPM & PARTS MANUAL,PINION TURN
283-1-326 MANUAL,PARTS, SCREW THREADING
283-1-327 OPM & PARTS MANUAL, 00 AUTO
283-1-327-2 MANUAL, SUPPLEMENT , OO
283-1-331 MANUAL, PARTS OO HAND
283-1-333-1 MANUAL, OPM & PARTS,#2 HAND
283-1-336 OPERATORS MANUAL, #2 AUTOMATIC
283-1-337 PARTS MANUAL, #2 AUTOMATIC
283-1-350 OPM. & PARTS MANUAL, ROD MAG.



Page 187Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

283-1-350-2 MANUAL,PARTS AURO ROD MAG
283-1-351-2 MANUAL, OPM & PARTS #4
283-1-501 PARTS MANUAL, #2B ULTRA R/S
283-1-504 MANUAL,PARTS 2B AUTOMATIC
283-1-505 MANUAL, OPM 2B AUTOMATIC
283-1-506 MANUAL,PARTS #2-2G AUTO/H.SPD
283-1-507 MANUAL, PARTS & OPM #2 AUTO
283-1-507-1 MANUAL, ATTACHMENTS 2/2G
283-1-508 MANUAL,PARTS  2G AUTOMATIC
283-1-509 MANUAL, PARTS  ATTACH
283-1-510 MANUAL, PARTS #2-2 AUTOMATIC
283-1-511 MANUAL,PARTS  #2 AUTOMATIC
283-1-512 MANUAL, SUPPLEMENT PARTS
283-1-513 MANUAL, PARTS/ATTCH 2G
283-1-514 MANUAL, OPM / OO AUTO
283-1-516 MANUAL, PARTS  OOG
283-1-517 MANUAL, PARTS OO AUTO
283-1-518 MANUAL, PARTS OO/OOG
283-1-519 MANUAL,PARTS/POLISH/FINISH
283-1-520 MANUAL,PARTS OOG AUTO
283-1-522 MANUAL, OPERATORS  MODEL#8
283-1-523 MANUAL, PARTS #4 AND #6 AUTO
283-1-524 MANUAL, PARTS 00 AUTO
283-1-525 MANUAL, PARTS OOG AUTO
283-1-526 MANUAL, ATTACHMENTS 00 AUTO
283-1-527 MANUAL, PARTS OOB AUTO
283-1-529 MANUAL, PARTS 0,1,2 WIRE FEED
283-1-530 MANUAL,PARTS 0 HAND SCREW
283-1-531 MANUAL,PARTS O AUTO
283-1-532 MANUAL, OPM MINI 16 AUTO
283-1-532-1 MANUAL, PARTS MINI 16
283-1-534 CONVERSION LIST,TOOLING
283-1-535 MANUAL, PARTS AUTO CUTTING OFF
283-1-536 MANUAL, PARTS O AUTO
283-1-537 MANUAL, PARTS O AUTO
283-1-538 MANUAL, OPM  OOG & 2G
283-1-539 MANUAL, #2 DYNAPACT



Page 188Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

283-1-540 MANUAL, OPM 2CR AUTO DYNAPACT
283-1-541 MANUAL, PARTS OO DYNAPACT
283-1-542 MANUAL, OPM OO DYNAPACT
283-1-544 PARTS MANUAL
283-1-545 MANUAL, PARTS OO/OOG
283-1-546 REPAIR PARTS CVA 12,16,20
283-1-560 MANUAL, PARTS (O & OG)
300.003 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.005 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.014 TRACTION SPRING
300.028 PIECE COUNTER, COMPLETE
300.030 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.031 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.032 ROLLER CHAIN
300.035 LINK
300.036 LINK
300.037 TRACTION SPRING
300.049 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.070 SPRING
300.080 SPRING, COMPRESSION
300.085 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.106 SPRING
300.108 SPRING
300.121 SPRING, PRESSURE
300.122 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.123 SPRING, CROSS SLIDE
300.161 COMPRESSION SPRING
300.488 FELT RING
300.539 ADJUSTING SPRING
300.541 ADJUSTING SPRING
300.600 HEXAGONAL NUT
300.721 V-BELT
300.930 SHAFT PACKING
300.974 BALL BEARING
300.983 BALL BEARING
300.986 BALL BEARING
300.989 BALL BEARING



Page 189Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

301.033 ROUND-HD NOTCHED NAIL
301.103 CAP SCREW
301.137 BALL
301.159 SCREW
301.160 ALLEN SCREW
301.164 ALLEN SCREW
301.177 ALLEN SCREW
301.182 CAP SCREW
301.210 ALLEN SCREW
301.230 THREADED PIN
301.240 CIRCLIP
301.242 CIRCLIP
301.254 CIRCLIP
301.280 CIRCLIP
301.281 CIRCLIP
301.282 LOCKING WASHER
301.287 CIRCLIP
301.394 AXIAL NEEDLE BEARING
301.398 NEEDLE BEARING
302.098 BALL BEARING
302.100 ALLEN SCREW
302.173 CIRCLIP
302.288 CAP SCREW
302.289 BALL
302.291 FELT RING
302.414 AXIAL NEEDLE BEARING
302.562 ANGLE JOINT CPL
302.614 BALL PIN
302.674 ROLLER CHAIN
302.754 SECURITY RING
302.821 NEEDLE BEARING
302.914 OIL SIGHT GLASS
302.936 ADJUSTING SPRING KEY
302.937 ADJUSTING SPRING KEY
302.946 OIL SIGHT GLASS 32D
302.947 PACKING RING
302.952 SPRING



Page 190Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

302.962 NEEDLE CAGE
302.964 WASHER
302.969 SCREW M8X16
302.993 SPRING, TURRET A25
303.254 SPACER
303.377 PRYM SPIRAL PIN
303.424 COMPRESSION SPRING
303.516 PRESSURE SPRING
305.534 PRESSURE SPRING
305.713 COLLET, DIN TD36, ROUND
305.723 COLLET, TD36 ROUND 27MM DIN
305.726 COLLET, ROUND DIN TD36,28MM
310-102 MANCHESTER SUPPORT BLADE
310-108 MANCHESTER SUPPORT BLADE
311-104 MANCHESTER SUPPORT BLADE
311.025 BALL BEARING
311.040 THREADED PIN
311.116 TAPERED PIN
311.131 PIN
311.233 CYLINDRICAL PIN
311.313 HEX SCREW
311.314 HEX SCREW
311.332 BEARING
311.391 SERRATED BELT
311.403 PRYM SPIRAL PIN
311.497 ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR ZF
311.547 ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR ZF
311.598 SLEEVE MB
311.664 BUSHING
312.135 GREASE NIPPLE
312.136 GREASE NIPPLE
312.137 GREASE NIPPLE
312.200 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.205 BALL BEARING
312.210 AXIAL ROLLER BEARING
312.217 BUSHING MB 1815 DU
312.247 PRESSURE SPRING



Page 191Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

312.264 THRUST WASHER
312.269 ROLLER PIN CPL
312.270 BUTTOM-HEAD RIVET
312.271 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.273 PACKING RING
312.275 BUSHING
312.276 BUSHING MB 1615 DU
312.286 WASHER WC-30 DU
312.299 SPINDLE BEARING
312.302 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.303 COMPRESSION RING
312.304 CLAMPING PIN
312.318 NEEDLE BEARING
312.319 NEEDLE BEARING
312.322 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.323 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.324 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.325 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.326 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.327 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.329 STUD
312.330 AXIAL ROLLER BEARING
312.331 WASHER
312.335 SLEEVE MB
312.338 SERRATED BELT
312.355 CIRCLIP
312.358 AXIAL NEEDLE CAGE
312.359 THRUST WASHER AS-2035
312.360 HOUSING DISC
312.367 KNURLED PIN
312.369 SERRATED BELT
312.372 THRUST WASHER AS-1730
312.391 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.428 CAP SCREW
312.452 RING NUT
312.453 SNAP RING
312.714 PLATE SPRING



Page 192Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

312.721 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.752 COMPRESSION SPRING
312.805 SLEEVE
312.826 SHAFT PACKING
312.951 RUBBER CUT
312.952 CIRCLIP A24
313.027 GASKET
313.062 WASHER
313.203 V-BELT POLYFLEX
313.243 GROOVED BALL BEAERING
313.268 WASHER CP1830
313.433 RING
314.061 COMPRESSION SPRING
314.134 BEARING
314.136 REGULAR CONTACT BEARING
314.853 CIRCLIP A35
315.466 SCREW
315.536 PIN
316.062 WASHER
316.423 SPRING
316.517 PROFILE RUBBER
316.532 HANDLE
316.746 V-BELT
317.122 BRUSH
331-119 MANCHESTER SUPPORT BLADE
350.078 CIRCLIP
401-3 MOTOR,1/3HP
401-9 MOTOR,1/2HP
401-90 MOTOR REPLACED BY 401-215
401-102 MOTOR,
401-145 MOTOR,1/2HP (ASM)
401-153 MOTOR,CHUCK & FD
401-188-1 MOTOR,50HZ W/BRAKE
401-215 MOTOR, 1/2 H.P. 3 PHASE
401-220 BRAKE MOTOR 230V
401-221 BRAKE MOTOR 460V
401-2281 MOTOR,1/2HP



Page 193Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

401-2290 MOTOR,1/3HP
402-124-1 MOTOR,7 1/2HP
402-135 MOTOR, 7-1/2, 00ULTRA
403-7 TRANSFORMER (ASM)
403-47 TRANSFORMER
403-80 BRIDGE RECTIFIER
403-138 TRANSFORMER-ISOLATIN
403-2315 RECTIFIER
404-48 HEATER,RELAY
404-61 RELAY HEATER
404-64 RELAY HEATER
404-66 RELAY HEATER
404-69 RELAY HEATER
404-78 RELAY HEATER
404-79 RELAY HEATER
404-149 FUSETRON
404-177 FUSETRON,2.5A 250V BUSS TYPE
404-194 FUSE
404-198 FUSETRON
404-202 FUSE
404-248 RELAY OVERLOAD SZ 1
404-332 FUSE,6A 250V
404-341 OVERLOAD RELAY
404-2752 FUSE
404-9084 CIRCUIT BREAKER
404S5X KEY SWITCH,PTC SEQUENCER
405-157 DIODE
405-158 CAPACITOR
405-159 RESISTOR
405-354 SUPPRESSOR
405-358 RESISTOR,OHMITE
405-367 RESISTOR (ASM)
405-492 BATTERY,ASSY
405-654 TRIPLE 3 INPUT NOR GATE
405-662 PROGRAM INTER MODULE
405-678 HALL SWITCH I
405-679 MAGNETIC ACTUATOR



Page 194Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

405-773 DIODE,400V 1A #IN4004
405-858 DOUBLE OPTICAL SWITCH
405-860 MAGNETIC ACTUATOR (PTC)
405-861 RELAY
405-944 THUMB WHEEL XXX BCD
405-990 ROTARY INCREMENT ENCODER
405-992-1 AMPLIFIER SERVO DRVE
405-1008-1 M092-FC-401 STEP MTR CONT
405-1055 CAPACITOR ELECTROLYT
405-1104 RELAY OPTO 22 OAC24
405-1109 POWER SUPPLY,24V
405-1124 OPTO 22 BOARD
405-1166 RELAY OPTO 22 ODC 24
405-1175 RECERTIFIED BUBBLE MEM.
405-1196 MODULE-DC OUTPUT ODC24
405-1601 DRIVE,20 AMP
405-9007 DIODE, 90V DC
405-58348 RESISTOR
409-168 MANCHESTER, CLAMP
409-169 MANCHESTER, CLAMP
411-41 COUNTER [EAGLE]
411-57 MAGNETIC CLUTCH
411-134 VALVE,SOLENOID
411-169 RELAY
411-170 RELAY (ASM)
411-189 RELAY
411-213-1 CLUTCH,ELECTROMAGNETIC
411-219 CLUTCH,ELECTROMAGNETIC
411-219-ZZ CLUTCH, SECOND QUALITY
411-233 RELAY
411-234 RELAY
411-244 RELAY
411-288 SOLENOID,ROTARY
411-297 RELAY
411-298-1 CLUTCH ELECTRIC
411-298-1-ZZ CLUTCH
411-299 RELAY



Page 195Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

411-304 SOLENOID
411-382 VALVE,SOLENOID
411-385-ZZ CONTROLLER
411-388 STARTER,SIZE 0
411-422-1 VALVE,SOL. CNTR. PILOT OP
411-424 VALVE,SOLENOID
411-466 SOLENOID
411-468 SOLENOID PULL TYPE 8 LBS
411-475 ELECT CLUTCH
411-491 SOLENOID, PULL TYPE
411-494 SOLENOID,120V 50 HZ
411-495 STARTER, 50 HR COIL
411-498 VALVE SOL
411-508 STARTER (ASM)
411-510 VALVE-SOLENOID
411-539 RELAY
411-541 RELAY SOCKET
411-542 COUNTER, ELECTRONIC
411-542-1 COUNTER, ELECTRONIC
411-542-ZZ COUNTER, OLD STYLE
411-9021-1 MAGNETIC BRAKE
411-9037 RELAY
411-9064 CONNECTOR
411-9078 CONTACTOR
412-48 SWITCH
412-85 ROTO PUSH OPERATOR
412-86 BLOCK
412-89 SWITCH
412-91 PUSHBUTTON
412-92 PUSHBUTTON
412-93 SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON
412-104 MICRO SWITCH
412-114 PUSHBUTTON
412-124 SWITCH
412-137 SWITCH
412-146 SWITCH
412-203 PUSHBUTTON



Page 196Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

412-209 SWITCH
412-210 ACTUATOR
412-225 SWITCH
412-226 AUXILIARY CONTACT
412-320 SWITCH
412-336 AUXILIARY CONTACT UNIT
412-366 AUX CONTACT UNIT KIT
412-377 SWITCH
412-381 PUSHBUTTON GR FULL GUARD
412-396 BLOCK,CONTACT
412-397 LIMIT SWITCH
412-415 L.S. SOLENOID STL MAGNET
412-428 SELSEN SWITCH RED
412-431 MINI ENCLOSED SWITCH CE
412-437 DOOR INTERLOCK MICRO SW
412-445 SWITCH,PROXIMITY
412-446 SWITCH,PRESSURE
412-449 LIMIT SWITCH AU-6-04-2
412-516 SWITCH SELECTOR 2POS.KEY
412-527 PBUTTON RED NC LONG
412-544 SWITCH,MUL LIM 3PLGR
412-545-1 MULT LIM SW 4 PLUNGER
412-550 SWITCH,PROXIMITY
412-559-1 DRUM SWITCH
412-604 AUX CONTACT
412-610 LIMIT SWITCH
412-618 CONTACT BLOCK
412-2726 PUSHBUTTON RED MUSHROOM
412-2729 SWITCH (ASM)
412-2741 SWITCH
412-2781 INTERLOCK
412-2797 PUSHBUTTON
412-2798 SWITCH
412-2799 SWITCH COVER
412-9029 SWITCH
412-9032 SWITCH
412-57649 SWITCH



Page 197Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

413-61 CONNECTOR
413-62 CONNECTOR
413-75 CONDUIT
413-91 CONNECTOR OILTIGHT
413-310 GRIP,PORTABLE CORD 1/8
413-412 CONDUIT WASHER
413-444 GRIP,CABLE
413-497 CONDUIT,1” STR-STR
413-2046 CLAMP, DIAMOND
413-2107 CONNECTOR,1/2 OILTIGHT CONDUIT
413-2117 LOCKNUT,1/2” CONDUIT
413-2119 LOCKNUT 1” GALV
413-2123 BUSHING
413-2126 BUSHING
413-2128 GASKET,3/4 CONDUIT #772
413-2149 CONDUIT
413-2155 GASKET
413-2165 COUPLING,1/2 CONDUIT GALV
413-2178 CONNECTOR
413-2195 COMPONENT PART
413-9009 WASHER
413-9016 CONDUIT WASHER
413-9078 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
414-24 THERMO. PROTECTOR (ASM)
414-25 BLOCK END
414-26 BLOCK SECTION
414-60 LUG, TERMINAL
414-88 PILOT LIGHT
414-113 NEON BULB,NE-51H
414-127 SOCKET,8 PIN
414-181 LAMP 6-WATT
414-205 PILOT LIGHT-WHITE
414-213-LENS-C GLOBE, CLEAR PLASTIC
414-213-LENS-R LENS, RED
414-220 FUSE HOLDER
414-260 BLOCK,FUSE (2 POLE 30A 250V)
414-299 TERM BLOCK



Page 198Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

414-341 KQI LAMP
414-393 CABLE
414-421 CABLE BELDEN #9873 3PR SH
414-423 PLUG,25 CONTACT (AMP)
414-425 PIN,CRIMP (24-20AWG AMP PLUGS)
414-453 TERMINALS NYLON INSULATED
414-484 LIGHT,INDICATING DIALCO
414-508 LAMP 14 VOLT .08A
414-632 LIGHT,WORK
414-640 CONNECTOR
414-650 RECEPTACLE,5 CONTACT
414-651 DUST CAP & CHAIN
414-723 COVER KIT,37 PIN
414-731 WIRE JOINT 2# 12
414-739 PLUG, 3 POLE FEMALE
414-776 TERMINAL BLOCK MARKER (9)
414-879 HOUSING 12POS (SOCKET)
414-898 CABLE CLAMP WATERPROOF
414-939 SOCKET,AMP PLUG ON REEL
414-2024 CLIP
414-2309 PLUG TERMINAL LUG
414-2311 TERMINAL BLOCK
414-2320 SOCKET,ELECTRIC (FEMALE)
414-2321 PLUG, ELECTRIC (MALE)
414-2324 FUSE CUT-OUT
414-2356 RECEPTACLE,3 WIRE MIDGET
414-2357 PLUG,MIDGET
414-2382 RECEPTACLE
414-2383 PLUG
414-2762 NO FUSE STRAPS
414-9018 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
414-9026 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
414-9033 WIRE 4SQ MM BLACK
414-9046 BULB
414-9051 TERMINAL END
414-28463 GLASS, FROSTED
414-28464 BULB, BAYONET-TYPE



Page 199Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

414-28887 TERMINAL END
414-59220 PLUG
415-60 CONNECTOR, ELECT. CORD
415-68 PANEL CHANNEL
415-230 COVER
415-231 GASKET
415-238 NAME PLATE
415-239 NAMEPLATE CUTLER-HAMMER
415-240 NAMEPLATE MINIATURE
415-540 CABLE CLAMP PLASTIC
415-596-F FILTER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER
415-598 NAMEPLATE,WORKLIGHT
415-2010 TUBING,PLASTIC
415-2358 RUBBER COVER, MIDGET PLUG
415-2384 MIDGET PLUG
415-2405 GROMMET
415-2702 DISCONNECT SWITCH HANDLE
415-9031 BLANK LEGEND
415-9035 MARKER,CABLE
415-9037 MARKER,CABLE
415-9038 MARKER,CABLE
415-9040 MARKER,CABLE
415-9044 CABLE MARKER NO. A
415-9045 CABLE MARKER NO. B
415-9046 CABLE MARKER NO. C
415-9050 CABLE MARKER NO. L
419-112 PWMC CONTROL ASSBY BD
419-112-55 G.E.BOARD/PWMC3/PWMC4,REBUILT
419-116 PWM REGEN LOAD PANEL
419-117 FAN
419-120 RESOLVER
419-126 SPINDLE MOTOR BLOWER ASSY
419-133 BOARD,+24VDC INPUT
419-174 LAMP,B1-PIN 12-14V
419-183 FILTER,DISPOSABLE PPR
419-184-55 G.E.BOARD/PWMP/REBUILT
419-225 SWITCH,V3 GOLD



Page 200Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

419-241 RESOLVER,”A/D,B/C” AXES,COMPL.
419-242 RESOLVER,”W” AXIS, COMPLETE
419-260 BRUSH,SERVO MOTOR
421-11 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-28 BRG,BRONZE
421-40 BUSHING, OILITE
421-57 BUSHING,TEFLON-LINED
421-58 BUSHING,TEFLON-LINED
421-60 TEFLON BUSHING
421-75 BUSHING,SELF OIL BRONZE
421-76 BUSHING,SELF OIL BRONZE
421-77-1 BUSHING,SELF OIL BRONZE
421-80 BRG,NYLON SNAP IN
421-82 BUSHING
421-91 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-137 BRG,BRONZE
421-140 BRG,BRONZE
421-802 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-808 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-816 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-819 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-828 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-828-A BEARING, BRONZE BUSHING
421-842 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-858 BRG,POROUS BRONZE
421-9003 FUCLRUM BUSHING
421-9010 BUSHING
421-9016 BUSHING
421-9021 BUSH
421-53257 BRUSH
421-53404 BRG,PLAIN
421-53622 GLACIER BUSH
421-53623 THRUST WASHER
422-5 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-9 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-10 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-16 BEARING,NEEDLE



Page 201Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

422-26 NEEDLE BEARING
422-28 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-29 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-31 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-32 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-34 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-49-1 BEARING,PRECISION NEEDLE
422-50 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-51 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-52 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-54 BEARING,NEEDLE ROLLER
422-55 NEEDLE BEARING,EXTRA PREC
422-56 BEARING,NEEDLE ROLLER
422-57 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-58 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-59 BEARING RACE
422-60 BEARING,ROLLER
422-61 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-62 BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER (ASM)
422-63 NEEDLE BEARING
422-77 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-78 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-79 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-80 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-81 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-82 NEEDLE BEARING
422-84-1 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-85 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-91 BEARING,NEEDLE,17MM ID
422-104-1 NEEDLE BEARING
422-1507 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-1508 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-1511 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-1512 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-1517 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-1518 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-3000 NEEDLE BEARING



Page 202Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

422-3001 NEEDLE BEARING
422-3002 NEEDLE BEARING (ASM)
422-3004 BEARING,NEEDLE
422-9005 BEARING
422-9006 NEEDLE BEARING
422-9422 BEARING
423-3 TURRET REAR ROLLER BEARING
423-4 RING,BEARING
423-5 RING,BEARING
423-16 TURRET FRONT ROLLER BEARING
423-26-1 ROLLER FOLLOWER
423-28 ROLLER FOLLOWER
423-34-1 THRUST RADIAL BRG.
423-1605 BEARING,ROLLER
423-1608 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
423-1610 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
423-1615 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
423-1623 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
423-1632 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
423-1661 NEEDLE BEARING, HEAVY DUTY
423-1662 BEARING,OUTER RING&ROLLER
423-1663 BEARING,OUTER RING&ROLLER
423-9001 BEARING
424-5 BEARING,TAPERED ROLLER
425-8 BEARING,ROLLER
425-9 BEARING,ROLLER
425-10 BEARING,ROLLER
425-11 BEARING,ROLLER
425-18 BEARING,ROLLER
425-19 BEARING,ROLLER
425-23 BEARING,TAPERED ROLLER
425-9086 ROLLER
429-10 RING,RETAINING
429-13 5/8 CAM FOLLOWER
429-14 RING,RETAIN (EXT .250OD SHAFT)
429-16 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-17 RING,RETAINING



Page 203Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

429-20 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-21 RING,RETAIN (INTERNAL)
429-22 RING,BEVELED EXTERNAL RETAIN
429-23 RING,RETAIN (3.543 INTERNAL)
429-24 RING,RETAIN EXT BEVELED
429-25 RING,RETAIN EXT BEVELED
429-26 RING,RETAIN (3.149 INTERNAL)
429-29 RING,RETAIN EXTERNAL
429-30 RING,RETAIN
429-31 RING,RETAIN
429-32-1 RING,RETAIN
429-33 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-34 RING,RETAIN (INTERNAL)
429-43 RING,RETAINING
429-55 RING,RETAIN (INTERNAL)
429-60 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-69 RING,RETAINING
429-82 RING,RETAIN 5/16 EXTERN
429-87 WASHER
429-92 RING
429-96 BALL,ST STL
429-97 RING,RETAIN INTER
429-99 WASHER (ASM)
429-134 WASHER
429-137 RING
429-145 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-146 RING
429-153 RING
429-161 RING,RETAINING
429-162 RING,RETAINING
429-171 RING
429-183 RING
429-188 RING,RETAINING
429-189 RING,RETAINING
429-190 RING,RETAIN EXTERN.
429-218 RING, RETAINING
429-225 RING,RETAIN (EXT



Page 204Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

429-241 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-247 KLIPRING,EXTERNAL
429-258 RING,RETAIN
429-263 RING,RETAIN (INTERNAL)
429-264 RING,RETAIN (INTERNAL)
429-267 RING,RETAIN PUSHO INT
429-268 KLIPRING
429-270 RING,RETAIN (EXT 10OD SHAFT)
429-285 RETAINER RING
429-288 RING,RETAIN (EXT 3 5/32DIA)
429-290 RING,RETAIN (EXT 20MM)
429-302 EXT. RTNG RING HD.669
429-309 BALL RETAINER
429-313 SET OF 5/16 DIA BALLS
429-321 RING, RETAIN (ASM)
429-1141 FRICTION SEAL WASHER
429-1145 WASHER
429-1146 WASHER (ASM)
429-1217 RETAINER
429-1283 CAM FOLLOWER
429-1284 CAM FOLLOWER
429-1290 BALL, STEEL 5/8 DIAM.
429-1293 BALL
429-1295 BALL,STEEL
429-1297 BALL, STEEL 5/16
429-1298 BALL, STEEL 3/8 DIAM.
429-1299 BALL,STEEL 1/2DIA #3 GRADE
429-1475 RETAINER
429-1476 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-1479 RING
429-1485 RING,RETAIN (EXT .984OD SHAFT)
429-1486 RING,RETAIN (EXT
429-1491 RING,RETAINING
429-1493 RING
429-1494 RING
429-1495 RING
429-1496 RING



Page 205Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

429-4485 RING
429-4487 RING
429-4488 RING,RETAINING
429-4489 RING
429-4495 RING
429-4496 RING
429-9004 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
429-9016 CIRCLIP
429-9025 STEEL BALL, 7/16 DIA.
429-9419 CIRCLIP
429-9420 CIRCLIP
429-54229 STEEL BALL 3/16” DIA.
429-200378 CHROME STEEL BALL 7/16 +.003
429-200379 CHROME STEEL BALL 7/16 +.004
429-200381 CHROSE STEEL BALL 7/16 +.0006
431-5 BEARING
431-6-1 BEARING,BALL
431-7 BEARING
431-8 BEARING
431-9 BEARING
431-10 BEARING
431-11 BEARING
431-12 BEARING
431-13 BEARING (MATCHED PAIR)
431-13-1 BALL BEARING (FAFNIR ONLY)
431-14 BEARING, PAIR
431-15 BEARING
431-17-1 BEARING, SPINDLE (GRIND.)
431-58 BEARING
431-59 BEARING
431-60 BEARING
431-61 BEARING
431-62 BEARING
431-63 BEARING
431-64 BEARING
431-66 BEARING,PAIR
431-67 BEARING



Page 206Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

431-67-1 BEARING (FAFNIR ONLY)
431-68 BEARING
431-76-1 BRG,BALL (ANGULAR CONTACT)
431-91 BEARING
431-93 BEARING
431-93-ZZ SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
431-94 BEARING
431-96 BALL BEARING,ANGULAR CONT
431-100 BALL BEARING,PAIR
431-101 BALL BEARING
431-104 BALL BEARING
431-109 BEARING,MINI 16
431-111 BEARING BALL
431-1052 BEARING,PAIR
431-1053 BEARING
431-1054 BALL BEARING
431-1055 BALL BEARING
431-1085 BALL BEARING
431-1087 BALL BEARING
431-1093 BALL BEARING
431-1094 BALL BEARING
431-4051 BEARING
431-4055 BALL BEARING
431-4056-1 BALL BEARING
431-4057 BALL BEARING
431-4058 BALL BEARING
431-9002 BALL BEARING
431-51324 BEARING
431-54089 MINI 16 BALL JOURNAL
432-9 BALL BEARING
432-10 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, OUTER
432-11 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, OUTER
432-12 BALL BEARING
432-13 BALL BEARING
432-14 BALL BEARING
432-24 BALL BEARING
432-26 BALL BEARING



Page 207Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

432-28 BALL BEARING
432-1009 BALL BEARING
432-1012 BALL BEARING
432-1014 BEARING, BALL
432-1021 BEARING
432-1024 BEARING
432-1036 BEARING
432-1046 BEARING
432-1300-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, OUTER
432-1302-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, OUTER
432-1302-1-ZZ CHUCK FORK SLEEVE OUTER
432-1304-1 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE, OUTER
432-9000 BEARING
432-9007 BEARING
432-9421 BEARING
433-3 BALL BEARING,SPIN. POST
433-5 BEARING
433-9 BEARING
433-1101 BEARING
433-1104 BEARING
433-1105 BEARING
433-1106 BEARING
433-1107 BEARING
433-1113 BALL BEARING
433-1129 BALL BEARING
434-2 BALL BEARING
434-3 BALL BEARING
434-6 BRG, BALL (D/SEAL)
434-9 BALL BEARING
434-14 BRG,BALL (S/ROW SEALED CLASS 1
434-27 BALL BEARING
434-1150 BALL BEARING,FEED TUBE,2B
434-1151 BALL BEARING
434-1152 BALL BEARING
434-1160 BALL BEARING
434-1165 BALL BEARING
434-1168 BALL BEARING



Page 208Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

434-1170 BALL BEARING
434-1172 BALL BEARING
434-1173 BALL BEARING
434-1175 BALL BEARING
434-1177 BALL BEARING
435-13 BALL BEARING,DBL SHIELD
435-17 BEARING,BALL
435-18 BALL BEARING
435-101 MANCHESTER, CLAMP
435-102 MANCHESTER, CLAMP
435-1353 BALL BEARING
435-1360 BALL BEARING
435-1363 BALL BRG
435-1370 BALL BEARING
435-1463 BEARING,ROLLER
435-1466 BALL BEARING
435-1469 BALL BEARING
435-1803 BALL BEARING
436-6 BALL BEARING
436-17 BALL BEARING,ANGULAR CONT
436-1005 BALL BEARING (PR.)
436-1303 BALL BEARING
436-1312 BALL BEARING
436-1400 BALL BEARING
436-1407 BEARING
437-5 BALL BEARING
437-6 BALL BEARING (ASM)
437-7 BALL BEARING
437-8 BALL BEARING
437-13 BALL BEARING
437-14 BALL BEARING ABEC-1
437-17 BALL BEARING
437-20 BALL BEARING
437-22 BALL BEARING
437-26 BALL BEARING
437-27 BALL BEARING
437-31 BALL BEARING



Page 209Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

437-32 BALL BEARING
437-37 BALL BEARING
437-38 BEARING,BALL
437-39 BALL BEARING
437-42 BEARING,DOUBLE ROW
437-43 BALL BEARING,SNAP RING
437-44 BALL BEARING (PTC)
437-46 BALL BEARING (PTC)
437-1451 BALL BEARING
437-1452 BALL BEARING
437-1453 BALL BEARING
437-1473 BALL BEARING
437-4450 BALL BEARING
437-9000 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
438-4 BEARING,NEEDLE
438-7 BEARING,THRUST
438-10 BEARING,THRUST
438-16 BEARING,THRUST
438-20 THRUST BEARING
438-21 THRUST BEARING (ASM)
438-22 BEARING,THRUST
438-23 BEARING, THRUST (ASM)
438-29 THRUST RACE
438-32 BEARING RACE
438-33 BEARING RACE
438-34 BEARING RACE
438-38 BEARING, THRUST (ASM)
438-39 BEARING,THRUST
438-51 BEARING RACE
438-74 BEARING,THRUST
438-82 BEARING,NEEDLE THRUST
438-83 THRUST BEARING RACE
438-84 BALL THRUST BEARING
438-85 BALL THRUST BEARING
438-86 BEARING,NEEDLE THRUST
438-87 THRUST BEARING WASHER
438-88 THRUST WASHER



Page 210Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

438-89 BEARING,NEEDLE THRUST
438-90 THRUST WASHER
438-92 THRUST WASHER
438-93 THRUST WASHER
438-94 THRUST WASHER
438-95 BEARING,NEEDLE THRUST
438-97 THRUST WASHER
438-1206 BEARING
438-1212 BEARING,THRUST
438-1215 BEARING,THRUST
438-9002 BALL BEARING
438-53502 MINI 16 THRUST BEARING
441-10-1 BELT,55 TEETH
441-12-1 4L270 V-LASTIC BELT
441-21 BELT
441-44 BELT
441-209 BELT
441-211 V BELT
441-53597 MINI 16 BELT
441-53764 BELT
441-53765 BELT
441-53810 MOTOR DRIVE BELT
441-54016 MINI 16 BELT
441-54177 MINI 16 BELT
441-54366 MINI 16 BELT
442-76 BELT, TABLE DRIVE
442-92 TIMING BELT
442-95 TIMING BELT
442-117 TIMING BELT,63 TEETH
442-129 BELT,TIMING 92T
442-130 BELT,TIMING (HTD)
442-275 BELT, ENDLESS
442-277 BELT, ENDLESS
442-294 LEATHER BELT 1-1/4” WIDE
442-298 BELTING, 1 1/2” WIDE
451-6-99 CHAIN
451-9 LINK



Page 211Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

451-10-99 LINK
451-11-99 LINK
451-12 CONNECTING LINK
451-13 LINK
451-15 LINK, CONNECTING
451-16-99 LINK, 35-2 OFF-SET DOUBLE
451-17 LINK, OFF-SET
451-18 LINK
451-20 CLIP, SPRING
451-21-99 CHAIN
451-22 CHAIN
451-23 CHAIN
451-25 CHAIN
451-26 CHAIN
451-27-99 CHAIN
451-29-99 CHAIN
451-36 CHAIN
451-37 CHAIN
451-40 LINK
451-42 CHAIN
451-43 CHAIN
451-44 CHAIN
451-44-ZZ CHAIN, NOT FIRST QUALITY
451-45 CHAIN
451-46 CHAIN
451-47 CHAIN
451-48 LINK
451-50 CHAIN
451-51 CHAIN
451-52 CHAIN
451-53 CHAIN
451-54 CHAIN,#35 ROLLERLESS
451-57 CHAIN
451-58 CONNECTING LINK
451-59 CHAIN
451-65 CHAIN
451-300 CHAIN



Page 212Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

451-301 CHAIN
451-302 CHAIN
451-304-99 CHAIN
451-306-99 CHAIN
451-307-99 CHAIN (A.S.M.)
451-308-99 CHAIN
451-311 LINK
451-312 CHAIN
451-313 CHAIN
451-314 CHAIN
451-315 CHAIN
451-320-99 CHAIN
451-321-99 CHAIN
451-322 CHAIN
451-328 CHAIN
451-337 CHAIN, LOW SPEED
451-338 CHAIN, HIGH SPEED
451-339-99 CHAIN
451-342-99 CHAIN
451-343-99 CHAIN
451-344-99 CHAIN
451-345 CLIP
451-347 CLIP
451-375-99 CHAIN
451-377 LINK
451-3300-99 CHAIN
451-3301-99 CHAIN
451-3302-99 CHAIN
451-3303 CHAIN
451-9001 CHAIN
451-9002 CHAIN
451-9003 CHAIN
451-9007 CHAIN
451-9012 CHAIN, SPINDLE MOTOR
451-9027 CHAIN
451-9029 SPINDLE CHAIN LEFT
451-9037 CHAIN



Page 213Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

451-9040 SPROCKET, 17T
451-9051 SPROCKET
451-9184 LINK W/ CLIPS
451-50246 CHAIN, (1/2”CAP)
451-51607 CHAIN,COOLANT PUMP
451-57250 CONN. LINK
452-6-1 CHAIN,SILENT 3/16P-1W
452-15 CHAIN
452-20 LINK
452-29-99 SEAT,PIN
452-36-99 CHAIN
452-37-99 CHAIN
452-39 CHAIN
452-40 CHAIN
452-41 HUNTING LINK
452-43 JOINT PIN, SILENT CHAIN
452-350 CHAIN
452-351-C LINK FOR 452-351
452-352 CHAIN
461-21 METER UNIT
461-22 LUBRO CONTROL UNIT
461-30-1 JUNCTION,5 WAY
461-38 JUNCTION 8 WAY SINGLE
461-44 METER UNIT
461-65 METER UNIT (SPECIAL)
461-69 ACCUMITE INSERT VALVE
461-71 VALVE,LUBG
461-77 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION(1/8OD TUBE)
461-78 NUT,COMPRES(5/16-24X1/8OD TUBE
461-84 ELBOW ADAPTER
461-86 CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER
461-90 FILTER,OIL
461-102 REGULATOR,AIR PRESSURE
461-103 NUT,COMPRES(3/8-24X3/16OD TUBE
461-104 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION(3/16OD TUBE
461-105 METER UNIT, R/B 461-125
461-106 METER UNIT R/B 461-126



Page 214Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

461-123 FILTER ELEMENT (ASM)
461-125 METER UNIT (SPECIAL)
461-126 METER UNIT (SPECIAL)
461-155 FILTER UNIT,SUCTION
461-178 FILTER ELEMENT (ASM)
461-184 UNIT,METER
461-186 CHECK VALVE
461-187 FILTER BAG
461-190 ACCUMITE INSERT VALVE
461-208 METER UNIT
461-209 VALVE
461-210 TERMINAL,VALVE
461-227 FILTER ELEMENT
461-228 UNIT,FILTER
461-263 LUBRICATOR AUTO CYCLE
461-263-1 LUBRICATOR PUMP
461-274 ADAPTER,1/4 STRAIGHT
461-297 CYLINDER CAP
461-918 NUT,COMPRES(5/16-24X3/32ODTUBE
461-919 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION(3/32OD TUBE
461-922 TUBING CLIP
461-926 METER UNIT
461-927 NUT,COMPRES(1/4-28X3/32OD TUBE
461-928 BUSHING,STRAIGHT DRIVE
461-950 NUT,COMPRES(5/16-24X5/32ODTUBE
461-951 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION(5/32OD TUBE
461-953 BUSHING
461-954 TUBING CLIP
461-961 ELBOW ADAPTER
461-971 BUSHING,STRAIGHT DRIVE
461-974 PLUG
461-977-2 OIL LEVEL GAGE (FLOAT TYPE)
461-977-2-ZZ OIL LEVEL GAGE
461-981 SPECIAL HOSE ASSEMBLY
461-988 METER UNIT
461-989 METER UNIT
461-990 METER UNIT



Page 215Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

461-3158 FULFLO FILTER TUBE
461-3935 ADAPTER
461-3942 NUT,COMPRES(5/16-24X1/8OD TUBE
461-3944 SLEEVE,COMPRESSION(1/8OD TUBE)
461-3952 METER UNIT
461-3957 WASHER
461-3964 METER UNIT
461-3974 METER UNIT
461-6900 BUSHING
461-6901-1 JUNCTION,7 WAY
461-6904 CLIP
461-6906 TUBING CLIP
461-6908-1 JUNCTION,4 WAY
461-9021 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
461-9042 METER UNIT
461-9053 LUBE FITTING
461-9054 METER UNIT
461-56290 METER UNIT
461-56291 METER UNIT
461-56292 METER UNIT
462-25 FITTING,GREASE (1/8NPFT RELIEF
463-22 1/2 BRASS SWING JOINT
463-25 LEVER HANDLE STOP
463-31 ELBOW
463-73 NIPPLE
463-115 STREET ELBOW
463-147 ELBOW,STREET (1/8NPT) BRASS
463-185 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL
463-236 PROTECTOR FOR THREADS
463-241 PROTECTOR FOR THREADS
463-255 PLUG,PLASTIC
463-326 BRASS NIPPLE
463-327 NIPPLE,BRASS
463-356 NON-THREADED PLASTIC CAP
463-359 REDUCING TEE
463-360 FEMALE DROP ELBOW
463-385 VALVE,1/4” SHUTOFF



Page 216Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

463-387 150 LB MI FEMALE UNION
463-394 HOSE ASSEMBLY
463-395 VALVE, SHUTOFF (ASM)
463-437 BEADED HOSE INSERT
463-439 VALVE,2-WAY SHUT-OFF
463-600 VERTICAL CHECK VALVE
463-601 VERTICAL CHECK VALVE
463-652-1 HOSE,FLEX
463-681 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
463-694 PLUG,PIPE (3/8)
463-696 PLUG,PIPE 1/4NPT
463-697 PLUG,PIPE
463-698 PLUG,PIPE (1/4 NPT)
463-751 ELBOW
463-753 ELBOW
463-764 TEE,1/4 MI STRAIGHT BLACK
463-765 UNION,1/4 BRASS FEMALE
463-787 BUSHING,1/2 X 1/4 MI HEX
463-791 BUSHING
463-804 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
463-818 CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE
463-821 VALVE,PRESSURE REDUCING
463-826 CARTRIDGE CHECK VALVE
463-854 PILOT OPER DIRECTION VALV
463-855 SUBPLATE,SIDE ENTRY (QXA)
463-857 DIAPHRAGM
463-862 CONNECTOR,PIPE
463-869 SNUBBER,GUAGE
463-874 HOSE ASSEM 1/2 ID X 53
463-877 PILOT CHECK VALVE
463-885 FITTING,SWIVEL
463-982-1 RELIEF VALVE 1/2”
463-982-1-S SPRING
463-987 VALVE-QUICK EXHAUST
463-3723 REDUCER,3/4 X 1/2 MI
463-3752 BUSHING,1/2 X 3/8 FACE
463-3788 BUSHING,1/4 X 1/8 HEX



Page 217Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

463-3793 UNION,1/2 MI FEMALE BLACK
463-9030 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
463-9433 VALVE
464-39 ELBOW, MALE 1/4” O.D. X 1/8NPT
464-40 POLY TUBING 1/4” O.D.
464-49 NEEDLE VALVE BRASS
464-51 DOUBLE TUBE CLIP 1/4
464-54 CONNECTOR
464-69-1 AIR CYLINDER
464-70 AIR CYLINDER
464-71 AIR CYLINDER
464-73 TUBE ELBOW
464-122 TUBING,ALUM. 3/32 OD
464-123 TUBING,ALUM (1/8OD X .032WALL
464-124 TUBING,ALUM 5/32OD
464-125 TUBIND, ALUM 3/16 OD
464-131 TUBING,ALUM 3/4OD 12FT PIECE
464-132 TUBING,ALUM 1”OD 10FT PIECE
464-146 TUBING,NYLON (3/16OD)
464-169 CONNECTOR
464-234 TUBING,PLASTIC (1”OD X 1/8WALL
464-258 CONN,MALE POLY FLO
464-312 FEMALE FLARE SWIVEL
464-313 CONNECTOR,MALE
464-351 ELBOW
464-359 TUBING,TYGON (7/16OD X 1/16WAL
464-374 CONNECTOR
464-422 CYLINDER AIR
464-423 CYLINDER, AIR (ASM)
464-424 CYLINDER,AIR PPVT MTG
464-425 BRACKET,CYL PIVOT
464-628 STEEL SLEEVE 1/4 OD TUBE
464-629 STEEL NUT 1/4 OD TUBE
464-650 CONNECTOR
464-674 SLEEVE
464-678 COUPLING NUT
464-683 STEEL SLEEVE,1 OD TUBE



Page 218Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

464-684 1” OD TUBE STEEL NUT
464-3689 CONNECTOR
464-3697 STEEL ELBOW
464-50702 SLEEVE,3/16 IN TUBE
465-4 45 DEGREE ELBOW
465-6 CONNECTOR,COMPRESSION
465-7 COMPRESSION ELBOW
465-9 CONNECTOR,MALE 1/4NPT-3/8T BRS
465-11 TEE,MALE RUN
465-12 TEE,MALE BRANCH
465-13 TEE,COMPRESSION UNION
465-20 CONNECTOR,BRASS COMP.MALE
465-24 UNION-BRASS COMPRESS
465-700 COMPRESSION CONNECTOR
465-707 COMPRESSION SLEEVE
465-708 ELBOW
465-713 CONNECTOR (ASM)
465-716 COMPRESSION CONNECTOR
465-722 COMPRESSION CONNECTOR
465-725 COMPRESSION NUT
465-726 COMPRESSION SLEEVE
465-729 ELBOW,COMPRESSION
465-733 ELBOW,BRASS COMPRESSION
465-741 ELBOW,MALE 1/4NPT-3/8T
465-744 VALVE,SHUTOFF
465-50747 1/4-5/16T MALE STUD ELBOW
465-53527 PIPE
465-53545 SMALL CONT.
465-54090 ADAPTOR,MALE
466-17 FELT WASHER
466-18 WICKING
466-22 FELT
466-25 O-RING
466-63 CUP PACKING (ASM)
466-64-1 O-RING
466-66 O-RING
466-67-1 O-RING



Page 219Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

466-73 UNEEPAC RING
466-80 O-RING
466-87 O-RING
466-90 O-RING
466-109 O-RING
466-119 O-RING
466-124 O-RING
466-141 O-RING
466-145 O-RING (ASM)
466-162 O-RING
466-163 VICTOPRENE OIL SEAL
466-170 WICKING, COTTON (ASM)
466-171 COTTON WICKING
466-172 FELT,3/16 DIAM.
466-175 FELT WICKING
466-190 O-RING
466-191 WASHER,SOFT STEEL
466-195 O-RING
466-219 O-RING
466-238 O-RING,13/16 X 1 X 3/32
466-244 O-RING
466-251 O-RING PRP-568-126
466-254 SHAFT ROD WIPER
466-261 O-RING
466-271 O-RING
466-281 O-RING
466-293-1 NEOPRENE DISC.
466-307 WASHER,NEOPRENE
466-310 O-RING (ASM)
466-350 O-RING
466-352 O-RING
466-377 “O” RING
466-381 UNEEPAC RING PACKING SET
466-387 UNEEPAC RING SET
466-398 O-RING #2-123
466-402 O-RING
466-411 PACKING,CUP (HOUGHTON)



Page 220Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

466-414 RING,X SEALING 1 1/2 X
466-419 GLYD RING
466-422 O-RING
466-423 GLYD RING
466-425 O-RING 4 X 4 1/8 X 1/16
466-426 GLYD RING
466-427 SEAL,OIL (12MM SHAFT)
466-428 O-RING URETHANE7/8X1X1/16
466-430 O-RING 3 1/2X3 7/8X3/16”
466-431 O-RING 5 X 5 1/2 X 1/16
466-432 O-RING (ASM)
466-434 OIL SEAL
466-435-2 OIL SEAL (ASM)
466-438 O RING,POLYURE 1/4X3/8X1/16
466-462 KIT, PISTON SEAL
466-463 KIT, PISTON SEAL
466-466 ROD SEAL KIT
466-473 SEAL,ROLLER BEARING
466-609 O-RING,9/16 X 3/4 X 3/32
466-610 O-RING (ASM)
466-614 O-RING
466-615 O-RING
466-616 O-RING
466-618 O-RING
466-619 O-RING
466-948 OIL SEAL
466-3601 O-RING
466-3603 O-RING
466-3616 O-RING
466-3621 O-RING,11/16 X 7/8 X 3/32
466-3623 O-RING
466-3945 OIL SEAL TYPE K4 #66051
466-3985 GASKET
466-3990 RING GASKET
466-9003 SEAL
466-9012 SEAL
466-9013 FILTER



Page 221Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

466-53774 O-RING
467-11 TUBING,URETHANE (3/16ODX1/32WA
467-41 FITTING,10-32 1/8 HOSE(BARBED)
467-49 TUBING
471-1 WRENCH,3/16 HEX T HANDLE
471-32 WRENCH, 1-1/2” SPANER
471-46 EXTENSION 5” LONG 3/8
471-54 3/4 SOCKET 3/8 DRIVE
471-407 WRENCH, BOX, 3/8 & 7/16
471-409 WRENCH
471-423 WRENCH,3/16 HEX KEY
471-425 WRENCH,1/4 HEX KEY
471-430 WRENCH
471-431 WRENCH, COMBO OPEN & BOX,13/16
471-436 WRENCH
472-28 SCREW,ADJUSTING
472-40 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X7/8)CUP PT
472-47 TAPER PIN
472-52 NUT,WELD (#10-32)LONG PILOT
472-56 SCREW,DR (#6X1/4) TYPE U
472-57 NUT,WELD (1/4-20)LONG PILOT
472-58 NUT,WELD (5/16-18)LONG PILOT
472-59 NUT,WELD (3/8-16) LONG PILOT
472-62 WASHER
472-72 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1 1/2)
472-92 LOCK WASHER
472-102 SCREW,SEEL
472-111 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 2 1/4)
472-112 LOCKWASHER
472-115 ALLEN NUT
472-116 WASHER
472-118 RIVET
472-126 SCREW,SET (#8-32X1/8)FLAT NYLK
472-134 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1/2)FLAT PT
472-138 SCREW,SET (1/4X3/4)OVAL/NYLOK
472-145 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (1/4-20)
472-146 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 3)



Page 222Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

472-150 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 2 1/2)
472-151 TAPPING SCREW
472-153 FLEX LOCK NUT
472-156 FLEX LOCK NUT, THICK
472-156-1 ELASTIC STOP NUT, THIN
472-168 SCREW,SHC (#6-40 X 5/8)
472-170 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 5 1/2)
472-171 LOCKWASHER
472-173 SCREW,SET (1/4X5/16)CUPPT NYLK
472-174 LOCKWASHER
472-175 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 5/8)NYLOK
472-178 SCREW
472-180 SCREW,FHSC(3/8-16 X 1 1/4)NYLK
472-181 SCREW
472-187 SCREW,SET (#10-32X1/4)FLAT PT
472-190 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1/4)FLAT PT
472-192 SCREW,SHC (#8-32 X 3/8)
472-193 SCREW
472-198 HAIRPIN COTTER
472-199 PIN,COTTER
472-201 SCREW,FHSC (#10-32 X 1/2)
472-207 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 1/4)
472-217 SET SCREW
472-219-1 SCREW
472-222 SOC HD CAP SCREW
472-229 SET SCREW, CUP PT.
472-231 SCREW,SHC (#10-24 X 1/2)
472-238 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X3/8)FLATNYLK
472-240 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 3/4)NYLOK
472-241 SCREW,SHC (#4-40 X 1/4)
472-246 NUT,HEX (3/4-16)
472-254 SCREW,SET (#10X1/4)CUP PT NYLK
472-273 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1/4)FLAT PT
472-280 SCREW,BHC (5/16-18X3/4) NYLOK
472-282 SCREW,SET
472-284 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 5/8)NYLOK
472-286 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X2 1/2)CUP PT



Page 223Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

472-303 SCREW,SHC (#6-32 X 7/8)
472-307 SCREW,SHC(#8-32 X 1/4)
472-311 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1/2)CUPNYLK
472-321 SCREW,BHC (#8-32 X 1/4)
472-334 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X1/2FLATNYLK
472-335 SCREW,RHM (4-40 X 7/8)
472-347 SCREW,SET (#10X3/8)CUP PT NYLK
472-355 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (.969-32)
472-360 SCREW,BHC (#10-32 X 3/8) NYLOK
472-363 PIN,DOWEL (GROUND)
472-370 SCREW,FHSC (#8-32 X 3/8)
472-371 PIN,DOWEL (GROUND)
472-413 SCREW,BHC (3/6-16 X 2 1/2)
472-414 SCREW,BHC (#10-32X1/2) NYLOK
472-415 SCREW,SHC (5/8-11 X 5)
472-424 SCREW,SET (1/4X5/8)CUP PT NYLK
472-427 SCREW,SHC (1/4-28 X 1)
472-433 SCREW,SHLDR (3/8DX3/8LG 5/1618
472-437 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 3/4)NYLOK
472-438 SCREW,RHM (#6-32 X 1 1/4)
472-461 SCREW,SHC (#6-40 X 1/4)
472-493 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 5/8)NYLOK
472-496 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 3/8)
472-497 NUT,HEX (5/16-18)
472-502 SCREW,S/TAP (#6X3/8)RD HD “Z”
472-503 SCREW,S/TAP (#6X3/16)RD HD “B”
472-504 SCREW,S/TAP (#6X1/4)RD HD “B”
472-514 SCREW,DR (#2X1/4)RD HD “U”
472-515 ROUND HEAD DRIVE SCREW
472-519 SCREW,BIND HD (#10-32 X 1/4)
472-526 SCREW,RHM (#8-32 X 1/2)
472-527 SCREW,RHM (#8-32 X 1/4)
472-530 SCREW,RHM (#8-32 X 5/8)
472-531 SCREW,RHM (#10-24 X 1/4)
472-540 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 5/8)
472-549 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X3/8)FLAT PT
472-568 NUT,HEX (3/8-24)



Page 224Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

472-569 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
472-577 NUT,HEX (#8-32) CAD PLT
472-578 NUT,HEX (#6-32) CAD PLT
472-582 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (3/8-16)
472-583 STOP NUT (ASM)
472-586 NUT,ELASTIC STOP
472-587 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (5/16-18)
472-589 STOP NUT
472-592 NUT, NYLON STOP
472-593 STOP NUT
472-594 NUT,ELASTIC STOP (3/8-24)
472-596 NUT,STOP
472-600 SCREW,SHC (#4-40 X 3/8)
472-611 NUT,HEX (1/4-28)
472-624 SCREW,S/TAP (#4X3/8)RD HD “F”
472-633 NUT,HEX 1/4-20 NYLOK
472-642 SCREW,BHC (#6-32 X 3/8)
472-643 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20X3/8) NYLOK
472-644 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X7/16)NYLONTP
472-647 SCREW,SET (5/16-18X3/4)CUPNYLK
472-659 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1/4)NYLONFLT
472-661 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X1/2)CUP PT
472-662 SCREW,SET (3/8-16X3/4)CUP NYLK
472-690 SCREW,SHC (1/4-20 X 1 1/2)NYLK
472-695 SCREW,SHC (3/8-16 X 3/4)NYLOK
472-696 SCREW,LOCK INSERT
472-698 NUT,WELD (1/4-20)SHORT PILOT
472-703 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 1/2) NYLOK
472-704 SCREW,SHLDR (1/2DX21/4LG3/8-16
472-706 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1/2)NYLOK
472-708 SCREW,HHC (1/2-13 X 10)
472-709 SCREW,SET (1/2-13X1/2)CUP NYLK
472-724 SCREW,SHC (#8-32 X 5/8)
472-729 PIN
472-730 DYNASEAL WASHER
472-735 NUT,HEX (5/16-24)
472-752 SCREW,HHC (1/4-20 X 3/4)NYLOK



Page 225Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

472-755 SCREW, RETAINING
472-756 SCREW,SPEC SHC(#12-32 X 1 1/8)
472-786 PALNUT
472-830 SCREW,SET(SQHD)5/8-11X5
472-833 SCREW, HEX SOCKET SHOULDER
472-847 SCREW,BHC (1/4-20 X 5/8) NYLOK
472-856 SCREW,RD HD SELF-TAPPING
472-860 THREAD SEALING WASHER
472-957 SCREW,RHM (#4-40 X 1/2)BRASS
472-1028 KEY
472-1029 THREADED STEEL INSERT
472-1039 SCREW,SHC (#8-32 X 3/8)NYLOK
472-1043 SCREW,BHC (#8-32 X 3/8)
472-1048 SCREW,SET 10-32 1/2 DOG POINT
472-1050 SCREW, SHOLDER
472-1060 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1/4)FLATNYLK
472-1063 SCREW,SHLDR (1/4DX3/4LG #10-32
472-1065 RIVET,3/16X3/8LG (OVAL HD)
472-1066 SCREW,HEX HD (1/2-20 X 1 3/4)
472-1067 SCREW
472-1076 SCREW,SET (#10-32X3/16)CONE PT
472-1080 SCREW,SHLDR (1/4DX3/8LG #10-32
472-1099 INSERT,HELI-COIL
472-1105 BUSHING
472-1114 NUT,HEX (7/16-20)
472-1120 SCREW,DR (#2X3/8) TYPE U
472-1129 PIN, DOWEL (ASM)
472-1134 SCREW,SET (M8 X 10) BRASS TIP
472-1237 SCREW,SHC LO-HEAD
472-1256 SCREW,S/TAP (#6X1/2)RD HD “B”
472-1280 LOCKNUT,BALL BRG (M30X1.5)SPLT
472-1284 SCREW,SET (3/8-24X2 1/4)FLATPT
472-1307 WASHER-STEEL
472-1401 NUT,ELASTIC STOP
472-1876 LOCK NUT
472-1877 WASHER
472-1878 LOCK NUT



Page 226Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

472-1879 LOCK WASHER
472-3168 COTTER PIN
472-3504 ROUND HEAD SCREW
472-3505 SCREW,FHM (#6-32 X 3/8)
472-3529 SCREW,SHC (5/16-18 X 5/8)
472-3535 SCREW,SET(SQHD)3/8-16X11/4CUP
472-3540 SCREW,SET (3/8-24X3/8)CUP PT
472-3541 SCREW,SET (#10X1) CUP PT
472-3543 SCREW,SET (#10-32X1/4)DOG FULL
472-3545 SCREW,SET (1/4-20X1)FLAT PT
472-3552 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 1 3/4)
472-3555 SCREW,SHC (#10-32 X 5/8)
472-3579 SCREW,RHM (#4-40 X 1/4)
472-3582 SCREW,RHM (#8-32 X 7/8)
472-9064 RETAINING RING
472-9077 SCREW
472-9078 SCREW,C’SINK
472-9089 SCREW
472-9120 LOCKNUT
472-50207 SOCKET CAP SCREW
472-53849 NUT,NYLOK
472-54124 SCREW,SHLDR 8MM
472-56508 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
472-57165 SCREW
472-57815 SCREW,GIB (1/4UNC X 1 1/2LG)
472-200404 SET SCREW 1/4- 28 X 3/8
473-1 HALF COUPLING
473-11 CHUCK (ASM)
473-12 COUPLING
473-75 CLUTCH PARTS (ASM)
473-81-1 LIMITER
473-82 LIMITER PARTS
473-112 BOLT
473-113 BOLT
473-139 COUPLING
473-154 GEAR SPIDER
473-163 TORQUE LIMITER



Page 227Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

473-163-A BUSHING
473-164 FRICTION DISCS SET,TORQLIMTR.
473-174 FACING,TORQUE LIMITER
473-180 TIMING BELT PULLEY
473-253 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
473-254 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
473-258 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 7/8”BOR
473-259 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
473-261 INNER CLUTCH DISC
473-262 FLEX COUPLING 3/8” SHAFT
473-263 COUPLING,FLEXIBLE
473-287 FLEX COUPLING 3/8” SHAFT
473-288 COUPLING FLEX ELEM
473-294 COUPLING,FLEX DISC
473-299 COUPLING,FLEXIBLE
473-313 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
473-324 FLEX HALF COUPLING
473-3135 COUPLING,HALF
473-3136-1 COUPLING
473-9002 PULLEY POWERGRIP FLANGED
473-50818 SERVICE UNIT
479-72 COUNTER
479-82 PLUG
479-83-1 NEOPRENE
479-90 PLUG BUTTON (3/4DIA)PLAIN FINH
479-111 ROD,THREADED (5/16-18X36”)
479-151 HOSE CLAMP
479-206 PLUG BUTTON (1 1/2)
479-218 TUBING
479-232 KEY
479-242 MUFFLER,EXHAUST AIR
479-248 PLUG BUTTON (1 DIA)
479-308 CLAMP
479-323 COUNTER,6 FIGURE VEEDEROOT
479-329-99 DISC
479-360 LATCH
479-393 ROD,THREADED (1/4-20X36”)



Page 228Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

479-404 GEAR,BRASS SPUR
479-413 LATCH
479-431 GAUGE,PRESSURE (0-300PSI)
479-431-1 GAUGE, PRESSURE (0-200PSI)
479-440 LATCH
479-441 FASTENER
479-442 KNOB (ASM)
479-458 TUBING
479-509 KNOB
479-522 PLUG BUTTON (1 3/4DIA)
479-532 SPRING
479-553 SPRING, PLUNGER
479-554 PLUNGER,SPRING (3/8X.625LGNYLK
479-585 CABLE,PUSH-PULL
479-591 GROMMET,RUBBER (1 1/2ID)BUNA N
479-639 GASKET,16 GAUGE EXTRUDED
479-646 SPRING,WAVE (2.42ID X 3.118OD)
479-689 SPRING
479-727 PLUG BUTTON
479-747 FLEXANE PRIMER
479-772 BALL BUSHING
479-780 CATCH
479-816 FASTENER,ADJ PAWL
479-818 WEAR STRIP
479-819 BUSHING,22ID X 25OD X25
479-833 SPRING,COMP (5/8OD X 2 1/2LG)
479-841 CONNECTOR,FLARED
479-851 ROUND END KEY
479-854 SPRING,DISC (25.4MM ID)
479-861 SPRING,WAVE (.719ID X .925OD)
479-865 SPRING,DISC (30.5MM ID)
479-874 COVER (ASM)
479-875 SPRING,COMP (3/16OD X 5/8LG)
479-876 MAGNET CYLINDRICAL
479-882 ROD,THREADED (M10 X 1METER)
479-898 BUMPER,VINYL CABINET
479-901 STUD,SELF-CLINCH (5/16-18X3/4)



Page 229Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

479-908 GAUGE,PRESSURE (0-600PSI)
479-919 CYLINDER
479-921 SPRING,COMP (7/16OD X 1 1/2LG)
479-922 SPRING,EXT (.44ODX1.75LG).055W
479-923 FILTER
479-960 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
479-1026 COMPRESSION SPRING
479-1053 COMPRESSION SPRING,.240ID X2
479-1067 SPRING,COMP (7/16OD X 7/8LG)
479-1082 SPRING,COMP (1/2OD X 2 1/4LG)
479-1089 ROD,THREADED (1/2-20X36”)
479-1090 KNOB,BLK PLST (FOR #10 CAP SCR
479-1104 GAGE,PRESSURE (0-100)
479-1112 SPECIAL ALTERED BEARING
479-1112-C BEARING
479-1115 SPRING,DISC (1”ID)
479-1133 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 2LG)
479-1155 HANDLE,ALUM (SATIN FINISH)
479-1157 SPRING,COMP (5/16OD X 1LG)
479-1187 LOCKING ELEMENT
479-1188 LOCKING ELEMENT
479-1189 LOCKING ELEMENT
479-1190 LOCKING ASSY
479-1191 SPEED REDUCTION
479-1193 COUPLING,SHAFT
479-1195 LOCKING ELEMENT
479-1196 LOCKING ELEMENT
479-1219 PLUG,3/16”DIA
479-1250 COLLAR,3/4 ID
479-1272 COLLAR,SPLIT
479-1421 TOLERANCE RING 1/2 DIAM
479-3108 ACORN DIE HOLDER CAP
479-3169 GASKET, SOLD BY THE FOOT
479-3177 GASKET
479-9015 V-BELT SHEAVE
479-9036 PRESSURE GAGE
507-227-34 MANCHESTER, INSERT



Page 230Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

599-7903 METROLOGY PART
599-7907-1 METROLOGY PART
600.056 HINGE - TB
600.057 HINGE
600.058 BOLT
600.323 SCREW SQ HEAD
600.354 SEGMENT CPL
600.436 GIB
600.734 PIN
600.747 GIB, TAPER
601.541 SCREW SQ HEAD
601.545 SCREW SQ HEAD
601.548 SCREW SQ HEAD
601.771 WEIGHT
602.622 TAIL STOCK
606-103 MANCHESTER, PIN
606-171 MANCHESTER, SCREW
606-205 MANCHESTER, SCREW
610.013 SHAFT CPL
610.060 TOOL HOLDER
610.094 SQUARE SOCKET WRENCH
610.095 SQ TUB. WRENCH 6
610.099 TOOL HOLDER FRONT
610.100 TOOL HOLDER BACK
610.111 CHUCKING CAM DRUM
610.126 CAM SETTING ATTACHMT
610.227 VALVE CPL
610.231 SUCTION HOSE
610.281 TOOL HOLDER CPL
611.095 FAUDI JOINT CPL
611.473 FRONT TOOL HOLDER
611.474 REAR TOOL HOLDER
611.515 TUBE CPL
611.647 LEVER, COMPLETE
611.943 SUPPORT SLIDE CPL
612.004 CHAIN TIGHTENER
612.454 SETTING ANGLE CPL



Page 231Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

612.462 FRONT SLIDE CPL
612.501 CAM HOLDER CPL
614.110 STOP LEVER
614.130 REAR TOOL HOLDER CPL
614.837 SERRATED WORM GEAR CPL
614.839 SERRATED WORM GEAR
614.977 SPINDLE
615.152 TRIP DOG
615.153 ROLLER PIN CPL
615.427 ROLLER PIN CPL
615.766 SEGMENT 40DEGREES CPL
615.809 CROSS SLIDE
616.148 QUILL CPL
616.179 MICROMET. SCREW CPL
616.624 PROTECTIVE COVER
620.009 COLLET SLEEVE
620.010 COLLET SLEEVE
620.018 PIN
620.027 LOCKING NUT
620.030 SPACER
620.032 SPACER
620.040 WORM
620.042 ADJUSTING RING
620.045 PIN
620.050 SETSCREW
620.066 GEAR WHEEL Z-34 M1.50MM
620.067 SPACER
620.070 COVER PLATE
620.071 COVER PLATE
620.075 COPYING PIN
620.077 PRESSURE PAD
620.078 SETSCREW
620.079 SETSCREW
620.116 ROLLER
620.117 ROLLER PIN
620.134 PIN
620.136 STOP CAM



Page 232Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

620.196 GUIDING PIN
620.289 NUT, T BOLT SLOT
620.306 SPACER, T-SLOT
620.314 HEX NUT
620.320 SLOTTED NUT
620.321 STUD
620.388 BOLT
620.391 WASHER
620.395 BUSHING CPL
620.396 BUSHING CPL
620.398 GEAR WHEEL Z-25 M1.25MM
620.399 GEAR WHEEL Z-35 M1.25MM
620.400 GEAR WHEEL Z-40 M1.25MM
620.401 GEAR WHEEL Z-45 M1.25MM
620.402 GEAR WHEEL Z-50 M1.25MM
620.408 WASHER
620.436 SETSCREW
620.873 COVER PLATE
620.893 ROUND PIN
620.894 TOOL HOLDER
620.896 SCREW SQ HEAD
620.907 BUSHING
620.908 SCREWING SLEEVE
620.909 STUD
620.951 SPACER
620.955 COLLET SLEEVE, FOR DIN COLLETS
620.956 SLEEVE, 21 COLLET
620.960 SPACER
620.961 SPACER
620.962 SPACER
620.963 SPACER
620.979 LOCKING NUT
621.142 GUIDING PIN
621.205 WORM
621.209 ADJUSTING RING
621.234 CAM PIN
621.242 SHOULDER STUD



Page 233Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

621.243 DEGREED BUSHING
621.390 ROLLER
621.397 COMPRESSION PIECE
621.430 SLOTTED NUT
621.431 STUD BOLT
621.432 HEXAGONAL NUT
621.482 BOLT
621.574 SLOTTED NUT
621.716 CHUCKING SLEEVE
622.376 GEAR WHEEL Z-9 M3.00MM
622.377 MAJOR AXIS
622.378 MINOR AXIS
622.380 GEAR WHEEL Z9 M3
622.564 KNURLED NUT
623.295 CLUTCH LEVER
623.381 GEAR WHEEL Z-75
623.682 SPINDLE NOSE CAP
623.858 SCREW SQ HEAD
623.867 SQUARE HEAD SCREW
623.870 SCREW SQ HEAD
623.874 SCREW SQ HEAD
623.914 SCREW SQ HEAD
623.921 SQUARE HEAD SCREW
624.068 THREADED PIN
624.072 THREADED PIN
624.102 THREADED PIN
624.103 THREADED PIN
624.112 THREADED PIN
624.161 SCREW
624.182 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
624.206 WASHER
624.216 WASHER
624.221 BRASS PLATEN
624.222 PRESSURE PAD
624.232 BEVEL PIN
624.284 HEXAGONAL SCREW
624.286 HEXAGONAL SCREW



Page 234Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

624.333 SCREW
624.386 HEX NUT
624.387 HEX NUT
624.388 HEX NUT
624.393 HEXAGONAL NUT
624.399 HEXAGONAL NUT
624.401 HEXAGONAL NUT
624.404 HEXAGONAL NUT
624.458 CLUTCH SLEEVE
624.940 CHUCKING TUBES
625.067 PIN
625.189 WASHER
625.299 ECCENTRIC THRENDED PIN
625.763 WASHER
625.886 GEAR WHEEL Z-27
626.152 HEX NUT
626.287 BUSHING CPL
626.342 GIB, REAR CROSS SLIDE A42
626.351 GUIDE GIB
626.352 TAPER GIB
626.353 GUIDE GIB
626.399 PIN
626.493 HEXAGONAL NUT
626.702 ROD
626.770 BUSHING CPL
626.881 BOLT
626.890 STOP PIN
627.148 ROUND NUT
627.492 HOLLOW SHAFT
627.933 STUD
628.080 ADJUSTING NUT
628.083 BOLT
628.118 RING
628.179 GEAR WHEEL
628.223 TIMING BELT PULLEY
628.310 LEVER SRV-TB
628.368 SLEEVE



Page 235Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

628.450 RING
628.552 ROD
628.553 HOLLOW SHAFT
628.578 BUSHING
628.579 BUSHING CPL
628.591 LEVER
629.012 BUSHING
630.012 BEARING HOUSING
630.015 SLOTTED NUT
630.021 BEARING SLEEVE
630.048 GEAR
630.049 GEAR WHEEL Z-34 M1.50MM
630.051 BEARING SLEEVE
630.057 BACK SLIDE
630.058 CAM LEVER
630.073 PINCH COCK
630.078 LEVER
630.080 GUIDE BUSHING
630.130 LEVER
630.184 CAM
630.185 CAM
630.216 CAM
630.217 DRILLING CAM
630.259 HUB
630.260 HUB
630.261 SPROCKET
630.263 SERRATED WORM GEAR
630.265 GEAR WHEEL Z-80 M1.25MM
630.266 GEAR WHEEL Z-90 M1.25MM
630.267 GEAR WHEEL Z-100 M1.25MM
630.484 SUPPORT SLIDE
630.517 SLOTTED NUT
630.519 SPINDLE NOSE CAP, #21
630.520 CHUCK LEVER BEARING
630.522 NUT, COVER
630.524 PROTECTIVE COVER
630.696 NUT, SLOTTED



Page 236Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

630.950 CHUCK LEVER
631.611 CHUCK FORK
631.623 PICK-UP ATTACHMENT
632.431 SLIDE GUIDE
632.435 CLUTCH SLEEVE
632.562 CLUTCH CONE
632.652 CLUTCH DISC
632.742 COVER CPL
632.744 ROPE WHEEL
633.104 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
633.112 CHUCK LEVER BEARING
633.126 SUPPORT BODY
633.449 CLUTCH CONE
633.454 BEARING FLANER
635.007 PROTECTIVE COVER
635.008 PROTECTIVE COVER
635.011 WORM GEAR
635.018 PULLEY
635.022 SUPPORT
635.080 RING NUT
635.083 CHUCK LEVER BEARING
635.129 CHUTE
635.130 BEARING SUPPORT
635.131 CAM LEVER
635.524 SPINDLE PROTECTIVE COVER
635.560 MAIN SPINDLE
635.561 SLEEVE, CHUCK LEVER
635.562 BEARING HOUSING
635.563 SCREW COVER
635.564 CHUCK LEVER SLEEVE
635.565 CAP NUT
635.566 SPINDLE (BARE)
635.808 CLUTCH DISC
640.032 PROTECTIVE COVER FRONT
640.033 PROTECTIVE COVER,BACK,A15/25
640.052 COVER, FRONT A60
640.053 COVER, REAR A60



Page 237Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

640.061 TIP
640.068 SEALING
641.013 RIGHT PARTITION
641.014 LEFT PARTITION
641.035 PROTECTIVE COVER RIGHT
642-8-00 VERTICAL SLIDE ATTCH.
642-9-00-2 LONGITUDINAL TURN
642-9-28-2 LONGITUDINAL TURNING ATTCH
642-12-00-5 SLOT/SLAB ATT.
642-14-00 SLABBING HOLDER
642-24-00-13 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
642-48-00-1 TURRET MILLING
642-49-00 RAPID PULL-OUT ATT.
642-50-00 SPINDLE BRAKE-NEUTRAL
642-54-00-1 COUNTING ATTACHMENT
642-54-2-2 PRODUCT COUNT ATTACH
642-56-2 #2 CRSS SLD MLLNG ATT
642-64-2 SPDL LOCATING, STYLE 1 OR 2
642-65-2 SPINDLE LOCATING ATTACHMENT
642-79-00 2ND OPERATION
642-81-2 SOUND ENCLOSURE
642-81-800-1-E STUD
642-82-00 MIST COLLECTOR
642-85-001 MISTDFIER
642-110-2-1 PRODUCT COUNTER
642-117-2-3 FRONT ATTCH MOTOR BRACKET 2B
642.511 INSTRUCTION MANUAL A25
642.546 PARTS BOOK,TD16,26,36-TDF26
650.127 CHUCKING TUBE
650.128 PRESSURE SLEEVE
650.139 SLEEVE
650.142 COLLET SLEEVE
650.143 COMPRESSION SPRING
650.167 BOLT
650.169 JOINT BOLT
650.171 KEY
650.265 CHAIN



Page 238Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

650.267 TRACTION SPRING
650.816 PRESSURE SPRING
650.824 GEAR WHEEL Z-45
650.951 COLLET SLEEVE
650.955 CAP NUT
650.959 COMPRESSION SPRING
651.034 GEAR WHEEL Z-17
651.348 SHAFT
651.349 SHAFT
651.370 WASHER
651.371 TRACING
651.400 GUIDING PIN
651.497 BUSHING
651.619 RING
651.620 COMPERSSION SPRING
651.621 COLLET SLEEVE
651.623 INTERM. RING
651.624 INTERM. SLEEVE
651.625 TUBE
651.628 COLLET SLEEVE
651.633 SPINDLE NOSE CAP
651.640 MICROMETER BUSH
651.641 COLLAR SCREW
651.685 PIN
651.686 PIN
651.687 PIN
652.131 COMPRESSION SPRING
652.234 NUT
653.114 BUSHING
653.115 COMPRESSION SPRING
653.228 WORM
653.661 SLEEVE
653.662 CLUTCH DOG
653.721 SEGMENT 9DEGREES CPL
653.723 SEGMENT 30DEGREES CPL
653.724 SEGMENT 60DEGREES CPL
654.050 COMPRESSION SPRING



Page 239Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

654.055 PIN
654.056 BINDING PIECE
654.061 PLATE
655.156 ECCENTRIC SCREW
655.159 CHUCKING ROLLER CPL
655.353 CLUTCH LEVER
655.354 CLUTCH SLEEVE
655.355 BEARING HOUSING
655.441 PIN
655.571 COVER, WORM SHAFT BACK
656.063 CRANK
656.118 GRUB SCREW
656.194 SCREW SQ HEAD
656.454 INDEX PIN CPL
656.493 PINION CPL M.2.0 Z22
656.495 PIN
656.496 CAM
656.529 GEAR SHAFT
656.546 SHAFT Z-16 M1.00
656.562 BOLT
656.566 THRENDED PIN
656.574 SPRING *
656.578 ECCENTRIC PIN
656.579 CAM PIN
656.669 STUB BOLT
656.752 PIN
656.753 CLUTCH DISC
656.755 BOLT
656.906 CAM SHAFT
657.012 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.013 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.014 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.015 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.016 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.018 SCREW SQ HEAD
657.068 CLUTCH DISC
657.069 CLUTCH DISC



Page 240Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

657.070 GEAR WHEEL Z-45
657.071 COVER
657.072 RELEASE DISC
657.073 LOCK NUT
657.074 BOLT
657.079 CYLINDRICAL PIN
658.545 CLUTCH CONE CPL
658.746 TAPER GIB
659.094 BUSHING, MICRO
659.254 DOUBLE INDEX MECHANISM
659.274 SETSCREW
659.276 WEDGE
659.400 PIN
659.401 COVER
659.402 GUIDE SHAFT
659.403 DRIVE SHAFT
661.435 CHUCK LEVER - M125NAR
670.032 SCREW, SQ HD
670.131 SCREW SQ HEAD
670.140 SCREW SQ HEAD
670.493 SCREW SQ HEAD
670.786 PIN
670.796 SLIDING BLOCK
671.295 NUT, HEX
671.688 SCREW SQ HEAD
672.390 COLLET NUT
675.897 WELDED BASE PIN
682.335 BOLT
691.053 BUSHING TD
691.054 BUSHING
691.056 PIN
691.057 PIN
691.061 SHAFT
691.086 GEAR WHEEL Z-31 M1.25MM
691.088 GEAR WHEEL Z-33 M1.25MM
691.090 GEAR WHEEL Z-36 M1.25MM
691.092 GEAR WHEEL Z-42 M1.25MM



Page 241Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

691.094 GEAR WHEEL Z-48 M1.25MM
691.096 GEAR WHEEL Z-60 M1.25MM
691.098 GEAR WHEEL Z-66 M1.25MM
691.100 GEAR WHEEL Z-72 M1.25MM
691.104 GEAR WHEEL
691.111 GEAR WHEEL Z-39 M1.25MM
691.115 FLANGE
691.123 PROTECTIVE COVER
691.124 FLANGE
691.162 BACK CAMSHAFT
691.237 PRESSURE SLEEVE
691.243 COMPRESSION SPRING
691.267 CHUCK LEVER BEARING
691.273 SPINDLE BUSHING TD-26
691.279 COMPRESSION SPRING
691.281 ADJUSTING NUT
691.283 NUT
691.285 PROTECTIVE COVER
691.320 COMPRESSION SPRING
691.325 CHUCK LEVER TD
691.362 COLLET SLEEVE TD26
691.431 SERRATED PULLEY Z-28 CPL
691.599 LEVER
691.612 HOLED COVER
691.621 CAM DRUM
691.630 PIN
691.631 PIN
691.677 CAM
691.684 CAM
691.688 DRUM
691.689 PIN
691.973 HOOK
691.977 PIN
692.016 FLAG
692.161 SERRATED BELT PULLEY
692.163 INTERM. PULLEY Z-31
692.166 BACK WORM GEAR CPL



Page 242Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

692.167 FRONT WORM GEAR CPL
692.362 SEGMENT CPL
692.363 SEGMENT
692.364 SCALE
692.365 SCREW
692.456 PIN
692.518 GASKET
692.520 PACKING
692.521 SHAFT I
692.601 GEAR DRIVE PULLEY
692.602 GEAR DRIVE PULLEY
692.637 RING
692.681 DRIVE WHEEL
692.741 BELT PULLEY
692.774 CAM DRUM
692.791 DISC
692.804 HOUSING
692.808 BUSHING
692.811 PIN
692.818 ECCENTRIC PIN
692.828 ROLLER
692.829 PIN
692.830 PIN
692.834 DOWEL PIN
692.838 FLANGE
692.845 COVER
692.848 CAM PINION
692.862 COVER
692.876 DISC
692.877 WHITE FELTER DISC
692.884 PIN
692.887 PIN
692.891 ECCENTRIC SCREW
692.893 PIN
692.894 SCREWING SLEEVE
692.897 SHAFT
692.902 SEGMENT



Page 243Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

692.903 PIN
692.907 CLAMPING PIECE
692.914 DEGREED SCALE
692.925 ROD

693.030
693.070 DAMPING ELEMENT
693.075 LEVER
693.162 NUT FOR COLLET TD/F-36

693.170
693.181 CAP NUT
693.849 INDEXING LEVER CPL
693.885 RING
693.887 BEARING HOUSING
693.888 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT
693.901 SLIDE BODY
693.925 BUSHING
693.926 SCREW
693.930 TAPER GIB
693.931 PIN
693.935 TAPER GIB
693.945 CAM HOLDER CPL
693.991 LEVER CPL
693.992 LEVER
693.993 SETSCREW CPL
693.995 GRADUATED DRUM
694.002 PIN
694.003 PIN
694.006 NUT
694.180 PIECE SORTING ATTACHMT CPL
694.181 PARTS DEFLECTOR CPL
694.211 CHUCKING LEVER
694.220 CLAMPING PIECE
694.279 CHUCKING LEVER
694.437 SLEEVE
694.444 FRONT CAMSHAFT
694.529 WASHER
694.594 LEVER CPL



Page 244Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

694.640 SUPPORT LEVER
694.642 SLIDE LEVER
694.648 SETSCREW
694.724 VERTICAL SLIDE SS
694.727 PLATE
694.739 PLATE
694.808 SHAFT
694.913 SEGMENT 5DEGREES CPL
694.915 SEGMENT 9DEGREES
694.917 SEGMENT 16DEGREES
694.919 SEGMENT 30DEGREES CPL
694.921 SEGMENT 60DEGREES CPL
694.925 SEGMENT 60DEGREES CPL
694.941 HOLDER
694.945 ALU LABEL TD-CX MICR
695.040 FRONT PROTECTION
695.101 CRANK CPL
695.129 TOOL HOLDER
695.150 FRONT SUPPORT CPL
695.154 SLOTT SCREW
695.155 BACK SUPPORT CPL
700-121 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
700.855 TRAY
705-622-20 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
710-1002-110 10 COLLET 1/32” RD
710-1003-110 10 COLLET 3/64” RD
710-1004-100 00 COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-107 107 COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-110 10 COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-111 11 COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-211 11C COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-710 10 STUB COLLET 1/16 RD
710-1004-711 11 STUB COLLET 1/16” RD
710-1005-100 00 COLLET 5/64 RD
710-1005-110 10 COLLET 5/64 RD
710-1005-110-M 10 COLLET 5.0MM RD
710-1005-111 11 COLLET 5/64 RD



Page 245Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1005-711 11 STUB COLLET 5/64 RD
710-1006-100 00 COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1006-110 10 COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1006-111 11 COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1006-211 11C COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1006-710 10 STUB COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1006-711 11 STUB COLLET 3/32 RD
710-1007-110 10 COLLET 7/64 RD
710-1007-111 11 COLLET 7/64 RD
710-1007-211 11C COLLET 7/64 RD
710-1007-711 11 STUB COLLET 7/64 RD
710-1008-100 00 COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-110 10 COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-111 11 COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-121 21 COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-122 22 COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-211 11C COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1008-722 22 STUB COLLET 1/8 RD
710-1009-110 10 COLLET 9/64 RD
710-1009-111 11 COLLET 9/64 RD
710-1009-111-M 11 COLLET 03.50 MM RD
710-1009-211 11C COLLET 9/64 RD
710-1009-710 10 STUB COLLET 9/64 RD
710-1009-711 11 STUB COLLET 9/64 RD
710-1010-100 00 COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1010-110 10 COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1010-111 11 COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1010-122 22 COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1010-211 11C COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1010-722 22 STUB COLLET 5/32 RD
710-1011-110 10 COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1011-111 11 COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1011-211 11C COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1011-710 10 STUB COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1011-711 11 STUB COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1011-722 22 STUB COLLET 11/64 RD
710-1012-100 00 COLLET 3/16 RD



Page 246Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1012-110 10 COLLET 3/16 RD
710-1012-111 11 COLLET 3/16 RD
710-1012-122 22 COLLET 3/16 RD
710-1012-211 11C COLLET 3/16 RD
710-1012-722 22 STUB COLLET 3/16 RD
710-1013-100 00 COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-107 107 COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-110 10 COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-111 11 COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-211 11C COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-710 10 STUB COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1013-722 22 STUB COLLET 13/64 RD
710-1014-100 00 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-107 107 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-110 10 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-111 11 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-121 21 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-122 22 COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-211 11C COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-710 10 STUB COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-711 11 STUB COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1014-722 22 STUB COLLET 7/32 RD
710-1015-100 00 COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1015-108 108 COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1015-110 10 COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1015-111 11 COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1015-211 11C COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1015-711 11 STUB COLLET 15/64 RD
710-1016-100 00 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-107 107 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-108 108 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-110 10 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-111 11 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-122 22 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-211 11C COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-710 10 STUB COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1016-711 11 STUB COLLET 1/4 RD



Page 247Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1017-100 00 COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-110 10 COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-111 11 COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-211 11C COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-710 10 STUB COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-711 11 STUB COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1017-722 22 STUB COLLET 17/64 RD
710-1018-100 00 COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-110 10 COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-111 11 COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-122 22 COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-211 11C COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-710 10 STUB COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1018-722 22 STUB COLLET 9/32 RD
710-1019-110 10 COLLET 19/64 RD
710-1019-111 11 COLLET 19/64 RD
710-1019-211 11C COLLET 19/64 RD
710-1019-710 10 STUB COLLET 19/64 RD
710-1019-722 22 STUB COLLET 19/64 RD
710-1020-110 10 COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1020-111 11 COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1020-122 22 COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1020-211 11C COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1020-710 10 STUB COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1020-711 11 STUB COLLET 5/16 RD
710-1021-100 00 COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-110 10 COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-111 11 COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-122 22 COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-211 11C COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-710 10 STUB COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-711 11 STUB COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1021-722 22 STUB COLLET 21/64 RD
710-1022-100 00 COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1022-110 10 COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1022-111 11 COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1022-122 22 COLLET 11/32 RD



Page 248Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1022-211 11C COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1022-710 10 STUB COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1022-722 22 STUB COLLET 11/32 RD
710-1023-110 10 COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1023-111 11 COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1023-122 22 COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1023-211 11C COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1023-710 10 STUB COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1023-711 11 STUB COLLET 23/64 RD
710-1024-100 00 COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-108 108 COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-110 10 COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-111 11 COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-122 22 COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-211 11C COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-710 10 STUB COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1024-711 11 STUB COLLET 3/8 RD
710-1025-100 00 COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1025-110 10 COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1025-111 11 COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1025-122 22 COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1025-211 11C COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1025-710 10 STUB COLLET 25/64 RD
710-1026-110 10 COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1026-111 11 COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1026-121 21 COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1026-122 22 COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1026-211 11C COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1026-710 10 STUB COLLET 13/32 RD
710-1027-110 10 COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-111 11 COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-122 22 COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-211 11C COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-710 10 STUB COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-711 11 STUB COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1027-722 22 STUB COLLET 27/64 RD
710-1028-100 00 COLLET 7/16 RD



Page 249Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1028-108 108 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-109 109 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-110 10 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-110-M 10 COLLET 2.8 MM RD
710-1028-111 11 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-121 21 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-122 22 COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-211 11C COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-710 10 STUB COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1028-722 22 STUB COLLET 7/16 RD
710-1029-100 00 COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1029-110 10 COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1029-111 11 COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1029-122 22 COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1029-211 11C COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1029-710 10 STUB COLLET 29/64 RD
710-1030-100 00 COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-100-M 00 COLLET 3.0 MM RD
710-1030-110 10 COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-111 11 COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-121 21 COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-122 22 COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-211 11C COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-710 10 STUB COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1030-711 11 STUB COLLET 15/32 RD
710-1031-110 10 COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-111 11 COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-122 22 COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-211 11C COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-710 10 STUB COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-711 11 STUB COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1031-722 22 STUB COLLET 31/64 RD
710-1032-100 00 COLLET 1/2 RD
710-1032-109 109 COLLET 1/2 RD
710-1032-110 10 COLLET 1/2 RD
710-1032-111 11 COLLET 1/2 RD
710-1032-122 22 COLLET 1/2 RD



Page 250Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1032-211 11C COLLET 1/2” RD
710-1032-710 10 STUB COLLET 1/2 RD
710-1033-110 10 COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1033-110-M 10 COLLET 3.3 RD
710-1033-111 11 COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1033-122 22 COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1033-211 11C COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1033-710 10 STUB COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1033-711 11 STUB COLLET 33/64 RD
710-1034-110 10 COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1034-110-M 10 COLLET 3.4 MM RD
710-1034-111 11 COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1034-122 22 COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1034-211 11C COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1034-711 11 STUB COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1034-722 22 STUB COLLET 17/32 RD
710-1035-110 10 COLLET 35/64 RD
710-1035-110-M 10 COLLET 3.5 MM RD
710-1035-111 11 COLLET 35/64 RD
710-1035-122 22 COLLET 35/64 RD
710-1035-211 11C COLLET 35/64 RD
710-1035-711 11 STUB COLLET 35/64 RD
710-1036-108 108 COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-110 10 COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-111 11 COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-122 22 COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-211 11C COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-710 10 STUB COLLET 9/16 RD.
710-1036-711 11 STUB COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1036-722 22 STUB COLLET 9/16 RD
710-1037-110 10 COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1037-111 11 COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1037-122 22 COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1037-211 11C COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1037-711 11 STUB COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1037-722 22 STUB COLLET 37/64 RD
710-1038-110 10 COLLET 19/32 RD



Page 251Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1038-111 11 COLLET 19/32 RD
710-1038-121 21 COLLET 19/32 RD
710-1038-122 22 COLLET 19/32 RD
710-1038-211 11C COLLET 19/32 RD
710-1038-722 22 STUB COLLET 19/32 RD
710-1039-110 10 COLLET 39/64 RD
710-1039-111 11 COLLET 39/64 RD
710-1039-122 22 COLLET 39/64 RD
710-1039-211 11C COLLET 39/64 RD
710-1039-722 22 STUB COLLET 39/64 RD
710-1040-110 10 COLLET 5/8 RD
710-1040-111 11 COLLET 5/8 RD
710-1040-111-M 11 COLLET 4.0MM RD
710-1040-122 22 COLLET 5/8 RD
710-1040-211 11C COLLET 5/8 RD
710-1041-110 10 COLLET 41/64 RD
710-1041-111 11 COLLET 41/64 RD
710-1041-122 22 COLLET 41/64 RD
710-1041-211 11C COLLET 41/64 RD
710-1042-111 11 COLLET21/32 RD
710-1042-122 22 COLLET 21/32 RD
710-1042-211 11C COLLET 21/32 RD
710-1042-722 22 STUB COLLET 21/32 RD
710-1043-111 11 COLLET 43/64 RD
710-1043-122 22 COLLET 43/64 RD
710-1043-211 11C COLLET 43/64 RD
710-1043-722 22 STUB COLLET 43/64 RD
710-1044-109 109 COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1044-111 11 COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1044-121 21 COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1044-122 22 COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1044-211 11C COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1044-711 11 STUB COLLET 11/16 RD
710-1045-111 11 COLLET 45/64 RD
710-1045-122 22 COLLET 45/64 RD
710-1045-211 11C COLLET 45/64 RD
710-1045-722 22 STUB COLLET 45/64 RD



Page 252Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1046-111 11 COLLET 23/32 RD
710-1046-122 22 COLLET 23/32 RD
710-1046-211 11C COLLET 23/32 RD
710-1046-711 11 STUB COLLET 23/32 RD
710-1046-722 22 STUB COLLET 23/32 RD
710-1047-111 11 COLLET 47/64 RD
710-1047-122 22 COLLET 47/64 RD
710-1047-211 11C COLLET 47/64 RD
710-1047-722 22 STUB COLLET 47/64 RD
710-1048-109 109 COLLET 3/4 RD
710-1048-110 10 COLLET 3/4 RD
710-1048-111 11 COLLET 3/4 RD
710-1048-122 22 COLLET 3/4 RD
710-1048-211 11C COLLET 3/4 RD
710-1049-111 11 COLLET 49/64 RD
710-1049-122 22 COLLET 49/64 RD
710-1049-211 11C COLLET 49/64 RD
710-1049-722 22 STUB COLLET 49/64 RD
710-1050-100-M 00 COLLET 5.0 MM RD
710-1050-111 11 COLLET 25/32 RD
710-1050-111-M 11 COLLET 5.0MM RD
710-1050-122 22 COLLET 25/32 RD
710-1050-211 11C COLLET 25/32 RD
710-1050-722 22 STUB COLLET 25/32 RD
710-1051-111 11 COLLET 51/64 RD
710-1051-122 22 COLLET 51/64 RD
710-1051-211 11C COLLET 51/64 RD
710-1051-722 22 STUB COLLET 51/64 RD
710-1052-111 11 COLLET 13/16 RD
710-1052-122 22 COLLET 13/16 RD
710-1052-211 11C COLLET 13/16 RD
710-1052-711 11 STUB COLLET 13/16 RD
710-1052-722 22 STUB COLLET 13/16 RD
710-1053-111 11 COLLET 53/64 RD
710-1053-122 22 COLLET 53/64 RD
710-1053-211 11C COLLET 53/64 RD
710-1053-722 22 STUB COLLET 53/64 RD



Page 253Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1054-111 11 COLLET 27/32 RD
710-1054-122 22 COLLET 27/32 RD
710-1054-211 11C COLLET 27/32 RD
710-1054-722 22 STUB COLLET 27/32 RD
710-1055-111 11 COLLET 55/64 RD
710-1055-122 22 COLLET 55/64 RD
710-1055-211 11C COLLET 55/64 RD
710-1055-722 22 STUB COLLET 55/64 RD
710-1056-111 11 COLLET 7/8 RD
710-1056-122 22 COLLET 7/8 RD
710-1056-211 11C COLLET 7/8 RD
710-1057-122 22 COLLET 57/64 RD
710-1057-211 11C COLLET 57/61 RD
710-1057-722 22 STUB COLLET 57/64 RD
710-1058-122 22 COLLET 29/32 RD
710-1058-211 11C COLLET 29/32 RD
710-1059-122 22 COLLET 59/64 RD
710-1059-211 11C COLLET 59/64 RD
710-1059-722 22 STUB COLLET 59/64 RD
710-1060-111-M 11 COLLET 6.0MM RD
710-1060-121 21 COLLET 15/16 RD
710-1060-122 22 COLLET 15/16 RD
710-1060-211 11C COLLET 15/16 RD
710-1060-211-M 11C COLLET 6.0MM RD
710-1060-722 22 STUB COLLET 15/16 RD
710-1061-122 22 COLLET 61/64 RD
710-1061-211 11C COLLET 61/64 RD
710-1062-122 22 COLLET 31/32 RD
710-1062-211 11C COLLET 31/32 RD
710-1062-722 22 STUB COLLET 31/32 RD
710-1063-122 22 COLLET 63/64 RD
710-1063-211 11C COLLET 63/64 RD
710-1063-722 22 STUB COLLET 63/64 RD
710-1064-122 22 COLLET 1 RD
710-1064-211 11C COLLET 1 RD
710-1064-322-S COLLET, 22C SPECIAL
710-1070-110-M 10 COLLET 7.0 MM RD



Page 254Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1077-110-M 10 COLLET 7.7 MM RD
710-1080-111-M 11 COLLET 8.0MM RD
710-1100-111-M 11 COLLET 10.0MM RD
710-1102-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 1/32 RD
710-1104-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 1/16 RD
710-1104-922 22C STUB COLLET 1 1/16 RD
710-1106-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 3/32RD
710-1108-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/8 RD
710-1110-111-M 11 COLLET 11.0 MM RD
710-1110-122-M 22 COLLET 11 HX
710-1110-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 5/32 RD
710-1111-211-M 11C COLLET 12.0MM RD
710-1112-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 3/16 RD
710-1114-111-D 11 COLLET .114 RD
710-1114-722 22 STUB COLLET 1 7/32 RD
710-1116-126 26 COLLET 1/4 RD
710-1116-922 22C STUB COLLET 1 1/4” RD
710-1120-111-D 11 COLLET .120” RD
710-1120-111-M 11 COLLET 11.0MM RD
710-1120-211-M 11C COLLET 12.0MM RD
710-1120-322-M 22C COLLET 12 RD
710-1120-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 5/16 RD
710-1120-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 5/16RD
710-1124-122-M 22 COLLET 12.4 RD
710-1124-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 3/8 RD
710-1124-822 22D STUB COLLET 1-3/8R
710-1128-822 22D STUB COLLET 1-7/16R
710-1130-110-M 10 COLLET 13MM RD
710-1130-211-M 11C COLLET 13.0MM RD
710-1132-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 1/2 RD
710-1132-822 22D STUB COLLET 1-1/2 RD
710-1136-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 9/16 RD
710-1136-822 22D STUB COLLET 1-9/16R
710-1140-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 5/8 RD
710-1140-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 5/8 RD
710-1145-111-M 11 COLLET 14.5MM RD
710-1148-223 B52 COLLET 1-3/4 RD



Page 255Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-1148-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 3/4 RD
710-1156-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 7/8 RD
710-1160-111-M 11 COLLET 16.0MM RD
710-1160-122-M 22 COLLET 16 RD
710-1160-211-M 11C COLLET 16.0MM RD
710-1160-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 15/16RD
710-1164-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 RD
710-1165-111-D 11 COLLET .165 IN RD
710-1170-111-M 11 COLLET 17.0 MM RD
710-1170-211-M 11C COLLET 17.0MM RD
710-1176-111-M 11 COLLET 17.6 RD
710-1180-211-M 11C COLLET 18.0MM RD
710-1190-122-M 22 COLLET 19 RD
710-1192-111-M 11 COLLET 19.2MM RD
710-1192-122-M 22 COLLET 19.2 MM RD
710-1192-211-M 11C COLLET 19.2MM RD
710-1195-121-M 21 COLLET 19.5 RD
710-1204-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 1/16 RD
710-1208-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 1/8 RD
710-1210-122-M 21 COLLET 21 RD
710-1212-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 3/16 RD
710-1216-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 1/4 RD
710-1224-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 3/8 RD
710-1382-111-D 11 COLLET .382
“ RD 40.250      0
710-1597-711-D 11 STUB COLLET (SPECIAL)
710-2004-110 10 COLLET 1/16 SQ
710-2005-110 10 COLLET 5/64 SQ
710-2006-110 10 COLLET 3/32 SQ
710-2006-111 11 COLLET 3/32 SQ
710-2007-110 10 COLLET 7/64 SQ
710-2008-100 00 COLLET 1/8 SQ
710-2008-110 10 COLLET 1/8 SQ
710-2008-111 11 COLLET 1/8 SQ
710-2008-211 11C COLLET 1/8 SQ
710-2008-710 10 STUB COLLET 1/8 SQ
710-2009-110 10 COLLET 9/64 SQ



Page 256Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-2010-110 10 COLLET 5/32 SQ
710-2010-111 11 COLLET 5/32 SQ
710-2010-211 11C COLLET 5/32 SQ
710-2011-110 10 COLLET 11/64 SQ
710-2012-100 00 COLLET 3/16 SQ
710-2012-110 10 COLLET 3/16 SQ
710-2012-111 11 COLLET 3/16 SQ
710-2012-211 11C COLLET 3/16 SQ
710-2012-722 22 STUB COLLET 3/16 SQ
710-2013-110 10 COLLET 13/64 SQ
710-2014-100 00 COLLET 7/32 SQ
710-2014-110 10 COLLET 7/32 SQ
710-2014-111 11 COLLET 7/32 SQ
710-2014-211 11C COLLET 7/32 SQ
710-2015-110 10 COLLET 15/64 SQ
710-2016-100 00 COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-110 10 COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-111 11 COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-121 21 COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-122 22 COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-211 11C COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-711 11 STUB COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2016-722 22 STUB COLLET 1/4 SQ
710-2017-110 10 COLLET 17/64 SQ
710-2018-110 10 COLLET 9/32 SQ
710-2018-111 11 COLLET 9/32 SQ
710-2018-211 11C COLLET 9/32 SQ
710-2019-110 10 COLLET 19/64 SQ
710-2020-110 10 COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2020-111 11 COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2020-121 21 COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2020-122 22 COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2020-211 11C COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2020-710 10 STUB COLLET 5/16 SQ
710-2021-110 10 COLLET 21/64 SQ
710-2022-110 10 COLLET 11/32 SQ
710-2022-111 11 COLLET 11/32 SQ



Page 257Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-2022-211 11C COLLET 11/32 SQ
710-2023-110 10 COLLET 23/64 SQ
710-2024-110 10 COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2024-111 11 COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2024-121 21 COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2024-122 22 COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2024-211 11C COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2024-722 22 STUB COLLET 3/8 SQ
710-2026-111 11 COLLET 13/32 SQ
710-2026-211 11C COLLET 13/32 SQ
710-2028-110 10 COLLET 7/16 SQ
710-2028-111 11 COLLET 7/16 SQ
710-2028-121 21 COLLET 7/16 SQ
710-2028-122 22 COLLET 7/16 SQ
710-2028-211 11C COLLET 7/16 SQ
710-2030-211 11C COLLET 15/32 SQ
710-2032-111 11 COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2032-121 21 COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2032-122 22 COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2032-211 11C COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2032-711 11 STUB COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2032-722 22 STUB COLLET 1/2 SQ
710-2036-111 11 COLLET 9/16 SQ
710-2036-122 22 COLLET 9/16 SQ
710-2036-211 11C COLLET 9/16 SQ
710-2040-111 11 COLLET 5/8 SQ
710-2040-122 22 COLLET 5/8 SQ
710-2040-211 11C COLLET 5/8 SQ
710-2044-122 22 COLLET 11/16 SQ
710-2044-722 22 STUB COLLET 11/16 SQ
710-2048-722 22 STUB COLLET 3/4 SQ
710-2050-110-M 10 COLLET 5.0 MM SQ
710-2056-722 22 STUB COLLET 7/8 SQ
710-2064-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 SQ
710-2064-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 SQ
710-2108-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 1/8 SQ
710-2108-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/8 SQ



Page 258Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-2124-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 3/8 SQ
710-2676-123 23M MASTER COLLET
710-3006-100 00 COLLET 3/32 HX
710-3006-110 10 COLLET 3/32 HX
710-3007-110 10 COLLET 7/64 HX
710-3008-110 10 COLLET 1/8 HX
710-3008-111 11 COLLET 1/8 HX
710-3009-110 10 COLLET 9/64 HX
710-3010-100 00 COLLET 5/32 HX
710-3010-110 10 COLLET 5/32 HX
710-3010-111 11 COLLET 5/32 HX
710-3010-211 11C COLLET 5/32 HX
710-3010-710 10 STUB COLLET 5/32 HX
710-3011-110 10 COLLET 11/64 HX
710-3012-100 00 COLLET 3/16 HX
710-3012-110 10 COLLET 3/16 HX
710-3012-111 11 COLLET 3/16 HX
710-3012-211 11C COLLET 3/16 HX
710-3013-110 10 COLLET 13/64 HX
710-3014-110 10 COLLET 7/32 HX
710-3014-111 11 COLLET 7/32 HX
710-3014-211 11C COLLET 7/32 HX
710-3014-710 10 STUB COLLET 7/32 HX
710-3014-711 11 STUB COLLET 7/32 HX
710-3015-110 10 COLLET 15/64 HX
710-3016-100 00 COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-110 10 COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-111 11 COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-122 22 COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-710 10 STUB COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-711 11 STUB COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3016-722 22 STUB COLLET 1/4 HX
710-3018-110 10 COLLET 9/32 HX
710-3018-111 11 COLLET 9/32 HX
710-3018-211 11C COLLET 9/32 HX
710-3020-100 00 COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-110 10 COLLET 5/16 HX



Page 259Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-3020-111 11 COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-121 21 COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-122 22 COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-211 11C COLLET 15/16 HX
710-3020-710 10 STUB COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-711 11 STUB COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3020-722 22 STUB COLLET 5/16 HX
710-3022-110 10 COLLET 11/32 HX
710-3022-111 11 COLLET 11/32 HX
710-3022-211 11C COLLET 11/32 HX
710-3024-110 10 COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3024-111 11 COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3024-121 21 COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3024-122 22 COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3024-211 11C COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3024-711 11 STUB COLLET 3/8 HX
710-3026-110 10 COLLET 13/32 HX
710-3026-111 11 COLLET 13/32 HX
710-3026-211 11C COLLET 13/32 HX
710-3028-110 10 COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-111 11 COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-121 21 COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-122 22 COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-211 11C COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-710 10 STUB COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-711 11 STUB COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3028-722 22 STUB COLLET 7/16 HX
710-3030-110 10 COLLET 15/32 HX
710-3030-111 11 COLLET 15/32 HX
710-3030-211 11C COLLET 15/32 HX
710-3032-110 10 COLLET 1/2 HX
710-3032-111 11 COLLET 1/2 HX
710-3032-121 21 COLLET 1/2 HX
710-3032-122 22 COLLET 1/2 HX
710-3032-211 11C COLLET 1/2 HX
710-3034-110 10 COLLET 17/32 HX
710-3034-111 11 COLLET 17/32 HX



Page 260Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-3036-110 10 COLLET 9/16 HX
710-3036-111 11 COLLET 9/16 HX
710-3036-122 22 COLLET 9/16 HX
710-3036-211 11C COLLET 9/16 HX
710-3036-711 11 STUB COLLET 9/16 HX
710-3040-111 11 COLLET 5/8 HX
710-3040-122 22 COLLET 5/8 HX
710-3040-211 11C COLLET 5/8 HX
710-3044-111 11 COLLET 11/16 HX
710-3044-122 22 COLLET 11/16 HX
710-3044-211 11C COLLET 11/16 HX
710-3044-722 22 STUB COLLET 11/16 HX
710-3048-111 11 COLLET 3/4 HX
710-3048-121 21 COLLET 3/4 HX
710-3048-122 22 COLLET 3/4 HX
710-3048-211 11C COLLET 3/4 HX
710-3052-122 22 COLLET 13/16 HX
710-3052-211 11C COLLET 13/16 HX
710-3052-722 22 STUB COLLET 13/16 HX
710-3055-110-M 10 COLLET 5.5 MM HX
710-3056-122 22 COLLET 7/8 HX
710-3056-722 22 STUB COLLET 7/8 HX
710-3060-722 22 STUB COLLET 15/16 HX
710-3080-110-M 10 COLLET 8.0MM HEX
710-3090-110-M 10 COLLET 9.0 HX
710-3104-722 22 STUB COLL 1-1/16 HEX
710-3108-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/8HX
710-3114-211-M 11C COLLET 14.0MM HX
710-3116-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/4HX
710-3120-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 5/16H
710-3124-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 3/8 HX
710-3124-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 3/8HX
710-3130-111-M 11 COLLET 13.0MM HX
710-3135-211-M 11C COLLET 13.5MM HX
710-3135-221-M 11C COLLET 13.5 HEX
710-3144-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 11/16HX
710-3152-211-M 11C COLLET 15.2MM HX



Page 261Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-3156-723 23 STUB COLLET 1 7/8 HX
710-3160-211-M 11C COLLET 16.0MM HEX
710-3170-122-M 22 COLLET 17.0MM HEX
710-3170-211-M 11C COLLET 17.0 MM HX
710-3170-221-M 21A FEEDFNGER 17 HEX
710-3193-110-D 10 COLLET .193 HX
710-3208-122-D 22 COLLET .820 HX
710-6028-322 22C COLLET 7/16 RD
710-6040-322 22C COLLET 5/8 RD
710-6048-722 22 STUB COLLET 3/4” RD
710-6058-722 22 STUB COLLET 29/32” RD
710-6061-422 22D COLLET 61/64 RD
710-6102-422 22D COLLET 1 1/32 RD
710-6110-322 22C COLLET 1 5/32 RD
710-6110-422 22D COLLET 1 5/32 RD
710-6114-322 22C COLLET 1 7/32 RD
710-6114-422 22D COLLET 1 7/32 RD
710-6116-722 22DS STUB COLLET 1-1/4 RD
710-6116-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/4” RD
710-6120-322 22C COLLET 1 5/16 RD
710-6128-422 22D COLLET 1 7/16 RD
710-6128-422-M 22D COLLET 36.15 MM RD
710-6132-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 1/2”RD
710-6140-323 B52 FEEDFNGR 1-5/8 RD
710-6140-422 22D COLLET 1 5/8 RD
710-6140-822 22D STUB COLLET 1 5/8” RD
710-6156-223 B52 COLLET 1-7/8 RD
710-6195-322-M 22C COLLET 19.5 RD
710-6200-120-M 20 COLLET 20.0 MM RD
710-6208-223 23A COLLET 2 1/8 RD
710-6208-723 23 STUB COLLET 2 1/8” RD
710-6216-223 23A COLLET 2 1/4 RD
710-6234-322-D 22C COLLET .920 RD
710-6250-722-M 22 STUB COLLET 25.0 MM RD
710-6260-322-M 22C COLLET 26 RD
710-6300-322-M 22C COLLET 30 RD
710-6300-722-M 22 STUB COLLET 30.0 MM RD



Page 262Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-8064-322 22C COLLET 1 HX
710-8104-322 22C COLLET 1 1/16 HX
710-8108-422 22D COLLET 1 1/8 HX
710-8112-422 22D COLLET 1 3/16 HX
710-8152-223 23A COLLET 1 13/16 HX
710-8256-722-M 22 STUB COLLET 25.6 MM HX
710-8270-322-M 22C COLLET 27 HEX
710-8280-422-M 22D COLLET 28 HX
710-8300-422-M 22D COLLET 30 HX
710-9005-60-25 COLLET, TOOL HOLD 6-5MM ER25
710-9005-120-25 COLLET, TOOL HOLD 12-11MM ER25
710-11224-223 23A MASTER COLLET
710-16002-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/32 RD
710-16003-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/64 RD
710-16004-100 00 FEEDFINGER 1/16 RD
710-16004-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/16 RD
710-16004-111 11 FEEDFNGR 1/16 RD
710-16005-110 10 FEEDFINGER 5/64 RD
710-16005-111 11 FEEDFNGR 5/64 RD
710-16006-100 00 FEEDFINGER 3/32 RD
710-16006-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/32 RD
710-16007-100 00 FEEDFINGER 7/64 RD
710-16007-110 10 FEEDFINGER 7/64 RD
710-16008-100 00 FEEDFINGER 1/8 RD
710-16008-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/8 RD
710-16008-221 21A FEEDFINGER 7/64 R
710-16009-110 10 FEEDFINGER 9/64 RD
710-16009-111 11 FEEDFNGR 9/64 RD
710-16010-100 00 FEEDFINGER 5/32 RD
710-16010-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 10.0 MM RD
710-16010-110 10 FEEDFINGER 5/32 RD
710-16011-100 00 FEEDFINGER 11/64 RD
710-16011-110 10 FEEDFINGER 11/64 RD
710-16011-111 11 FEEDFNGR 11/64 RD
710-16012-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/16 RD
710-16012-122 22 FEEDFNGR 3/16 RD
710-16012-221 21A FEEDFNGR, 3/16 R



Page 263Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-16013-110 10 FEEDFINGER 13/64 RD
710-16013-111 11 FEEDFNGR 13/64 RD
710-16014-100 00 FEEDFINGER 7/32 RD
710-16014-108 108 FEEDFINGER 7/32” RD
710-16014-110 10 FEEDFINGER 7/32 RD
710-16015-100 00 FEEDFINGER 15/64 RD
710-16015-110 10 FEEDFINGER 15/64 RD
710-16015-111 11 FEEDFNGR 15/64 RD
710-16016-100 00 FEEDFINGER 1/4 RD
710-16016-108 108 FEEDFNGER 1/4 RD
710-16016-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/4 RD
710-16016-122 22 FEEDFNGR 1/4 RD
710-16016-200 00A FEEDFNGER 1/4 RD
710-16017-100 00 FEEDFINGER 17/64 RD
710-16017-110 10 FEEDFINGER 17/64 RD
710-16017-111 11 FEEDFNGR 17/64 RD
710-16018-108 108 FEEDFNGER 9/32 RD
710-16018-110 10 FEEDFINGER 9/32 RD
710-16019-110 10 FEEDFINGER 19/64 RD
710-16020-100 00 FEEDFINGER 5/16 RD
710-16020-108 108 FEEDFINGER 5/16” RD
710-16020-110 10 FEEDFINGER 5/16 RD
710-16021-110 10 FEEDFINGER 21/64 RD
710-16021-111 11 FEEDFNGR 21/64 RD
710-16021-122 22 FEEDFNGR 21/64 RD
710-16022-108 108 FEEDFNGER 11/32 RD
710-16022-110 10 FEEDFINGER 11/32 RD
710-16023-110 10 FEEDFINGER 23/64 RD
710-16024-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/8 RD
710-16024-200 00A FEEDFINGER 3/8 RD
710-16024-210 10A FEEDFNGR 3/8 RD
710-16024-221 21A FEEDFNGER 3/8 R
710-16025-110 10 FEEDFINGER 25/64 RD
710-16025-111 11 FEEDFNGR 25/64 RD
710-16025-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 25/64 RD
710-16026-111 11 FEEDFNGR 13/32 RD
710-16026-122 22 FEEDFNGR 13/32 RD



Page 264Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-16026-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 13/32 RD
710-16027-111 11 FEEDFNGR 27/64 RD
710-16027-210 10A FEEDFNGR 27/64 RD
710-16027-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 27/64 RD
710-16028-108 108 FEEDFNGER 7/16 RD
710-16028-122 22 FEEDFNGR 7/16” RD
710-16028-210 10A FEEDFNGR 7/16 RD
710-16028-211 21A FEEDFNGR 7/16 RD
710-16028-221 21A FEEDFNGR 7/16 R
710-16028-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 7/16 RD
710-16029-111 11 FEEDFNGR 29/64 RD
710-16029-210 10A FEEDFNGR 29/64 RD
710-16030-108 108 FEEDFNGER 15\32 R
710-16030-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 3.0MM RD -CVA 8
710-16030-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 3.0MM RD
710-16030-111 11 FEEDFNGR 15/32 RD
710-16030-210-M 10A FEEDFNGER 3.0 MM RD
710-16030-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 15/32 RD
710-16031-111 11 FEEDFNGR 31/64 RD
710-16031-210 10A FEEDFNGR 31/64 RD
710-16031-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 31/64 RD
710-16032-111 11 FEEDFNGR 1/2 RD
710-16032-122 22 FEEDFINGER 1/2” RD
710-16032-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1/2 R
710-16033-110-M 10 FEEDFNGER 3.3MM RD
710-16034-122 22 FEEDFNGR 17/32 RD
710-16034-211 11A FEEDFNGR 17/32 RD
710-16034-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 17/32 RD
710-16034-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 17/32 RD
710-16035-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 35/64 RD
710-16037-211 11A FEEDFNGR 37/64 RD
710-16038-211 11A FEEDFNGR 19/32 RD
710-16038-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 19/32 RD
710-16038-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 19/32 RD
710-16039-211 11A FEEDFNGR 39/64 RD
710-16039-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 39/64 RD
710-16039-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 39/64 RD



Page 265Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-16040-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 4.0 MM RD
710-16040-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 4.0MM RD
710-16040-122 22 FEEDFINGER 5/8 RD
710-16040-211 11A FEEDFNGR 5/8 RD
710-16040-221 21A FEEDFNGR 5/8 RD
710-16041-122 22 FEEDFNGR 41/64 RD
710-16042-122 22 FEEDFNGR 21/32 RD
710-16042-221 21A FEEDFNGR 21/32 RD
710-16042-411 11AA FEEDFNGER 21/32 RD
710-16043-122 22 FEEDFNGR 43/64 RD
710-16044-122 22 FEEDFNGR 11/16 RD
710-16044-221 21A FEEDFNGR 11/16 RD
710-16045-122 22 FEEDFNGR 45/64 RD
710-16045-221 21A FEEDFNGR 45/64 RD
710-16046-122 22 FEEDFNGR 23/32 RD
710-16046-221 21A FEEDFNGR 23/32 RD
710-16046-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 23/32 RD
710-16047-122 22 FEEDFNGR 47/64 RD
710-16048-122 22 FEEDFNGR 3/4 RD
710-16049-122 22 FEEDFNGR 49/64 RD
710-16050-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 5.0 MM
710-16050-122 22 FEEDFNGR 25/32 RD
710-16050-210-M 10A FEEDFINGER 5.0 MM RD
710-16051-122 22 FEEDFNGR 51/64 RD
710-16052-122 22 FEEDFNGR 13/16 RD
710-16053-122 22 FEEDFNGR 53/64 RD
710-16054-116 16 FEEDFINGER 27/32/RD (CVA)
710-16054-122 22 FEEDFNGR 27/32 RD
710-16055-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 5.5MM RD
710-16055-122 22 FEEDFNGR 55/64 RD
710-16056-122 22 FEEDFNGR 7/8 RD
710-16057-122 22 FEEDFNGR 57/64 RD
710-16058-122 22 FEEDFNGR 29/32 RD
710-16059-122 22 FEEDFNGR 59/64 RD
710-16060-122 22 FEEDFNGR 15/16 RD
710-16060-122-M 22 FEEDFNGER 6.0 RD
710-16061-122 22 FEEDFNGR 61/64 RD



Page 266Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-16062-122 22 FEEDFNGR 31/32 RD
710-16063-122 22 FEEDFNGR 63/64 RD
710-16064-122 22 FEEDFNGR 1 RD
710-16070-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 7.0 MM RD
710-16070-210-M 10A FEEDFNGER 7.0 MM RD
710-16080-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 8.0 MM RD
710-16080-210-M 10A FEEDFNGR 8.0 RD
710-16085-210-M 10A FEEDFNGER 8.5 MM RD
710-16090-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 9.0 MM RD
710-16100-122-M 22 FEEDFNGR 10 RD
710-16100-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR 10.0 RD
710-16102-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 1/32 RD
710-16104-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 1/16 RD
710-16106-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 3/32 RD
710-16108-422 22H FEEDFNGER 1 1/8” RD
710-16110-411-M 11AA FEEDFNGER 11.0 MM RD
710-16110-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 5/32 RD
710-16112-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 3/16 RD
710-16114-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 7/32 RD
710-16116-108 108 FEEDFNGER 1 1/4 RD
710-16116-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1 1/4 RD
710-16120-112-M 22 FEEDFNGER 12.0 RD
710-16120-211-M 11A FEEDFNGER 12.0 MM RD
710-16130-111-M 11 FEEDFNGER 13.0 RD
710-16130-210-M 10A FEEDFNGR 13.0 RD
710-16136-123 23 FEEDFNGR 1 9/16 RD
710-16136-322 22D FEEDFNGER 1 9/16 RD
710-16140-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 14.0 RD
710-16140-123 23 FEEDFNGR 1 5/8 RD
710-16145-111-M 11 FEEDFNGR 14.5 RD
710-16148-123 23 FEEDFNGR 1 3/4 RD
710-16150-122-M 22 FEEDFNGR 15 RD
710-16150-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR, 15.0 R
710-16156-123 23 FEEDFNGR 1 7/8 RD
710-16160-100-M 00 FEEDFNGR 16.0 RD
710-16160-122-M 22 FEEDFNGR 16 RD
710-16160-123 23 FEEDFNGR 1 15/16 RD



Page 267Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-16170-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR 17.0 RD
710-16180-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR 18.0 RD
710-16190-122-M 22 FEEDFNGR 19 RD
710-16192-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR 19.2 RD
710-16195-221-M 21A FEEDFNGER 19.5 MM RD
710-16204-127 27 FINGER 2 1/16 RD
710-16204-223 23 INVERT FF 2 1/16RD
710-16208-127 27 FINGER 2 1/8 RD
710-16212-127 27 FINGER 2 3/16RD
710-16216-127 27 FINGER 2 1/4 RD
710-16220-122-M 22 FEEDFNGER 22.0 RD
710-16220-223 23 INVERT FF 2 5/16RD
710-16220-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 22.0 RD
710-16220-422-M 22H FEEDFNGR 22.0 HEX
710-16224-127 27 FINGER 2 3/8 RD
710-16305-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 30.5 MM HX
710-16310-422-M 22H FEEDFINGER 31.0MM
710-16330-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 33.0 MM RD
710-16360-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 36.0 MM RD
710-16361-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 36.15 MM RD
710-16500-123-M 23 FEEDFNGER 50.0 RD
710-16820-122-D 22 FEEDFNGR .820 HX
710-17004-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/16 SQ
710-17006-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/32 SQ
710-17008-100 00 FEEDFINGER 3/32 1/8 SQ
710-17008-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/32 1/8 SQ
710-17008-111 11 FEEDFNGR 1/8 SQ
710-17008-211 11A FEEDFNGR 1/8 SQ.
710-17012-110 10 FEEDFINGER 5/32 3/16 SQ
710-17012-111 11 FEEDFNGR 3/16 SQ
710-17012-210 10A FEEDFNGER 3/16 SQ
710-17014-110 10 FEEDFINGER 7/32 SQ
710-17016-108 108 FEEDFNGER 1/4” SQ
710-17016-110 10 FEEDFINGER 7/32 1/4 SQ
710-17016-200 00A FDFINGER.7/32 1/4 SQ
710-17020-111 11 FEEDFNGR 9/32 5/16 SQ
710-17020-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 5/16 SQ
710-17024-111 11 FEEDFNGR 11/32 3/8 SQ



Page 268Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-17024-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 11/32 3/8SQ
710-17024-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 3/8 SQ
710-17028-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 7/16 SQ
710-17032-122 22 FEEDFNGR 1/2 SQ
710-17032-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 1/2 SQ
710-17036-122 22 FEEDFNGR 9/16 SQ
710-17038-110-M 10 FEEDFNGER 3.8M X 4.8M RECT
710-17040-122 22 FEEDFNGR 5/8 SQ
710-17044-122 22 FEEDFNGR 11/16 SQ
710-17048-422 22H FEEDFNGR 3/4 SQ
710-17052-422 22H FEEDFNGR 13/16 SQ
710-17056-422 22H FEEDFNGR 7/8 SQ
710-17060-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 6.0MM SQ
710-17070-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 7.0MM SQ
710-17132-127 27 FINGER 1 1/2 SQ
710-17132-223 23 INVERT FF 1 1/2SQ
710-17140-223 23 INVERT FF 1 5/8SQ
710-18004-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/16 HX
710-18006-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/32 HX
710-18007-110 10 FEEDFINGER 7/64 HX
710-18008-108 108 FEEDFINGER 1/8 HX
710-18008-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/8 HX
710-18009-110 10 FEEDFINGER 9/64 HX
710-18010-100 00 FEEDFNGR 5/32 HEX
710-18010-110 10 FEEDFINGER 5/32 HX
710-18011-110 10 FEEDFINGER 11/64 HX
710-18012-100 00 FEEDFINGER 5/32 3/16 H
710-18012-110 10 FEEDFINGER 3/16 HX
710-18012-111 11 FEEDFNGR 3/16 HX
710-18013-110 10 FEEDFINGER 13/64 HX
710-18015-110 10 FEEDFINGER 15/64 HX
710-18016-110 10 FEEDFINGER 1/4 HX
710-18016-111 11 FEEDFNGR 1/4 HX
710-18018-108 108 FEEDFNGER 1/2” HX
710-18020-110 10 FEEDFINGER 9/32 5/16 HX
710-18020-210 10A FEEDFNGER 5/16 RD
710-18020-221 21A FEEDFNGR 5/16 HEX



Page 269Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION
710-18022-110 10 FEEDFNGR .343 11/32” HX
710-18024-111 11 FEEDFNGR 11/32 3/8 HX
710-18024-411 11AA FEEDFNGR 11/32 3/8HX
710-18026-122 22 FEEDFNGR 13/32 HX
710-18028-108-D 108 FEEDFNGER .437” RD
710-18028-122 22 FEEDFNGR .437 7/16 HX
710-18028-211 11A FEEDFNGER 19/32 RD
710-18028-411 11AA FEEDFNGR13/32 7/16HX
710-18030-310 10AA FEEDFNGR 15/32 HEX
710-18036-122 22 FEEDFNGR 17/32 9/16 HX
710-18036-411 11AA FEED FINGER 9/16 HEX
710-18040-122 22 FEEDFNGR 19/32 5/8 HX
710-18042-122 22 FEEDFINGER 21/32” HEX
710-18044-122 22 FEEDFNGR 21/32 11/16H
710-18048-122 22 FEEDFNGR 23/32 3/4 HX
710-18052-122 22 FEEDFNGR 25/32 13/16H
710-18056-122 22 FEEDFNGR 27/32 7/8 HX
710-18056-422 22H FEEDFNGR 7/8” HX
710-18060-108-M 108 FEEDFNGER 6.0 MM HX
710-18060-110-M 10 FEEDFINGER 6.0MM HX
710-18060-422 22H FEEDFNGR 7/8 15/16HX
710-18064-422 22H FEEDFNGER 1” HX
710-18100-122-M 22 FEEDFNGR 10 RD
710-18104-422 22H FEEDFINGER 1-1/16 HX
710-18110-211-M 11A FEEDFNGER 14.0 MM HX
710-18110-422-D 22H FEEDFNGR 1.10 HX
710-18120-322 22D FEEDFNGER 1 5/16 HX
710-18120-522 22DD FEEDFNGER 1 5/16 HX
710-18130-211-M 11A FEEDFNGER 13.0 HEX
710-18140-221-M 21A FEEDFNGR 14.0 HX
710-18140-310-M 10AA FEEDFNGR 14.0 HX
710-18152-223 23 INVERT FF 1 13/16HX
710-18156-127 27 FINGER 1 7/8 HX
710-18156-223 23 INVERT FF 1 7/8HX
710-18160-223 23 INVERT FF 1 15/16HX
710-18160-310-M 10AA FEEDFNGR 16.0 HX
710-18200-127 27 FINGER 2 HX



Page 270Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-18220-422-M 22H FEEDFNGER 22.0 MM RD
710-18234-422-M 22H FEEDFNGR 23.4 HX
710-18248-108-D 108 FEEDFNGR .248 HX
710-18270-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 27.0 MM HX
710-18279-422 22H FEEDFNGR 1.1 HX
710-18280-422-M 22H FEEDFINGER 28.0MM HEX
710-18290-322-M 22D FEEDFNGER 29.0 MM HX
710-18324-108-D 108 FEEDFNGER .324” HX
710-18445-210-D 10A FEEDFNGER .445 HX
710-18500-221-D 21A FEEDFNGR .50 HX
710-18525-211-M 11A FEEDFNGR 13.3 HEX
710-18920-320-D 20 FEEDFNGER 3920” HX
710-18920-422-D 22H FEEDFNGR .920 HEX
710-26028-210 10AM MASTER FEEDFINGER
710-26032-111 11M MASTER FEEDFINGER
710-26036-211 11AM MASTER FEEDFINGER
710-31124-226 26M COLLET PAD 1 3/8 RD
710-31128-226 26M COLLET PAD 1 7/16 RD
710-33128-226 26M COLLET PAD 1 7/16 HX
710-33148-226 26M COLLET PAD 1 3/4 HX
710-36224-226 26MD F-FINGER PAD 2 3/8 R
710-56004-100 00M NYLON PAD 1/16 RD
710-56004-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/16 RD
710-56005-100 00M NYLON PAD 5/64 RD
710-56005-110 10M NYLON PAD 5/64 RD
710-56006-100 00M NYLON PAD 3/32 RD
710-56006-110 10M NYLON PAD 3/32 RD
710-56007-100 00M NYLON PAD 7/64 RD
710-56007-110 10M NYLON PAD 7/64 RD
710-56008-100 00M NYLON PAD 1/8 RD
710-56008-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/8 RD
710-56009-100 00M NYLON PAD 9/64 RD
710-56009-110 10M NYLON PAD 9/64 RD
710-56010-100 00M NYLON PAD 5/32 RD
710-56010-110 10M NYLON PAD 5/32 RD
710-56011-100 00M NYLON PAD 11/64 RD
710-56011-110 10M NYLON PAD 11/64 RD



Page 271Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-56012-100 00M NYLON PAD 3/16 RD
710-56012-110 10M NYLON PAD 3/16 RD
710-56013-100 00M NYLON PAD 13/64 RD
710-56013-110 10M NYLON PAD 13/64 RD
710-56014-100 00M NYLON PAD 7/32 RD
710-56014-110 10M NYLON PAD 7/32 RD
710-56015-100 00M NYLON PAD 15/64 RD
710-56015-110 10M NYLON PAD 15/64 RD
710-56016-100 00M NYLON PAD 1/4 RD
710-56017-100 00M NYLON PAD 17/64 RD
710-56017-110 10M NYLON PAD 17/64 RD
710-56018-100 00M NYLON PAD 9/32 RD
710-56018-110 10M NYLON PAD 9/32 RD
710-56019-110 10M NYLON PAD 19/64 RD
710-56021-110 10M NYLON PAD 21/64 RD
710-56022-110 10M NYLON PAD 11/32 RD
710-56023-110 10M NYLON PAD 23/64 RD
710-56024-110 10M NYLON PAD 3/8 RD
710-56025-111 11M NYLON PAD 25/64 RD
710-56026-111 11M NYLON PAD 13/32 RD
710-56027-111 11M NYLON PAD 27/64 RD
710-56028-111 11M NYLON PAD 7/16 RD
710-56029-111 11M NYLON PAD 29/64 RD
710-56030-111 11M NYLON PAD 15/32 RD
710-56031-111 11M NYLON PAD 31/64 RD
710-56032-111 11M NYLON PAD 1/2 RD
710-56034-122 22M NYLON PAD 17/32 RD
710-56036-122 22M NYLON PAD 9/16 RD
710-56038-122 22M NYLON PAD 19/32 RD
710-56042-122 22M NYLON PAD 21/32 RD
710-56044-122 22M NYLON PAD 11/16 RD
710-56046-122 22M NYLON PAD 23/32 RD
710-57008-100 00M NYLON PAD 1/8 SQ
710-57008-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/8 SQ
710-57010-110 10M NYLON PAD 5/32 SQ
710-57012-100 00M NYLON PAD 3/16 SQ
710-57012-110 10M NYLON PAD 3/16 SQ



Page 272Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

710-57014-110 10M NYLON PAD 7/32 SQ
710-57016-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/4 SQ
710-57020-111 11M NYLON PAD 5/16 SQ
710-57024-122 22M NYLON PAD 3/8 SQ
710-57028-122 22M NYLON PAD 7/16 SQ
710-57032-122 22M NYLON PAD 1/2 SQ
710-58008-100 00M NYLON PAD 1/8 HX
710-58008-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/8 HX
710-58010-110 10M NYLON PAD 5/32 HX
710-58012-100 00M NYLON PAD 3/16 HX
710-58012-110 10M NYLON PAD 3/16 HX
710-58014-110 10M NYLON PAD 7/32 HX
710-58016-110 10M NYLON PAD 1/4 HX
710-58018-110 10M NYLON PAD 9/32 HX
710-58020-110 10M NYLON PAD 5/16 HX
710-58024-111 11M NYLON PAD 3/8 HX
710-58028-122 22M NYLON PAD 7/16 HX
710-58032-122 22M NYLON PAD 1/2 HX
710-58036-122 22M NYLON PAD 9/16 HX
710-58040-122 22M NYLON PAD 5/8 HX
710-91012-110 10 COLLET BLANK RD & HX
710-91017-111 11 COLLET BLANK RD & HX
710-91020-1 11C STUB COLLET 3-4” HX
710-91020-211 11C COLLET BLANK RD & HX
710-91028-122 22 COLLET BLANK RD & HX
710-92007-110 10 COLLET BLANK SQ
710-92011-111 11 COLLET BLANK SQ
710-92019-1 22 COLLET BLANK SQ
711-5-100 ADAPTER 00
711-5-110 ADAPTER 10A
711-5-111 ADAPTER 11-10
711-5-120 ADAPTER 20A-10
711-5-121 ADAPTER 21A-10
711-5-122 ADAPTER 22-10
711-5-123 ADAPTER 23-22
711-5-210 ADAPTER 10A-00
711-5-211 ADAPTER 11-11A-11AA



Page 273Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

711-5-221 ADAPTER 21A-11A-11AA
711-5-222 ADAPTER 22-11A-11AA
711-5-223 ADAPTER 23-22H
711-5-227 ADAPTER 27-23
711-5-310 ADAPTER 10A-10
711-5-320 ADAPTER 20-11
711-5-321 ADAPTER 21A-11
711-5-322 ADAPTER 22D-22
711-5-323 ADAPTER 23-22D
711-5-410 ADAPTER 10AA-10
711-5-420 ADAPTER 20-11A-11AA
711-5-422 ADAPTER 22D-22H
711-5-423 ADAPTER 23
711-5-427 ADAPTER 27-22H
711-5-510 ADAPTER 10AA-10A
711-5-522 ADAPTER 22H
711-5-523 ADAPTER 23-22DD
711-5-527 ADAPTER 27-22
711-5-622 ADAPTER 22H-10
711-5-627 ADAPTER 27-22DD
711-5-722 ADAPTER 22H-11A-11AA
711-5-727 ADAPTER 27-10
711-5-822 ADAPTER 22H 22
711-5-827 ADAPTER 27-11A OR 11AA
711-5-922 ADAPTER 22D-10
711-5-1022 ADAPTER 22D-11A-11AA
711-5-1222 ADAPTER 22-11
711-5-1322 ADAPTER 22H-11
711-5-1422 ADAPTER 22DD-10
711-5-1522 ADAPTER 22DD-11AA
711-5-1622 ADAPTER 22DD-22
711-5-1822 ADAPTER 22DD-22D
711-5-9000 ADAPTER
711-1008-100 FEEDTUBE BUSH 00 1/2
711-1010-120 FEEDTUBE BUSH 20 5/8
711-1012-120 FEEDTUBE BUSH 20 3/4
711-1016-122 FEEDTUBE BUSH 22 1



Page 274Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

711-1016-222 FEEDTUBE BUSH 22A 1
711-1020-122 FEEDTUBE BUSH 22 1-1/4
711-1024-222 FEEDTUBE BUSH 22A 1-1/2
711-1026-322 FEEDTUBE BUSH 22B 1-5/8
711-1032-126 FEEDTUBE BUSH 26 2
713-3-7 ROTARY GEAR PUMP
713-19-2 PUMP, (WAS 142-2-92)
713-20-160-2 PUMP ADAPTER BRACKET
713-920-7 PUMP
713-930-2 S3 FLANGE PUMP
713-9003-107-1 CAP & STAND BUSHINGS
713-9003-280 KIT, REPAIR #3 PUMP
716-10040-1603-10 MOTOR, PUMP
783-1-301 SCREW MACH SET UP
783-1-502 SCR.MCH.USE AND CONST.
783-1-505-2 CAM & TOOL DESIGN TABLES
783-1-506 CAM & TOOL DESIGN
820-2-202-1 HEATER SELECTION CHART
820-294-309-1 CAM LAYOUT SHEET,00 AUTO
820-324-309 CAM LAYOUT SHEET, #2 AUTO
840.142 MOTOR 220/380V-60HZ
840.648 LAMP 110V COMPLETE
842.174 V-BELT POLYFLEX
846.218 PULLEY-1
846.225 SERRATED BELT PULLEY
846.227 SERRATED BELT PULLEY CPL
846.291 WORM GEAR CPL
846.308 CHUCK LEVER CPL 10MM
846.309 CHUCK LEVER FOR A25 - 12MM
846.320 PIECE METER
846.334 CHUCK LEVER FOR TB
846.338 HINGE RIGHT CPL
846.339 HINGE LEFT CPL - A25
846.878 RUBBER SEALING
847.619 CAM DRUM CPL
849.767 PARTS BOOK, A15 - A25
849.769 PARTS BOOK, TB42/60-TBF42-TBH



Page 275Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

860.293 BRAKE MOTOR
860.456 MOTOR 380V/50HZ
860.550 MOTOR
860.608 SIGNAL LAMP
860.609 INCANDESCENT LAMP
862.562 FOAM RUBBER
862.834 CIRCLIP
864.066 SLIDE
866.531 PUSHER CPL
866.828 FLAG
867.205 FLANGE
867.249 V-BELT PULLEY
892.380 LAMP
893.837 CRANK CPL
893.879 CRANK CPL
893.906 FLAG
894.980 FRONT WORM GEAR CPL
897.048 BACK LEFT COVER
897.403 V-BELT
897.429 THREADED PIN
897.515 COOLANT POINT CPL
897.671 PUSHER CPL
897.797 V-BELT
897.900 FEED TUBE A25
898.555 ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL A25
913.114 INDEXING PIN ASSEMBLY
934-840 SEAL KIT,PTC FLO VLV-DBL A2
1366-5 NUT - INNER
2711-59193 VERTICAL TOOL HOLDER
413366-E REPLACEMENT BRAKE DISCS
B-5 B-5 CRAWFORD, 1/2-5/8 RD
C20144-2062-A MANCHESTER, WICKMAN2-1/4-6,6TH
C20600-10 MANCHESTER, WICKMAN HOLDER
C20600-12 MANCHESTER, WICKMAN
C-554 FORGING FOR 42-12397
D41-552 SHELL, TRUUET LOCK PIN
D41-1967 CHUCK NUT



Page 276Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

D41-2093 STOP SCREW
D91-100-75 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D91-100-353 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D91-204-559 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D92-900-1238 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D92-5070-844 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D431-12 UK MFG PART
D431-51324 UK MFG PART
D432-1046 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
D437-1452 UK MFG PART
D461-106 UK MFG PART
D461-9021 UK MFG PART
D463-22 UK MFG PART
D463-874 UK MFG PART
D466-3163-4 UK MFG PART
DFB-1.000-M42 DAVENPORT FORM BLANK, 1” W
DSB-1.000-M42 DAVENPORT BLANK 1” WIDE
DSB-250-M42 DAVENPORT BLANK, 1/4” WIDE
DSB-250-REX DAVENPORT BLANK, 1/4” WIDE
DSB-625-M42 DAVENPORT BLANK, 5/8” WIDE
DSB-875-REX DAVENPORT BLANK, 7/8” WIDE
L-922 COLLET CHUCK
MISC 022 METERING UNIT
MISC 067 ADAPTOR
MISC 068 METER UNIT
MISC 075 METER UNITS
NF42-179 TURRET LOCKIN PIN
NF42-1372 CHANGE GEAR BUSHING
NF42-6573-2 CAM HOLDER
NF42-7221 WORM WHEEL
NF42-7853 BUSHING, USE 42-10223-99
NF42-8034-1 CLUTCH, CHUCK
NF42-8193 STOCK STOP
NF42-9222-3 STOCK STOP
NF42-9447 DRIVING SHAFT
NF42-10897 SPINDLE REAR BOX
NF42-11549 DOG, TRIP LEVER



Page 277Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

NF42-11894 SPROCKET, LT, NF
NF42-12509 WORM WHEEL SHAFT
NF42-12544-2 HOLDER ARM
NF42-13889 CLUTCH SLEEVE
NF42-15270 CHUCK ADJUSTING NUT
NF42-15572 SPROCKET BUSHING
NF42-16234-1 LEAD CAM HOLDER
NF42-16362-3 TURRET, 6-HOLE
NF42-16531-5 GEAR SHAFT
NF42-16824 COLLAR, SAFETY CLUTCH GEAR
NF42-16935-1 ROLL, OPERATING LEVER SHAFT
NF42-17020-1 IDLER SPROCKET, RIGHT
NF42-17058-4 TOOL HOLDER, FORWARD TURN
NF42-17375-1 SPINDLE NF 1 1/2”
NF42-17560-2 CAM LEVER
NF42-18507-2 PLATE
NF42-18512 BOLT
NF42-19501 ADJUSTMENT SCREW
NF42-20027-3 CLUTCH SLEEVE
NF42-58523 WORMWHEEL, CAMSHAFT
NF42-58722 TURRET SLIDE RACK
NF45-72 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW CAP
OR-15 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
P42-112 SPINDLE REAR BEARING SPACER
P42-122 PLUNGER, SPEED STOP LEVER SPR.
P42-123-1 REVERSING CLUTCH INSERT
P42-125 FEED TUBE WASHER
P42-126 CUSHION WASHER
P42-132 SPINDLE SPROCKET, LEFT
P42-133 CLUTCH SLEEVE RING
P42-135-B CHUCK FORK SLEEVE
P42-141 NUT, CHUCK ADJUSTING
P42-142 FULCRUM, CHUCK LEVER
P42-143 SPINDLE
P42-144 SPINDLE FRONT BOX NUT, LEFT
P42-145 SPACER
P42-146 SPACER



Page 278Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

P42-149 SPINDLE FRONT BOX
P42-150 FRONT BOX NUT
P42-171 SPRING
P42-174 END PLUG
P42-177 SPRING, SILENT
P42-187 NUT
P42-188 STEM
P42-216 BUCKLE, HEX TURN
P42-223 TURN BUCKLE LINK NUT L.H.
P42-226 MOULDED RING
P42-248 SWITCH
P42-254 PIPE, GRIFLEX
P42-259 DOUBLE BODIED UNION
P42-260 NUT, FEMALE
P42-261 STEM, MALE
P42-262 FERRULE
P42-290 DOWEL, GROOVER SPRING
P42-301 PIPE, WASTE
P42-323 UNION FOR PUMP
P42-1554 TURRET SLIDE GIB
P42-7172-2 NUT,FEED LATCH PLUNGER
P42-7618 DR. GEAR OPER RACK
P42-9168-1 REVERSING CLUTCH
P42-9774-1 WORM SHAFT EXTENSION
P42-10419 CHUCK SLEEVE #22D
P42-10539 CHUCK SLEEVE
P42-11205-0-A STOPPING LEVER COMP.
P42-11497 NUT,#00 CHUCK
P42-11625 OIL LABRYNTH SEAL
P42-12190-1 SPINDLE
P42-12507-1 LEAD CAMSHAFT
P42-13117 FEED LATCH
P42-15145-4 SHAFT, TURRET CHANGE
P42-15868 DRIVING GEAR
P42-16847 RET. SPRING FITTING WASHER
P42-17351-2 CHUCK ADJ NUT
P42-17392 REAR BOX, SPINDLE



Page 279Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

P42-17428-1 CHUCK ADJ NUT
P42-17433 CHUCK FORK SLEEVE INNER
P42-17518-1 FEED SLIDE
P42-19218 SLIDE WAY
P42-19239 GIB, FOURTH SLIDE
P42-19521 CAM, ADVANCING
P42-19522 CAM, TRANSFER
P42-19704 CARRIER, DOG
P42-19715 PLUNGER
P42-19736 LOCKING PIN LEVER STUD
P42-19766 OIL SEAL
P42-19768 DEFLECTOR GUIDE
P42-19781 SWITCH DOG 4/100
P42-19784 DOG,SWITCH EXTENSION
P42-19787 IDLER BRACKET
P42-19904 CLUTCH COIL BRACKET SMALL
P42-19944 GUARD
P42-19973-1 SPINDLE SPROCKET-GEARED 3/4
P42-19978 SPINDLE SPROCKET-LEFT 1.5/8
P42-19979 SPRING (BELVILLE TYPE)
P42-19980-1 CHUCK ADJ NUT
P42-19987-0-A FEED TUBE COMP. 1-5/8” CAP
P42-19994 GUARD
P42-20009 CLUTCH INSERT
P42-20075 SPRING, TRIP LEVER
P42-20104 CROSS SLIDE RACK FRONT
P42-20199 PLATE
P42-20207-1 PLATE
P42-20208-1 PLATE
P42-20209-0-2 PLATE
P42-20209-1 PLATE
P42-20211 PLATE
P42-20212 PLATE
P42-20234-2 PLATE
P42-20266-1 SPINDLE
P42-20279-1 SPINDLE SPROCKET LEFT
P42-20366 NUT- LEFT



Page 280Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

P42-21077-1 WORMSHAFT
P42-21080-1 WORMWHEEL
P42-21089 CAM HOLDER
P91-90-721 PLUG
P92-970-612 KEY
P92-970-824 KEY
P92-970-1046 KEY
P92-980-832 KEY, WOODRUFF
P142-00-12-2 CIRCULAR TOOL POST, 00 FRONT
P465-140 TAP ASSY.
P498-20151-6513 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
P711-5-1522 ADAPTER
P-50-51027 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
PM42-19962-1 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM
PRINTS 10 REPRINTS OF PARTS PRINTS
Q-140 TUBE CONECTION, BRASS
Q-335 NUT
Q-427 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
Q-455 TECALEMIT ADAPTER
Q-504 SCREW
Q-549 JAM NUT
Q-593 CLIP RING
Q-728 TOOL PART
Q-863 PIN
Q-1011 OIL TUBE & FILTER
Q-1062 BOX LINER
Q-1119 PIN
Q-1160 FITTING
Q-1192 NUT
Q-1203 BOLT
Q-1241 TUBE CONECTION, BRASS
Q-2036 GEAR
Q-2038 CHANGE GEAR
Q-2040 GEAR
Q-2042 GEAR
Q-2075 HOLDER
Q-3001 SCREW



Page 281Need a quick quote?  Call us today (704) 849-9209 | turningconcepts.com

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

Q-3008 CAP HEAD SCREW
Q-5014 ARM
Q-5021 FITTING
Q-6003 GEAR
Q-9803 LOCK NUT
Q-9808 PLATE
Q-9811 SET SCREW
Q-9814 LINK
Q-9815 LINK
Q-10057 CAM HOLDER
Q-10109 PACKING
Q-10127 KEY
Q-10153 CHAIN
Q-10155 LINK
Q-10157 CHAIN LINK
Q-10523 BALL, CHUCK SLEEVE 9/32”
Q-10524 BALL, CHUCK SLEEVE 7/16”
Q-10527 CHROME STEEL BALL 5/16”
Q-10554 BALL, 7/16 OVERSIZE +2
SS-5087-1 SCREW MACHINE RELATED ITEM



Page 282Turnng Concepts Brown and Sharpe Parts List

   PART #		        DESCRIPTION

Experience for your application, that's Turning Concepts. 
Our experts have over 100 years of combined experience 

that can help with any issue.

Let OUR
FORCE 
Be WithYOU

Visit us online @ turningconcepts.com

Maintaining your equipment to its optimum performance is 
important to your business.

Turning Concepts has the knowledge and expertise to help 
you on your next project.  Call one of our experts today and 
see the difference working with Turning Concepts can make 
for your business.

Turning Concepts
701 Matthews Mint-Hill  Road
Matthews, NC 28104

Phone (704) 849-9209

catalog BSPartsList | rev 11.01.18


